Znaceni: Na etiketé uvnitf obuvi se nachdzi ndsledujici informace (s uvedenim
prikladu)

OGo3Hauasane:Ha erukera BHTpe B 0GyBKaTa ce HAMMPA CTIe/IHATA
uHpopMaLs (C nocouBaHe Ha npuMep)

Meirgistus: Jalatsite sees oleval etiketil on esitatud jirgmine teade (koos

+ METEOR S38
EN lso 20345 2022
SIZE 42

“zazozxix  « 1/23
Podabradskd 260/59|  Marquage : L étiquette située a I'intérieur des chaussures contient les informa-
uom suivantes (avec exemple)

tuotelapussa on seuraavat tiedot

* Toto znaCenie je poutité len ako priklad, zdkaznik si musi porovnat’ znaCenie na Stitkoch s névodom na poutitie
» Aceste marcaje sunt folosite numai ca un exemplu, clientul trebuind si compare marcajele de pe etichete cu instructiunile
de utilizare.

* [anHast MAaPKUPOBKA IIPHBE/IEHA HCKITIOUITEILHO B KauecTse npivepa. TTOKyIaTesio c/iejlyeT CpaBHITE MAPKUPOBKY Ha

ax ¢ MHCTP o

* Avtin cn]uuvm] FONOOTOLEITOL POVO g mgabslypc( 0 TEMGTNG TIQETEL VUL OUYXQIVEL TOL OTHATCL OTIG ETHETES
e Tig odnyies yomomg.
* Ta oznaka je uporabljena le kot primer — stranka jo mora primerjati z oznakami na naitkih v navodilih za uporabo.
* Ova oznaka navedena je samo primera radi, klijent treba da sam uporedi oznake na etiketama sa uputstvom za upotrebu.
* Diese Kennzeichnung wird nur als Beispiel verwendet, der Kunde kann die Kennzeichnung auf dem Etikett mit der

iding: Op het label binnen in de schoen vindt u de volgende i

(met voorbeeld)
Oznake: Na etiketi unutar obuce nalaze se slijedece informacije (s navodenjem
primjera)
Marcatura: Sull’etichetta all’interno delle calzature si trovano le seguenti informazioni (con I'indicazione dell’esem-
pio) Zenklinimas: Avalynés viduje etiketéje pateikta §i informacija(su parodytu pavyzdziu)
Markgjums: Uz etiketes apavu iekSpusg atrodas $ada informacija (noradot pieméru)
Jelolés: A libbeli belsejében taldlhat6 cimkén a kivetkezd informacick taldlhatok (példa feltiintetésével)
Marking: The label inside the footwear contains the fol]owing information (with example)
Znakowanie: Na etykiecie wewngtrz obuwia znajdu}q sig nasl;pu tjgce mformac)e (z podaniem przykfadu)
Znacenie: Na etikete vo vniitri obuvi sa i s prikladu)
Marcaje: Pe eticheta din interiorul incalti i se aflid ur (cu exemplu)
Mapkuposka:Ha aikeTke BHYTpH 00YBH yKa3bIBACTCA CIIEyIoNIas MHopmalys (¢ npumepom)
SNpavon:Zmv enxéta 1o 00TEQLXO TOL VITodNpATOS BoloreTan 1) axdrovdn Thneopopia(pe
TaQGdEY L)
Oznake: Na etiketi znotraj evlja se nahajajo sledece informacije (z navedbo primerov)
Oznake: Na etiketi unutar obuce nalaze se sledece informacije (uz navod primera)
Kennzeichnung: Auf dem Etikett im Schuh befinden sich folgende Informationen (mit Anfiihrung eines Beispiels)
Markalama: Ayagqabmimn i¢arisinda olan etiket asagidaki molumatlari ehtiva edir (niimuna ilo)
OznaCivanje: Na etiketi unutar obuce navedene su slijedece informacije (uz primjer)
Marca: La etiqueta en el interior contiene la siguiente informacion (con ejemplos)
: Etikerara Bo BHATD Ha 00YBKUTE I't COPKM Cie/imBe nHopmauui (co npumep) Marca-
do: Na etiqueta no interior do cal¢ado estdo as informagdes seguintes (com um exemplo)
Miirkning: Foljande information (med exempel) hittas pd etiketten inuti skon
Markering: Merkesedlen inde i fodtgjet indeholder fglgende informationer (eksempel)
Merking: Pé lappen inni fottgyet finnes fglgende informasjon (med angitt eksempel)
Tlo3HaueHHsi: Ha eTHKETL ycepe/Hi B3yTTs BKasaHa Taka iHopmattist (3 HaBe[IeHHsIM MPUKIIAJL )

1. vzor obuvi / Mopen Ha o6yBkata / jalatsite mudel / jalkineen malli / modele des chaussures / model schoeisel /
model obuce / modello di calzature / avalynés pavyzdys / apavu paraugs / A lbbeli mintdja / footwear name / wzor
obuwia / vzor obuvi / modelul incaltimintei / o6pasers 06yBi / OVOpOGILoYIUOTOVVITOdTOTOG / vZOrec obutve /
primer obuce / Modell des Schuhs / Ayaqqabi modeli / Naziv obuce / Nombre del calzado / Mopen va 06yski / Nome
do calgado / Modell / Fodtgjets navn / Fottgyets navn. / Ha:ma B3yTTA
2. znacka shody / 3HaK 3a choTBeTCTBHE / / i/ type du distributeur / naam
schoeisel / oznaka sukladnosti / marchio di conformita / atitikties Zenklas / atbilstibas zime / a ldbbeli neve / mark of

* Bu markalamadan yalniz niimuns kimi istifado olunur. Miigtori etiketlorin tizorindoki markalamant is
gostarislorlo miigayise etmalidir.

* Ova se oznaka koristi samo kao primjer; kupac mora usporediti oznake na naljepnicama s uputama za upotrebu.

* Esto sirve solo como ejemplo, el cliente debe controlar las marcas en la etiqueta con el manual de uso.

* OBa 0GeJIeXKyBaHe € HCKOPHCTEHO Camo Kako npiviep. KierTor TpeGa jja ja ciopeji 03HakaTa Ha eTHKETHTE CO
ynarcTBara 3a yrorpeta.

* Este marcado ¢ utilizado somente como um exemplo, o cliente deve comparar 0 marcado nas etiquetas com a instrugdo
de uso.

fado tigtin

* Den hiir méirkningen anviinds som ett exempel. Kunden bor jimfora mérkni pé med de
instruktionerna.
* Denne markning anvendes kun som eksempel. Kunden bgr med bruger

* Denne merkingen er kun benyttet som 1; kunden md pé lappene med bmksanv:smngen
© Lle no3HaueHHs! BUKOPHCTAHO JIMILIE SIK NPHKIa/L, 3AMOBHHK NOBMHEH NIOPIBHSITH MO3HAUEHHS! Ha TaGIIMUKaX 3 IHCTPYKLieio

e =2 0 B OB

1. 2. 3. 4.

1. svrsek, ropua uact, Pealismaterjal, Pdillinen, La tige, Bovenleer, GornjiSte, tomaia, virSus, virsa, Fels6rész,
upper, w1erzcl1 povrch, Caputa, bepx, Tondvopépog, zgomjl del gomj iste, Oberteil, uxari, Gornjiste, Parte
superior, Topen sien, Superficie, Overdel, Overdel, Overdel, B

2. podslvka a stélka, nommmska i cTesnka, Vooder ja slselald Vuon ja pohjallinen, La doublure et la semelle de
proprete, Voering en binnenzool, podstava i ulozak, sottopiede e soletta, pamusalas ir ikloté, odere un ickszole,
beélés és talpbetét, lining and msole podszewka z wysciotka, podsivka a stélka, Captuseala si brant, IMomranka
M CTesbKa, Y TOPPUUHOKOUTEROL, nolmnja obloga, podstava i ulozak, Futter und Lager, Astar va iclik, Podstava
i unutradnji ulozak, Forro y plantilla, [Tocrasa u Biomka, Forro ¢ palmilha, For og indersal, For og innleggssile,
Tligxnajka i yerinka

3. podesev, nonmerxa, Vilistald, Ulkopohja, La semelle extérieure, Zool, potplat, suolo, padas, zole, cipétalp,
outsole, podeszwa, podosva, Talpa, ITogomsa, ¥6Aa, podplat, Don, Sohle, Altlig, Potplat, Suela, I'on, Sola, Foder
och innersula, Yttersula, Skosl, Sale, ITinousa

4. Gsen, Bemyp, Nahk, Nahka, Cuir, Leer, Koza, cuoio, oda, dda, Felsérész, leather, s k 6 r a, koza, picle, Koska,
Aéppa, usnje, koza, Leder, Dori, Koza, Cuero, Kosxa, Couro, Lader, Lader, Ler, Ixipa

5. textilie, Texcrin, Tekstiil, Tekstiili, Textile, Textiel, Tekstil, tessuto, tekstilé, audums, Textil, textille, te k s ty

1 ia, textillie, material textil, Tkamb, "Yoaopa, tkanina, tkanina, Textilie, Parca, Tekstil, Tela, Texctnu, TéxtilM,
Textil, Fabrik, Tekstil, Texctuias

6. ostatni materialy, ipyri marepnann, Muud materjalid, Muut materiaalit, Autres matiéres, Overige materialen,
Ostali materijali, altri materiali, kitos medZiagos, citi materidli, Mas anyag, other materials, pozostale materialy,

®

preuzimanje”.

DE - Konformititserklirungen finden Sie hier: www.canis.cz, bei den einzelnen in der Leiste - ,,Doku-
mente zum Herunterladen*.

AZ - Fordi mohsullara géra Uygunlu
“Yiiklomok tigiin sonadlor” bolmasina daxil olun.

BS - Izjavu o podudarnosti naéi ¢ete na: www.canis.cz, kod opisa pOJedmlh proizvoda - ,,D(ykumenu za odlaganje”.
ES - La declaracion de conformidad puede encontrarse en: www.canis.cz, para cada producto, en “Documentos

i www.canis.cz aldo eda bilarsiniz: Daha sonra

para descargar”.

MK - M3jaBara 3a COITIACHOCT Ke ja HajIeTe Ha: WWW.Canis.cz, Kaj OMMCHTE 3a OIUIC/HH TIPOM3BOIH - ,,JIOKyMeHTH
3a MpeB3eMarbe".

PT - A Declaragio de Conformidade pode ser verificada no segulme canal WWW. cams <z, ¢ para cada um dos
produtos pode ser verificada na barra - “D par: ".SV- om & hittar

du hdr: www.canis.cz, for de enskilda produkterna pa lmen ~“Dokument for nedladdning*.

DA - Jlekiapaltis po BiIOBIIHICTE MICTHTBCS TyT: WWW.canis.cz, y nanesi «JI TH JUIS 3aBaH Ut
OKPEMHX BHPODIB.

NO - Her finner du samsvarserklaring: www.canis.cz, for de enkelte produktene i bladet - ,,Dokumenter til
nedlasting™.

UK - [lexapattist Ipo BifNOBIHICTb MICTHTBCS TYT: WWW.Canis.cz, y nanesti «/[oKyMeHTH [U1sl 3aBAHTaKCHHSD JUIst
OKPeMUX BUPOOIB.

— INSTRUKCE PRO UZIVATELE - ¥ada obuvi: ROAD, STONE. WORK, TEXLINE, LAND, ROCK.
Pietéte si pozomé tento navod. Pied pouzitim obuv Fadné vyzkousejte. Nevhodné zvoleny typ obuvi, nespravnd velikost, Sife nebo tvar obuvi
nemize byt divodem k pozdéjsi reklamaci
Obuv pouzivete v prostredi pode teelu,

ke kierému je uréena.
i obuv s rozvizanym Snérovadlem, aby se nepoldmala patni st.
& zviené potivosti nohou.

Obuy chraiite: ~pred mechanickym poskozenim,
pied promécenim, je-1i obuv vyrobena z jakéhokoliv druhu usné, pokud nemé specidlni nepromokavou tpravu,
pied stykem s chemikilii (jestlize neni testovéna pro odolnost vii chemikdliim), koncentrovangmi saponity,
rozpoustedly atd.
DileZité upozornéni: Volba spravné obuvi by méla byt zalozena na odhadu rizik ve vasem pracovnim prostiedi a na pozadovaném stupni
ochrany. Za tuto volbu je zodpovédng zaméstnavatel, je povinen urit a zvolit spravny typ obuvi jesté pred jeho pouzitim. Je dileZité, aby obuy
vybrani k noSeni byla vhodnd pro pozadovanou ochranu a prostiedi, ve kterém se nosi. Pokud neni znimo prostiedi pro noseni, je velmi
dalezité, aby byla mezi prodavajicim a kupujicim provedena konzultace, ktera zajisti, 7 bude, pokud mozno spravna obuv. Pracovnim
podminkim a predpoklidanému riziku je rovnéZ nutné prizpisobit Vs odev a ostatni OOP. Stupei ochrany, znadeni: Oznateni CE znamend,
e tato obuy spliiuje pozadavky Natizeni (EU) 2016/425 tykajici se osobni ochrany. Ugel pouZiti: Vyrobek spada do I kategorie osobnich
ochrannych pracovnich prostiedki, jejich zikladni funkei je ochrana nohou pred poranénimi, kierd mohou nastat pfi nehoddch v téch
pracovnich oblastech, pro kieré je urcena. Pro kazdy udel pouziti je vhodng jiny druh obuvi. Ucelovost uréuje typ pouzitého materidlu,
konstrukee, provedeni a zpiisob ddrzby. Pfi vibéru obuvi je ticba dbit na to, pro jaky ucel cheete obuy pouzivat. EN ISO 20345:2022 znaci
bezpetnostni obuv s bezpetnostni tuzinkou odolévajici ndrazu nejmén 200 J a stlateni nejméné 15 kN. Doporucené profese: tam, kde hrozi
riziko padajicich predméti na nohu. Stavebnictvi, kovoprimysl, nekteré zemédglské price apod. EN ISO 20347:2022 znaéi pracovni obuv.
Tato obuy je uréena pro pouZiti tam, kde uZivatel neni vystaven mechanickym rizikim (nirazu nebo stlaceni), v béznjch pracovnich
podminkich pii soucasném zachovani citlivosti chodidla pii vikonu price. Doporutené profese: zemédélstvi, lehky primysl, servisy,
udrzbifské price, logistika, doprava apod. Jestlize je obuy vybavena Zlutym piktogramem .ESD*, vyhovuje také nasledujicim normam: EN
61340:4-3 - Elektrostarika — standardn. zkuscbni metody pro specifické aplikace — obuv, EN 6134051 - Elektrostaika  ochrana
§ch sougiistek p jevy. Vieobecné pozadavky. ESD™ obuy musi byt jednou za sménu otestovina na ESD testeru.
Upozornéni pro usivatel buv smi byt pouzivina vyhradng ve smyslu vjSe popsaného téelu pouziti. Pfi naruseni obuvi (prodreni,
nepfiméFen ztenceni materidlu, prasknuti, opotiebeni, & deformace podesve, parani Svit apod.) dochazi ke snizeni rovné ochrany a vyrobek
se stavi nevyhovujicim ve smyslu vyse uvedengch pravnich a technickych predpisi. Kromé zikladnich pozadavki normy EN ISO 20347 nebo
EN ISO 20345 mohou byt na obuv kladeny dalsi pozadavky. Tyto dodateéné pozadavky tykajici se konkrétniho pouziti obuvi jsou znateny
symboly a/nebo kategoriemi (viz. tabulka). Tyto kategorie znamenaji nejrozsifengjsi kombinace zahmujici jak zékladni, tak dodateéné
pozadavky.

obuvi vzdy pred vstupem do nebezpetného prostoru

‘Tam, kde se pouziva antistatickd obuv, by mél byt odpor podiahy takovy, aby se nezrusila ochranni funkce obuvi. Doporuguje se pouzivat

antistatické ponozky.

Je proto nutné zajistit, aby obuv uZivatele v kombinaci s prostiedim byla schopna plnit pozadovanou funkei odvdét elektrostaticky niboj

a aby poskytovala ochranu po celou dobu své Zivotnosti. Doporucuje s zavést vlastni zkouseni elektrického odporu a provadat je Gasto

v pravidelnych intervalech.

UPOZORNENI K CASTECNE VODIVE OBUVI

eéné elektricky vodivi obuv se ma pouzivat tam, kde je nutné minimalizovat elektrostaticky naboj v nejkratsim mozném case, napfiklad

pfi manipulaci s vybusngmi litkami. Cisteént clekiricky vodivi obuv by se neméla pouziva, jestlize neni fphn vylouceno riziko irazu

elektrickym proudem  elektrického zafizeni nebo soucastmi pod stiidavym ym napétim. Aby byl vodivost

obuvi, je pro novou obuv stanovena mez elektrického odporu 100 k€.

Behem pouzivini sc elektricky odpor obuvi vyrobené z vodivého materidlu mitze znatné zménit vlivem ohybini a znegisténi, proto je nuiné

zajstit, aby vyrobek plnil funki odvadéni niboje po celou dobu Zivotosti. Proto se doporucuje, kde je to

nutné, aby uZivatel zaved! vlastni zkousen clektrick¢ho odporu a providdl je v pravidelnjch intervalech. Toto méfent a dalsi nize uvedené

zkousky by se mély stit b&znou soudasti programu prevence pracovnich trazi.

Pokud je obuv nosena v podminkich, kdy dochézi ke kontaminaci materidlu podesve litkami, které mohou zvySovat elektricky odpor obuvi

méli by uzivatelé zkontrolovat elekirické vlastnosti obuvi vzdy. pred vstupem do nebezpetného prostoru.

Doporucuje se pouzivat ponozky rozptylujici elektricky niboj. Tam, kde se pouzivé Sdstené vodiva obuv, mél by byt odpor podlahy takovy,

aby se nezrusila ochrannd funkce obuvi

P pouzivini by se nemély mezi napinaci stélkou obuvi a chodidlem uzivatele vyskylovat Zidné izolatni soudist. V piipadé, Ze se mezi

napinaci stélku uivatele umisti jakikoli vlozka (. podsivkové stélky, ponozky), mely by se prezkouset elektrické viastosti kombinace
lozka.

Je-li ochranni obuv vybavena vklidaci stélkou, zkouseni (ergonomické a ochranné vlastnosti) bylo provedeno s touto
stélkou umisténou v obuvi. Obuv se smi pouZivat pouze s touto stélkou. Stélku je mozné nahradit pouze srovnatelnou stélkou dodavanou
vyrobeem piivodni obuvi nebo dodanou vrobcem siélek, kieré budou s predpoklidanou bezpenostni (pracovni) obuvi zcela spliovat
viastnosti podle normy. U obuvi dodivané bez vklidaci stélky bylo zkouseni provedeno bez této stélky. Lze pouzit pouze vkladaci stélky, které
v kombinaci s touto bezpegnostni (pracovni) obuvi splituji vlastnosti prislusné normy.

BIC (BG) - UHHCTPYKIWU 3A IOTPEBUTEJIHN: o6yeku cepusi: ROAD, STONE. WORK., TEXLINE, LAND,
ROCK.

IGpaAT T, passicp,

Tposerere ToBa Tpean Ha oByBKiTE 11t jite 106pe.
HMPH 10 GopA 13 OGYBKITE 16 MO 1 Gr1E IS 58 HOCHESAE PEKTAMLIA
OGysKiTe TPGBa A Ce H3IOIBAT CAMO B CPEIATA, 32 KOATO CA MPE/HATHAICHI

- OGysaiire 0GyBKITE C MOMOILTA Ha OGyBATKa, OOYBKITE C BPb3KN TPAORA 12 CA PA3EHPIANH, 32 1 HE C& HAyITH FAHATA 1M HACT.
- Hecto cmensiiTe oByBKHTE, Haii-Bete B THAIOBHO BPEME, OPAI YCIICHOTO MOTEHE Ha KDAKATA.
- Tpeanasmaitre obyiire:

O MEXAHHIHO YBpeAaHe, Hali-Bese O THLPU WIH OCTPH IPEIMETI,

OT HAMOKpAHE, aK0 OGYBKITE Ca H3PAGOTEHH OT KAKBBTO 1 A € BiL KOVKA, OCBSH KO HAMAT CICHHATHA BOIOYCTO/iBa

oGpaorka,

T KONTAKT ¢ XHAMKATIH (OCBCH 4K He ¢A TCCTBAHW 33 XHMHUCCKA YCTOfIMHBOCT), KOHUCHTPHPAIN ACTCPIeATH,

PaTBOPHTENH 1 2.
Baskio npe1ynpesente: u3GophT Ha HpaBILITe 0GyBKI TPAGBA a Gb/le OCHOBAH HA IPELEHKA Ha pHCKoBeTe BB Bauara paGotia cpeta
1 1 AENANATA CTENeH 1a oxpaia. PaGOTOZATE AT ¢ 0TTOBOpEH 32 TO3H H3GOP I TPAORA 3 ONPEEH H H3GEPE MPABIIHS THIT OGYBKIL, IpeI
2 Ghaat nanoazgai. Bano ¢ wiGpaniTe 3 wAnoIIRAHe 0BYBKIH 14 A NOAXOMAIL 32 HEOGXONHMATA OXPAHA 1 3 CPEAATA, B KORTO CE HOCT.
AKO CPEAATa, B KOTO IC CE HOCAT, He ¢ H3BCCTHA, MHOTO ¢ BAAHO JA C¢ HANIPABH KOHCYITAIIN MCAZLY TIpOAGBAYA 1 KYIYBaa, 38 Ja ce
TAPATHPAT TIOIXOMIITE 0GYBKH, IOKOTKOTO € BH3MOAHO. OCheH TOB TPAOB 1A CHOOPA3NTE OGACKAOTO 1 APYIHTE MINHH TEATA3HH
cpeicTaa ¢ yeioBMsTa Ha paGoTa  ouaKEanns puck. Crenen na oxpana, obosuauanane: OSosmasananero CE 03asana, ue Te3i 00yBKi
orrosaps a msnckpansTa wa Pernavent (EC) 2016/425 omnocio mwumire npeanasiu cpexctsa. Len na ynorpeda: Hatemero cnaza 1o
1T KaTerOpHs eI IpCATAHH PAGOTHH CPEACTRA, a dyniuwns ¢ Wa Kpakata o1 KOUTO MoTaT 12 GhAaT
NIpHMMHEHI TIpH LIOMOIYKH B Te31 PAGOTHH OGIACTH, 32 KOMTO Ca IpEAHA3HA%CHH. PALIHAHHTE LS ONPEACIT THIIA W3IO/3BAN MATEPHA,
KOHCTpYKIIATa, H3PAGOTKATA H HAUHHA Ha MOAAPHAKA. [1pH H3G0pa Ha 0GyBKH TPAGBA 12 Ce OGPBIIA BIIMANHE 12 TOBA 33 KAKBH LIEH HCKaTE
Ja mnossare o6yskute. EN ISO 20345:2022 Gosnatiara oGesonacsaiii 0GyBkH ¢ IPEAATHO GOMGE KOETO MOZKE /4 H3IpH Ha Y1ap oT
noie 200 J # natwck ot nome 15 KN. TIoAX0AIIM IPO(ECHH; TaM KBAETO Ce 04AKBA MIAHETO HA TEAKH MPEAMETH BPXY KpAKATA, KaTo
HnPIMEP CTPONTECTROTO, PAGOTATA ¢ AE/I0 H META, cerekoTo cronaretso. EN ISO 20347:2022 oGoswatiana npodechoranmin ofysii.
Tem 0GyRKi Ca IpEAHASHAICHI 3 HAIOTIRAHE BB CPEAI KBCTO HOCHTEIAT HE Ce IWHIAr HA MEXAHITIHH PHCKORE (YIAP IIH KOMIPECH), B
HOPMAII PAGOTIIH YEAOBI NPt SAIABBAIIE 1A YBCTRITENOCTTA 1d XoAAATa 1pit padora. T101x; OeCHis; Celeko CTONANETEO,
ICKITA MOMILICHOCT, CCpBIS ATHIOCT, HOLIPUKA, JOTCTIG: TPAICHOPT. AKO OGYBKITA Id T Krorpast .ESDY, 1 otrosaps
nopwire: EN 61340-4-3 - Metom 32 dusn anmkaunn — oGy EN 61340-5-1 -

JUIANETED, TEOMETPITA, OCTPOTa), HO MOKE /12 HE OKDIBA LIATA JOTHA HACT Ha CTHIATOTO NIOPAI TEXHOTIOTHAT Ha IPOMIBO/ICTBO Ha.
oGy

« Hemeramuu Tinose (PS wam PL wan kateropus uanp. S1PS, S3L): Te Morar 1a GhAaT 10-J16KH, 110-TLBKABI 1 42 OCHIYPABAT 110-TOMO
NOKPHTHE, 1O YCTOHSMBOCTTA HA NPOGOAIANC MOKE X3 BADHPA B MO-TOAMA CTCMCH B 3ABHCHMOCT OT (OPMATA Ha OCTpHA

NIpENET/ONACHOCTTa (T.¢. ZMAMETED, TOMETPHS, 0CTPoTa). B 3aBHCHMOCT OT OCHTYDEHATA JaLITa ce npeviarat sa Tima. Tin PS moe
18 NP0 T10-TOAXOJIAINA SALIHTA CPEIIy NPEAMETH C TI0-MATBK MAMETHD, OTKOTKOTO T PL.

MPEYIIPEAIEHHUE 3A AHTHCTATHYHHUTE OBYBKH

MsnomssaiiTe AHTHCTATHIMITE OGYBKH CAMO TaM, KBICTO ¢ na ce Ha cranino
OTBeRAaKH CACKTPOCTATINHIS JAPAA 31 A CC WIOETH PHCKA OT HCKPORO JATAIBANE, KATO HATPHMEP HA JAILIMM BUIECTRA 1 NAH Wi
KOFATO M € HAIBIINO CXMNMANPAN PHCK OT TOKOB YA2p O o KOMTO ca 110X

OGYBKI1 OCHTYPSBAT CHIPOTHBICHIE MEALY CTHIANOTO H SENSTA, HO HEBHIATI OCHTYPABAT TBINA SAILNTA. ANTHCTATHIIHTE OGYBKH HE Ca
noaxonsn 3 pabota o nox JICAB A2 CC NOCONH, HC AHTHCTATHAHNTE OOYBKI HE MOFAT 1A
OCHTYDAT JOCTATS A RAIIHTa CPEIL TOKOB Y12 OT CTATHNEH paspe, Tl KATo CaO OCHTYPABAT CHIpOTHBICHHIE MEXY FeMATA H CTHITOTO.
ToHEsKe PHCKa OT TOKOB YAap He MO 1a Gbe HAITBIHO CTIMIHIPAK, € BaKHO 212 Ce B3EMAT MEPKH BOJEIIH 0 MPEAOTEPATABAHETO Ka ToH
prick. Te3 MEPKH i TECTORE, KOHTO MOAKE Ad BINTE 0-01Y, O TPAGRAIO A2 GAAT CTANJAPTHA HACT O NPOIPAMATA 3 IPEBCHLIS HA
paGoraiTe 310MOyKIH.
AHTHCTATINHITE OGYBKH He OCHTYDABAT JAUIITA CPEIty TOKOB YAGp C IPOMEHITHB ITH NOCTONER TOK. AKO comecrnyoa pr ot arae a
NIPOMEHIIHBO HIH IOCTORHHO HATPEACHIE, TPAOBA 2 C HAIOM3BAT oGyski, 3 ot ceprommit

na OGYBKIT MOE 7 ce MPOMEHH SHATHTEIHO OT OrbBAN, 3AMBPCABANE Wi Brara. Tesit
OBYBKH MOKE 2 HE HOMTHTHABAT MPEHAZHAHEHHETO CH, AKO C& HOCAT BB RTAKHA CPEI,
AKo 0GyBKITE OT Kateropits | ce HOCAT MPOBTKITEIHO BPEME, Te MOTAT Aa AGCOPOPAT BAATATA H A3 CTAHAT MPOBOMIMI BB BIAKNA CPEAA.
Obyxire or Kareropis 11 ca yeTojitBH 1a B1ara i HAMOKPAHE M TPAGBA A Ce MITOTIBAT, KOTATO ChIIECTEYBA PHCK OT TAKHBA YC/IOBHA.
AKO OOYBKITE CC HOCAT B YCIOBHS C BRIMOKHOCT 32 JAMBPCABAHC HA MATCDHATA HA NOAMCTKATA, NPEAM JA BIFIAT B ONACHATA 30HA
MOTPEGHTE T TPAGBA BHHATH A2 POBEPABAT AHTHCTATHINHTE CROCTBA Ha OGYBKHTE
KoraTo ce Wnosar anTHCTaTiiig 0GyBK, cunpomCrero i mosa TpsiGRa 1A e TakoBa, e 11 He ce 0GE3CIIBA FAITHATA BYHKIIA HA
otysiie. TTp
Topaz Tosa e HenBnoo 18 66 raparipa,a¢ ofymarre na noTpeﬁmem B KOMGHHALUIS ¢ OKOTHATA CPEZA, €A B CHCTORHHE 11 HIBHSBAT
HeOGXOMMATA yHKINIA 32 pasceiiBane Ha CAEKTPOCTATINHIA 33pAR H OCHIYPABAHE HA JAUITA TPE3 UCTHA CHf CKCTUIOATAINIORH AHROT.

KOETO 12 C H3BLPLIIBA ECTO M PEOBHH HHTEPBALH.

it eace Ha enextp
TPEJVIIPEAIEHHE 3A YACTHYHO NPOBOIMMH OBYBKH
YaCTiruHO eleKTPONPOROAIMI 0GYBIH TPSORA J1a Ce H3NOM3BAT, KOTATO & HEOGKOMUMO /12 CE CREAE /10 MIMHHMYM €1eKTPOCTATHIHHAT Jpsiil 38
BRIMOAHO Hall-KPATKO BEMe, HATIPHMEP TpH PAGOTA ¢ B3PHBOONACHH BeiecTsa. UACTHHHO CIeKTPONPOROAIMHTE 00YBKH He TpAGBA 13 ce
W3TOI3BT, 4KO PHCKET OT TOKOB YIAp OT ETEKTp) o nox W OCTORNHO e e
HAITLHO CAMMMHHPAN. 32 1 Ce FADAHTHPA, 4e ODYBKHTE CA HACTHIHO 32 HORH 00y BRI Ipasna cTOMHOCT
i rpIEEROTD chponmee o1 100 k2.

Tlo Bpee Ha ynotped Ha obyskiTe, OT MPOBOJUAIIL MATEPHAL, NOE 712 CE NPONEHH FHATHTEHO
nopa orkeane it Jambpcunan& TaKa e € HEOGXOUMMO A2 Ce FAPAHTHPA, He IPOAYKTHT HATLIHABA HEOOXOAHMATA (hyHKIL 32 pasceiinane
Ha CNCKTPOCTATINHNS 3PA1 TIPE3 IEHS CH CKCTIIOATAINIONCH A1BoT. [IOpAII TOBA CE MPENOpEUBA, KOTaTo ¢ na
BhBElle CROE COGCTREHO HAMHTRANE Ha €CKTPHYECKOTO CHIPOTHRICHHE H a 10 W3BHPIIE K PEAOBHH HHTEpBaTH. Te3i HIMepBaHHs, KakTo
W AYTHTE WIHTBAHIA, WIGPOCHH 10-101y, TPAGBA A8 CTANAT PyTHINA YACT OT IPOIPAMATA 32 NIPEAOTBPATABANC 1A TPYAORH YIONONYKH.
AKO OGYBKHTE Ce HOCAT B YCIOBIH, NDH KOHTO MATEpHATHT HA NOIMETKATA CE JAMBDCABA C BEHICCTBA, KOWTO MOFAT d YBENWiar
/ICKTPHNCCKOTO CHIIPOTHBIICHHE HA OOYBKHTE, IPE RIHIIHC B ONACHA J0HA IOTPEGHTCINTE BHHALH TPAGRA 12 IPORCPABAT CIEKTPHHCCKITE
cBojicTsa Ha 0GyBKHTE

TIpenophyHTe IO € 1a Ce WNOMIBAT HOPAITH, KOHTO pasceiiar eneKTpiteckist 3apst. KOraTo ce H3NOMIBAT YACTHNHO €1eKTPONPOROAIMI
OyBKH, CHIPOTHBICHIETO Ha 1101 TPAOBA 2 ¢ TAKORA, e A H Ce 00CICILIBA JANMTHATA (YHKLUS Ha OGYBKHTE.

TIpi w3MOM3BANE MEALY CTETKATA 1A OOYBKATA 1 CTBIATIOTO Ha MOTPEGHTENS He TPIGB 1 HMA H3OTHpAL enemenTi. B cnyuaii e Mexy
CTeKATA 32 ITTATANE HA IOTIBATEIA CC NOCTARA HAKAKBA RAAKKA (HAND. CTIIKM, HOPA), CICKTPHYECKHTE CROFICTBA HA KOMOHHALIATA
Gy BKa/BI0KKa TPHOBA 2 Ce TECTBAT.

Cresmicn: AKo SaVITHITE 0GYBKI ca CHAGIEHH Che CTENKA, TECTRANE (32 CPIOHOMIYHOCT I SANTHI CBOVICTA) Ce HIBBPIIBA ¢ TATH CTEIKA,
nocraseia i ofysiire. OGYBKHTE MOTAT 4 Ce HAIOMIBAT CAMO C Tat CTeka. CTEIKATA MOKe 12 G1J¢ JAMEHEH CAMO ChC CXOAH CTEIIKA,
JocTabeia ot na oGyskH wn o7 A CTEKH, KOSTO IpH H3ION3BANE ChC CHOTRCTHITE 3AUIHTHH
(pOpecHOHTHi) OBYBKIT L OTTOBAPA HAITLIHO HA XAPAKTEPHCTHKITE Ha CTantapTa. [lph OGYBKIL, 0CTABEHI 6C3 CTEAKA, HSMITRAHETO ©
3BbpIIeHO Ges crezka. Morar 4a ce HIONIBAT CAMO CTEIIKH, KOUTO B che pro— oGynKit
OTTOBAAT 112 XAPAKTEPHCTHKIITE HA CHOTBCTHIIA CTAIIAPT.

conformity / znak zgodnosci / znacka zhody / marca de conformitate / 0Gpaser; 08yBH / VTIOSELYLATOVDLVOpETL K L al Gl Yrbhomaoi i Gali i Giali. And
| zmak i/ oznaka i /K ititszeichen / CE markalamas1 / Oznaka sukladnosti CE / Marca ostatné materidly, alte materiale, Jlpyrue matepuaist, Yroroutaviid, ostali materiali, ostali materijali, Andere symBoL [DOPLNKOVE POZADAVKY/CHARAKTERISTIKA ~ oxparia ia aacri or s, OB ESD" ofyaicn 1ps0sa sa Gbat Tectsarn ) A )
de conformidad CE / CE osnauyarse / Marca de conformidade CE / CE-miirknine / CE-meerkning / Merke for Materialien, Digor materiallar, Oslall materijali, Otros materiales, Jlpyru marepujanu, Outros materiais, Andra b Spodek obuvi odolng prot propichnuti 1100 N) - Kovova viorka. testoving hrotem 0 4.5 BeuaR a v na ESD Tectep. ET - KASUTUSJUHEND — : ROAD, STONE, WORK, TEXLINE, LAND, ROCK.
CE.samsvar / 3aK siuos] Y CﬂE 2 2 material, Andre materialer, Andre materialer, Iii marepian o —~ SPOCCX OOV 0T PIOU PIOPET (min _) - <ovov VOTa, TesTovo rolem 2 Aomm Ha BHHMANHETO HA NOTPESHTEN: OBYRKITE MOTAT [ C& WSMIOTBAT eIHHCTREHO CHITACHO OTTHCAHATA LIEN Ha YNOTpe6a. AKo obyBiHTe ca Lugege see kasutusjuhend hoolikalt 1ibi. Enne Kasutamist proovige jalatseid korralikult. Valesti valitud jalatsite tip, suurus, laius v3i kuju i
-samsvar / 3nax BiosipocTi o i . 7. pryz nebo kaucuk, ryma mm xaysyx, Kumm voi kautsuk, Kumi tai kautsu, Gomme ou caoutchouc, Rubber of pLO podek obuvi odolng proti propichnuti (min 1100 N) - nekovovi vlozka, testovno hrotem @ 4.5mm HIOBPCACHH (oA MPOBOAHE, TPCKOMEPHO H3THHABAHE HA MATEpHATA, P, iocme cbopyauA Ha HonveTaTa, saa olla hilisema pretensiooni esitamise aluseks.
3. norma, kterou tato obuv spliiuje, dodatecné pozadavky normy, kterym obuv vyhovéla / Hopwa, na Kosro oTrosapst gummi, guma ili kaucuk, gomma oppure cauccid, guma arba kauciukas, gumija vai kautuks, Gumi vagy kaucsuk, lps podek obuvi odolng proti propichnuti (min 1100 N) - nekovovi vlozka, testovno hrotem @ 3mm UIEBOBETE M TH.), HHBOTO Ha AIINTA CE HAMAIABA M IPOAYKTT CTaBa 10 CMHCH1a Ha TPy npanni 1t - Kasutage jalatseid nende kasutuscesmérgile vastavas keskkonnas. .
00yBKaTa JIOMBJIHATEITHN M3MCKBAHMS| HA HOPMATa, Ha KOATO OTroBapsi 00YBKATANIONo Ha wmcTpuGyTopa / standard, rubber, kauczuk, guma a elbo kaucuk, Guma sau cauciuc, Pe3una nim kayuyxk, Ehoctikonkaovtcovk, guma ali ——" Ocaen ocrosimTe na tiopya EN ISO 20347 1w EN ISO 20345 KBM OGYBKHTC MOC 13 HMA W APYTH JIOMLIHUTE I - l\’;mgejala_nsxd jalga kingalusika abil. Pacltega jalatsitel peavad secjuures paclad lahti olema, et kannaosa ci saaks kahjustada.
millele need jalatsid vastavad, standardi lisanduded, millele jalatsid vastavad / standardi, jonka mukainen jalkine on, kavcuk guma ili kaucuk, Gummi oder Kautschuk, Qalos va ya rezin, Sirova guma ili kaucuk, Goma o caucho, 5 — |C PR i ; ' Tem‘ ommrent i omHACALLN Ce 20 ynorpeba Ha 0GyBKHTE, ca OGczﬁaqcrm cre cMBoTH - K:\‘csfeg: ;ﬁ;:i:ﬂd sagell, eriti vihmase ilmaga vdi kui jalad higistavad palju.
standardin lisivaatimukset, jotka jalkine tiyttii / marque de conformité, norme & laquelle ces chaussures répondent Tyma wn kay4yx, Borracha, Gummi,Gummi,Gummi eller kautsjuk, Fyma abo kayuyk dstetn vodivd obuy (max. odpor ) ;:vr‘vlrxg::ﬂ:‘v;m"::‘cxlgngx) ‘e Kateropuit D KaKTO OCHOBHM, TaKa i sl kst cet,
exigences de la norme & laquelle les chaussures répondent / merk van conformiteit norm waaraan de schoen voldoet CZ - Nanékterjch b obuvi i sity reflexni proky. Tyto prvky ale nebyly testoviiny dle EN 17353 N S |""“5"’“Ck“ obuv (rozsah odporu 100 k€2 az 1000 MQ) mirjaks saamise eest, kui jalatsid on valmistatud mis tahes liiki nahast ja sellel puudub spetsiaalne niiskumisvastane
- B . P P - P . - Na nékterych vzorech obuvi jsou pouzity reflexni prvky. Tyto prvi le nebyly testovany dle . 2 |Odolnost proti nepfizniv: fedi - t6otlus:
v v Wi Ve v v % _ d proti nepfiznivym prostiedim 3
ereisten van de norm aaraan de schoen voldoet / norma_kpj_u o gob_u_ca ispunjava dr_:datm z_ahge i norme koju EN - Reflective elements are used on some footwear designs. However, these elements have not been tested 3 - [CHMBOJI JTOTbJIHUTE/IHH H3HCKBAHHS/XAPAKTEPUCTHKH Kokkupuute cest kemikaalidega (kui ¢i ole Katsctatud jalatsite )
obuca ispunjava / norma rispettata da queste calzaturerequisiti aggiuntivi della norma rispettati da queste calzature / 0 EN 17353, EL zolace spodku obuvi proti teplu [ IMoamerxa ycroitumsa na npoBowaane (i 1100 N) - MeTanHa pioia, Tectsaa ¢ min @ 4,5mm lahustitega jne.
standartas, kurj atitinka §i avalyné, papildomi standarto reikalavimai, kuriuos avalyné atitinka / norma, kam Sie apaw AZ - Bozi ayaqqabi nvlorinds isiq oks etdiron elementlordon istifads edilir. Lakin bu elementlor EN 17353-0 miivafiq = 1 lIzolace spodku obuvi proti chladu Lo Monersa ycroitanna 1a npoSorare (i, 1100 N) - nemerana nosa, rectsana ¢ mnm O 4,5mm Tihelepanu! f)"\gele jalatsite valimiseks tuleb vtta arvesse teie tGokeskkonna riskihinnangut ja soovitud kaitseastet. Selle valiku tegemise
atbilst normas, kam Sie apavi atbilst, papildu prasibas pi pm'%lﬁvyl logo / 1 mintdja olaraq sinaqdan kegirilmomisdir. s E [Absorpee energie v oblasti paty (min. 20 1) m - cest vastutab t56andja, kes on kohustatud miiéirama ja valima diget tiiiipi jalatsid veel enne nende kasutamist. On oluline, et kandmiseks valitud
el a szabviny, amelynek megfell a ibbeli aszabviny azon ki Iycknck alibbel BG- B nor vozer odymar ca crerzoon Tean erenerm o6ae e a Teermarn * ot vols e S ot o e L e A A e AR e TR A e
N d " : id voimalikult oi ite valimis u. Vastav; N wale riskile tuleb v ie roiv i
megfelelt/ norm to which the footwear conforms, requirements of the norm to which the footwear conforms / norma, B chotBetctBre ¢ EN 17353, o . . . . i [Eaexrpusieckn XapakTepueTiicn Ja ostja pe gete J Ciomirgis hendab, et need jalatsid VJ“ savad ikulkaitsevahendeid kdsileva ma MuSCJ(EL) -
KiGrg spelnia to obuvi wymagania normy. ki spenif to obuwie / norma. Kord o obuy spifa poZiadavky DA - Reflekterende elementer bruges pé nogle fodtojsdesigns. Disse elementer er dog ikke blevet testet i henhold til M chrana nirtu 3 Hacwno nposozumi oByaki (wake. conporimaene 100 ka) ¢ e, millo pdtiins csion on Jaizads et
normy, ktorym tito obuv vyhovela / norma pe care inci ol cerinte ale normei, EN17353. AN chrana kotniku A THCTATHRH 0By BKH (THANAI0N Ha chnpoTHanerme ot 100 K& 10 1000 M) vigastuste eest, mis vivad tekkida Snnetuste (3ttu neis tGovaldkondades, mille jaoks on toode mbeldud. Kasutuseesmirk soltub kasutatud
care 1ﬁcal§arrymmea le n depl);ne§re J 3mak cooprie'rcTBm ~HOpMA, KOTOpOI C y}a’r 0GyBb uonounmenbﬁblepe ET - Ménedel ]alatsxmudehtel on l1e].kurdem1 Ncld detaile ei ole aga katsetatud vastavalt standardile EN 17353. Y dolnost proti profizmuti i \A YBKH ( Ips ) Tmaterali tadbist, ja Jalatsite valimisel tuleb arvesse votta seda, millisel eesmiirgil te soovite
- Pya, COOTBETCIBYCT « » /10110 FI - Joissakin Kaytetty heij osia. Niitii osia ei kuitenkaan ole testattu standardin EN 17353 5 P — g [PCloftmBoct na afpecusin epet jalatseid Kasutada. EN 1SO 20345:2022 tihistab turvajalatseid, mxllel ‘on kuni 200 J tugevust I66ki ja vahemalt 15 KN tugevust survet taluy
‘Wﬁ"“dﬂm HOPMEI, KOTODEIM COOTBETCTBYET 0§Y“b / TROTUTO, TOOﬂDmﬂlﬂQ_QlTOUT“’BVIWﬂUT?v_ mukaisesti. sC dolnost kryci Spicky proti odiréni (Scuff cap) & [ 13071811015 Ha ABHOTO Ha OBYBKHTE Cpellly TOMHHA tugevdatud ninaosa. Soovitatavad clualad: seal, kus esineb esemete jalgade peale kukkumise oht — chitus, metallitdostus, osad t6od
TROCOETEGUMAUTIOEISTOVTIPOTHIIOV,, 6TOOTOIOTOVTOONHaEyEL / standard, ki jo ta obutev spolnjuje dodatne FR - Certaines chaussures sont munies d’¢léments réfléchissants. Cependant, ces éléments n”ont pas été testés selon SR dolnost proti uklouznuti na keramickych podlahovych dlazdicich s glycerinem E 1 Msonauin va meoto Ha obysiarre cpemy ey pollumajanduses jne. El 47:2022 tihistab t66jalatseid. Need jalatsid on mdeldud kandmiscks seal, kus kasutajat i ohusta
zahteve standardov, katerim obutev ustreza / standard Cije zahteve ova obuca zadovoljava dodatni zahtevi standarda EN 17353, [Vich  lwpA! dolnost proti priniku a absorpei vody = 6 6 (i, 20 J) mbjud 158k v8i surve) - tavalistes B3tingimustes, silitades samal ajal 163 tegemisel jalatalla tundlikkuse, Soovitatavad elualad:
. p . " N P . . . . s s ha erepria B obnacTTa Ha nerata (. 20 J 5
koje ova obuca zadovoljava / Norm, welche dieser Schuh erfiillt, zusiitzlich Anforderungen der Norm, denen der NL - Op sommige worden gebruikt. Deze zjn echter niet getest RO dolnostprot Kontakinima tepla PIL R omIac B tvnd need ka teenindus, N 613404 ;Og's”kﬂ transport jnc. Kui jalatsid on varustawd kollase kpcﬁ‘u’%":‘j:’:ﬁfﬂ J;;g i
- A . - . % @
Schuh entsprach / Ayagqabinin uygun goldiyi standart, ayaqqabinin uygun goldiyi standartin alava toloblori / Standard volgens EN 17353. 2 ko olnont orottmalivovym olelom — oloie s dhiovedik VR [Boxoyeroftusoct EN 61340.5-1 El. Kaitse nihtuste eest. Uldnduded. ESD-jalatseid tuleb kord
koji ove cipele zadovoljavaju; dodatni zahtjevi iz norme kojima obuca udovoljava / Norma con la que cumple el {-'IFR SN:;Jneklm ‘é;lmlll:“ga 0113“‘39 k°"5‘el i su feﬂ‘ik"fa]“‘“ ;lemenuTNmme ovi 513“15"“ nisu testirani prema EN 17353. s olnost prott palivovym olejim - oleje 8 uhlovodiky M [BAUIHTA Ha TOpHATa YACT Ha CTLIAI0TO vahetuse jooksul kaisciada ESD-fesiriga. Markus Kasutajatele. ne lalatscid vGib kasumda ainult vastavalt eespool kirjeldatud
calzado: requisilos adicionales con los que Cump]e el calzado / CTaHDi‘lpﬂ criopent KOj ce MpHIpXKyBaaT OﬁyBKMN. secongo lgull;gnll;lla EI\I‘ l;gg}zﬂmre si utilizzano elementi riflettenti. Tuttavia, questi el lementi non sono stati testati LG Udrzeni na Zebiiku AN Baupira na resena "ali;lusnc ()aukll‘lkukbs un ‘materjali i H . Shenemi: l\yahsmnad ra misel, kul m:uslel V:)l
- " CTOUNTYES . cado: i * Musi se vybrat jedna ze tFi moZnosti . omi jne) viiheneb nende kaitsetase ning need i vasta enam eespool nimetatud digusaktidele ja tehnilistele
JONOIHITENHN Qﬂpama OJ1 CTAH[IAP/IOT LITO IO MCHIOUMTYBAAT OGYBKHTE / Nonqa que cumpre 0 calgado; requeri BS - Na nekim uzorcima obuce koriste se reﬁekllmjucl elementi. Medutim, ovi elementi nisu testirani prema EN 17353. [ & (WPA S, 5. LS5 e ok e — Fae G Feodoinost ool o R Yerofiumoct na cpssatie Lisaks standardiga EN 1SO 20347 vai EN 1SO 20345 kehtestatud philistele nduetele voidakse jalatsitele esitada muid ndudeid.
mentos adicionais da norma que o calgado cumpre / Vilka standarder skon uppfyller, ytterligare krav som uppfylls / LT - Kai kuriuose baty Sviesy elementai. Tatiau Sie elementai nebuvo isbandyti ronikéni a absorpee vody (WPA, $2, 83, S3L. S35) se tyk pouze svrchnich materidli a nezarucuje (iplnou vodzodolnost celé obuvi, sc VeToifuBOCT Ha H3HOCRANE 1A HOKPHTHETO Ha Hoca (Scuff cap) Need jalatsite konkreetset kasutust puudutavad lisanduded on tahistatud stimbolitega ja/vdi kategooriatega (vt tabelit). Need kategooriad
Standarden, som fodtgjet opfylder: standardens yderligere krav, som blev opfyldt af fodtgjet / Normen dette fottgyet pagal EN 17353, Hybridni obuv je oznacena ,,SBH* SR S S S —— tihendavad kdige levinumaid kombinatsioone, mis hdlmavad nii philisi kui ka lisandudeid.
oppfyller; supplerende krav i normen som fottgyet oppfyller / Craujiapr, SIKOMy BiOBifia€ Li¢ B3yTTst; IOIATKOBI LV - Daziem apavu modeliem ir izmantoti atstarojosi elementi. Sie elementi nav testéti saskana ar EN 17353. KATEGORIE PRACOVNT A BEZPECNOSTNT OBUVE Bpex  [wpar eTofIBOCT Ha TPORIKBANG 1 A0COnOMNaNe 1A Bote m —
BUMOTH CTAHJAPTY , SIKMM B3YTTsi BIINOBI/1ac HU - Egyes labbeli mintakon fényvisszaver6 elemek vannak. Ezek az elemek az EN 17353 szabvany szerint nem ATEGO! ACOVNIA OSTNI OBU - PO POUP: .l [SUMBOL ILISANOUDED/OMADUSED
4. Mésic a rok v§roby / Mecet u roguia a npomssopctso / Tootmise kuu ja aasta / Valmistuskuukausi ja -vuosi VMoll?k ]-b[evizsgélva, . o et Trida PoZadavky Kategorie dle ENbHD @;45 Kulegorle dle ? 1?8320347 5 RO VeTolitiBocT Ha KOHTAKTHA TOMIHHA oo [Labitorkekindel vilistald (min 1100 N) — metallist sisedetail, katsetatud teravikuga, mille [abimaot on|
- Ha onpeziern Mojienn Ha 0GyBKH ce KopHCTaT pedieKTHpatki eniemenTH. MeryToa, OBHe elleMeHTH He ce obuy racovni obuv (OB) | EERT) VCTOl4MBOCT HA TOPHBIIH MACIA - MAC/IA H BLITIEBOIOPOI S mm
/ Mois et année de fabrication / Maand en jaar van productie / Mjesec i godina proizvodnje / Mese e anno di P e P P a Inebo I1_| SB nebo OB Zikladni i pozadavky Eh P P o [Labitorkekindel valistald (min 1100 N) — mittemetallist sisedetail, katsetatud teravikuga, mille 1abimoot
‘Tectupanu criopet EN 17353, = ‘
/F ‘metai ir ménuo / RaZos: ménesis un gads / Gydrtds éve, honapja / Month and year of Ipaii cliopet o . . . . Tako SB nebo OB, pl LG Bambpianc Ha cThaGa pL
AT DE - Bei einigen Schuhmodellen werden reflektierende Elemente verwendet. Diese Elemente wurden jedoch nicht lako SB nebo OB, plus < L%, - — . . . - - T
manufacture / Miesige i rok produkcji / Mesiac a rok vyroby / Luna si anul de fabricatie / Mecsit 1 rox usrotossienmst gemiiB EN 17353 getestet ! Uzaviend oblast paty st o1 TpaGsa Aa ce WBEPe eiliia OT TPHTE BLIMOKHOCTH b [Labitorkekindel valistald (min 1100 N) — mittemetallist sisedetail, katsetatud teravikuga, mille libimoot
/ Mifjvag nau étog xataoxevis / Mesec in leto izdelave / Mesec i godina proizvodnje / Monat und Jahr der Herstel- NO - Pa enkelte er det benyttet Disse er imidlertid ikke testet iht. EN Antistaticka (A) Tipornisarie u abeopoiparie a soga (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S3S) pajki camo 3 BPBXHHTE MATEPHAIH i HE FapaHTHPa MLl i
g Absorpee energie v oblasti paty (E) lia nnara obysia, [Elektrilised omadused
lung / istehsal ay1 va ili / Mjesec i godma prolzvodn_]e /Mesy a.no de fabricacion / Mecen u TOJHa Ha MIPOH3BOTICTBO 17353. Jako S1 nebo O plus w 5
/Més e ano da produgdo / Ti och -ir / Fi aned og -ir / Produksjonsmaned og -ar / PL - Na niektorych wzorach obuwia s zastosowane elementy odblaskowe. Te elementy nie byly jednak testowane 1 Svisek odolng proti primiku a absorpci vody s2 02 Xupumure oGysi ca oSosuaser ¢, SBH [osaliselt elekrit juntivad jalatsid (max takistus 100 k&)
Micsiup i pik BUpoGHHITBA wedlug EN 17353, . . . . . (WPA) . . [KATEFOPHH TIPODECHOHAJTHH W 3AILIMTHH OBYBKH | 3 p kus 100 kQ kuni 1000 MQ)
5. Logo vyrobee / JToro Ha npoussojwredtst / Tootja logo / Valmistajan logo / Logo du fabricant / Logo producent PT - Alguns modelos do calgado dispdem de elementos refletivos. Estes elementos nio foram ensaiados conforme Jako S2 nebo 02, plus S3 (kovova vlozka typu P) nebo 03 (kovové viozka typu P) nebo Z  [Epasoodsa keskk "
/ Logo proizvodaa / Logo del produttore  Gamintojo logo/ Raotja logo /A ayit6 logdja / Manufacturer’s EN 17353. 1 Podeev odolnd proti propichnuti podie typu | S3L (nekovovi viozka typu PL) ncbo | O3L (nekovovi viozka typu PL) Kareropus| Hanckaniust Kareropus curaacio ENISO | Kareropus craacno EN 1SO 5, [Prascocs keskonma taluvus,
RO - Pe unele modele de incaltaminte se folosesc elemente reflectorizante. Ins, aceste elemente nu au fost testate in Podesev s dezénem 38 (nckovovi vlozka typu PS) | nebo O3S (nekovovi vozka typu PS) 4 347 z H alatsite talla kuumakindlus
logo / Logo producenta / Logo virobeu / Logoul p i/ Tororun 15/ AoyoTUTIO TOU conformitate c EN 17363, Jako SB ncbo OB, plus Sauyrrin obysin (SB) obyvicn (OF) | ] alassite alla
xaTaonevaoTH / Logotip proizvajalea / Logo proizvodata / Herstellerlogo / Istehsalginin logotipi / Logo proiz- RU Ha Hemmpux Moziensix 00yBH HCTIONB3YHOTCS CBETOBO3BPAIIIAIONIHE YEMEHTHI. OJTHAKO YTH IEMEHTBI He Obln m Uzaviené oblast paty S4 04 TuwmIl | SB win OB Ocuosin 3 3ammra ] 5 aiehiens e
vodaca / Logo del fabricante / JToro na /Logo do fabricante / Ti logo / F logo st ¢ EN 17353, Antistatick (A) Karo SB s OB, nmoc min
Absorpee energie v oblasti paty (E) 1 3arsopena ofact Ha netara s1 o1 WR Veelkindlus
/F logo / Jloromim i GR Ze "P‘“P‘x" 0 OE810L VTOSTHATOY APMOYLOTOIOOVIN GVIGVARAGGTIRG: GT0Y(ef. Q6T060, T0 STONE( (VT dev Jako S4 nebo O4, plus S5 (kovov viozka typu P) ncbo 05 (kovové viozka typu P) nebo Asmcraniisa (A) .
6. Dovozce/V ymbce konuktm adresa; BHNWNHPOMSWMEW ajpec 3a KOHTaKT ; Maaletooja/tootja — kontakta- £roov SOK\pag‘rsl GOUPOVEL e © npo'{vno EN 17353. SK - Na niektorych vzoroch obuvi st pouZité reflexné prvky. 1 Podesev odolni proti propichnuti podle typu | SSL (nekovovd vlozka typu PL) nebo |  OSL (nekovov vlozka typu PL) Ha emepris B oGnacTTa Ha nerara (E) [Péia kaitse
adress ; : Importateur/Fabricant — adresse de contact ; Importeur/producent Tieto prvky viak neboli testované podl'a normy EN 17353, X i o i Podesev s dezénem $58 (nekovové viozka typu PS) | nebo 0SS (nekovova vlozka typu PS) Karo STwm Ol o AN [Pahkluu kaitse
- comzwladres Uvozmk/Prolzvodac komzkl adresa ; Imponawre/Fabbnczmte — indirizzo di contatto ; Plaunlojas/ 15%3-5 I;fa nekaterih modelih Cevljev se uporabljajo odsevni elementi. Vendar ti elementi niso bili testirani v skladu z EN | a};ol S2 Anibo OIZ} plul ivode (W) 6 06 1 Zac;::x:: r"(ﬂ an:x—;ukmﬂc 1 aBeopGupane Ha Bosa s2 02 =y Coikekindius
G inis adresas ; E - : Fe Gydrt6 - Gségi cim ; : . . . P . L . P onost kompetni 0buvi proti voce ~ i i
. iy . SR - Na nekim uzorcima obuée koriste se reflektirajuéi elementi. Medutim, ti elementi nisu testirani prema EN 17353. Jako S3 nebo O3, plus 7 (kovova viozka typu P) nebo 07 (kovova viozka typu P) nebo Karo 52 um 02, mmoc 53 (Meramma saoca tun P) win | O3 (uerana miowxa it P) wt 5C inaosa katte (scuff cap) kulumiskindius
Importer/] Manufaclurer contact address ; roducent —adres ¥ ; Dovozea/vyrobea — kontakind ES - En algunos discfios de calzado se utilizan elementos reflectantes. Sin embargo, estos clementos no han sido 1 Odolnost kompletni obuvi proti vodé (WR) | STL (nekovova vlozka typu PL) nebo | O7L (nekovova viozka typu PL) 1 %“"“"““ﬂ Ha npoGokAae NOTNETKa criopen Thna | S3L é’;g"'m"“" posa i PL) ";'i l“”"%’;"s“ﬂ BIOKKA THIL SR iitseriiniga libestatud ilistel po libisemise kindlus
adresa ; Importator/Producditor - adresd de contat ; P b — it anpec ; Etoayoyéag/ sometidos a ensayo conforme a la norma EN 17353. S7S (nekovova vlozka typu PS) | nebo OTS (nekovova vlozka typu PS) (OINETRA ¢ MPOTEKTOP nm ‘"""f"',;"““ o T ) v 03 S Pealmin|o s N . X
HATAOHEVAOTHS - SlebBvvon zmm)wuwmc Uvozmk/PrmzvaJalec kontaktni naslov ; Uvoznik/Proizvodac — SV - Pi vissa skotyper a“vands reflekterande element. Dessa element har dock inte testats enligt EN 17353, Thida I: Obuv vyrobené 7 usné a jinych materidld, s vijimkou celopryZové nebo celopolymerni obuvi. oo S5 OB Tmoe ) Biioskka TR PS) kosa |VPA fee libilaskvuse ja imamise kindlus
kontakt adresa ; {ersteller — K /1 stehsalg — olaqa tinvam / Uvoznik/Proizvoda¢ UK - Ha rlestkix Monesix CBIT enemenTn. [Ipote 1i enemenTH He Oy Trida 11: Obuv i (4. tvifend veelku) véetné celopryZové (4. v veelku. " Sarsopens obm acr ma nerara o o8 [Kontaktsoojuse kindlus

— kontakt adresa / Importador/fabricante: direccién de contacto / YBOBHMK / TIponsBoymTes - ajjpeca 3a KOHTaKT /
Importador/Fabricante — endereco de contacto / Imponor/'nllverkare kontaktadress / Importgr/Eksportgr — kontak-
tadresse / Importgr/p: - prep/Bup — KOHTaKTHa ajipeca

0
m Podébradskd 260/59, Hloubétin, 198 00 Praha 9, Czech Republic

7. piktogram soucdsti obuvi / nukTorpama Ha yactire Ha 00yBKata / jalatsite osa piktogramm / jalkineen osan
piktogrammi / pictogramme des élements des chaussures / pictogram van delen van het schoeisel / plktogram dijela
obuce / pittogramma della parte delle calzature / avalynés daliy piktog: / apavu /acipd
részének piktogramja / pictogram for footwear part / pil 1 obuwia / sticastou obuvi /
pictograma componenti incilgiminte / cumBox dacteit 00yBH / EXOVOYQUUUUUEQOS farog /

dela obutve / piktogram delova obuce / Piktogramm der Bestandteile des Schuhs / Ayaqqab hissasi iigiin piktogram
/Ideogram komponenti obuce /Myieorpam 3a fien Ha oGyBka / Pictograma de parte do calgado/ Pictograma de parte
do calgado / Piktogram 6ver skons delar/ Piktogram af fodtgjets dele/ Piktogram for del av fottgy / ITiktorpama
KOMIIOHEHTA B3y TTsI

8. piktogram druhu matridlu obuv / nukTorpama Ha Bija MaTepHai Ha 0GyBKata / |alalsl(e ‘materjali liigi plklogramm /
Jjalkineen materiaalilajin piktogrammi / pictogramme de la matiére des / voor onderdeel schoe-
isel / piktogram vrste materijala obuce / pittogramma del tipo di materiale della calzamm /avalynés medZiagos riiSies
piktograma / apavu materialu veida pik /acipd ik pik for footwear materidl
/ piktogram rodzaju materiatu obuwia / piktogram druhu materidlu obuvi / pictograma pentru tipul de material al
incilgimintei / cuvBon Matepmana 06yBi / ELZOVOYQUPNOTOVEIDOVGUMKOTTOVVTOdTATOS / piktogram vrste
materiala obutve / piktogram vrste materijala obuce / Piktogramm der Materialarten des Schuhs / Ayaqqabr materialt
iiiin piktogram / Ideogram vrste materijala obuce / Mineorpam 3a Matepujan Ha 0GyBKa / Pictograma do tipo de
material do calgado / Piktogram 6ver skons materidl / Piktogram af fodtgjets materialetype / Piktogram for fottgyets
materialtype / ITikTorpama Buty MaTepiaiy B3yTTs

9. Sarze/ITaprna /Partii/Eré/Lot/Serie/Sarza/Lotto/Partija/Serija/Gyartdsi tétel/Batch/Partia/Sarza/Lot/TTapys /
Taotida Karza /§aria/Charge / Partiya / Sarza/ Cepwuja / Lote / Parti / Parti / Produktparti / TTaprist

* Toto znacent je pouZité pouze jako priklad, zdkaznik si musi porovnat znaCeni na Stitcich s ndvodem k pouZiti.

« Toa 0603HAYABAHE € TOCOYEHO CAMO KATO MPHMEP, KIMEHTHT TPSIGBA 1a CPABHH 0G03HAUABAHETO HA STHKETHTE ¢
VITHTBAHETO 32 YT

* See mirgistus on esitatud ainult niiitena, klient peab vordlema siltidel olevat méirgistust kasutusjuhendiga.

* Nimi merkinnit ovat vain esimerkkind, asiakkaan tiytyy verrata tuotelapun merkintdji kiyttohjeeseen.

* Ce marquage est indiqué a titre d’exemple, le client doit comparer le marquage sur les étiquettes avec le mode
d’utilisation.

* Deze aanduiding wordt uitsluitend als voorbeeld gebruikt. De gebruiker moet de aanduiding op het label vergelijken met
de instructies voor gebruik.

* Ova oznaka koristena je samo radi primjera, kupac mora usporediti oznake na etiketama s uputama za koristenje.

* Questa marcatura & utilizzata sol sempio, il cliente deve c la marcatura sulle etichett le
istruzioni per I'uso.

. Slh Zenklinimas panaudotas tik kaip pavyzdys, Klientas privalo pduknnu etiketéje ir ne

«Sis ‘markgjums ir izmantots tikai ka piemérs, klientam ja uz plal ar lietoSanas i

« Ez a jelolés kizdrolag példaként haszndlatos, a véisdrlnak magdnak kell dsszehasonlitania a cimkéken lithatd jeloléseket
ahaszndlati utasitdssal.

* This marking is used only as a sample. The customer should compare the marking on labels with the instructions for use.
* Niniejsze oznakowanie zostato uzyte jedynie jako przyktad, klient powinien poréwnac oznakowanie na metkach z
instrukcjg uzytkowania.

oG BB 10 EN 17353,

Oznameny subjekt (Notified Body), ktery vydal certifikat / Horupuuupan opran (Notified Body), n3nan
ceprudukara / Sertifikaadi vélja andnud teavitatud asutus (Notified Body) / Sertifikaatin antanut ilmoitettu laitos
(Notified Body) / Sujet notifi¢ (Notified Body) ayant délivré le certificat / De aangemelde instantie (Notified
Body) die de conformiteitsbeoordeling uitvoert. / Prijavljeno tijelo (Notified Body) koje je certifikat izdalo / Or-
ganismo notificato (Notified Body) che ha emesso il certificato / Sertifikatg isdavusi notifikuotoji jstaiga (Notified
Body) / Pazinota struktiira (Notified Body), kas izsniedzis sertifikatu. / A tanusitvanyt kiallito bejelentett szervezet
(Notified Body) / Notified Body that issued the certificate / Podmiot upowazniony (Notified Body), ktory wydat
certyfikat / Ozndmeny subjekt (Notified Body), ktory vydal certifikat / Organismul notificat (Notified Body) care
aeliberat certificatul / Horuuunposannsiit opran (Notified Body), sbiasumii cepruduxar / Kovomompévog
optag (Notified Body), mov e&édwoe to motomomtikd / Priglaseni organ (Notified Body), ki je izdal potrdilo
(certifikat) / Obavesteno telo (Notified Body) koje je sertifikat izdalo / Benannte Stelle, welche die Bescheinigung
ausgestellt hat / Sertifikati taqdim edan salahiyyatli organ / Obavjesteno tijelo (Notified Body) koje je sertifikat
izdalo / Organismo notificado que ha expedido el certificado / Akpemrnpano teno (Notified Body) xoe ro
m3paso cepruduraror / Pessoa notificada (Notified Body) que emitiu o certificado / Anmiilt organ (Notified
Body) som utfirdat certifikatet / Bemyndiget organ (Notified Body), der har udstedt certifikatet / Testorgan (Noti-
fied Body) som har utstedt attesten / Horudixosanuii opran (Notified Body), mio sutas ceprudixar.

SGS FIMKO Ltd, Takomotive 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Finland. Notified Body: 0598.

CS - Prohlaseni o shodé naleznete zde: www.canis.cz, u jednotlivych vyrobki v listé - ,,Dokumenty pro stazeni*.
BG - JlekapaunaTa 3a COTBETCRHE MOKE /1a HAMCPHTE TYK: WWW.Canis.cz,3a BCCKH OT/ICICH NPOTYKT B COKUMATA
L JloKyMenTH 3a m—rermme
E

www.canis.cz, need on toodete juures lehel ,,.Dc

Zikladni pozadavek na odolnost proti uklouznuti na keramické dlazbé s laurylsulfitem sodnym (SLS) - bez symbolu.
Doplitkovy pozadavek na odolnost proti uklouznuti na keramické dlazbé s glycerolem — symbol SR

Pokud neni obuv zkousend na odolnost proti uklouznuti (nap. specidlni obuv s hroty, kovovymi cvotky apod.). je oznatena znatkou 0"

TUdrzba: Péed a po pouZiti abuvi prosim zkontrolujte, napt. zapinnt a celistvost podrazky — poskozenou obuv vyfade. Cistéte vodou, Setrnym
isticim prostiedkem a jemnym kartdcem. Nikdy nepouzivejte litky jako alkohol, fedidla, benzin & jakékoli jiné chemické latky. Po vyzuti
obuv skladujte na suchém misté pfi pokojové teploté. Do uzaviené, zejména usitové obuvi po vyzuti pati napindky-udrz tvar obuvi. Pokud
doslo k proniknuti vody do obuvi, nebo zvlhla vnitin &st viivem pacen nohou, suste ji zvolna, pfi teploté nepresahujic 30 °C. Teploty nad
50°C obuv poskozu, proto ji nesuste na tepelném zdroji nebo v Jcha bezprostedni blizkost. Pred susenim detc obuv na napindky popri

Aucraniva (A)
na erepri B ofmacrTa na nerara (E)

Kato S4 nam O4, wrioc

Vertoiiuitna 1a IOGOAANE NOIMETKA CIOPE THIT

Tonverxa ¢ npotexTop

S5 (werana naoawka tn P) wn

S5L (nemerama wiokka T PL)

Wi S5S (HemeTana BaoKia THI
PS)

05 (veranna miowa T P) win
OSL (nemeTania piowka THn
PL) i OSS (sewerania
wiowka Tin PS)

Kato S2 wm 02, nmoc

BoztoycToiiunpoct a witara o6yska (WR) S6 06

[Kilttedlide (dlide ja siisivesinike) kindlus

2

LG Redelil piisimine
* Tuleb valida itks kolmest voimalusest

Vee libilaskvuse ja imamise kindlus (WPA. S2, 53, S3L, $35) puudutab ainult pealismaterjale cga taga kogu jalatsi taielikku veckindlust
Hibriidjalatsitel on tahis .SBH™

vypliite obuv novinovym papirem a v pribéhu s
Vhocngmi ofctiicim prostedky.dile pravidelng impregnuie vhodngim kréenem (sprejem) k fom créenm.
Skladovini, preprava: V originil baleni, v Eistém, suchém a odvétraném prostiedi, bez kontaminace vihikem, necistotami, plisnérmi, popt.
imi Grovei ochrany. Nikdy neskladujte obuv pod t&kymi predméty nebo v kontaktu s ostrymi predméty. Pro prepravu
pouzivejte vhodn§ ochranny obal, napf. pivodni krabici. Pfi skladovéni za normélnich podminek (ieplota a relativni vihkost) je doba
pouzitelnosti zpravidla 4 roky)

Karo S3 mm O3, mioc
Bozoycrofiamsoct 1a usnara obyska (WR)

S7 (weTania nioxka Tin P) wit

STL (nemeranma B1okKa T PL)

wan S7S (HemeTanua paoHKa THI
PS)

07 (veraima sioaka Tan P) win
O7L (nemerania sioaka Tin
PL) win O7S (nemeranna

[TO0 JA TURVAJALATSITE KATEGOORIAD ‘
Klass Nouded Kategooria vastavalt EN SO

Kategooria vastavalt EN 1SO

NoSeni obuvi, Zivotnost: Tato obuy byla vyrobena z vysoce jakostnich materidli, ale v disledku podminek na pracovisti a se
nékieré ochranné viastnosii postupng zirici. Vyrobee nemiize predvidat datum pouzitelnosti béhem pouzivini. Dobu pouzitelnosti mize
ipiiklad UV zdreni, chlad, teplo, voda, sil a dalsi. V piipadé poskozen bezpecnostnich &sti obuvi, nebo podesve &

ovlivnit mnoho fakto
svisku pouzijte novy pir.

Upozornéni: Obuy nesmi bjt upravovna.

Ziruka: Ziruka se vztahuje na vyrobni vady, nebo jing rozpor s kupni smlouvou. Ziruka se nevztahuje na zmény vlastnosti obuvi, kieré
vanikly v prbéhu doby v disledku opotfeben, &i prirozen¢ zmény vlastnosti materidlu, anebo na vady a nedostatky vznikIé nedodrzovnim
pravidel a zdsad sprévného pouzivéni a o3etfovni obuvi. Nevhodné zvoleny druh, velikost a ifka obuvi nemizou bt divodem k pozdgjsi
reklamaci.

Likvidace: v souladu s platnou legislativou.

Odolnost proti uklouznuti: Vezméte na védomi, 7e stupeii protiskluzové ochrany je uréen typem obuvi, typem podahové krytiny a
zneéiSiénim. Vase obuy Vs nemiize ochrinit, nebo bude ochrana podstatné snizena pii uklouznuti zpiisobenému velmi kluzkou podlahovou
kytinou (napfiklad znegisténi kuchyfiskym nebo minerdlnim olejem apod.) Za takovjchto okolnost je Casto jedinm feSenim bud zabrinit
kontaminaci, nebo okamzté odstranit zneéisténi. Také venkovni cl ¢ dtivém terénu miiZ ¢ iizny

FI - Julistus tuotteiden CE- merkm Sytyy sivuilta www.canis.cz, aina kunkin tuotteen ylavallkon kohdasta

“Ladattavla asiakirjoja”.

FR-La de ité est ci : www.canis.cz, a c6té des différents produits dans la barre «
Documents & télécharger ».

NL - De conformiteitsverklaring kunt u hier vinden : www.canis.cz, bij de indivi P in de lijst ,,Docu-

menten om te downloaden*,

HR - Izjave o sukladnosti moZete pronaéi ovdje: www.canis.c:

preuzimanje*.

IT - Troverete le dichiarazioni di conformita qui: www.canis.cz per i singoli prodotti nella scheda “Documenti da

scaricare”

LT - Atitikties deklaracijas rasite Cia: www.canis.cz, atskiry gaminiy uzduoélq Juostoje ,,Ats:s:qstl dokumem’ub

LV - Atbilstibas deklaraciju atradisiet te: www.canis.cz, atseviskiem p sla *

HU - A megfelelségi nyilatkozat itt talalhato: www.canis.cz, az egyes termékek eseleben aLetolthetd dokumen»

tumok* listaban.

EN - The Declaration of Conformity can be found here: www.canis.cz; for individual products, in the bar “Docu-

ments to download”.

PL - Deklaracj¢ zgodnosci mozna znalez¢ tutaj: www.canis.cz, a acje dla

zakladce ,,Dokumenty do pobrania®.

SK - Vyhlasenie o zhode ndjdete tu: www.canis.cz, u jednotlivych vyrobkov v liste - “Dokumenty pro staZeni”.

RO - Declaratia de conformitate poate fi gasita la: www.canis.cz, corespunzitor fiecarui produs in fisierul ,,Docu-

mente pentru descircare”.

RU - Ceprudmkar coOTBETCTBHS HAMIETE 31ECh: WWW.CANIS.CZ, OTICTBHBIC IPOYKTH - B JIHHEIKe «/l0KyMEHTBI

U1 3arPy3Ki».

EL H é1hmon o'uppop(pmo‘r[g VIAPYEL EGD: WWW.CANIS.CZ, Y10l TOL LELOVOUEVEL TPOTO
“Eyypapa yio NAEQO

SL - Izjavo o skladnosti bosle ‘nali tu: www.canis. cz, pri posameznih izdelkih v vrstici ,,Dokumenti za prenos*.

SR - Izjavu o uskladenosti ¢ete naéi ovde: www.canis.cz, kod pojedinih proizvoda u sekcul “Dokumenta za

a pojedine p sekeiji ,,Dok iza

wyrobow sa w

M YPap Hevod

nedistotami, jako je blito nebo Stérk. Zneisteni, které se nahromadilo ve vzorku podrazky, opoticbeni, poskozenim, degradaci v diisledku
nékterym kontaminanta Zivotniho prostredi, & prekrocenim data Zivotnosti mitze podstatné ovlivnit odolnost proti uklouznuti.

Odolnost proti propichnuti: JestliZe je obuv vybavena vioZkou proti propichnuti, vezméte prosim na védomi, Ze odolnost obuvi proti
propichnuti byla méfena v laboratofi pomoci standardizovanych tmi a sil. Heby mensiho priméru a vySsi statické nebo dynamické zatizeni
riziko propichnuti zvysuji. Za takovych okolnosti by méla byt zvazena dalsi preventivni opatfeni. V soucasné dobé jsou v obuvi k dispozici tii
obecné typy vlozek odolnych proti proniknuti. Jedni se o typy z kovovych a z nekovovjich materidl, kieré musi bt vybrany na ziklade
posouzeni rizik souvisejicich s praci. Viechny typy poskytuji ochranu proti riziku propichnuti, ale kazdy z nich mé jiné dalsi vyhody nebo
nevyhody, véetné téchto:

i, pruznjsi a poskytovat vétsi pokryti, ale odolnost proti
v zévislosti na tvaru ostrého predmétu/nebezpedi (t. primér, geometrie ostrost). Z hlediska poskytované
ochrany jsou k dispozici dva typy. Typ PS miize nabidnout vhodn&jsi ochranu pred predméty mensiho priméru, nez typ PL.

UPOZORNENI K ANTISTATICKE OBUVI

Bioka Tin PS) Turvajalatsid (SB) Tosjalatsid (OB)

Kateropis I: OBy, H3paGOTEHI O K0a i ADYTH MATEPHATH, ¢ WIKIIOIEHHE Ha 3IIATO TYMCHH WIH HILIIO HOTHMEDHIE 00YBKH. SB vdi OB Péhilised

Kareropis [1: OByKi w1510 07 mommMEpH (1€, W3O HTEIHO HSIIO OT Kay'yK (Te. W30 Nagu SB vai OB, lisaks:

OCHOBHO IICKBAI 53 YCTOTIBOCT 1 MOTXTLSAIT 1a KEPAITIT ORI © FATPIED ypin cynfar (SLS) - 63 cnon. ! Kinnine kannaosa st o1

WIMCKBAHE 34 i Ha Ha KEPAMHHHI IUTOUKH © ITHIEPOs - ciMBo SR Antistaatilised (A)

'AKO OGYBKHTE He A TeCTBIH 32 YCTO4HBOCT Ha IOAXITh3Bate (HAT. CTICLATIH OGYBKH C UIMTIOB, METATHI WITHIKH 1 TAL), T Ce Log i 15}

obosnatasar che sHaka 0" Nagu SIvai O, lisaks:
Toupuaica: TIpeu it CIE TOGEHS 1 OGYBKIITE MOIA HPOBEDETE NpINCPHO W nenocTTa Ha 1 Vee libilaskvuse ja imamise kindel pealismaterjal s2 02
QGyski e TpAGBa i ce wsnonssar. TlodncTsaiiTe ¢ Bota, © HearpeckBen ModnCTRaN npenapar i duia derxa. Hukora ie i (WPA)
BEIIECTBA KaTO KOO, PASEITE:H, GeHSHH WIH DYTH XHHIECKH BettecTsa. C:1e7 ChOYBaHe ChXpanspaiiTe 0GYBKHTE Ha CYXO0 MACTO TIpH Nagu $2vdi 02, lisaks: 3 (metallist sisedetail, tiip P) voi | O3 (metallist sisedetail, tiip P) voi
craitwa evmeparypa. B 3arBopen, Hali-edte Benypeni 0GyBki ¢ 00pe i Ce Carar yCTpoiicTsa 3a oimbBatie. AKo B 0GYBKHTE € IDOHIKHATA ! Libitorkekindel vilistald vastavalt tiibile S3L (mittemetallist sisedetail, titip | O3L (mittemetallist sisedetail, tiiip
BOA, WTH Ca TIOTHH, CYIIETe Tt GABHO, MPH TEMTIEPATYDA, KOATO He Haaxwbpis 30°C. Temneparypata naz S0°C moBpesa oGy BKHTe, satoa Mustriga vlistald PL) vai S38 (mittemetallist PL) vdi O3S (mitiemetallist
HE TH CylieTe BHPXY HSTOUHMIIN HA TOTMHA 1TH B HETOBa HenocpecTera Grsoct. Tlpejut cymiere MoCTaBeTe OGYBKHTE Ha OGTerasm wi sisedetail, tiiip PS) sisedetail, tiiip PS)
HaILHeTe OGYBKHTE C BECTHKADCK XapTis 1 CMEHsiiTE MOKDATA XapTiis HAKOKO IThTH 110 BEMe Ha npoiteca a cyuiese. Ilpeau mbpsoto Nagu SB V31 OB, lisaks:

Obysatte iMmperHHpaitTe OGYBKAT  HSNOABANITE MOTXOIANN CPEIICTR 32 MOIPHAKA, CIET TOBA PEIOBHO HMTPETHHPAIITE ¢ MOAXOTA o | Kinnine kannaosa s o4

KpeM, npetHATeH 3 e Antistaatilised (A)

Ciaaaupane, TPANCHOPT: B ODHIHKAING ONAKOBKA, B HCTA, CYXa cpena, Ges or wara, . MyXbIH, L (E)

EBEHTYATIHO ZDYTH AKTOPH, KOHTO HAMATABAT HHBOTO Ha OXpara. HHKOTa He ChpaHABAIITE OGYBKHTE 101 TEAKH IDEMETH IIH B KOHTAKT ¢ Nagu S4 v5i 04, lisal S5 (metalit sisedetil, 0 P) o1 | O3 (metallst sisedetal. @i P) v
octpi npezveTH. ManosaiiTe MONOAIA FAINMTHA ONIAKORKA 3 TPAHCTIOPTHPAt, HATD. OpHTHHATHATA Ky KOFATO Ce Chxpanssar npi ;| Labitorkekindel vilistald vastavalt tibile SSL (mit sedetail, tiip | OSL (mittemetallist sisedetail, tiip
HOPMATHH YCIIOBH (TEMIIEPATYPA 1 OTHOCHTEIIHA BIAKHOCT), CPOKHT Ha FOTHOCT OGHKHOBCHO ¢ 4 roMHIL) Mustriga vilistald PL) vai S5S (mittemetallist PL) voi OSS (mittemetallist
Hocene na ofyskuTe, cpok na ynorpeda: Tesn obyski ca n3paGoTenH OT BHCOKOKAMECTBEHH MATEPHATH, HO MOPAM YCTOBHATA Ha sisedetail, tiiiip PS) sisedetail, tiiiip PS)
DAGOTHOTO MACTO H HIHOCBAHETO HM HAKOH OT SAUIHTHITe CBOFICTBA IOCTErIeIHO Ce ryGa. TIPOW3BOMTENAT He MOKe 1 DEBILN CPOKa Ha Nagu 52 vo1 02, lisaks: N

TOIHOCT 110 BpeMe Ha ynoTpeGa. MHOTO (JaKTOpPH MOTAT J1a OKAKAT BHAHHE BLPXY CPOKA HA TOTHOCT, KATO HATIPHMEP YTPABHOICTOBHTE 1 Kogu jalatsi veekindlus (WR) S6 06
ThH, CTYIST, TONIMIAT, BOAXTa, CONTa i APyrH. B Cyvaii Ha 1IOBDEa Ha JAUITHITE HACTH Ha OGYBKATA - NOJMETRATA ILIH FOPHAT HACT, Nagu S3 v31 03, Tsaks 7 (mctallist sisedetail, tp P) vo1 | 07 (metallist sisedetail, tp P) vo1
unonssaiite 1w 1. Kogu jalatsi veekindlus (WR) S7L (mittemetallist sisedetail, tiitip | O7L (mittemetallist sisedetail, tiiiip
Brumanne: OGyskirre e 1paGea 1a Gutar MowuLparih ! PL) Vi S7S (mittemetallist PL) Vi O7S (mittemetallist
Tapanuusi: TapaHisTa ce 0THACS 10 IDOHIBOICTEEHH /ieheKTH ILIH A0 APYTO HECHOTBETCTRHE C 0rORODA 3a 1OKyITKa. TapaiusTa e ce sisedetail. tiip PS) sisedetal, tiip PS)

OTHACS 10 NIPOMEHHTE K XaPAKTCPHCTHKITE 1 OGYBKITE, KOHTO BL3IHKBAT B TCICHHE Ha BEMCTO B PE3Y/TAT OT HEFiHOTO H3HOCBAIE W OT
€CTECTREHN HIMEHEHHS HA XAPAKTEHCTHKHTE Ha MATEPHAIA, WM JeeKTH H HEAOCTATHII, BBIHHKHATH OT HECIAIBAHETO HA MPABHIATA W
NIPHHILITATE 1A TPABILTHATA YIOTPEGA M IPIGAI 32 00yBKiTe. HENpaBiuiio mIGPAHIAT MOAE, PAIMEP H IIMPOLHHA HA OOYBKIITE He MOFAT 3
6% MpIUIITA 32 MOJABAHETO Ha PEKTIAMAIIS.

CHITIACHO BATMHOTO 3AKOHOTATENCTBO.

Antistatickd obuv by se méla pouzivat tam, kde je nutné minimalizovat akumulaci statické elektfiny odvidenim niboje, aby
se vyloutilo nebezpeti zapélen jiskrou, napf. hoflavych litek a par, a pokud neni na pracovisti dplné vyloutené riziko drazu elektrickym
proudem z elektrického zafizeni nebo soutisti pod napétim. Antistaticka obuv vytviii odpor mezi chodidlem a zemi, ale nemusi poskytovat
Gplnou ochranu. Antistaticki obuv neni vhodni pro prici na elektrickjch instalacich pod napétim. Je tieba upozomit na to, ze antistatické obuy
nemiiZe poskytovat dostacujici ochranu proti trazu elektrickym proudem ze statického viboje, nebot’ vytviii pouze odpor mezi zemi a
chodidlem. Pokud se riziko iirazu elektrickym proudem nedd iiplné vyloutit, jsou nezbytni dalsi opatfeni k odvriceni tohoto rizika. Tato
opatreni a dalsi zkousky uvedené nize, by mély byt béznou soucisti programu prevence pracovnich traz.

Antistaticki obuv neposkytuje ochranu pred tirazem elektrickm proudem se stfidavym nebo stejnosmémym napétim. Pokud existuje riziko,
Ze budete vystaveni jakémukoli stiidavému nebo stejnosmémému napéti, je tieba pouzit elektricky izolacni obuv, kterd bude chranit pred
véznym trazem.

Elektrick§ odpor antistatické obuvi se mitZe vyrazn¢ zménit ohybinim, znetisiénim nebo vikosti. Tato obuv nemusi plnit svou uréenou funkei,
pokud se nosi ve vihkém prostied;
Pokud je obuv tiidy I nosena del3i dobu, miiZe absorbovat vihkost a ve vlhkém prostiedi se miiZe stt vodivou. Obuy
vihku a mokru a méla by byt pouzita, pokud riziko takovych podminek existuje.

Pokud ie obuv nosena v podminkich, kdy dochizi ke kontaminaci materidlu podesve, méli by uzivatelé kontrolovat antistatické vlastosti

y 11 je odolné viici

»

Veroiiumpoct na moxxrb3Bane: Hyaiite IPEABILA, 4e CTCICHTA 1A ST OT MOZXTKIBANE CC ONPCACIA OT BILIA 1A OGYBKHIC, BILLA Ha
TI0I0BOTO IOKPITH 11 O 3aMBpeABaRETo. BauiTe 0GyBKi He MOTar 1a Bi JALIITAT Wi 3ALUITATA e Gble HATHTENNO KAMATIEHa B C1yvail
Ha MO T3BatE, MPHIMHEHO OT MHOTO XITh3raBa 0105 HACTHTKA (AT, JANBPCABAHE C FOTBAPCKO HIIH MHHEpAIHO Macio i Ap.) I akisa
OGCTOATECTEA CAUMHCTBCHOTO PELICHHE HECTO € IIH d HE Ce A0MYCHE 3aMbPCABAI, IWTH 3AMBPCABAHETO 1 Ce OTCTPAH HE3A0ABHO. Chillo
TAKA XO/ICHTO Ha OTKPHTO 110 TPYIHH JUITIH KATHH TEPCHI MOAE /1a AMYIIIH MPOTEKTOPA Ha OGYBKHTE C PAITHNHI 3aMbDCHTEI, KATO K 1
“aKbi1, 3aMBPCABANETO, KOETO Ce € HATPYNAIO B WIAPKATA HA NOJMETKATA MOPAAM H3HOCBAHE, MOBPEI, ACTPATAINA, IBTKAIA CE Ha
OnpeeCHI 3AMBPCHTEIN OT OKOTIHATA CPEAA, ITH PCBHILIABAIE HA CPOKA Ha YTIOTPEGA, MOAC JHAUHTEINO 12 MOBINAC HA YCTONMHBOCTTA HA

Tiass: nahast ja eisest mdmjdhdm valmistatud jalatsid, tud ileni kummist voi polimeerist jalatsid.
lass: iileni poliimeerist (st ihe: ormitud), sealhulgas e kummist (st ihes tiikis vulkaniseeritud) jalatsid.
ullaﬁdlgﬂ (SLS) kactud keraannilistel parandaplaatidel libiscmise kindluse kohta — simbol puudub.
Lisandue gliitseriiniga libestatu libisemise kindluse kohta — simbol SR.
Kui jalatsite libisemiskindlust ei ole katsetatud (niiteks ogadega, metallist nuppudega jne spetsiaalsed jalatsid), on need tahistatud mirgiga

Hooldamine. Enne ja parast kasutamist kontrollige niiteks kinnitusi ja falla korrasolekut, kahjustunud jalatsid korvaldage Kasutusest.
Puhastage vee, lecbetoimelise pesuvahend ja pehme harjaga. Mitte kunagi firge kasutage selliseid aineid nagu alkohol, lahustid, bensiin v5i
mis tahes muud kemikaalid. Pirast jalatsite jalast éravotmist hoidke neid kuivas koha tesse, eriti tuleb
panna kingavenitid, mis siilitavad jalatsite kuju. Kui jalatsitesse on tunginud vesi vi nende kunud jalgade higistamise tottu,
laske neil aclaselt kuivada temperatuuril mitte ile 30°C. Temperatuur ile 50°C kahjustab jalatseid, seetdtuu dirge kuivatage neid soojusallikal
egaselle vahetus liheduses. Enne jalatsitesse Voi tiitke jalatsid ja vahetage kui kiiigus
niiskeks saanud paber mitu korda vilja. Enne esmakordset kasutamist impregneerige jalatseid ja t56delge neid sobivate hooldusvahenditega,
hiljem impregneerige neid regulaarselt sclleks mdeldud sobiva krceniga.

ja transportimine. Siilitage puhtas, kuivas ja hea keskkonnas, kus puuduvad niiskus, mustus,

noxxb3Bane.

ii ua ca o6 € BIOAKKA MPOTHE MPOGOAAHE, MOIIA, MMAIITE IPEBILA, He YCTONHMBOCTTA Ha
obyskiTe Ha © mvepena B ¢ novoura Ha opr 1 Ilmwikn ¢ no-vanbK
JUIAMETLP H M0-TOZIEMH CTATITIHH /T /UIHAMINHI HATORAPRANIA YRIIARAT PHCKa OT TPOG Tpn Taxmea TpaRa

Ce NPEABIIAT AOUBIMHTENNN NpEAA3IH Mepiis. [loHACTOILeM B OOYBKHTE Ce NPE/UIArAT TP OOLU THNA BAOKKH, YCTONMMBI Ha
npoGokzane. Te ca W3AGOTEHH OT METATHI 1 HEMETAHI MATEDHAH, KOWTO TPAGBA A CE H3GHDAT Bb3 OCHOBA HA OIICHKA Ha CBBIAATE C
paGoTara prckoRe. BEKi THIIORE OCHIYPABAT HLUTA CPEILLY PHCK OT NPOGOAIANE, HO BCCKH OT TAX HMA APYTH AOIBIHHTCHN IPEMCTRA
I HEAOCTATRIH, BRIIOIHTEINO CHEXHHTE:

 Meramuu Tunose (nanp. SIP, $3): JICiicTaHeTO 1M B HO-MAIKA CTCNCH CC BMAC OT (JOPMATA Ha OCTPHS IPCAMET/ONACHOCTTA (Hap.

hallitus ja muud Kaitsetaset vihendavad tegurid. Mitte kunagi irge siilitage jalatseid raskete esemete all voi kokkupuutes teravate esemetega
Transportimiseks kasutage sobivat pakendit, nditeks tingimustes ja suhteline niiskus) siilitamisel
on kasutusacg reeglina 4 aastat

Jalatsite kandmine ja kasutusaeg. Need jalatsid on valmistatud korge kvaliteediga materjalidest, kuid tkohal valitsevate tingimuste ja
kulumise tottu kaovad neil jirk-jérgult moned kaitseomadused. Tootia ei saa kasutamise aial ette niha kolblikkusaia pikkust. Kolblikkusaega




vivad mjutada paljud lcgund niiiteks UV-kiirgus, kiilm, soojus, vesi, sool jne. Jalatsite turvadetailide, vilistalla voi pealise
votke kasutusele uus jalatsi
Tihelepanu! Jalatseid i tohi kchandach
Garantii: Garantii holmab ainult jamuid vastuolusid Garantii ¢i holma j muutusi, mis on tekkinud
aja jooksul kulumise voi materjali omaduste loomuliku muutumise tttu, samuti vigasid ega puudusi, mis on tekkinud jalatsite dige kasutamise
ja hooldamise reeglite ciramise tdttu. Valesti valitud jalatsite tiiip, suurus vi laius ei saa olla hilisema pretensiooni esitamise aluseks.
Likvideerimine: kooskolas kehtivate digusaktidega
Libisemiskindlus. Arvestage sellega, et libisemiskindlus soltub jalatsite tiibist ning porandakatte tiibist ja mirdumisest. Viga libedal
porandakatel (niiiteks kui see on saastunud toidu- voi mineraaloliga jne) ei saa jalatsid teid kaitsta voi siis on nende pakutav kaitse oluliselt
viiiksem. Sellistes tingimustes on sageli ainus lahendus kas viltida saastumist vdi siis korvaldada saaste kohe. Ka viljas raskel vai porisel
maastikul liikudes voib jalatsite muster minna tiis mitmesugust mustust, niiteks pori vi kruusa. Talla mustrisse kogunenud mustus, kulumine,
kahjustumine, monede keskkonda saastavate ainete mojul tekkinud lagunemine voi kasutusaja iletamine voib libisemiskindlust oluliselt
mojutada
Libitorkekindlus. Kui jalatsid on varustatud libistuskindlate sisedetailidega, arvestage sellega, et jalatsite libitorkekindlust on mddetud
laboris standardsete teravike ja joududega. Viiiksema libimdoduga naclad ja suurem staatiline voi dimaamiline koormus suurendavad
Iibitorkeohtu. Sellistes tingimustes tuleb kaaluda ka teiste ennetusmeetmete rakendamist, Pracgu kasutatakse jalatsite juures kolme peamist
tiiipi libistuskindlaid sisedetaile. Tegu on eri tiipi metall- ja mittemetallmaterjalidega, mis tuleb vilja valida 66ga seotud ohtude hindamise
alusel. Igat tiiiipi sisedetailid kaitsevad libitorkeohu cest, kuid igal tiibil on oma eelised ja puudused, millest osasid on kirjeldatud allpool
« Metallist sisedetail (niteks SIP, $3): terava eseme kujul (niiiteks libimdodul, geomeetrial, teravusel) ja ohul on sellele viksem moju,
kuid jalatsite valmistamise tehnoloogia tottu i kata see kogu jalatalda.
« Mittemetallist sisedetail (PS vdi PL voi niiiteks kategooriad SIPS, S3L): voib olla kergem ja clastsem ning kaitsta suuremat pinda, kuid
libitorkekindlus sdltub rohkem terava eseme kujust (nt libimdddust, geomeetriast, teravusest). Pakutava kaitse seisukohast on saadaval kaht
tiiipi sisedetailid. Tiitip PS vdib viiiksema libimdoduga esemete korral pakkuda paremat kaitset kui tiitip PL.

MARKUSED ANTISTAATILISTE JALATSITE KOHTA

Anusmatlllsl jalatseid |ulcb kanda scal, kus tuleb staatilisc elekiri tekkimist minimeerida clekirilacngu érajuhtimiscga, et viltida sidemete
ks te ja aurude puhul, samuti sis, kui ¢i ole tifelikult vilistatud clektriseadme vdi pinge all oleva

Qe pohjustatud elekmlongl oht. Tuleb miirkida, et antistaatilised jalatsid ei saa pakkuda piisavat kaitset elekirilGgi cest, kuna need loovad

ainult takistuse maa ja jalatalla vahel. Antistaatilised jalatsid ei sobi tootamiseks pinge all olevate elektriscadmete juures. Tuleb mrkida, et

antistaatilised jalatsid ei saa pakkuda piisavat kaitset staatilise elektri pohjustatud elekirilibgi eest, kuna need loovad ainult takistuse maa ja

jalatalla vahel. Kui elektrilddgi ohtu ei saa tiielikult valtida, tuleb rakendada teisi meetmeid selle ohu véltimiseks. Need meetmed ja allpool
kirjeldatud katsed peavad olema tavapiirane osa 666nnetuste ennetamise kavast.

(timpbtila ja Kosteus) on yleensi 4 vuotta,

®

Classe I: Chaussures fabriquées en cuir et d"autres matiéres, excepté les chaussures tout caoutchouc ou tout polymére
Classe II: Chaussures tout polymére (c’est-i-dire, formées en bloc) y compris tout caoutchouc (¢’est-i-dire, vuleanisées en bloc.)

Jalkineiden kilyttd, kiiyttiki: Namd jalkineet on valmmenu erittiin mutta tydpaikan ja
Kulumisen jotkin v dt. Valmistaja ci voi arvioida tarkkaa Kiyttéikiid Kiyton aikana.
Kiyitikiin vaikutavat monet (ekiit, esimerkikel UV-siteily, kylmyys, limp, vosi, suola yms. Jalkinciden suojaosien, ulkopobjan. 1
pitllisen vahingoittuessa on jalkineet vaihdettava uusiin

Huomautus: Jalkincisiin ci saa tehdi muutoksia.

‘Takuu: Takuu kattaa valmistusviat ja muut ostosopimuksen vastaiset seikat. Takuu ei kata jalkineiden ominaisuuksien muutoksia, jotka ovat
syntyneet ajan kuluessa kulumisen tai materiaalin muutoksen cikii vikoja tai puutteita, jotka johtuvat
jalkineiden oikean Kiytto- ja hoitotavan siéintajen ja periaatteiden laiminlyonnisti. Virheellisesti valittu jalkincen tyyppi, koko tai leveys ci ole

¥y
i voimassa olevan lainsdidinnén mukaise
Ulkopohjan luistamattomuus: On otetiava huommon ctti jalkineen ja_lattiapiiillystcen tyyppi ja likaisuus vaikuttavat ulkopohjan
Hyvin liukkaalla ruoka- ta jyn likaamalla yms.) lattialla ci ole mahdollista varmistaa jalkineen

luistamattomuutta tai se on huomattavasti heikentynyt. Tillaisessa tapauksessa on yleensi ainoa ratkaisu joko estii kontaminoituminen tai

puhdistaa lattia vlittomisti. Myss Kiytetticssi jalkincita lkona raskaassa tai kuraisessa maasossa voivat rilaisct epipuhtaudet, kuten kura

tai sora tukkia jalkineen pohjakuvioinnin. Ulkopohjan Kuviointiin lika, kulumi tlevan lian
aiheuttama hajoaminen ja tuotteen kestoiiin ylittyminen voivat olennaisesti heikentii jalkincen lulslamﬂﬂomnul(a

Naulaanastumissuoja: Jos jalkineessa on pistonkestivi pohjallinen, on otettava huomioon, etté jalkineen pistonkestivyys on mitattu

laboratoriossa standardisoituja piikkeji ja voimia kiiyttien. Pienemmin halkaisijan omaavat naulat ja suurempi staattinen tai dynaaminen

kuormitus lisédvit pistoriski. Tllaisissa olosuhteissa on harkittava muitakin ennalta ehkiiisevid toimenpiteiti. Turvajalkineissa kiytetiin
nykyisin kolmen eri tyypin pistonkestivid pohjallisia. Ne on valmistettu joko metallista tai ei-metallisista materiaaleista, jotka on valittava
tydhon liittyvien riskien arvioinnin perusteella. Kaikki tyypit suojaavat pistolta, mutta jokaisella niisti on omat ctunsa ja huonot puolensa

‘mukaan luettuna seuraavat:

 Metallinen tyyppi (esim. S1P, $3): Teriviin esineen muoto/vaarallisuus (esim. halkaisija, geometria, tervyys) vaikuttaa siihen vihemmin,
mutta jalkineiden valmistusteknitkan vuoksi ei pohjallinen vélttimiitti peiti jalan koko alaosaa.

« Ei-metallinen tyyppi (PS tai PL tai esim. luokka SIPS, S3L): Voi olla kevyempi ja joustavampi ja voi peittii suuremman alucen, mutta
pistonkestivyyteen vaikuttaa enemmin teriviin esineen muoto/vaarallisuus (esim. halkaisija, geometria, teriivyys). Pohjallisten antaman
suojan suhteen on valittavissa kaksi tyyppid. Tyyppi PS voi antaa paremman suojan pienemmin halkaisijan omaavilta esineilti kuin tyyppi
PL.

ANTISTAATTISIA JALKINEITA KOSKEVA HUOMAUTUS

Antistaattisia jalkineita pitisi Kyt illoin, kun on tarpeen minimoida staattisen sihkin johtamalla varaus pois

kipinin alhc\mamzn esim. herkiisti syttyvien ainciden ja kaasujen syttymisen estimiscksi ja ellei \'mda tiysin sulkea pois sihkdlaiticen tai
n

Antistaatilised jalatsid ci kaitse vahelduv- voi alalispingelise clekirilogi cest. Kui esincb mis tahes alalis- vi
kckkupuummlse oht, tuleb raskete vigastuste viltimiscks kanda elekriliselt isolcerivaid jalatseid.

te jalatsite elekiritakistus vib oluliselt muutuda paindumise, saastumise voi niiskuse mojul. Need jalatsid ei pruugi niiskes
Keshonnas kandmxel oma ctendhtud Glesannet it

Kui I Klassi jalatseid kantakse pikemat acga, voivad need niiskust imada ning muutuda niiskes keskkonnas juhtivaks. I1 klassi jalatsid taluvad
niisket ja miirga keskkonda ning neid tuleb kanda siis, kui esineb selliste tingimuste oht.

Kui jalatscid kantakse tingimustes, kus vilistalla materjal saastub, peab kasutaja kontrollima jalatsite antistaatilisi omadusi iga kord enne
ohtlikule alale minemist.

Seal, kus kantakse antistaatilisi jalatseid, peab poranda takistus olema selline, et sec i rikuks dra falatsite kaitsefunktsiooni. On soovitatav
kanda antistaatilisi sol

Seetdtu tuleb tagada, et kasutaja jalatsd suudavad konkreetse keskkonna korral kogu oma kasutusaja jooksul tita oma ettenihiud lesannet
— juhtida dira clektrostaatilist lacngut ja pakkuda kaitset. Soovitatav on sageli, kontrollida

MARKUS OSALISELT ELEKTRIT JUHTIVATE JALATSITE KOHTA

Osaliselt elektrit juhtivaid jalatseid tuleb kanda seal, kus on vaja elektrostaatilist laengut minimeerida voimalikult lihikese aja jooksul, niiteks
plahvatusohtlike ainete kiitlemisel. Osaliselt elekrit juhtivaid jalatseid ci tohi kanda, kui ei ole tiiclikult vilistatud vahelduv- voi alalispinge
all olevast elektriseadmest vi detailidest saadava elekiriloogi oht. Jalatsite osalise elekirijuhtivuse tagamiseks on uute jalatsite korral
kehtestatud elektritakistuse piriks 100 kE

Kasutamise ajal vib elekrit juhtivast materjalist valmistatud jalatsite elekiritakistus paindumise ja miiirdumise m3jul olulisclt muutuda.
Seetditu tuleb tagada, et toode juhiks elektrostaa iira kogu kasutusaja jooksul. Sellest lihtuvalt soovitatakse kasutajal
vajaduse korral ise regulaarselt elekiritakistust modta. Sec mddtmine ja allpool kirjeldatud katsed peavad saama t3donnetuste ennetamisc kava
tavapiiraseks osaks.

Kui jalatseid kantakse tingimustes, kus vilistalla materjal saastub ainetega, mis vdivad jalatsite elektritakistust suurendada, peab kasutaja
kontrollima jalatsite elekirilisi omadusi iga kord ennc ohtlikule alale minemist.

ien On kuiten ettei jalkine voi antaa riittivéi suojaa
iikisklta, 4 se muodostas vain vastuksen maan ja jalan vilille. Antistaattiset jalkineet eiviit sovi jinnitteisissi osissa suoritettaviin
sihkasennustdihin. On otettava huomioon, etti antistaattiset jalkincet eivit voi taata riittéviid suojaa sihkdstaattisen purkauksen aiheuttamalta
sihkdiskulta, silld ne vain muodostavat resistanssin jalan ja maan vlille. Ellei sihkdiskuvaaraa voida tiysin poissulkea, on kiiytettivi muita

é timén vaaran estimiseksi. Ndiden
ennaltachkiisyohjelm:
Antistaattiset jalkineet eivit suojaa vaihto- tai tasajinnitteen aiheuttamilta sihkdiskuilta. Jos on olemassa vaara, ett tyontekijd joutuu altiiksi
millaiselle tahansa vaihto- tai Vuoksi kiytettivii sihkod eristavid jalkineita.
Antistaattisten jalkinciden sihkdinen resistanssi voi jalkineiden taipumisen, likaantumisen tai kosteuden vaikutuksen vuoksi muuttua
huomattavasti. Kosteassa ympristossi ci niilli jalkineilla valttiméits ole vaadittuja ominaisuuksia
Kiytettiess luokan I jalkineita pidemmiin ajan ne voivat absorboida kosteutta ja kosteassa tai mirissi ympéristdssi niisti voi tulla sihkoi
johtavat. Luokan 11 jalkineet kestivt kosteutta ja mirkyytti ja niiti pitiisi kiyttid silloin, kun on olemassa vaara nille olosuhteille
altistumisesta.

Kiytettiessi jalkineita olosuhteissa, joissa ulkopohjan materiaali kontaminoituu, pitdisi kéyttéjin tarkastaa jalkineiden antistaattiset
ominaisuudet aina ennen vaaralliseen tilaan menoa.
Kiytettiessi antistaattisia jalkineita pitdis lattian resistanssin olla sellainen, ettei se heikennii jalkineiden suojaominaisuuksia. On suositeltavaa
Kiiyttid antistaattis

On varmistettava, etti jalkincet kykeneviit niiden kiytts dssi thyttmiin varauksen pois johtamiselle asctetut
vaatimukset ja antamaan vaaditun suojan koko Kiytikinsi ajan. On suositeltavaa, etti Kiyttij suoritiaa sihkdisen resistanssin tarkastukset

ja muiden alempana esitettyjen seikkojen pitdisi olla osana tybtapaturmien

Soovitatay on kanda elektrilaengut hajutavaid sokke. Seal, kus kantakse osaliselt elektrit juhtivaid jalatseid, peab poranda takistus olema sellin
et see ei rikuks dra jalatsite kaitsefunktsiooni.
Kandmisel ci tohi jalatsi pinsoli ja kasutaja talla vahel olla mingeid muid isolatsioonimaterjale. Kui pinsoli ja kasutaja vahele pannakse mis
tahes ese (st voodrimaterjalist sisetallad, sokid), siis tuleb jalatsite elekirilised omadused koos sellega iile kummllida

sisetallad. Kui on varustatud sisetallaga, siis on katsetatud selle
sisetallaga, mis on asctatud jalatsisse. Jalatscid voib kasutada ainult koos selle sisetallaga. Sellised sietalad vaib villja vahetada ainult teistc
vorreldavate sisetaldade vastu, mille on tarninud jalatsite tootja vdi siis sisetaldade tootja, kelle toode vastab koos ette niihtud turva- voi
toGjalatsitega kandmisel tiielikult standardiga ndutavatele omadustele. Kui jalatsid tarnitakse ilma eemaldatavate sisetaldadeta, siis on jalatseid
ka katsetatud ilma nendeta. Kasutada tohib ainult selliscid cemaldatavaid sisctaldu, mis vastavad koos nende turva- voi totjalatsitega kandmisel
asjakohase standardiga ndutavatele omadustele.

WORK, TEXLINE, LAND, ROCK.
sti valittu jalkineen tyyppi. koko, leveys tai muoto ei ole

syy
-" Kiyta jalkineita vain niiden kiyttotarkoituksen mukaiscssa ympéristossi.
- Kiyti kenkilusikkaa kengin jalkaan laittamiseen ja avaa nauhoja rittivisti kantapiosan vahingoittumisen vélttamiscksi.

- Vaihda kenkid usein varsinkin siin ollessa kostea tai jalkojen hikoillessa voimakkaasti.
- Suojaa jalkincita
‘mekaaniselta varsinkin kovien tai terivien esineiden aiheuttamalta vahingoittumiselta,
kastumiselta, jos jalkineet on valmistettu millaisesta tahansa nahasta, ellei niitd ole erityisesti ksitelty vedenpitiviksi,
kemiallisilta aincilta (ellei jalkineita ole testaamalla todettu kemiallisia aineita kestaviksi), vikeviltd pesuaineilta, livottimilta jne.
Tiirkeii huomautus: jalkineen oikean valinnan pitiisi perustua tydympiriston riskien arviointiin ja vaadittavaan suojausluokkaan.
valinnasta vastaa tybnantaja, jonka velvollisuutena on valita oikea jalkinetyyppi jo ennen niiden kiyttdd. On tirked, cttd valitut jalkineet
sopivat vaadittuun suojaukseen ja ympéristaon, missi niita kiytetian. Ellei Kiytt6ympéristod tunneta etukiiteen, on hyvin tirkei neuvotella
asiasta myyjin kanssa, jotta tim voisi mahdollisuuksien mukaan newvoa sopivien jalkineiden valinnassa. Mybs muut tyévaaticet ja
on sovitettava ja oletettuihin riskeihin. Suojausluokka, merkinniit: CE-merkinti osoittaa, ettéi nimi
neet tiyttivit henkilonsuojaimia. koskevan netiksen (EU) 2016425 vaatmkset Kilyttbtarkoitus: Tuote kuuluu luokan Il
joi on suojata jalkaa vahingoilta, jotka ovat mahdollisia niissi tyolosuhteissa, joihin
iuote on arkoitetu. Kaytotarkoitus m diytetyn materiaalin tyypin, Jalkmeen rakenteen, mallin ja hoitotavan. Jalkineita valittacssa on
se, millaiseen tarkoitukseen jalkineita tullaan kyttim: N ISO 20345:2022 tarkoittaa vihintién 200 J iskun ja vihintiin
15 KN puristuksen kestivilli rvakirjelli varustetrua turvajalkmclta Suositel kit sicli, missi on vaarana esineiden putoaniinen jalall.
jotkin . EN 1S 20347:2022 tarkoitaa tydjalkinetta. Nimi jalkincet on tarkoitettu Kiyttin
Kiyttijid eivit uhkaa mek dm;el riskit (|;ku tavallisiin jalan ilyessii tyoti
s Suosiela kiyts: mantalousiydt, kevyt teallisuus, kogaamr, huolotyst, Iogistikka, kulieustydt ns. Jos alkineet on merkity
eltasell LESD™ plklogrammllla, taytlaval e mybs seuraavien standardien vaatimukset: EN 6134043 - Staattinen sihko -
~ jalkineet. EN 61340-5-1 - Staattinen sihkd - elektronisten komponenttien suojaaminen
staattiselta sahkolta. Yleiset \'aaumukset ESD"jalkineet tiytyy kerran tydvuoron aikana testata ESD-testauslaiticessa.
lle: Jalkineita saa kiiyttdd vain edelld kuvatun kiyttotarkoituksen mukaisesti. Jalkineiden vahingoittuessa (reiit,
materiaalin lifallinen oheneminen, halkeilu, kuluminen tai ulkopohjan muodonmuutokset, saumojen ratkeilu yms.) niiden suojaustaso
heikkenee civiitki ne eniid vastaa edelli esitettyjen lainsdddanndllisten ja teknisten miiriysten mukaisia vaatimuksia. Standardin EN ISO
20347 tai EN ISO 20345 perusvaatimusten lisiiksi voi tuotteeseen kohdistua muitakin vaatimuksia. Nimi jalkineiden konkreettista kiyttod
koskevat lisivaatimukset on merkitty symboleilla ja/tai luokilla (ks. taulukko). Nami luokat tarkoittavat seki perus- et lisivaatimukset
sisiltivid laajimpia mahdollisia yhdistelmi.

it lisin ja lyhyin viliajoin.
B OSITTAIN JOHTAVIA JALKINEITA KOSKE\ 1A HUOMAUTUKSIA

Sihkoé osittain johtavia jalkineita on kiytettiva sill on tarpeen minimoida sihkdstaattinen varaus mahdollisimman Iyt jassa
esimerkiksi rijihtivid aineita. hkmomlam Joh\avm]zlkmemelpnamk‘ i, ellei vaihto- tai tasajinnitteisten

tai niiden jannitteisten osien ole tiysin pois suljettu. Jalkinciden osittaisen sihkin johtavuuden varmistamiscksi
on uusien jalkineiden sihkdisen resistanssin rajaksi asetettu 100 k.
Siibksii johtavasta. materiaalista valmistettujen jalkineiden sihksinen resistanssi voi Kiyton aikana muuttua huemumsu jalkineiden

Exigence de base relative  la résistance contre le glissement sur des dalles céramiques avec laurylsulfate de sodium (SLS) - sans symbole.

Exigences supplémentaires relatives 4 la résistance contre le glissement sur des dalles céramiques avee glycérol - symbole SR

Si les chaussures ne font pas I'objet d"un essai de résistance au glissement (par exemple, des chaussures spéciales avec pointes, clous

métalliques etc.). elles sont marquées « @ ».
Entretien : Avant ct aprés "utilisation des chaussures, controlez, par exemple, les attaches et I'intégrité de la semelle — écartez les chaussures
endommagées. Nettoyez les chaussures & Peau additionnée d’un produit de nettoyage doux et d’une brosse souple. Nutilisez jamais des
substances telles qu’alcool, dissolvants, essence ou toute autre substance chimique. Stockez les chaussures retirées dans un endroit sec,
température ambiante. Afin de garder la forme des chaussures, insérez des embouchoirs dans les chaussures fermées, en particulier lorsqu'il
S’agit des chaussures en cuir. En cas de pénétration d’eau dans les chaussures ou d’humidité dans la partie interne suite  la transpiration des
pieds, séchez-les lentement 4 une température inférieure & 30°C. Les températures supérieures  50°C endommagent les chaussures, par
conséquent, ne les séchez pas sur une source de chaleur ou 4 sa proximité immédiate. Avant de faire sécher les chaussures, mettez-les sur un
embauchoir ou remplisez-les de papier journal en remplagant plusieurs fois e papier humxde Imprégnez les chaussures avant la premiére
wilsation et taitez-les avee des produits de soin adéquat, puis imp évue i cet effet.
Stockage, transport: D origine, dans un propre, sec et aéré, par I"humidité, les impuretés,
les moisissures ou par dates facteurs susceptibles de réduite e niveau de protection. Ne stocke jamais les chatssares en dessous dev objets
Tourds ou en contact avec des objets tranchants. Utilisez pour le transport un emballage de protection adéquat, par exemple, le carton d’origine.
Lorsque les chaussures sont stockées dans des conditions normales (température et humidité relative), Ia durée d’utilisation est en général 4

ans)
Port des chaussures, durée de vie : Ces chaussures ont é1é fabriquées 4 partir de matiéres de haute qualité, mais compte tenu des conditions
sur le lieu de travail et de I'usure, certaines propriétés de protection s'estompent. Le fabricant n’est pas en mesure de prévoir la date
dutilisabilité pendant I'utilisation. La durée d"utilisabilité peut e influcneée par de nombreux facteurs, tels que rayons UV, froid. chaleur,
cau, sel, etc. En cas d’endommagement des parties sécurité des chaussures ou de la semelle ou de la tige, utilisez une nouvelle paire de
chaussures.

Avertissement : Il est interdit de modifier les chaussures.

Garantie: La garantic s"applique aux défauts de fabrication ou  tout autre litige avec le contrat de vente. La garantic ne s’applique pas aux
changements des propriétés des chaussures, survenus pendant la durée de garantie suite 4 I'usure ou aux changements naturels des propriétés
de la matiére ou aux défauts ou imperfections consécutifs aux non respect des régles et des principes d'utilisation et d’entretien corrects des
chw\\ssum Le type, la pointure ou la largeur des chaussures mal choisis ne peuvent pas faire objet d’une réclamation ultéricure.

uidation : en conformité avee la Iégislation en vigueur.

Reslslante au glissement : Notez que le degré de protection anti-glissement est déterminé par le type de chaussures, par le type de revétement
de sol et par la pollution. Vos chaussures ne peuvent pas vous protéger ou la protection sera considérablement réduite en cas de glissement d
i un revétement de sol trés lissant (par exemple, salssures provoquées par de I'huile de table ou minérale etc.). Dans ee cas de figure, la scule

solution consiste souvent & empécher la ou & supprimer les salissures. La marche & I'extérieur sur un terrain
Tourd ou boueu peut ele-aussi boucher e dessin des chaussures par diverses impurets, bouc ou gravier. Les impuretés accumulées dans le
dessin de la semelle, I'usure, I la dued Pun des de oule de la durée

de vie peuvent avoir un impact considérable sur la résistance au glissement.
Résistance & I perforation : Si les chaussures sont équipées d’un insert contre la perforation, notez que la résistance des chaussures a la
perforation a été mesurée dans un laboratoire 4 I'aide des pointes et des forces standardisées. Les clous de faible diamétre et des charges
statiques ou dynamiques plus importantes augmentent le risque de perforation. Dans ce cas, il convient de prévoir d’autres mesures de
prévention. Actuellement, les chaussures sont disponibles avec trois types dinserts résistants a la perforation. 11 'agit de types en matiéres
‘métalliques ou non métalliques qui doivent étre choisis en évaluant les risques relatifs au travail effectué. Tous les types offrent une protection
contre le risque de perforation, mais chaque type présente d’autres avantages ou inconvénients, y compris les suivants
« Type métallique (par ex. SIP, $3) : Moins impacté par la forme de I'objet tranchant/danger (par exemple, diamétre, géométrie, acuité),
mais, compte tenu des techniques de fabrication, il peut ne pas couvir tout le dessous du pied.
« Type non métallique (PS ou PL ou catégorie telles que SIPS, S3L) : Peut étre plus léger, flexible et offiir une couverture plus grande,
mais la résistance & la perforation peut varier plus en fonction de la forme de I'abjet tranchant/danger (¢’est-A-dire, diamétre, géométrie,

acuité). Deux types sont disponibles en fonction de Ia protection offerte. Par rapport au type PL. le type PS peut proposer une protection plus
adéquate contre des objets de plus petit diamétre.

AVERTISSEMENTS RELATIFS AUX CHAUSSURES ANTISTATIQUES
Les chaussures antistatiques devraient étre utilisées lorsqu'il est nécessaire de minimiser I'accumulation de I'électricité statique en éliminant
la charge électrostatique, de fagon & prévenir le risque d'inflammation suite  une étincelle, par exemple, de matiéres et vapeurs inflammables
et lorsque le risque d"électrocution provoquée par un dispositif électrique ou une picee sous tension n’est pas complétement écarté. Notez que
les chaussures antistatiques ne fournissent pas une protection suffisante contre I'électrocution, car elles créent une résistance seulement entre
le sol et la plante du pied. Les chaussures antistatiques ne conviennent pas au travail sur des installations électriques sous tension. II faut noter
que les chaussures antistatiques ne foumissent pas une protection suffisante contre une électrocution de la charge statique car elles créent
nce entre le sol et la plante du pied. Lorsqu'il est impossible d*écarter complétement le risque d*électrocution, il est

taipumisen ja likaantumisen vuoksi ja siksi on et tuote tiyttii varauksen poi setetut
koko kiyttdikinsi ajan. Siksi on suositeltavaa, etti tarvittaessa kiyttiji suorittaa sahkdisen resistanssin tarkastukset itse innillisin viliajoin.
Niiiden mittausten ja muiden alempana esitettyjen kokeiden pitiisi kuulua tytapaturmien ehkiisyn yleisiin rutiineihin.

Kiiytettiessii jalkineita olosuhteissa, joissa ulkopohjan materiaali voi kontaminoitua aineilla, jotka voivat I
resistanssia, pitisi Kiyttijin tarkastaa jalkineiden sihkoiset ominaisuudet aina ennen vaaralliseen tilaan menoa.
on Kiiyttid sihko purkavia sukkia. Kiytettiessi sihko osittain johtavia jalkineita pitisi lattian resistanssin olla sellainen,
len suojaominaisuuksia

Kiiytn yhteydessi ei jalkineen sisipohjan ja jalan vilissi pitisi olla mitiin eristivid osia. Jos sisipohjan ja jalan vilissi Kiytetiin millaista
tahansa viliketti (so sukka), pualsl sahkolsct tarkastaa,

jalkineiden sihkdisti

ritettu niiden pohja
kanssa. Jalkineita saa Kiyttdd vain iden, pohjﬂlhsmn Kansea. Pohjaliset aa vaihaa vain Jalkmccn tai pemamsmn valmistajan toimittamiin
vastaaviin pohjallisiin, jotka yhdessi turvajalkineiden (tydjalkineiden) kanssa tiyttavit tiysin vastaavan standardin vaatimukset. llman
irtopohjallisia toimitetut jalkineet on myds testattu ilman niiti pohjallisia. Niissi voidaan kiyttid vain irtopohjallisia, jotka yhdessi niiden
turvajalkineiden (tydjalkineiden) kanssa tiyttavit vastaavan standardin vaatimukset.

on

FR - INSTRUCTIONS POUR UTILISATEURS - série de chaussures : ROAD, STONE, WORK. TEXLINE, LAND.
K.
Lisez attentivement ces instructions. Essayez les chaussures avant I'utilisation. Un type de chaussure, une taille, une largeur ou une forme
incorrecs ne peuvent pas re & Forigine dune réclamation uliéricure.
tilisez les chaussures dans I’ i leur désignation.
- Pourmettre les chaussures, utilisez un chausse-pied, pour les chaussures  lacets, défaites-les pour ne pas endommager le talon
- Changez souvent de chaussures, en particulier par temps pluvieux ou si vos pieds transpirent excessivement
- Protégez les chaussures :
de I'endommagement mécanique,
du trempage si les chaussures sont équipées de n*importe quel type de cuir et ne sont pas protégées par un traitement
imperméabilisant spécial,
du contact avec des produits chimiques (lorsque la résistance aux produits chimiques n'est pas testée), des détergents
concentrés, dissolvants ete
Avertissement important : le choix de bonnes chaussures devrait étre basé sur I'évaluation des risques dans votre environnement de travail
et sur le degré de protection exigé. Za tuto volbu je zodpovédny zaméstnavatel, je povinen urcit a zvolit spravny typ obuvi jesté pred jeho
pouzitim. 11 est important que les chaussures choisics conviennent pour la protection demandée et I'environnement dans lequel clles seront
portées. Si I"environnement dans lequel elles seront portées n'est pas connu, une discussion entre le vendeur et I'acheteur est nécessaire pour
bien choisir les chaussures. Vos vétements et autres EPI doivent également étre adaptés aux conditions de travail et au risque présumé. Degré
de protection, Le marquage CE signifie que ces chaussures répondent aux exigences de I'Arété (UE) 2016/425 relatif  la protection
personnelle. But dufilsation  Le produit reéve de Iacaégori Il des moyens de protecion prsonnels, dot I principale fonction csta
protection des pieds des blessures susceptibles de survenir en cas d’accident dans les zones de travail pour lesquelles elles sont destinées. Le
but dutilisation est déterminé par le type de matiére utilisée, le design, la conception et le mode d'entretien. Lors du choix des chaussures, il
est nécessaire de déterminer dans quel but vous souhaitez les utiliser. EN ISO 20345:2022 marque les chaussures de sécurité avec bout dur
résistant & un choc dau minimum 200 J et & une compression d’au minimun 15 kN. Professions recommandées: avee risque de chute d*objets
sur les pieds. Batiment, métallurgie, certains travaux agricoles, etc. EN ISO 20347:2022 marque des chaussures de sécurité. Ces chaussures
sont destinées & I"uilisation dans des endroits sans exposition aux risques mécaniques (choc ou compression), dans des conditions de travail

nécessaire d'adopter auttes mesures. Ces mesures, ainsi que d’autes essais cités ci-dessous, devtaient obligatoirement faire partie du
programme de prévention des accidents de travail.

Les chaussures antistatiques n’offrent pas de protection contre une électrocution par tension alternative ou continue. Sl existe un risque
d’expcsmon 4 une tension alternative ou continue, il est nécessaire d’utiliser des chaussures  isolation électrique qui protégeront des blessures
grave:
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Als S2 of 02, plus
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S3 (metalen inlegzool type P) of
S3L (nict-metalen inlegzool type

03 (metalen inlegzool type P) of
O3L (niet-metalen inlegzool type

! Schoenzool met profiel PL) of 838 (niet-metalen inlegzool | PL) of O3S (niet-metalen inlegzool
type PS) type PS)
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I | Antstatisch (A) 4 04
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Schoenzool met profiel PL) of $58 (niet-metalen inlegzool | PL) of 0SS (niet-metalen inlegzool
type PS) type PS)
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Wmerbestendighexd van de gehele schoen (WR)
Als S3 of O3, plu
Walerbestenmgheld van de gehele schoen (WR)

S7 (metalen inlegzool type P) of | O7 (metalen inlegzool type P) of
STL (nict-metalen inlegzool type | O7L niet-metalen inlegzool type
PL) of 878 (niet-metalen inlegzool | PL) of O7S (niet-metalen inlegzool
type PS) type PS)

Klasse I: Schoeisel van leer en andere materialen, met uitzondering van schoeisel volledig van rubber of volledig van polymeer.
Klasse II: Schoeisel volledig van polymeer (d.w.z. in zijn geheel gegoten) inclusief volledig van rubber (d.w.z. in zijn geheel

Basisverciste voor slipweerstand op keramische tegels met natriumlaurylsulfaat (SLS) geen symbool.

Aanvullende eis voor slipweerstand op keramische tegels met glycerol - symboo

Als het schoeisel niet is getest op slipweerstand (bijv. speciaal schocisel met spukers. metalen noppen, etc.), wordt dat aangegeven met het

"0"-teken.
Onderhoud: Controleer v66r en na gebruik van de schoen, bijv. de sluiting en iniegriteit van de schoen — verwijder beschadigd schocisel.
Reinigen met water, mild reinigingsmiddel en zachte borstel. Gebruik nooit stoffen zoals alcohol, verdunners, benzine of andere chemische
stoffen. Bewaar de schoen na gebruik op d lek bij Plaats een afgesloten, met name leren schoeisel
- 20 blijft de vorm van de schoen behouden. Als er water in de schoen is gekomen, of als de binnenzijde door transpiratie van de voeten vochtig
is geworden, droog deze dan langzaam bij cen temperatuur die niet hoger is dan 30°C. Een temperatuur boven de 50°C beschadigt de schoen,
droog hem daarom nict op of in directe nabijhcid van cen warmtebron. Leg de schoenen voor het drogen op spanners, vul de schoenen indien
nodig met krantenpapier en verwissel het natte papier verscheidene keren tijdens het drogen. Voor het eerste gebruik de schoenen impregneren
en verzorgen met geschikte behandelingsmiddelen, daama regelmatig impregneren met cen daarvoor bestemde geschikic créme (spray)
Opslag, transport: Bewaren in de originele verpakking, in cen schone, droge cn . zonder door vocht,
vuil, schimmel of andere factoren die het beschermingsniveau verlagen. Bewaar schoenen nooit onder zware voorwerpen of in contact met
scherpe voorwerpen. Gebruik voor het transport cen geschikte beschermende verpakking, bijvoorbeeld de originele doos. Bij opslag onder
normale en relatieve is de meestal 4 jaar.

AN Zastita glezmja
(CR tpomnost na rezove
sc tpomost zaititnog vrha cipele na ogrebotine (Scuff cap)
SR tpomost na klizanje na keramickim podnim plogicama sa glicerinom
T wpA® tponost na prodiranje i apsorpcija vode
= [HRO tpornost na kontaktnu toplinu
2 [Fo tpomnost na loziva ulja - ulja i ugljikovodici
&

LG Stajanje na ljestvama

Mora biti odabrana jedna od tri moguénosti

FProdirane { upijanje vode (WPA, 52, 53, S3L. S35). odnosi se samo na gomje materijale 1 ne jaméi potpunu vodonepropusnost cijele cipele,

Hibridna obuca oznacena je sa , SBH™

[KATEGORLJIA RADNE 1 SIGURNOSNE OBUCE

Klasa | Zahtjevi Kategorija prema EN ISO 20345 | Kategorija prema EN 15O 20347
Sigumosna obuca (SB) Radna obuca (OB)
Lili I SBili OB Osnovni sigurnosni zahtjevi
Kao SB ili OB, plus
' Zatvoreno podrucie pete st o1

Antistaticna (A)
Apsorpeija energije u podrugju pete (E)
Kao ST ili OI, plus

1 Gomijiste clpomo na prodiranje i apsorpciju vode s2 02
(WPA)
Kao S2li 02, plus S3 (metalni ulozak vrste P) ili 03 (metalni ulozak vrste P) ili

S3L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) | O3L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL)
ili $38 (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS) | ili 038 (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS)

1 Potplat otporan na probijanje prema vrsti
Potplat s dezenom
Kao SB ili OB, plus

Zatvoreno podrudje pete
n Antistatiéna (A) 4 04
Apsorpeija energije u podrutju pete (E)
Kao S4 ili
1 Potplat otporan na probijanje prema vrsti
Potplat s dezenom
Kao S2ili 02, plus

S5 (metalni ulozak vrste P) ili 05 (metalni ulozak vrste P) ili
S5L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) | OSL (nemetalni ulozak vste PL)
ili SSS (nemetalni ulozak vste PS) | ili 0SS (nemetalni ulozak viste PS)

1 Otpornost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR) S6 05
Kao 3 ili 03, plus S7 (metalni ulozak vrste P) il 07 (motalni ulozak vrste P) il
I | Otpomost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR) STL (nemetalni ulozak viste PL) | O7L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL)

ili S7S (nemetalni ulozak vste PS) | ili O7S (nemetalni ulozak viste PS)
Klasa I: Obuca izradena od koZe i drugih materijala, izuzev obuce sasvim od gume ili polimera.
Klasa II: Obuca od potpunog polimera (tj. oblikovana u cjelini) ukljucujuci potpunu gumu (1. u cjelini

Dragen van de schoen, levensduur: de schoenen zijn gemaakt van hoogwaardige materialen, maar als gevolg van op de
werkplek en slijtage gaan sommige beschermende eigenschappen geleidelijk verloren. De producent kan de datum tot waarop de schoenen
gebruikt kunnen worden nict van te voren aangeven. Veel factoren kunnen de gebruikstermijn beinvloeden, zoals UV-straling. kou, hitte, water,
zout en meer. Gebruik bij beschadiging van de veiligheidsonderdelen van de schoenen, van de zool of van het bovendeel een nieuw paar
schoenen.

Let op: De schoenen mogen niet worden aangepast

Garantie: De garantie heeft betrekking op of andere met het De garantie geldt niet voor
veranderende eigenschappen van de schoen die in de loop der tijd ontstaan als gevolg van slijtage of naturlijke verandering van de
cigenschappen van het materiaal, of door gebreken en onvolkomenheden die ontstaan door het niet naleven van de regels en richtlijnen voor
het juiste gebruik en onderhoud van het schoeisel. Een onjuist gekozen type, maat en breedte van het schoeisel kan geen reden zijn voor een
latere reclame,

Verwijdering: in overcenstemming met de geldende wetgeving,

Slipweerstand: Besef dat de mate van antislipbescherming wordt bepaald door het type schoen, het type vioerbedekking en het soort
vervuiling. Uw schoenen kunnen u niet beschermen of de bescherming wordt aanzienlijk verminderd indien het uitglijden wordt veroorzaakt
door een zeer glad vloeropperviak (bijvoorbeeld verontreiniging met keukenolie of minerale uhe. enz.). In dergelijke omstandigheden is vaak
de enige oplossin, te voorkomen of de direct te k door buiten in zwaar of modderig terrein te
lopen, kan het proficl van het loopvlak van de schoen verstopt raken met verschillende soorten vu|1 z0als modder of grind. Verontreiniging dic
zich heeft opgehoopt in het reliéf van de zool, slijtage, schade, aantasting als gevolg van milieuverontreiniging of het overschrijden van de
levensduur kan de slipweerstand aanzienlijk beinvloeden.

Perforaticbestendigheid: Als de schoen is voorzien van cen perforaticbestendige binnenzool, houd er dan rekening mee dat de

Laré che anger humidité. Ces ch

de schoen in cen laboratorium is gemeten met behulp van gestandaardiscerde spijkers en krachten. Spijkers met

uite & des flexions, imp
peuent ne pasrempli oo foneton lorsaueles sont portées dans un environnement humide,

cen kleinere diameter en hogere statische of dynamische belastingen verhogen het risico op perforatic. In dergelijke omstandigheden moeten
worden overwogen. Er zijn momenteel drie algemene typen perforaticbestendige inlegzolen in schoenen

Si les chaussures de classe I sont portées plus longtemps, elles peuvent absorber I’humidité et devenir condutrices dans un
humide. Les chaussures de classe I résistent & I’humidité et & I'eau et devraient étre utilisées lorsqu’un tel risque existe.

Si les chaussures sont portées dans des conditions avec contamination de la matiére de la semelle, I'utilisateur devrait contrler les propriétés
antistatiques des chaussures avant d’entrer dans une zone A risque.

Dans les endroits d"utilisation des chaussures antistatiques, la résistance du sol ne doit pas altérer la fonction de protection des chaussures. 11
est recommandé d"utiliser des chaussettes antistatiques.

11 est donc nécessaire de veiller & ce que les chaussures de I'utilisateur en combinaison avec 1'environnement soient capables de remplir la
fonction exigée, 4 savoir, déliminer la charge électrostatique et de fournir une protection pendant toute la durée de vie. I est recommandé de
réaliser ses propres essais de résistance électrique a des intervalles réguliers.

AVERTISSEMENT RELATIFAUX CHAUSSURES PARTIELLEMENT CO]\DUCTRICES

éél étre utilisées pour minimiser |

t possible, par exemple,
lors de la manipulation produits explosifs. Les chaussures partiellement conductrices ne devraient pas étre utilisées lorsque le risque
d’électrocution par un dispositif électrique ou par des piéces sous tension alternative ou continue n’est pas complétement exclu. Afin d’assurer
une conductivité particlle des chaussures, une limite de résistance électrique des nouvelles chaussures a été fixée i 100 kQ.

Au cours de Putilisation, la résistance électrique des chaussures fabr dans une matiére cond peut é changer suite
aux flexions et & 'encrassement, par conséquent, il est nécessaire de veiller a ce que le produit remplisse Ia fonction exigée d’évacuation de la
charge électrostatique pendant toute la durée de vie. Il est done recommandé, lorsque cela est nécessaire, de mettre en place ses propres essais
de résistance éleetrique et de les réaliser aux intervalles réguliers. Cette mesure et d’autres essais mentionnés ci-dessous devraient faire partie
du programme de prévention des accidents de travail.

Si les chaussures sont portées dans des conditions avec contamination de la matiére de la semelle par des substances susceptibles d’augmenter
la résistance électrique des chaussures, Iutilisateur devrait controler les propriétés antistatiques des chaussures avant d”entrer dans un zone &
risque.

beschikbaar, welke kunnen worden onderscheiden in metalen en niet-metalen inlegzolen. Op basis van een inschatting van de risico's dic aan

het werk zijn verbonden moet uit deze types een keuze worden gemaakt. Alle typen bieden bescherming tegen het risico van perforatic, maar

elk type heeft ook andere extra voor- of nadelen:

« Metalen type (bijv. SIP, $3): Dit type wordt minder beinvloed door de vorm van het scherpe voorwerp of van het gevaar (bijv. diameter,
geometrie, scherpte), maar bedekt mogelijk nict de hele onderkant van de voet vanwege schoenfabricagetechnicken.

o Niet-metalen type (PS of PL of categorie bijv. SIPS, S3L): Dit type kan lichter en flexibeler zijn en meer dekking bieden, maar de
weerstand tegen perforatic kan meer variéren, afhankelijk van de vorm van het scherpe voorwerp of van het gevaar (d.w.z. diameter,
geometric van het scherpe voorwerp). Wat betreft de geboden bescherming zijn er twee typen beschikbaar: het PS-type kan cen betere
bescherming bieden tegen objecten met een kleinere diameter dan het PL-type.

OPMERKING BIJ ANTISTATISCH SCHOEISEL
Antistatisch schocisel zou moeten worden gebruikt op plaatsen, waar de accumulatie van statische elektriciteit geminimaliscerd moet worden
door afvoer van elektrostatische lading om elk risico op ontbranding door cen ontstekingsvonk te voorkomen, bijv. van brandbare stoffen en
dampen, en als het risico op letsel door cen elektrische schok door elekirische apparatuur of componenten onder spanning nit geheel
uitgesloten is. Opgemerkt moet worden dat het antistatische schoeisel geen voldoende bescherming tegen toebrenging van letsel door
elekirische stroom kan bieden, omat het schoeisel slechts een weerstand tussen de aarde en de voetzool vormt. Antistatisch schoeisel is niet
geschikt voor werkzaamheden aan clektrische installaties die onder spanning staan. Houd er rekening mee dat antistatische schoenen
onvoldoende bescherming kunnen bieden tegen elekirische schokken door statische ontlading. omdat er alleen weerstand wordt gecregerd
tussen de grond en de voet. Als het risico op tocbrenging van letsel door clekirische stroom niet geheel uitgesloten kan worden, zijn
vervolgmaatregelen voor uitsluiting van it risico nodig. Deze maatregelen en andere testen die hierna genoemd worden, moeten cen normaal
onderdeel zijn van het programma voor de preventie van arbeidsongevallen.

11 est recommandé d’utiliser des chaussettes dispersant la charge électrique. En cas dutilisation des chaussures la
résistance du sol ne devrait pas altérer la fonction de protection des chaussures
Lors de I'utilisation des chaussures, aucune picce isolante ne devrait ére placée entre la premiére pour montage et la plante du pied de
P'utilisateur. En cas d’insertion de n’importe quel insert (premiére de doublure, chaussures) entre la premiére pour montage, il convient de
fostr les propriets électriques de la combmalscn chaussure/inser.
Semelles équipées d'une semelle intéricure, | (
ont été réalisés avee cette semelle pmmcm dans les chaussures. Les chaussures doivent étre utilisées uniquement avee cette semelle. Celle-ci
1 I 1l ble, fournie parle fabricant d "'ongme oupar un fabricant de semelles qui répondront
parfaitement avec les Chaussures de séeurte (de wavaih aux propriétés exigées par la norme. En cas de chaussures fournies sans semelle
intéricure, les essais ont é1¢ réalisés sans cette semelle. 1I est possible d'utiliser uniquement des semelles intérieures qui répondent en
combinaison avec ces chaussures de sécurité (de travail) aux proprités exigées par la norme.

NL - INSTRUCTIE VOOR GEBRUIKERS — schoenmodel: ROAD, STONE, WORK, TEXLINE, LAND, ROCK.

Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig door. Probeer het schoeisel uitvoerig voor gebruik. Een onjuist gekozen type schoen, de verkeerde

t

- Trek de schoen aan met behulp van en schoenlepel en veterschoenen met losse veters, zodat het hielgedeelte niet breekt.
. vooral bij regenachtig weer of verhoogd zweten van de voet.

it wordenas e schoen s gemaskt van e tni de choen cen spciale waterdictcbehandeling et ondergan,

de keuze van het juiste schoeisel moet zijn gebaseerd op een inschatting van de risico's in uw werkomgeving en
het vereiste niveau van bescherming. De werkgever is voor deze keuze verantwoordelijk en hij is verplicht om nog voor het gebruik ervan de
juiste soort schoenen vast te stellen en te kiezen. Het is belangrijk dat de gekozen schoenen geschikt zijn voor de vereiste bescherming en de
situatie waarin ze worden gedragen. Als de situatie niet bekend is, is het van groot belang dat er overleg plaatsvindt tussen verkoper en koper
om ervoor te zorgen dat, indien mogelijk, de juiste schoenen worden gedragen. Ook is het noodzakelijk om uw kleding en andere PBM af te

Niveau van bescherming, aanduiding: Het kenmerk CE betekent, dat deze schoenen voldoen aan de vereisten volgens de Verordening (EU)

et product valt onder categorie I van persoonlijke beschermende uitrusting, waarvan de basisfunctic bescherming van de
voet tegen letsel is, dat kan optreden bij ongevallen in werkomgevingen waarvoor het bedoeld is. Het gebruikte type materiaal, het ontwerp,
de implementatie en de wijze van onderhoud wordt bepaald door doelmatigheid. Bij de keuze van de schoen dient u erop te letten voor welk
doel u de schoen wenst te gebruiken. EN ISO 20345:2022 heeft betrekking op veiligheidsschoeisel met een veiligheidsneus die bestand is
tegen cen impact van ten minste 200 J en cen compressie van ten minste 15 kN. Aanbevolen beroepen: daar waar het gevaar bestaat van

enkele cd. EN IS0 20347:2022 heeft
betrekking op werkschoeisel. Dit schoeisel is bestemd voor gebruik op plmm., ‘waar de gebruiker nict is blootgesteld aan mechanische risico's

[TYO- JA TURVAJALKINEIDEN LUOKAT ‘

bij gelijktjdig behoud van de gevoeligheid van de voetzolen bij de verrichting
Aanbevolen beroepen: landbouw, lichte industrie, service, onderhoudswerkzaamheden, logistiek, verkeer e.d. Indien het

van
schoeisel uitgerust is met het gele pictogram "ESD", voldoet het mk aan de volgende normen: EN 61340.4-3 - Elekirosttica- \nanmm
1340. cn

va
Algemene vereisten. , ESD* schoeisel dons con ke per plocgdienst getest worden op de ESD tester.

[Dessus [wpA® [Résistance & Ia pénétration et I'absorption d’cau

Kennisgeving voor gebruikers: de schoenen mogen uitsluitend worden gebruikt in overeenstemming met het boven beschreven gebruiksdoel.
Beschadiging van de schoenen (versleten, overmatig dunner worden van het materiaal, gebarsten, slijtage of vervorming van de zool, rafels
van de naden, enz.) leidt tot vermindering van het beschermingsniveau, waardoor het product niet meer voldoet aan de bovenvermelde
van de normen EN ISO 20347 of EN ISO 20345 kunnen er nog andere vereisten
aan het schociscl worden gesteld (zic abel). Deze aanvullende vereisten betreffende het conerete gebruik van het schoeisel worden aangeduid

[sYmMBOLI [LISAVAATIMUKSET/OMINAISUUDET ordinaires en conservant la sensibilité de la plante du pied lors de I'exécution du travail. Professions recommandées: agriculture, industric
- — Ve, ervis, ravau ntreten, oisigue,rnspot .1 e chausres sont Eipéss s pictogrannefune « ESD » el éponden
- . » y
P (tnin. 1100 N) testatty @ 4,5 mm piikilld cgalement aux nommes suivanies : EN 61340-4-3 - Electrostatique — méthodes dessai standard pour applications spécifiques — chaussures
Lo (min. 1100 N) linen pobjallinen, testattu © 4,5 mm piikilli EN 61340-5-1 - - pmlccnon des des effets ¢ tiques. Exigences générales. 11 est maat, breedte of vorm van de schoen zijn geen redenen voor cen latere reclamatic.
lbsw (min, 1100 N) - ci-metallinen pohjallinen, estata @ 3 rm piikil nécessaire de tester les chaussures « ESD » une fois par poste sur le testeur ESD.  Avertissement destiné & Putilisateur: Les chaussurcs 2 Gebruik het schoeisel in cen omgeving waarvoor het bedoeld is
d 2 pohjallinen, pikifia peuvent étre utilisées exclusivement  des fins citées ci-dessus. Un endommagement des chaussures (usure, amincissement disproportionné de
[Sahkaiset la matiére, rupture ou déformation de la semelle, effilochage des coutures etc.) entraine une baisse du niveau de protection et le produit ne  Wissel het sehoeisel regelma
[SihKo3 ositain ohtavat jalkincet 00k convient plus a I'ulisation aux termes de la réglementation juridique et technique mentionnée ci-dessus. Hormis les exigences principales de R Yo iourmnitsicsm
P e a ) Ia norme EN ISO 20347 ou EN ISO 20345, les chaussures peuvent faire I'objet d"autres exigences. Ces exigences complémentaires, qui mochnsisehe schade,
A [ Jalkineet (resistanssialue 100 kQ - 1000 MQ) concernent I'utilisation concréte des chaussures, sont marquées par des symboles et/ou par des catégories (voir tableau). Ces catégories N
o [Bpisuotuisten olosahteiden sietokyky représentent les combinaisons les plus répandues, incluant les exigences de base ainsi que les exigences complémentaires. Contact met chemicalién (indien nit getest o
4 T —
s [ [Lmpi cristivé pohjarakenne SYMBOLE [EXIGENCES SUPPLEMENTAIRES /CARACTERISTIQUE Belangrijke kennisgevin
Z cL [Kylmyytts eristivi lpo [Semelle résistante 4 la perforation (min 1100 N) — insert métallique, testé avee une pointe @ 4,5mm
E [Kantaosan L [Semelle résistante a la perforation (min 1100 N) - insert non métallique, testé avec une pointe @ 4,5mm)
VR [Vedenpit P [Semelle résistante & la perforation (min 1100 N) - insert non métallique, testé avee une pointe @ 3mm
alkapydinsuoja — stemmen op de werkomstandigheden en het te verwachten risico.
IPropriétés électriques.
AN INilkkasuoja ‘ - - - " ! !
i [Chaussures a conductivité partielle (résistance max. 100 kQ) 2016/425 met betrekking tot de persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen
CR Viillonkestivi Py [chaussures (plage de résistance 100 kQ & 1000 MQ) Beoogd gebruil
sc ki suojaus bankauksels (Sl ) 3 - -
£ [Résistance & un environnemen défavorable
SR [Utkopohjan viliaineen ollessa glyseriini S lisolation du semelage de la chaussure de la chaleur
[Palline
e\ pas et hylkivi g la isolation du semelage de la chaussure du froid voorwerpen die op de voeten vallen.
~ ro K Kestivi ulkopohja ZE [Absorption dénergie dans la zone du talon (min. 20 J)
2 —— [+ - . (stoten of onder normale
FEIT ljyii ja hiilivetyji kestivi ulkopohja WR [Résistante 4 Ieau
- e [Sopivat tikkailla tydskentelyyn M [Protection de I'empeigne ; ¢
" On valittava yksi Kolmesta mahdollisuudesta AN Protection de 1a cheville testmethoden voor specifieke toepassingen - schoeisel. EN 613
Vetiahylkivyys (WPA, S2. 83, S3L, $35) koskee vain piallismateriaalcja ciki takaa koko jalkincen tayt(a vedenpitavyyita cr [Résistance 4 Ia coupure
Hybridijalkineen merkintd on .SBIT* s Résistance de I'embout protecteur (Scufl cap)
SR sistance au glissement sur des dalles céramiques avee glycérine techniache Naost do

h schoeisel biedt geen bescherming tegen ongevallen met elektrische stroom met wissel- of gelijkspanning. Indien het risico bestaat
op bloolsl:lllng aan wissel- of gelijkspanning, dienen lektrisch isolerende schoenen te worden gebruikt als bescherming tegen emstig letsel.
De elektrische weerstand van antistatisch schoeisel kan aanzienlijk veranderen door vervorming, vervuiling of vocht. Deze schoenen vervullen
mogelijk niet de beaogde functic als ze in cen vochtige omgeving worden gedragen

Als schoenen van klasse I gedurende langere tijd worden gedragen, kunnen ze vocht absorberen en geleidend worden in vochtige omgevingen.
Schoenen van klasse 11 zijn bestand tegen vocht en nattigheid en moeten worden gebruikt als het risico op dergelijke omstandigheden bestaat.
Als de schoenen worden gedragen in omstandigheden waarbij verontreiniging van de zool optreedt, moeten gebruikers altijd de antistatische
cigenschappen van de schoenen controleren voordat ze een gevaarlijke ruimte betreden.

Bij gebruik van schoenen dient de zodanig te zijn dat de beschermende functie van de schoenen niet teniet wordt
gedaan. Aanbevolen wordt om antistatische sokken te gebruiken.

Daarom i het noodzakelijk ervoor zorg te dragen dat de schoenen van de gebruiker, in combinatie met de omgeving, in staat zijn om de vereiste
functie van het afvoeren van elckirostatische lading te vervullen en zo tijdens de gehele levensduur bescherming te bieden. Aanbevolen wordt
om zelf vaak en met regelmatige tussenpozen tests van de elekirische weerstand uit te voeren.

WAARSCHUWING VOOR DEELS GELEIDEND SCHOEISEL
Deels elekiriciteitgeleidende schoenen moeten worden gebruikt als de elektrostatische lading in de kortst mogelijke tijd moet worden
geminimaliscerd, bijvoorbecld bij het werken met explosieve stoffen. Deels elekiricitcitgeleidende schoenen mogen uitsluitend worden
gebruikt als het risico van een elekirische schok door elekirische apparatuur of onderdelen daarvan onder wissel- of gelijkspanning volledig is
uitgesloten. Om er zeker van te zijn dat de schoenen deels geleidend zijn, is voor nieuwe schoenen een elekirische weerstandsgrens van 100
KO ingesteld.

“Tijdens het gebruik kan de elekirische weerstand van schoenen die gemaakt zijn van geleidend materiaal aanzienlijk veranderen als gevolg van
vervorming en vervuiling, zodat het noodzakelik is om ervoor te zorgen dat het product tijdens de gehele levensduur de vereiste functie van
het afvoeren van clektrostatische lading vervult. Daarom wordt aanbevolen dat de gebruiker, waar nodig, zelf met regelmatige tussenpozen
clektrische weerstandstests uitvoert. Dergelijke metingen en de andere hieronder vermelde tests moeten een vast onderdeel zijn van het
programma om arbeidsongevallen te voorkomen.

Als schoenen worden gedragen in omstandigheden waarbij verontreiniging van de zool optreedt met stoffen die de clekirische weerstand van
de schoenen kunnen verhogen, moeten gebruikers altijd de elekirische cigenschappen van de schoenen controleren voordat ze een gevaarlijke
ruimie betreden.

Aanbevolen wordt om sokken te gebruiken dic de elekirische lading afvocren. Bij gebruik van deels geleidende schoenen moet de
Vioerweerstand zodanig zijn dat de beschermende functie van de schoenen nict tenict wordt g

Tijdens het gebruik mogen er zich geen isolerende bestanddelen bevinden tussen de spanningsbrandzool van de schoen en de voet van de
gebruiker. Indien er een inlegzool (d.w.z. gevoerde inlegzolen, sokken) in de spanningsbrandzool van de gebruiker wordt aangebracht, moeten
de elekirische eigenschappen van de combinatie schoen!inlegzool worden getest.

Gevoerde inlegzolen: Indien de veiligheidsschocnen zijn voorzien van cen inlegzool zijn de testen (op ergonomische en beschermende
cigenschappen) uitgevoerd met deze inlegzool in de schoen. De schoenen mogen alleen met deze inlegzool gebruikt worden. De inlegzool mag
alleen worden vervangen door een vergelijkbare inlegzool die wordt geleverd door de fabrikant van de originele schoenen of door een fabrikant
van inlegzolen die samen met de veiligheids(werk)schoenen volledig zullen voldoen aan de cigenschappen conform de norm. Bij schoenen die
wovdcn geleverd zonder inlegzool zijn de tests zonder inlegzool uitgevoerd. Er mogen alleen inlegzolen worden gebruikt die in combinatie
met d voldoen aan de van de betreffende norm.

HR - UPUTE ZA KORISNIKE - serija obuée: ROAD, STONE. WORK, TEXLINE, LAND, ROCK.
Pazljivo naputak. Prije dobro isprobajte. Vrsta obuée, neispravna velicina, Sirina ili oblik
obuée nece biti razlog za njenu kasniju reklamacuu.
- Obuéu nosite u prostoru prema namjeni za koju je odredena.
- Cipele obuvajte koristeéi Zlicu za obuvanje, cipele s vezicama obuvajte razvezane da se ne potrga petni dio.
- Obucu Eesto mijenjajte, narocito kada je kisno vrijeme ili pove¢ano znojenje nogu.
- Obucu ititite:
od mehanickih ostecenja,

Osnovni zahtjev za otpornost na Klizanje na keramickim plogicama s natrijevim lauril sulfatom (SLS) - bez simbola.
Dodatni zahtjev za otpomost na lizanje na keramickim plogicama s glicerolom - simbol S
Ako obuca nije isprobana na otpornost na lizanje (npr. posebna obuca sa Siljcima, memlmm nitnama i sL.), oznatena je sa 0"
Odriavanje: Prije i nakon km Sicnja obuce molimo provierte npr. kopéanie | cielovitost dona — osteéenu obucu prestanite nosit. Cisti
nje i finom cetkom. Nikada nemojte koristiti tvari kao 3to su alkohol, razrjedivaéi, benzin ili bilo koje druge
kemijske tvari. i Nakon skidanja abute spremite je na suhom mjestu pri sobnoj temperatur. U zatvorenu, posebice koznu obucu nakon skidanja
je potrebno staviti zatezace - zadrzavaju oblik cipele. Ukoliko je u cipele usla voda ili je unutamiji dio postao vlazan uslijed znojenja nogu,
susite je polako na temperaturi koja ne prelazi 30 °C. Temperature iznad 50 °C obuéu o3tecuju, stoga je nemojte suiti na izvoru topline ili u
nepostednoj blizini. Prije suSenja stavite cipele na zatezace, ili cipele napunite novinskim papirom te tijekom suSenja mokri papir nekoliko
puta zamijenite. Prije prve uporabe obucu impregnirajte i njegujte prikladnim sredstvom za njegovanje, kasnije redovito impregnirajte
prikladnom kremom koja je za to namijenjena.
uvanje, prijevoz: U originalnom pakiranju, u istoj, suhoj i prozratenoj prostoriji, bez onetiséenja od vlage, prljavitine, plijesni ili drugih
cimbenika koji smanjuju nivo zastite. Obucu nikada nemojte drzati ispod teskih predmeta ili u dodiru s otrim predmetima. Za prijevoz koristite
prikladnu zatitnu ambalazu, npr. izvornu kutiju. Kada se sprema pod normalnim uvjetima (temperatura i relativna vlaznost) rok trajanja je
obicno 4 godine)
NoSenje obuce, vijek trajanja: Ova obuca izradena je od visokokvalitetnih materijala, ali uslijed uvjeta na radnom miestu i habanja neka
zaititna svojstva postupno se gube. Proizvodaé ne moze predvideti rok trajanja tijekom uporabe. Mnogi Gimbenici mogu utjecati na rok
trajanja, kao §to su UV zracenje, hladnoca, toplina, voda, sol i drugo. U slucaju ostecenja sigurnosnih dijelova obuce, potplata ili gomnjista,
Koristite novi par.
Napomena: Na obuci se ne smiju praviti preinake.
Jamstvo: Jamstvo se odnosi na nedostatke iz proizvodnie ili na drugi sukob s ugovorom o kupnji. Jamstvo se ne odnosi na promjene svojstva
obuée koje su nastale tiiekom vremena uslijed habanja il pmodmh promjena svojstava materijala, te na nedostatke koji su se pojavili zbog ne
postivanja pravila i nacela za ispravno koritenje i vrsta, velicina i Sirina obuce nije razlog za kasniju
reklamaciju.
Zbrinjavanje: u skladu s vaze¢om legislativom.
Otpornost na klizanje: Imajte na umu, da je i stupanj zastite od klizanja odreden prema vrsti obuce, tipu podne obloge i onetiséenju. Vasa
obuéa ne moze Vas zasititi ili e zastita biti znagajno smanjena u slugaju Klizanja uzrokovanog na vrlo skliskoj podnoj oblogi (primierice,
scenje kuhinjskim ili mineralnim uljem i sL.). U takvim okolnostima cesto je jedino rjeSenje ili sprijeciti oneiséene ili necistocu odmah
ukloniti. Takoder, hodanje vani po teskom ili blatnjavom terenu moze zacepiti dezen cipele raznim ostacima, poput blata ili Sljunka. Negistoca
koja se nakupila u uzorku potplata, troSenje, otecenje, degradacija zbog nekih onegiséenja iz okolida il prekoratenje roka trajanja znacajno
mogu utjecati na otpomost na klizanje.
Otpornost na probijanje: Ako je cipela opremljena uloskom protiv probijanja, imajte na umu, da je otponost cipele na probijanje izmjerena
u laboratoriju pomocu standardiziranih Siljaka i sila. Cavli manjeg promjera i veca staticka ili dinamitka opterecenja povecavaju rizik od
probijanja. Pod tim okolnostima trebalo bi uzeti u obzir druge preventivne mjere opreza. Trenutatno su u obuéi dostupne tri opéenite vrste
ulozaka otpore na probijanje. Radi se o vrstama od metala i ne metala, koje se moraju odabrati na temelju procjene rizika povezanih s radom.
Sve vrste pruZaju zatitu od rizika od probijanja, ali svaka ima razlicite dodatne prednosti ili nedostatke, ukljucujuéi ov
« Metalna vrsta (npr. SIP, $3): Manje je pod utjecajem oblika otrog predmeta/opasnosti (npr. promjer, geometrija, otrina), ali zbog tehnike
proizvodnje obuce mozda nece pokriti cijeli donji dio stopala.
« Nemetalna vrsta (PS ili PL ili kategorija npr. SIPS, S3L): Mogu biti laksi, fleksibilnifi i Sttiti veée podrugje, naime, otpornost na
probijanje u vecoj mieri moze ovisiti o obliku oStrog predmeta/opasnosti (tj. promijer, geometrija, odtrina). $to se tice zastite dostupne su
dvije vrste. Vrsta PS moze ponuditi bolju zatitu od predmeta manjeg promjera, nego vrsta PL.

NAPOMENA ZA ANTISTATICKU OBUCU

Antistaticku obucu bi trebalo koristiti tamo gdje je potrebno smanjiti nakupljanje statitkog elekiriciteta, odvodenjem elektrostatickog naboja
kako bi se iskljucio rizik od zapaljivanja iskrom, npr. zapaljivih tvari i para, te ako nije u potpunosti iskljucena opasnost od strujnog udara zbog
dodirivanja elektricnog uredaja il dijelova pod naponom. Treba upozoriti da antistaticka obuca ne moze pruzati dovoljnu zastitu od strujnog
udara jer stvara samo otpor izmedu tla i stopala. Antistaticka obuca nije pogodna za rad na elekiricnim instalacijama pod naponom. Potrebno
je napomenuti, da antistaticka obuéa ne moze pruziti dovoljnu zastitu od strujnog udara iz statickog praznjenja, posto samo stvara otpor izmedu
tla i stopala. Ukoliko se rizik od strujnog udara ne moe u potpunosti iskljuciti, nuzne su dodatne mjere za otklanjanje tog rizika. Te mjere i
druga ispitivanja koji su navedeni u nastavku, trebali bi biti normalan sastavni dio programa prevencije nezgoda na radu.

Antistaticka obuca ne pruza zatitu od strujnog udara izmjeniénim ili istosmjernim naponom. Ako postoji opasnost da cete biti izlozeni bilo
kakvom izmjenicnom ili istosmjernom naponu, potrebno je koristiti obucu s elektricnom izolacijom za zatitu od ozbiljnih ozljeda.

Elekiricni otpor antistatike obuce moZe se znatajno promijeniti zbog savijanj
predvidenu funkeiju ako e biti noen u vlaznom okruzenju.

Ako se obuca klase I nosi dulje vrijeme, moze apsorbirati vagu i tako u vlamm ckmiemu postati vodljiva. Obuca I Klase otporna je na vlagu
i mokro, stoga bi se trebala koristiti ako postoji opasnost od izlaganja tim uvjeti

Ako se obuca nosi u uvjetima u kojima je materijal potplata kontaminiran, Korisnic bi uvijek trebali provjeriti antistaticka svojstva obuce prije
ulaska u opasno podrucje.

Tamo gdje se koristi antistaticka obuca, otpomost poda mora biti takva da se zadtitna funkeija obuce ne ponisti. Preporua se nositi antistaticke
carape.

Stoga je potrebno osigurati da je obuca korisnika u_ kombinaciji s okruzenjem sposobna ispunjavati potrebnu funkciju rasprsivanja
elektrostatickog naboja i pruZati zatitu tijekom cijelog Zivotnog vijeka. Preporuca se uspostaviti vlastito ispitivanje elektricnog otpora i &esto
ga provoditi u redovitim intervalima.

NAPOMENA NA DJELOMICNO VODLJIVU OBUCU

Djelomicno elektricki vodljivu obucu potrebno je koristiti tamo gdje je potrebno minimalizirati clck!msmuékl nabOJ u najkracem moguéem
vremenu, primjerice pri rukovanju s eksplozivnim tvarima. Dielomiéno elekiriki vodliiva obuca ne smije ti ako u potpunosti nije
iskljugen rizik od strujnog udara od elektricne opreme ili ili nzponom Kako bi se osigurala
dielomicna vodljivost obuce, za novu obuéu odredena je granica elektriénog otpora 100 k€.

Tijekom noSenja elektricni otpor obuce izradene od vodljivog materijala znatajno se moze promijeniti zbog savijanja i onetiséenja, stoga je
potrebno osigurati da proizvod ispunjava potrebnu funkciju raspriivanja elektrostatskog naboja po cieli Zivotni vijek. Stoga se preporuca, da,
tamo gdie je potrebno, korisnik uvede vlastito ispitivanje elektri¢nog otpora i da ga provodi u redovitim intervalima. Ovo mjerenje i druga
dolje navedena ispitivanja trebala bi postati redoviti dio programa prevencije ozljeda na radu.

Ako se obuéa nosi u uvjefima u kojima je material poiplata kontaminiran tvarima keje mogu povecati clekiriéni otpor obuée, korisnici bi
uvijek trebali provjeriti elektricna svojstva obuce prije ulaska u opasno podrugj

Preporuga se nositi arape koje raspriuju elektricni naboj. Tamo gdje se koristi djelommnz vodljiva obuca, otpornost poda trebala b biti takva,
da se zastitna funkeija obuce ne ponisti.

Tijekom nosenja izmedu zateznog uloska cipele i stopala korisnika ne smije postojati nikakva izolacija. Ako se bilo koji ulozak stavi izmedu
zateznog uloska cipele (t. podstavljeni ulosci, carape), trebalo b ispitati elektricna svojstva kombinacije obuce/uloska.

Podstavljeni ulosci: Ako je zaititna obuca opremljena unutamjim uloskom (ergonomska i zastitna svojstva), |sp|||vanje je izviseno sa tim
potplatom koji se nalazi unutar cipela. Obuéa se mora nositi jedino sa takvim uloskom. Ulozak se moze zamijeniti sa usporedivim
uloskom od strane izvorne obuce ili i od strane ofaka ko e u potpunosts sadavolit
karakteristike norme sa pretpostavljenom zastitnom (radnom) obucom. Za cipele isporucene bez unutanjeg uloska, ispitivanje je obavljeno
bez tog uloska. Mogu se koristiti samo unutamii ulosci koji u kombinaciji sa ovom zastitnom (radnom) obucom ispunjavaju svojstva
pripadajuce norme.

. nedistoce ili vage. Ove cipele moZda neée ispunjavati svoju

IT - INFORMAZIONI PER L’UTENTE - linea di calzature: ROAD, STONE, WORK. TEXLINE, LAND, ROCK.
Si prega di leggere attentamente questa guida. Prima dell"utilizzo provate per bene le calzature. Una tipologia di calzature scelta scorrettamente,
Iataglia,lrghezza o forma errata el calzatura o pud essere mlivo i fturi reclam

Utilizzate le calzature nell’ambiente per il quale sono state prodotte.
- Calzate le calzature utilizzando il calzascarpe, le calzature stringate con le stringhe slacciate per evitare di rompere la parte del tallone.

Luokka | Vaatimukset EN IS0 20345 mukainen luokka [EN ISO 20347 mukainen luokka - t symbolen en/of cat . Deze cat tten de meest uitgebreide combinati 1 basale als llends ten. ! L . . N . o ! he € ac piare i
0 20345 mukaine T s TS Résistance 3 a chalear de comact met symbolen en/of categorieén. Deze categorieén omvatten de meest uitgebreide combinatie van zowel basale als aanvullende vereisten. da se ne smoci ako je obuéa izradena od bilo koje vrste koze, ako nema poscbiu nepromotivu obradu, Alternate spesso le calzature, soprattutto quando il tempo & piovoso o in caso i maggiore sudorazione dei pied.
Teil TSE@ioB (—)P B 3 — od dodira sa kemikalijama, (ako nije testirana na otpornost od kemikalija), od koncentriranih deterdzenata, otapala id. - Proteggete le calzature: .
" O i e £ o Résistance aux huiles de combustion - huiles et hydrocarbures [symBOOL [AANVULLENDE EISEN/KENVERKEN Bitno upozorenje: odabir ispravne obuce treba biti zasnovan na procjeni opasnosi na Vasem radnom mestu i od potrebnog stupnja zastite. dai danni meccanici, _ .
Suljetn kantaose. plus ‘LG [Maintien sur une échelle pe [Perforaticbestendige zool (min. 1100 N) - metalen inlegzool, testspijker met @ 4.5 mm Za ovu opciju odgovoran je poslodavac, obvezan je odrediti i odabrati ispravnu vrstu obuce jos prije koristenja iste. Bitno je da je obuca . Jima dell’ammollo, s la calzatura & prodotta con qualsiasi tipo di pelle, a meno che non abbia una speciale finitura
1 P s1 o1 Tl ost nécessaire de choisir T'une des trois possibilies = . odabrana za nosenje prikladna za potrebnu zaStit i okruZenje u kojem se nosi. Ukoliko okruZenje za nosenje nije poznato, vrlo je bitno da se impermeabile, - . i
ntistaattinen (A) pL [Perforatiebestendige zool (min. 1100 N) - niet-metalen inlegzool, testspijker met @ 4,5 mm izmedu prodavatelia i kupea izvisi savictovanie koje ¢ osigurati da se, ako je to moguée, odabere ispravna obuéa. Radnim uvjctima i rima del contatto con sostanze chimiche (a meno che non siano testate per la resistenza agli agenti chimici), detergenti
Ennmu;zlm b (E) La et I'absorption d’cau (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, $3S) concement uniquement la matiére de dessus et ne garantissent pas la résistance s IPerforaticbestendige zool (min. 1100 N) — nict-metalen inlegzool, testspijker met @ 3 mm predvidenom riziku takoder je neophodno prilagoditi Vasu odjecu i drugu OZO. Stupanj zastite, oznake: Oznaka CE znaci da ova obuca _ concentrati, solventi ecc. . X
! uten S1 tai Ol plus s 02 i I'eau totale de la chaussure entiére. . ispunjava zahtjeve Uredbe (EU) 2016/425 koji se odnose na zatitu. Svrha primjene: Proizvod spada u II kategoriju osobne zatitne radne Avviso importante: la scelta delle calzature corrette dovrebbe essere basata sulla stima dei rischi nel vostro ambiente di lavoro e sul grado
Vettii hylkivi pillinen (WPA) _ Les chaussures hybrides sont marquées « SBH » [Elektrische opreme, njegova osobna funkeija je zastita nogu od povreda do kojih moze doéi u slugaju nesretnog shucaja na takvim radnim mjestima za koju richiesto di protezione. Il datore oro ¢& responsabile di questa scelta ed ¢ tenuto a stabilire e selezionare il tipo corretto di calzatura prima
Kuten S2 tai 02, plus - S3 (tyypin P tai 03 (tyypin P i : [Deels geleidend schocisel (max. weerstand 100 kQ) je ista namijenjena. Svrhu odreduje tip koristenog materijala, konstrukcija, izvedba i natin odrzavanja. Prilikom odabira obuée potrebno je del suo utilizzo. E importante che la calzatura scelta da indossare sia adatta alla protezione richiesta e all’ambiente in cui viene indossata. Se
! Naulaanastumissuoja tyypista riippuen S3L (tyypin PL ci-metallinen 3L (tyypin PL ci-metallinen [CATEGORIES DE CHAUSSURES DE TRAVAIL ET DE SECURITE i [ sehoie (veemanisbereik 100 K6t 10008 Vodit bigu o tome, za koju svihu Jelit obucu Korstit. EN 150 20345:2032 znaci sigumosna obuca st zastitnom kapioom Koja ¢ ofporna e ambiente i cui sa indossata non & noto, & molt importate che venza efftuia un consulazone tra il vendiore  scquirerte per
Kuvioitu ulkopohja pohiallinen)tai S35 (typin PS ei- | pohjalinen) tai O3S (tyypin PS Classe | Exigences Catégories selon EN 10 20345 | Catégories selon EN 150 20347 3 ntistatisch schoeisel (weerstandsbered udarce najmanje 200 J i stiskenje najmanje 15 kN. Preporufene profesije: tamo gdje postoji opasuost od pada predmeta na mogu. garantire che la calzatura sia il pii corretta possibile. Inoltre ¢ necessario adatare i vostri indumenti e gli altri DPI alle condizion di lavoro ¢
_ metallinen Chaussures de sécurité (SB) Chaussures de travail (OB) S |[Weerstand tegen ongunstige omgeving Gradevinarstvo, metalna industrija, neki poljoprivredni radovi i sl. EN ISO 20347:2022 znai radna obuca. Ova je obuéa namijenjena uporabi al rischio previsto. Grado di protezione, marcatura: Il marchio CE significa che la calzatura ¢ conforme ai requisiti del Regolamento (UE)
Kuten SB tai OB, plus Toull [SEouOB Exigences de sécurité de base 2 b soltio van de onderkant van o schoen togen warmie tamo gdje korisnik nije izlozen mehanickim opasnostima (udareu ili kompresiji), u normalnim uvjetima rada uz istovremeno zadrZavanjc 2016/425 relativo ai dispositivi di protezione individuale. Scopo di utilizzo: 1l prodotto rientra nella 11 categoria dei dispositvi di protezione
n Suljettu kantaosa s4 04 Comme SB ou OB, plus M osjetljivosti stopala prilikom obavljanja rada. Preporutene profesije: poljoprivreda, laka industrija, servisi, radovi odrzavana, logistika, individuale la cui funzione di base & la produzione dei piedi dalle lesioni che possono verificarsi in caso di incidenti in quelle condizioni di
Antistaattinen (A) Talon fermé N 2 solatie van de onderkant van de schoen tegen kou prijevoz i sl. - Ako je obuca opremljena Zutim piktogramom ,ESD", znadi da ispunjava sljede¢e norme: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatik: lavoro per le quali ¢ destinato. Lo scopo determina il tipo di materiale utilizzato, la costruzione, la lavorazione e la modalita di manutenzione.
Kantaosan i ) U | Anisatique (A) st o1 N IEnrgie-absorpic in het hiclgebied (min. 20) standardne metode ispitivana 72 specficne apikacije —obuca, EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostaika - zastita eleronickih sastavnih dijlova pris Quando si sceglie la calzatura & necessario prestare attenzione allo scopo per il quale intendete utilizzare le calzature. EN ISO 20345:2022
Kuten S4 tai O4, plus S5 (tyypin P i {05 (tyypin P ai sormption d énergie au talon (E) g 2 ckih pojava. Opéi zahtjevi. ,ESD* obuéa se jedan puta u smjeni mora testirati na ESD testeru. indica le calzature di sicurezza con una punta di sicurezza resistente a un impatto di almeno 200 J ¢ una compressione di almeno 15 kN.
I Naulaanastumissuoja tyypist riippucn SSL (tyypin PL ei-metallinen OSL (tyypin PL ei-meallinen Comme STon 01 IWR 2a korisnike: obuéa se smije koristiti iskljutivo u smislu gore opisane svrhe primjene. Kada je obuda oMtedena (prorezana, Professioni raccomandate: ovunque sussista il rischio di caduta di oggett sul piede. Edilizia, industria metalmeccanica, alcuni lavori agricoli
Kuvioitu ulkopohja poh,mmen) tai SSS (tyypin PS ci- | pohjallinen) tai OSS (tyypin PS I | Tige révistante & Ia pénciration et absorption d'eau s o M neprimjerenio tanak materijal, pucanje, habanje ili deformacija potplata, paranje Savova, itd.) smanjuje se stupanj zastite i proizvod postaje cec. EN 1SO 20347:2022 indica le calzature da lavoro. Queste calzature sono destinate soltanto alle situazioni in cui l'utente non & esposto ai
‘metallinen 11 (WPA) N kel neodgovarajuéi u smislu gore navedenih zakonskih i tehnickih propisa. Osim osnovnih zahtjeva standarda EN 1SO 20347 ili EN 1SO 20345 rischi meccanici (incidente o schiacciamento), nelle normali condizioni di lavoro, per mantenere contemporaneamente la sensibilitd del piede
1 Kuten 2 tai 02, plus S6 06 Comme 52 ou 02, plus N ) 03 (insert métallique de type P) ke na obuéu se mogu primjenivati drugi zahtjevi. Ovi dodatni zahtjevi u svezi konkretne primjene obuce oznaeni su simbolima i/ili kategorije durante lo el lavoro. Professioni agricoltura, industria leggera, assistenza, lavori di manutenzione, logistica,
Koko jalkineen vedenpitivyys (WR) Semelle résistante d la perforation en fonetion du fype 83 (insert métallique de type P) ou o lcr [Snijbestendigheid (vidi tablicu). Ove kategorije znace najprosirenije kombinacije koje obuhvacaju kako osnovne tako i dodatne zahtjeve. trasporti ecc. Se le calzature sono dotate del pittogramma giallo  ESD*, significa che rispettano anche le seguenti norme: CEI EN 61340-4-
3 » B 7 q » il i - “ S3L (insert non métallique de type sl ™ 3 - Elettrostatica - Metodo di prova normalizzato per applicazioni specifiche - Calzature. CEI EN 61340-5-1 - Elettrostatica ~ Protezione di
Kuten S3 tai 03, plus 7 (tyypin P tai |07 (tyypin P il I | Semelle & dessin N O3L (insert non métallique de sc [Slijtage van de (Scuff cap)
Koko jalkineen vedenpitivyys (WR) S7L (tyypin PL ei-metallinen O7L (tyypin PL ei-metallinen PL) ou S3S (insert non métallique  PL) ou O3S (insert non Ijtag P SIMBOL IDODATNI ZAHTJEVUKARAKTERISTIKA dispositivi elettronici dai fenomeni elettrostatici — prescrizioni generali. Le calzature "ESD" devono essere provate sul tester ESD ad ogni
! pohjallinen) tai 7S (tyypin PS ei- | pohjallinen) tai O7S (tyypin PS de type PS) ‘y"mm“i‘ e e tvpe PS)" SR [Slipweerstand op keramische vioertegels met glycerine P - - — wrmo. Aviso per gli utentis le calzature possono essere utilizzate esclusivamente nel senso dello scopo di impiego sopra deseritto. In caso di
" metallinen pohjaliis i 1li i Comme SB ou OB, plus 4 D Boven- [ N B — - P Potplat otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - metalni ulozak, testirano Siljkom @ 4,5mm delle calzature (consumo, assottigliamento sproporzionato del materiale, rottura, usura o deformazione della suola esterna,
Luokka I: Nahasta ja muista materiaaleista valmistetut jalkineet, lukuun ottamatta kokokumisia tai kokopolymeerisia jalkineita. o | moton ermé ) st o8 eel cerstand tegen doordringen en absorberen van water PL® Potplat otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni ulozak, testirano Siljkom @ 4,5mm Cu“‘;mhst"dl’w‘e :“C))lm luogo una :d:m":; Sel grado E‘I‘\l r;gzl;ﬁ;:f il pmdg:«; Sd(!)vzg‘; ;u]m u;nﬁm"e ai sensi delle suddette r:in"‘“e
Luokka II: Kokopolymeeriset (so. yhteni kappaleena valetut) jalkineet mukaan luettuna kokokumiset (so. yhteni kappaleena vulkanisoidut) istati @ giuridiche e tecniche. Oltre ai requisiti di base delle norma oppure le calzature possono essere soggette ad altri
lkincet, POy’ (s0.] PP ) (s0.y1 P ) ::::f‘ﬂ“:g:“°dﬂger e o tlon () _ [HRO eerstand tegen hittecontact ps® [Potplat otporan na probijanie (min 1100 N) - nemetalni ulozak, testirano iljkom @ 3mm requisiti. Questi requisiti aggiuntivi relativi all'uso concreto delle calzature sono marcati dai simboli (vedi tabella) e/o dalle categorie. Queste
kopohjan Saliaineen ollessa natriuml duryy“»ulfd_‘m (SLS)—ei symbolia. cﬁmn’i Stou mfpm o p— 5 08 (mvert métliique de 5pe ) § FO (Weerstand tegen stookolie - ol [Elektricna svojstva categorie rappresentano le combinazioni pit estese che includono sia i requisiti di base che quelli supplementari,
Lisivaatimus ulkopohjan lui ialaatoilla viliaincen ollessa glyscroli — symboli S Semelle résistante 4 la perfe foncti 55 (insert métallique de type P) ou LG |Laddergri C i '
aatimus lattialaate i la perforation en fonction du type " ou rgrip Dielomicno otporna obuéa (maks. otpor 100 kQ)
Ellei jalkineiden luistamattomuutta ole testattu (esim. piikeill, /ms.), on niissé mclkml SO I Semelle  dessin SSL (insert non métallique de type | - (yqy (inort non m allique de T Een van de dric opties moct worden gesclecteerd i ‘ frme—; 100 K0 do 1000 MO SIMBOLO IREQUISITI/CARATTERISTICHE AGGIUNTIVI
iyus i - iytosti type PL) ou OSS (insert non e o v o - B P nHstaficha obuca (raspon olpord ° uola resistente alle forature (min - inserto in metallo, testata con punta di diametro 4,5mm
Hoito: Tarkasta ennen jalkineiden Kiyttd ja sen jalkeen esim. kiinnitys ja pohjan eheys — poista vahingoittuneet jalkineet KaytGstd. Puhdista PL) ou sssd(msen non métallique PL) ou OSS (insert e - T pro v - o 5 fa (taspon otpor ) P Suol e f 100N I punta di di 25
I harjala. Siilyt jalkineita Kuivassa paikassa huoneenlimpotilassa. Kiyié suletuissa, varsinkin e type ‘métallique de type PS) innendringen en absorptic van water (WPA, S2, 53, 3L, $35) is alleen van tocpassing op de bovenmaterialen en garandeert geen volledige 2 tpornost na nepovoljna okruzenja - - - -
. waterdichtheid van de hele schoen 3 pL® [Suola resistente alle forature (min 1100 N) - inserto non in metallo, testata con punta di diametro 4,5mr
isiin on imeytynyt vetti tai jos niiden sisdosat ovat kostuneet jalkojen Comme S2 ou 02, plus - Sl lvolaciia donfea diela cinele od opfine
dilassa, joka ci liti 30°C. Y SO°C limpiitila vahingoittaa jalkineita, siksi ili kuivaa niiti 1| Résistance de la chaussure compléte & I'eau (WR) 6 06 Hybride schocisel is aangeduid met , SBH E Ja donjce e cip i ps Suola resistente alle forature (min 1100 N) - inserto non metallico, testata con punta di diametro 3mm
b . Laita jalkineisiin ennen kuivausta kenkituet tai tiyti ne sanomalehdilli ja vaihda Comme 3 00 03, plus o7 Gosert mealique e e P) 2 [ tpornost donjeg dijela cipele na hladnocu ——
Kostunut paperi uscamman kerran kuivauksen aikana. Ennr:n ensimmiisti kiiyttkertaa kyllisti jalkineet ja kisittele ne sopivilla hoitoaincilla Resintance de i ehmosure compléte i I'eau WR) 7 (insert métallique de type P) ou o ype [CATEGORIE WERK- EN VEILIGHEIDSSCHOENEN | ™ IApsorpeiia energije u podrucju pete (min. 201) prictd clettriche
Jatoista kylldstys stamndllisesd sihen 1 ) " ) S7L (insert non métallique de Y0e | (31 5t non métallique de Kiasse | Eisen Categoric volgens EN 1S0 20345 | Categoric volgens EN IS0 20347 < - [Catzatura parzialmente condutiva (resistenza massima 100 k€2)
i, kuljetus: i puhtaassa, kuivassa ja tuuletetussa tilassa, ei kosteuden, epipuhtauksien, homeen tai PL) ou 7S (insert non métallique <PL) ou 075 (mse: o B 0B WR tporna na vodu
mmden divien tekijoiden i koskaan siilyti jalkincita raskaiden esineiden alla tai de type PS) o s PS) . M [Zastita gomjeg dijela stopala
kosketuksissa teriviin esineisiin. Kiyti sopivaa esim. rasiaa. Jalkineet L D

»




I [cal od 100 K0 8 1000 MO kritimas ant kojos — statybos pramoné, metaly apdirbimas, kai kurie zemés Gikio darbai ir pan. EN ISO 20347:2022 apibrézia darbo avalyne. pakape, jums: CE apziméj &, ka sic apavi atbilst Regulas (ES) 2016/425 prasibam par individualo aizsardzibu. vegyszerekkel (ha nem vizsgiliik a ), tomény valo 6 dltal szillitott hasonlé talpbetétre lehet cserélni, amely a tervezett biztonsigi (munka)libbelivel teljes mértékben megfelel a
= alzatura antistatica (intervallo di resistenza da a ) Si avalyné skirta naudoti ten, kur vartotojui negresia mechaninio poveikio rizika (smiigio arba suspaudimo), iprastinémis darbo salygomis, LietoSanas mérkis: Darba v sargapavu gadijuma prndukl\ pieder individudlo aizsardzibas lidzeklu I kategorijai, kuru galvena funkcija Fontos. a megfelelé labbeli 5 varhaté valamint az clom ‘védelmi osztily szabvany jellemzinek. A |alpbc(et nélkil szillitott ldbbelik esetében a vizsgilatokat talpbetét nélkil végezték el. Csak olyan talpbetétek
2 [Resistenza agli ambienti difficili Kartu islaikant pédos jautrumy darbo metu. Rekomenduotinos profesijos: Zemés kis, lengvoji pramon, serviso jmons, prieziiros ir remonto i kajas aizsardziba pret savainojumiem, kas var rasties negadijumos tajas darba jomas, kam tie ir paredzEti. Merki nosaka izmantota materiala fiiggvénye. Ezért a vilasztasért a munkiltatd felelds, oneles o helyes labbeli tipust még haszndlat elétt megielolni és Fontos abiztonsigi egyiitt, amelyek avonatkoz szabvény jellemzdinek.
™ lsolamento del fondo della calzatura dal calore darbai, logistika, transportas ir pan. Jeigu avalyné turi geltong piktogramy ESD", reiskia, kad atitinka Siems standartams: EN 613404-3 - veids, konstrukcija, izpildijums un kopSanas veids. Izvéloties apavus, janem véra tas, kidam mérkim vélaties apavus izmantot. EN ISO szempont, hogy a viseléshez kivalasztott libbeli a sziikséges védelemnek és annak a “amelyben visclik. Ha a visclési
5 s - - andymy metodai specialioms programoms — avalyné. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatika — elektroniniy jtaisy 20345:2022 apzimé drosbas apavus ar drosibas pumgalu, kas iztur pat 200 triccienu un vismaz 15 kN saspicsanu. leteicams profesijas: tur, omyezet nem ismert, nagyon fontos, hogy az cladd é a vev ko konzulticiora ke lc sor annak éxdekcben, hogy Iehetiség szrint a - INSTRUCTIONS FOR USERS - footwear line: ROAD, STONE, WORK, TEXLINE, LAND, ROCK.
£ lisolamento del fondo della calzatura dal freddo apsauga nuo elektrostatiniy reiskiniy. Bendricji reikalavimai. .ESD" avalyné privalo biti vieng karty per pamaing patikrinta ESD testeriu. Kur pastav draudi, ka kids prikimets varétu nokrist uz kijas. Bivnicctba, metalurgija, duzi lauksaimniccTbas darbi u.tml. EN 10 20347:2022 megfeleld libbelit biztositsak. Az On é s igazodniuk kell a avirhato Please read these instructions carefully. Try the footwear properly before use. Unsuitably sclected type of footwear, improper size or width or
5k Assorbimento di energia nella zona del tallone (min. 20 7) Ispéjimai vartotojui: avalyné turi biti naudojama tik pagal aukiciau aprayta naudojimo paskirti. Jeigu avalyné yra pazeista (isdilusi, per apzimé darba apavus. Sie apavi ir paredzZi izmantosanai tur, kur lietotdjs nav paklauts mehaniskiem draudiem (triccienam vai spiedienam), Kockizathoz. Védelm osatily, jellés: A CE jelslés azt Jclcnu hogya libbeli mcg(clcl 2016/425/EU rendelet személy védelemre vonatkozd shape of foniear can't b an arument o e claims
3 - - daug suplonéjusi medziaga, jirukusi, nusidévéjusi ar padas, su sitlémis ir pan.) apsaugos lygis sumaZéja ir gaminys parastos darba_apstaklos, vienlaikus saglabijot pedas juibu, veicot darbu. leteicamis profesijas: lauksaimnieciba, viegli ripnieciba, . osztlydba tartozik. | funkeidja a ldb adott Use the footwear in an environment for the purpose it is meant for.
R [Resistente all'acqua neatitinka teisiniuose aktuose ir Be pagrindiniy EN SO 20347 arba EN 1SO 20345 pakalpojumi, apkopes darbi, logistika, transports u.tml. Ja uz npavlcm auodas dzeltena pikiogramma “ESD", tic izpilda ari Sadu normu eri hasznalat jellemzdit a felhaszndlt anyag tipusa, a libbeli kialakitdsa, - Put on the footwear using the shoehorn and laced footwear with unlaced shoelaces to prevent breaking the heel part.
IProtezione del collo del picde standarty reikalavimy gali bati keliami ir kit reikalavimai mpndmm reikalavima, susije su konkregiu avalynés naudojimu, Zymimi simboliais prasibas: EN 61340-4-3 - -4-3.dala: alie - Apavi. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatika. 5-1.dala: Kivitele és apolasanak modja hatarozza meg. A libbeli kivélasztisakor mindig tartsa szem elétt, hogy mire szeretné a Iibbelit hasznilni. Az ~ Change the footwear often, particularly in rainy weather or at increased sweating of feet.
~ ir/arba. kategorijomis (2r. lentelg). Sios Kategorijos nurodo dazniausiai naudojamus derinius, apimancius ir ierttu aizsardziba pret elekirostatiskam paradibam. szp gas pnﬂm LESD” apavi reizi mainas laika jatest@ ar ESD testera EN 150 20345:2022 szabviny olyan biztonsigi libbeliket jelol, amelycknek az orrmerevitie legaldbb 200 J itésnek Gs legalibb 15 kN ~ Protect the footwear against
AN [Protezione del malleolo i palidzibu. sszenyomisnak képes ellendlini. Javasolt munkakor: ott ahol a libra hullé tirgyak esésének veszélye all fenn. Epitkezés, fémipar, némelyik Mechanical damage;
CR [Resistenza al taglio tms lietotajam: Apavus var izmantot tikai un vienigi ieprieks aprakstitajam lietosanas merkim. Apavu defektu gadfjuma (nodilums, mezbgazdasigi munkdk, stb. Az EN 1SO 20347:2022 szabviny az ormmerevitd nélkiili munkaldbbeliket jeloli. Ezt a libbelit ott alkalmas Getting wet if the footwear is made of any type of leather, unless it has a special waterproof treatment;
c [Resistenza della punta di rivestimento all‘abrasione (Seuff cap) ZENKLAS [PAPILDOMI REIKALAVIMAI/CHARAKTERISTIKA neproporcionals materidla biczuma zudums, argjds zoles plisums, nolictoSanas vai deformacija, Suvju irfana u.tml.) samazinds aizsardzibas hasznilni, ahol a felhasznalo nincs kitéve mechanikus rizikonak (iitkozés és tomorités), altalanos munkakorben, ha a talp érzékenysége meg Contact with chemicals (unless tested for chemical resistance), concentrated detergents, solvents, etc.
— P = . P = Pradarimui atsparus padas (min 1100 N) — metalinis jdéklas, isbandyta 4, 5mm smaigal fimenis, un produkts vairs neatbilst mingtajiem tiestbu aktiem un tehniskajam normam. Papildus normas EN ISO 20347 vai EN 1SO 20345 van maradva a munka elvégzése kizben Wmewguda igi munkak, konnyliipar, szervizek, karbantartds, logisztika, Important notice: The choice of correct footwear should be based on the assessment of the hazards in your working environment and the
SR [Resistenza allo scivolamento su piastrelle in ceramica con glicerina racurimul atsparus pacas (min ) - metalinis jdéklas, isbandyta @ 4,5mm smaigaliu amatpt apaviem var tikt izvirzitas arf citas prasibas. Sis papildu prasibas, kas attiecas uz konkrétu apavu izmantoSanu, ir apzimétas ar forgalom, stb. Ha a labbeli sarga , ESD* ndelkezik, a kovetkezo is megfelel: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrosztatika- required level of protection. The employer is responsible for the choice and is also required to determine and to choose correct footwear type
Parte pL® |Pradiirimui atsparus padas (min 1100 N) — nemetalinis jdéklas, iSbandyta @ 4,5mm smaigaliu simboliem (skat. tabulu) un/vai kategorijam (2. tabula). Sis kategorijas nozimé visizplatitakas kombinacijas, kas aptver gan pamata, gan papildu standard vlz»gdL\ll modszerek ~pe alkalmazasok esetére — labbeli. . before its use. It is important that the footwear selected for use is suitable for the protection required and the environment in which it is used.
uperior [WPA® Resistenza alla penetrazione e all’assorbimento dell’acqua ps@ [Pradarimui atsparus padas (min 1100 N) - nemetalinis jdéklas, isbandyta @ 3mm smaigaliu prasibas. EN 61340-5-1 alkatrészek elekt s tiinetekkel szembeni védelme. Altalénos kivetelmények.  ESD™ If the environment in which the footwear is going to be used is unknown, it is very important that the buyer consults the purchase with the
e - - labbelik esetében miszakonkent cgysrer ESD teszteres ellendrzésre van szikség. i ) seller to ensure that preferably a correct footwear is bought. It is also necessary to adapt your clothing and other PPE to the working conditions
HRO [Resistenza al calore di contatto [Elektrines savybés SIMBOLS PAPILDU PRASTBAS/RAKSTUROJUMS Téjékoztatis a felhaszndlok részére: a libbeli kizarslag a fent ismertetett rendeltotésszerli haszndlattal Ssszhangban viselhetd. Ha a 1‘4hbe}' and anticipated risk. Level of protection, marking: CE mark means that the footwear meets the roquirements of the Regulatinn (EU) 2016/425
e i s - i e it ot 10 s s 04 e 1, LTS S Al s mondprcston e e et o e e ot [l it st e o
2 - - = of which is protection of feet against injury, which may occur at accidents in work arcas and spaces, for N ichit s meant,For each purpose o
2 G IStabilita sulla scala _E S \A“"S‘a"m avalyné (atsparumo diapazonas nuo 100 k€ iki 1000 MQ) PL® |Argja zole izturiga pret caurdurSanu (min. 1100 N) — nemetala ielikinis, testéts ar asmeni @ 4,5mm szabvany alapkovetelményei mellett a libbelivel szemben tovabbi kovetelmények is timaszthatok. Ezek a labbeli konkrét alkalmazasara use, another type of footwear is suitable. Purpose is the type of material used, des
T necessario selezionare una delle fre opziont 2 |Atsparumas nepalankiai aplinkai pser [Areja zole izturiga pret (min. 1100 N)  nemetala icliktnis, testets ar asmeni @ 3mm vonatkozo kicsjszsoc\l;?:;:::cnyckﬂ sz-mbcluﬂ::ijgf‘l:;g fz ﬁblauw‘) cﬂvazy cszmlyok (2. téblazat) jelolik. Ezek az osztilyok a lootv;iezr it 1s;‘mp0;ram tobe surfe m‘r whaz‘o %nrpcdse you use the loo;we]'\r EN lkSO 20345 mzzd u;dlcmes sfﬁfet‘y_ foot\ve‘«r wu: 113a!ely Adee cap
s o — capable to withstand an impact of at least 200J and a compression of at least 15kN. Recommended areas of professional use: building industry,
La penctrazione ¢ I'assorbimento dell'acqua (WPA, S2, 83, S3L, S38) riguardano solo i materiali superiori ¢ non garantisee la compl il fBato apatios izoliacija nuo karstio [Elekiriskas pasibas metal industry, some agricultural work, etc. EN 1SO 20347:2022 indicates work footwear. This footwear is designed for use where the user is
: : deu intera calzatura, Z [ [Bato apatios izoliacija nuo Saltio . ba|e,, clektrovadosi apavi (maks. 100 kQ) SZIMBOLUM KIEGESZITO KOVETELMENYEK/ JELLEMZOK not exposed to mechanical hazards (impact or compression) in normal working conditions while maintaining the sensitivity of the feet while
Le calzature ibride sono contrassegnate con “SBH” = - - . P - ” . o king. Re ded f profe 1 lture, light industry, worksh int logistics, transport, efc. If the foot
Bl Encraijos sugérimas kulno srityje (min. 20 7) I S — - o - . - working. Recommended areas of professional use: agriculture, light industry, workshops, maintenance, logistics, transport, ete. If the footwear
] £ ijos sugerim yie ( A Antistatiski apavi (pretestibas diapazons no 100 kQ lidz 1000 MQ) = [Talpiitsziiris elleni védelem (min. 1100 N) - fém talpbetét, 4,5 mm O tiiskével tesztelve i< Cquipped wilh vellow pictogram LS i conforms o th Iolowing stndards: LN 6134043 - Elecrostico-andind fest methods fo
[CATEGORIE DI CALZATURE DA LAVORO E DI SICUREZZA Z WR [Atspari vandeniui llzturiba pret nelabveligu vidi pL® dtszirds elleni védelem (min. 1100 N) - nem fém talpbetét, 4.5 mm 0 tiiskével tesztelve specific ~ Footwear. EN 61340-5-1 - Elcctrostatics — Protection of clectronic devices from electrostatic phenomena. — General
Classe | Requisiti Categoria secondo EN IS0 20345 | Categoria secondo EN ISO 20347 M [Pédos apsauga I [a aksdalas izold tKarst s dtszirds elleni védelem (min. 1100 N) - nem fém talpbetét, 3 mm O tiiskével tesztelve requirements. “ESD” footwear must be once per shift tested for ESD.
Calzatura di sicurezza (SB) Calzatura da lavoro (OB) - Pavy apakcalas 70laclja pret karstumu 6 ) I pbad Notice to users: The footwear may be used exclusively in accordance with the above deseribed purpose of use. If the footwear gets damaged
Toppure | SB oppurc OB Requisiti di sicurezza di base AN ulksnies apsauga 1 pavu apakidalas izolacija pret aukstumu i (itis worn through, shows excessive thinning of material, it is cracked, wom, or has a deformed sole, bursting seams etc.) the level of protection
I R Atsparumas pjovimui £ Encrgijas papcza dala (min. 20 1) ] [Vezetokepes talp (max. ellendllds 100 ke) is decreasing and the product becomes unsuitable according to the legal and technical regulations specified above. In addition to basic
Come SB oppure OB, pia sc [ivalynés nosics atsparamas dilima (Soutf o2p) . . — . - of the standard EN ISO 20347 (EN ISO 20345) other requirements may be imposed on footwear. Those additional requirements
Zona del tallone chius, . lynes isparuma P} [WR {Apavu A IAnusm" libbeli (ellendllds tartomény 100 kQ - akir 1000 MQ) that may relate to a concrete usc of the footwear are marked with symbols and/or categorics (sce the table below). The categories show the
! Antistatica (A) st ot SR Atsparumas slydimui ant keraminiy grindy su glicerinu M [Padas pacéluma aizsardziba 5 [Ellenallds a zord komyezetekkel szemben most widespread combinations including basic and additional requirements as well
imento di energia nella zona del tallone (E) irsus [WpA® Atsparumas vandens jsiskverbimui ir absorbeijai AN IPotites aizsardziba 2 eleg elleni szigetelés
Come S Ol pii . 3 — SYMBOL |ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS/CHARACTERISTICS
1 Tomaia reshiente 1llar;::nelmuone e s2 02 . [IRO Karseiut CR [izturiba pret sagricSanm = [Hideg clleni szigetelés [per [Sol resistant to perforation (min. 1100N) — metal insert, tested with 4.5 ke
aia resis al 8 g " o 5 - ® ole resistant to perforation (min. — metal insert, tested wi . Smm spike
all di acqua (W] Z o Atsparumas mazutui — alyvoms ir angliavandeniliams sc [Parklajosa purngala izturiba pret noberSanu (Scuff cap) s E [Energia elnyel6 sarok (min. 20 1)
g allic g allic & . - fpL® [Sole resistant to perforation (min. 1100N) ~ non-metal insert, tested with @4.5mm spike
Come S2 oppure 02, pid 83 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure. | O3 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure LG ssilaikymas ant kopétiy n lzturiba pret paslidgsanu uz keramikas gridas fizem ar glicerinu WR [Teljes libbeli vizlls - - :
! Suola resistente alla perforazione secondo il tipo | S3L (inserto non metallico tipo PL) | O3L (inserto non metallico tipo PL) skt vien T 0 gy o == ps [Sole resistant to perforation (min. 1100N) ~ non-metal insert, tested with @3mm spike
Suola con battistrada oppure oppure ik e jentmo S _— S— oturiba pret dens iesiksanos un absorbeiju M [Lébfejvédelem [Electrical propertics
$38 (inserto non metallico tipo PS) | O3S (inserto non metallico tipo PS) Vandens jsiskverbimas ir absorbeija (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S39) licia ik virsutines medZagas ir negarantuoja visos avalynés atsparumo AN [Bokavédelom F
Come SB oppure OB, pit lvandeniui [zturiba pret saskares karstumu artially conductive footwear (masx. resistance 100kQ)
i - - = R igissal szembeni ellendllis
1 Z;‘[“‘f? ‘al(lx‘F chiusa 04 Hibridiné avalyné yra pazyméta ,.SBH lizturiba pret degviclas llam  cllas un ogladenrazi s gk et Soutl [ [Anistatic footwear (resistance range 100k€2 to 1000M©)
ntistatica . ] — 1t kopisvédelem (Scuff ca s
di energia nella zona del tallone (E) [DARBO IR APSAUGINES AVALYNES KATEGORLIOS Sanas uz am kapném P - v 5 [Resistance to inimical environment
Come 84 o4 = T B o5 i B T — SR “siiszisgitlas glicerines kerdmia padilapokon z
‘ome S4 oppure O4, pit ] 5 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure | O3 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure: Klasé Reikalavimai Kategorija pagal EN IS0 20345 | Kategorija pagal EN 1SO 20347 Jaizyelas viena no trim iespgjam e s [Heat insulation of outsole complex
i | Suolaresistente alla perforazione secondo il tipo | SSL (inserto non metallico tipo PL) | OSL (inserto non metallico tipo PL) Apsauginé avalyné (SB) Darbo avalyné (OB) Udens fesiksands un absorbcija (WPA, 52, 3, S3L, S35) atticcas tikai uz virséjiem materialiem un negarant® pilmigu visu apavul WPA® [Felsérész ellendll a viz behatolsinak és abszorpeionak (WPA) S la Cold insulation of outsole complex
Suola con battistrada oppure ) ) oppure Tarba 1l | SB arba OB indiniai saugos imai lidensizturibu, 2 P
$5S (inserto non metallico tipo PS) | OSS (inserto non metallico tipo PS) Kaip SB arba OB, plits Hibepmy o a7 ar "SBIT = [HRO IA talp kontakt hivel szembeni ellenllisa T [Eneray absorption of scat region (min. 201)
Come S2 oppure O2, pia Usdara kulno sri P ap 2 o lajillétalpré:
1 s6 06 2dara kulno sritis . 3 Olajllotalprész R Water resistance
A delle calzature complete (WR) ! Antistating (A) S o [DARBA UN DROSIBAS APAVU KATEGORLIAS 5 étrén tartd képessé i
Come S3 oppure O3, pit §7 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure | O7 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppurc Energijos abso,bcua kumo stityjer (E) LG [Létran tarto képesség etatarsal protection
L Impermeabilita delle calzature complete (WR) STL (inserto non mcuume tipo PL) | OTL (inserto non metallico tipo PL) Kaip SI arba OI, pl Klase Prasibas Kategorija atbilstosi EN 1SO Kategorija atbilstosi EN 1SO * Ahérom lehetéségbdl egyet kell kivilasztani AN [Ankle protection
oppu oppure U | Vikos atsparus vandens siskverimui i vandens s2 02 3 20347 ‘Avizitercsztd & vizallo kepesség (WPA, S2, S3, 53, S3L, S39) csak a felsd anyagokra vonatkozik, & nem garantalja a feljcs cipd telic
S78 (inserto non melalhco tipo PS) | O7S (inserto non metallico tipo PS) absorbeijai (WPA) Drosibas apavi (SB) Darbaapavi (OB) | irallosigit pessée ( ) yag & Ja a teljes cipo tely IcR (Cut resistance
Classe I: Calzature in cuoio ¢ alri material, escluse [¢ calzature interamente in gomma o interamente polimeriche. Kaip S2 arba O2, plius. S3 (P tipo metalinis jdéklas) arba | O3 (P tipo metalinis jdeklas) arba Ivaill | SB vai OB Drosibas A hibrid libbeli SBIT” jelGiéssel van ellatva. sC [Scuff cap abrasion
Classe II: Calzature interamente polimeriche (ovvero sagomate intere), comprese quelle interamente in gomma (ovvero interamente . Pradirimui atsparus padas pagal tipa S3L (PL tipo nemetalinis jdéklas) | O3L (PL tipo nemetalinis jdeklas) Ea SB vai OB, plus kR Stip reistance — on ceramic Gl floor with glycerine
Padas su rastu arba 35 (PS tipo nemetalinis arba 038 (PS tipo nemetalinis [ izverta papéza zona st o1 [A MUNKA- ES BIZTONSAGI LABBELIK KATEGORIAT - .
Requisiti di base per la resistenza allo scivolamento su piastrelle di ceramica con sodio lauril solfato (SLS) — senza simbolo. ¢ idéklas) Antistatiska (A) v __ pper [WPA® [Resistance to water penetration and absorption
Requisito aggiuntivo di resistenza allo scivolamento su piastrelle di ceramica con glicerolo — simbolo S| Kaip SB arba OB, piius Energias absorb&ana papeza dala (E) Osztily | Kovetelmények ACENISO 2034 werini AzENS0 20347 szerinti RO Resistance to hot contact
Se la calzatura non ¢ testata per la resistenza allo scivolamento (ad es. calzature speciali con punte, borchie metalliche ecc.), ¢ contrassegnata Su uzdaru kulnu . Ka S1 vai Ol, plus kategorial kategéridk 2
con il marchio “@” n Antistatiné (A) s4 o4 1 Virspuses noturiba pret idens iestksanos un s2 02 Biztonsigi ldbheh (SB) Munka lébbeli (OB) s o Resistance to fuel oils — ofls and hydrocarbons
Manutenzione: Prima e dopo l'uso della calzatura si prega di controllare ad es. la chiusura ¢ integrita della suola — scartate le calzature Energijos absorbeija_kulno srityjer (E) uznemsanu (WPA) _ _ _ _ Tvagyll | SBvagy OB Alapvetd biztonsiigi LG [Ladder grip
danneggiate. Pulite con acqua, un detergente delicato ¢ una spazzola morbida. Non usare mai sostanze come alcool, solventi, benzina o altre Kaip S4 arba O4, plius S5 (P fipo metalinis jdeKlas) arba | O (P fipo metalinis jdéklas) arba K S2 vai 02, plus S3 (P tipa metala ielikinis) vai 03 (P tipa metala icliktnis) vai Mint SB vagy OB, plusz T One of the threc shall be chosen
sostanze chimiche. Dopo I'uso riponete le calzature in un luogo asciutto a temperatura ambiente. Dopo I'uso nelle calzature chiuse, soprattutto Pradiirimui atsparus padas pagal tipa SSL (PL tipo nemetalinis jdéklas) | OSL (PL tipo nemetalinis jdéklas) 1 Argjas zoles aizsardziba pret caurdursanu (P) | S3L (PL tipa nemetala ielikinis) vai | O3L (PL tipa nemetala icliktnis) vai | Zirt sarokrész st o1 _
in quelle in cuoio, ci vanno le forme per scarpe - mantengono la forma della calzatura. Se ha avuto luogo un’infiltrazione dell’acqua nella n Padas su rastu arba S5 (PS tipo nemetalinis arba 0SS (PS tipo nemetalinis Reljefa apavu argja zole S3S (PS tipa nemetala ielikinis) 038 (PS tipa nemetala iclikinis) Antisztatikus 14bbeli (A) ‘Water penetration and absorption (WPA, 2, 3, S3L, S35) only applies to the upper d does not pl
calzature, oppure la parte interna ¢ diventata umida a seguito della sudorazione del piede, asciugatela lentamente, ad un temperatura non ¢ idéklas) Ka SB vai OB, plus boka teriiletén (E) f the whole footwear.
superiore ai 30°C. Le temperature superiori ai 50°C danneggiano le calzature, per questo non asciugatele su una fonte di calore o nelle suc Kaip S2 ncbo 02, plius u | Aizvena papeza zona s o4 Mint S1 vagy O1, plusz Hybrid footwear shall be marked “SBH™
immediate vicinanze. Prima dell’asciugatura mettete le calzature nelle forme per scarpe, eventualmente riempite le calzature con della carta di 1 Visos avalynés atsparumas vandeniui (WR) 56 06 Antistatiska (A) 1 Felsérész ellendll a viz behatoldsénak és s2 (]
giomale e durante |"asciugatura sostituite pii volte la carta umida. Prima del primo utilizzo impregnate ¢ trattate le calzature con dei prodotti - - — — Enerias papeza dala (E) 6
per la cura, in seguito impregnate periodicamente con una crema adatta allo scopo. 5:‘sfssalva"|cyﬁs‘);s$ﬁus vandeniui (WR) Ss;lfl(’l:f‘:l;cr‘\?l‘xr\‘clzaﬁg:(sl?;)el:{::j 33675?’7.31?.‘:35735 ?312{:;’, Ka S4 vai O4, plus S5 (P tipa metala ielikinis) vai 05 (P tipa metala ielikinis) vai Mint S2 vagy 02, plusz 3 (P tipusi fém betét) vagy 03 (P tipusti fém betér) vagy VORK AND SAFETY FOOTWEAR CATEGORY
Stoceaggio, trasporto:Nella confezione originale, in un luogo pulito, asciutto e ventilato, al riparo dalla contaminazione con I'umidita, la 1 arba S75.(PS tipo nemetalinis, arba 7S (PS tipo nemetalinis I | Argjas zoles aizsardziba pret caurdurianu (P) | SSL (PL tipa nemetala ieliktnis) vai | OSL (PL tipa nemetala ieliktnis) vai 1 Atszirissal szembeni ellendll talp tipusonként | S3L (PL tipusi nem fém betét) vagy | O3L (PL tipusi nem fém betét) Ciass Requirements Category according o EN SO 20345 | Category according o EN 1SO 20347
sporcizia, le muffe o rispettivamente gli altri fattori che riducono il grado di protezione. Non riporre mai la calzatura sotto oggetti pesanti 0 a e d.k‘”) i dck"as) Reljefa apavu arcja zole S58 (PS tipa nemetala icliktnis) 0SS (PS tipa nemetala iclikinis) Mintézott jarofeliilet $38 (PS tipusi nem fém betét) | vagy O3S (PS tipusi nem fém betét) 4 %! 'ySa ety fwﬁ‘m‘ sB) %! ”ka footﬁw (OB)
contatto con oggetti appuntit. Per il trasporto, utilizzare un imballaggio protettivo adatto, ad esempio la scatola originale. Se conservato in Tt Avalne i odos b o medze ok m r— o Ka 2 vai 02, plus Mint SB vagy OB, plusz Torli  [sBoroB Basic sar
condizioni normali (temperatura e umidita relativa), la durata di conservazione ¢ di regola di 4 anni) e e e e v ! Visu apavu izturiba pret deni (WR) 6 06 n | Zartsarokész st o4 o TS q e salety
Utilizzo delle calzature, durata: Queste calzature sono state prodotte con materiali di alta qualitd, ma a causa delle condizioni sul luogo di Il klasé: Visiskai polimeriné avalyné (4. visa iskaitant guming (§. visa _ K 3 vai O3, plus 57 (P ipa metdla ki) vai 07 (P ipa metdla elikinis) vai Antisztatikus ldbbeli (A) 3 ‘E; j}’h“ IO?' plus
lavoro ¢ I'usura alcune proprietd protettive vengono gradualmente meno. Il produttore non pud prevedere la data di seadenza durante Puso. Pagrindinis reikalavimas dél atsparumo slydimui ant keraminiy plyteliy su natrio laurilsulfatu (SLS) — be Zenklo. 1 Visu apav izturiba pret ideni (WR) S7L (PL tipa nemetala ieliktnis) vai | O7L (PL tipa nemetala icliktnis) vai és a boka teriiletén (E) 1 sttt :‘" st o1
Mol fattori possono influenzare la durata di conservazione, come raggi UV, freddo, calore, acqua, sale ¢ aliro ancora. In caso di danni alle Papildomas reikalavimas dél atsparumo slydimui ant keraminiy plyteliy su gliceroliu — zenklas SR S7S (PS tipa nemetala iclikinis) 07S (PS tipa nemetala iclikinis) Mint 54 vagy O4, plusz S5 (P tipusi fém betél) vagy 05 (P tipust fém betét) vagy ::sm:bim) tion in the heel part (E)
parti di sicurezza della calzatura o alla suola o alla tomaia utilizzare un nuovo paio. Je‘gkul W«;yne néra isbandyta dél atsparumo slydimui (pvz. speciali avalyné su spygliais, metalinémis smeigémis ir pan.), yra paZyméta T Klase: Apavi, kas raZofi no das un citiem materialicm, izemol apavus, kas izgatavoti pilnfbd no gunijas vai pilniba no polimariem. I Atsziirdssal szembeni ellendllo talp tipusonként | SSL (PL tipusit nem fém betét) vagy | OSL (PL tipusit nem fém betét) lee’gSl or of plus b
Attenzione: La calzatura non devono essere manomessa. u. Jase: Pilniba Eriom § apavi (L. vienoti veidof y ba i i i et Mintazott jarofeliilet S58 (PS tipusii nem fém betét) | vagy OSS (PS tipusii nem fém betét .
Garansin: L garanyin copre i difeti di fabbricasione. appure le altre divergenze rispetto al contratto di acquisto. La garanzia non s applica Prickitira: Prics naudodami batus ir po naudojimo juos visada pafkrinkitc, pvz. baty uZseging (uzvarstyma) ir pado bakls — apgadintg avalyng I klase: Pilnibi no polimériem izgatavots apavi (1., vienofi veidot), tostarp pilniba no gumijas izgatavoti apavi (L., pilniba vulkanizeti). Mintizott ;gy e (PS tip: ) gy OSS (PS tip! fém betét) f Upper resistant to water penetration and s2 o2
ai cambiamenti nelle proprieta delle calzature verificatesi durante il tempo e causate dall’usura, o dai cambiamenti naturali delle proprieta del ismeskite. Valykite vandeniu, Svelnia valymo priemone ir minkStu Sepetiu. Niekada nenaudokite tokiy medziagy. kaip alkoholis, skiedikliai, Pamatprasibas izturibai pret paslidesanu z keramikas flizém ar natrija laurilsulfitu (SLS) ~ bez simbola. 1 A teljes libbeli vizAlls (WR) S6 06 absorption (WPA)
¢ verl 1 usurs, © ! - . ias kitas chemi siagas i i o 9 Papildu prasiba izturibai pret paslidésanu uz keramikas flizém ar glicerinu — SR simbols Like S2 or O2, plus -
materiale, oppure ai difetti ¢ alle carenze derivanti dal mancato rispetto delle regole e dei principi per un uso ¢ una manutenzione corretti delle benzinas ar bet kokias Kitas chemines medziagas. Avalyng laikykite sausoje vietoje, kambario temperatiroje. Tam, kad uzdara avalyné, pildu p pret pz € T, " Tpust fom bete ipust fom bote © - P! . - -
calzature, Una ipologia,grandezza ¢ arghesza dell calzatur scel in modo errato non possono essere motivo valido per suceessivi reclam. ypatingai pagaminta i odos, islaikyty savo forma, biitina naudoti baty idéklus formai palaikyt. Jeigu j avalyne pateko vanduo arba jos vidus Ja apaviem nav testéta izturiba pret paslidesanu (piem.. speciali apavi ar radzem. metdla kniedém u.tml.). tie ir apziméti ar zimi “0° Mint $3 vagy O3, plusz S7(P tipust fém batét) vagy O7 (P tipusi fém betét) vagy | Footwear sole with perforation resistance, wﬁ;z ‘ypf‘f:l‘]eﬂle:_'l‘ff:)ef") o ojfﬁ,t'fity’;"“':::fig';°:)_:r") o
in mnmr}mm conla vigente. sudréko nuo kojy prakaitavimo, dziovinkite i$ Iéto, ne aukstesnéje kaip 30°C temperatiiroje. Aukstesné nei S0°C temperatiira avalynei kenkia, KopSana: Pirms un péc lietosanas parbaudiet. piem., apavu aizvérsanu un zoles veselumu - bojatus apavus izmetiet. Tiriet ar Gdeni, saudzigu ! Ateljes 1abbeli vizills (WR) S7L (PL tipusi nem fém betét) vagy | O7L (PL tipusi nem fém betét) depending on type (e e :ﬂsm) o e ronmeta ‘;W)
Resistenza d 'fagw che il grado di protezi iscivolo dipende dal tipo di calzatura, dal tipo di rivestimento todél jos nedziovinkite ant $ilumos Saltiniy arba arti jy. Prie§ dziovinant batus uzdékite ant jtempéjy, jei reikia, pripildykite batus laikrasiu ir anas Iidzekli un saudzigu suku. Nekad neizmantojiet tadas vielas ka alkohols, $kidinataji, benzins vai citas Kimiskas vielas. Péc S E— S . S7S (PS tipusi nem. fém beté) | vagy O7S (PS tipusd nem fém betét) Footwear sole with pattern ype type
del pavimento ¢ dalla sporcizia. La calzatura potrebbe non protcggervi o la protezion sara significativamente ridotta se scivoli a causa di dziovinimo metu kelis kartus pakeiskite Slapia popieriy. Pries pirmaji naudojima avalyne impregnuokite ir naudokite tinkamas prieziiros uzglabjiet apavus saus vieta istabas temperatira. Slegtos, pasi adas apavos pec noausanas jaievieto apavu stiepji - snglabﬁ apavu formu. Ja L osztdly BorbSl és mas anyagokbol keésziilt libbelik, Kivéve a teljesen gumibol vagy polimerbdl késziilt libbeliket Like SB or OB, plus
rivestimenti del pavimento molto scivolosi (ad es. sporco con olio da cucina o minerale ecc.) In tali circostanze, spesso I'unica soluzione & priemones, taip pat reguliariai impregnuokite avalyng specialiai tam skirtu tepalu. apavos iekluvis idens, vai arf kaju sviSanas rezultati Kluvusi mitra to iekipuse, Jaujiet tiem izziit ird, kas neparsniedz 30°C. 1. osztaly Teljesen polimer ldbbeli (azaz cgészben nttt libbeli), beloértve a teljesen gumilibbeliket (azaz cgészben vulkanizil libbeli). I Closed heel part s o4
prevenire la contaminasione oppure rimuovere immediatamente Ia contantinazione. Inoltre, camminare all-aperto su terreni dificil o fangosi Laikymas, transportavimas: Laikyti originalioje pakuotéje, Svarioje, sausoje ir védinamoje patalpoje, neusteritoje drégme, purvu, pelésiu ar Temperatra, kas pirsniedz 50° C, apavus bojd, tapec tos nezavjiet uz siltuma avota vai {4 tieSi tuvuma. Pirms Zavésanas ielicciet apavos A Tauril-szulfétot (SLS) tartalmazo kera égére vonatkozd alapvet6 kovetelmény - nines szimbolum. Antistatic (A)
pud ostruire il b_,“.md, delle scarpe con vari detrti come fango o ghiaia. La sporcizia che si & accumulata nell'impronta della suola, il kitais apsaugos lygj mazinangiais veiksniais. Nickada nelaikykite avalynés po sunkiais daiktais arba taip, kad liestusi su astriais daiktais. stiepgjus, eventuali piebazict apavusar avizu papiru un Zavesanas laika mitro papiru vairakas jct. Pirms pirms lietos A glicerines keramialapokon valo csiszsallosagara vonatkozo kiegészitd kovetelmény - SR szimbolum Energy absorption in the heel part (E)
ad aleuni i ambiontali o il della durata del ciclo di vita possono influire in Gabenimui naudokite tinkams apsauging pakuote, pvz. originalia dézute. Laikant jprastomis salygomis (temperatra ir santykiné oro drégme), impregngjiet un apstradajiet ar kopSanas lidzekliem, pec tam regulari impregngjiet ar piemerotu, tam paredz&tu krému. Ha a libbelit nem vizsgiljdk csiszismentesség szempontjabl (pl. specidlis libbelik tiiskékkel, fémszegeesekkel stb.), akkor "0" jeloléssel Like S4 or O4, plus s al insert 05 (r al insert
modo 5|gn|ﬁca[wo sulla resistenza allo scivolamento. tinkamumo naudoti laikas paprastai yra 4 metai UzglabaSana, transports: Ongmﬂlajﬁ iepakojum, sausi un v2dindta vide, bez mitruma, netfrumiem, pel&juma un citu lidzekju, kas mazina van ellitva " Footwear sole with perforation resisance, | g [5 -type meta inse )?‘r o (P;_ -uype metal nse )u:‘
Resistenza alla perforazione: Se la calzatura ¢ dotata di una soletta antiforatura, s prea di notare che la resstenza alla perforazione della Avalynés dévéjimas, naudojimo trukme: $i avalyné buvo pagaminta i auktos kokybés medziagy, tatiau dél darbo salygy ir pakapi, radita Nekad apavus zem smagiem prickSmetiem vai saskarE ar asiem pricksmetiem. Apotis: Haszndlatot el &s ezt Kovetden, kerjuk, cllendrizze le példaul a labbeli bekblését és a talp sértetlonséget - a sérult 1abbelit selejiezze depending on type SL(Faype nonmeta) fnser) of o upe non-metal nsert) or
calzatura & stata misurata in laboratorio utilizzando mandrini ¢ forze standardizzati. Chiodi di diametro pii piccolo e carichi statici o dinamici palaipsniui prarandama dalis apsauginiy savybiy. Gamintojas negali numatyti tarnavimo laiko datos naudojimo metu. Tamavimo laika gali ParvadaSanai izmantojiet piemérotu aizsargiepakojumu, piem., originalo karbu. Uzglabajot normalos apstaklos (temperatira un relativais le. Aldbbelit tiszta vizzel, kiméld hatasu tisztitoszerrel és puha kefével tisztitsa. Soha ne haszndljon alkoholt, higitét, benzint vagy mas vegyi Footwear sole with pattern (PS-type non-metal insert) (PS-type non-metal insert)
pit elevati aumentano il rischio di forature. In tal circostanze. dovrebbero essere prese in considerazione ulteriori misure preventive. paveikti daug veiksniy, tokiy kaip UV spinduliuoté, Saltis, kartis, vanduo, druska ir kt. Jei pazeidziamos apsauginés avalynés dalys arba padas, mitrums), lietderigas izmantosanas laiks parasti ir 4 gadi. anyagokat. Miutin levette a ldbbelijét, tarolja szobahomérsékleten és sziraz helyen. A zart, kiilonsen borbol késziilt libbelikbe a levételiiket Like S2 or 02, plus
Attualmente, esistono tr tipi generali i solete resistents alla penetrazione disponibili nella calzatura, St atta i tpi in materiali metallic ¢ arba virtus dévekite nauja avalyne spoi Apavu valkiSana, darbmiizs: Sie apavi ir razoti no augstas kvalitates materialiem, bet darbavietas nosactjumu un nolietosands rezultata tie Kivetden helyezzen simfit - a segitségiikkel tartosan megdrizhetd a ldbbeli eredeti formija. Ha viz kerit  libbelibe, vagy a belss része 1 Whole footwear water resistance (WR) 6 06
ion metallici che devona cssere selezionatt sulla base di una valutazione det rischi legat al lavoro. Tutt 1 ipi formiseono proteione contro il as: Avalynes negalima modifikuoti_ B » ) pakapeniski zaude dazas aizsardzibas Tpasibas. RaZotdjs nevar paredzet heldengas izmantoSanas beigu datumu lietosanas laika. Lxeldeng'\s izzadist Kovetden megnedvesedet, lassan és 30°C-t meg nem haladé hémérsékleten sziritsa. Az S0°C feltti homérsékletek kirosan hatnak a Tike 53 or 03, plus 7 (P-type metal imsert) of 07 (P-iype metal inser) or
io di forature, ma ognuno ha diversi vantaggi o svantaggi aggiuntivi, tra cui: ja: Garantija taikoma gamybos defektams arba kitiems pirkimo sutarties neatitikimams, pavyzdziui. Garantija netaikoma avalynés |z|nantoslanas }l}mku var Le!ckmcl vlrltlnc faktoru, p:emc‘ram, UV starojums, aukstums, karstums, adens, sals un citi. Apavu drosibas dalu vai Iabbelire, i soha ne s s héforrisra helyeﬂ%bsem annak ko;vellen dkn7eleben S}:aﬂld:lehn: helyezze a 1‘-;bbel.1| : bfelyllcre,d yazy Ilolllse I Whole footweat water resistance (WR) S7L (P-type non-metal imsert) or O7L (PL-type non-metal insert) or
savybiy pokyciams, susidariusiems dél nusidévéjimo arba dél nataralaus medziagy savybiy pasikeitimo, arba defektams, susidariusiems dél rgjas zoles jeb virsmas bojajumu gadijuma izmantojiet jaunu pari meg a cipdket Gjsigpapirral, é a sziritds sorin (5bbszor cserélje ki a nedves papirt. Haszndlat eldtt impregndlja a labbelit, majd kezelje le $7S (PS-type non-metal insert) 7S (PS-type non-mefal insert)

« Tipo di metallo (ad es. SIP, $3): E meno influenzato dalla forma dell’oggetto appuntito/pericolo (ad es. diametro, geometria, affilato), ma
date le tecniche di produzione delle calzature potrebbe non coprire I'intera parte inferiore del piede

« Tipo non metallico (PS oppure PL o categoria ad esempio S1PS, S3L): Puo essere pii leggera, piil flessibile ¢ fornire una maggiore
copertura, ma la resistenza alla perforazione pud variare di pii a seconda della forma dell’oggetto appuntito/pericolo (ovvero diametro,
‘geometria, appuntito). In termini di protezione fornita, sono disponibili due tipi. Il tipo PS puo offire una protezione pii adatta contro oggetti
di diametro inferiore rispetto al tipo PL.

AVVISO SULLE CALZATURE ANTISTATICHE
Le calzature antistatiche andrebbero utilizzate in quelle situazioni in cui & necessario minimizzare Iaccumulo di elettricita statica scaricando
a carica elettrostatica per evitare il pericolo d ignizione di una scintilla, ad esempio di sostanze e vapori infiammabili, oltre che nelle situazioni
in cui non & del tutto escluso il rischio di scosse elettriche derivanti da apparecchi elettrici oppure completamente sotto tensione. I necessario
osservare che le calzature antistatiche non possono garantire una protezione sufficiente contro le scosse elettriche dato che creano soltanto una
resistenza ra I tera i pede. Antistatcki obu neni vhodn pro prici na elekiickych insalacich pod napétim. f necessario osservare che
e calzature antistatiche non possono garantire una protezione les scariche soltanto
una resistenza tra la terra il piede. Nel caso in cui il rischio di scosse elettriche non pud essere escluso completamente, sono necessarie altre
misure per evitare questo rischio. Queste misure unitamente alle altre prove di cui sotto dovrebbero essere parte integrante del programma di
prevenzione degli infortuni sul lavoro.

Le calzature antistatiche non forniscono protezione contro le scosse eletriche con tensione altemata o continua. In presenza del rischio di
essere esposti a qualsiasi tensione alternata o continua, & necessario utilizzare calzature elettricamente isolanti che proteggano da lesioni gravi

La resistenza elettrica delle calzature antistatiche pu essere significativamente alterata dalla flessione, dalla sporcizia o dall'umidita. Queste
calzature potrebbero non svolgere la funzione prevista se indossate in ambienti umidi.

Se le calzature di classe I vengono indossate per un periodo prolungato ti tempo, possono assorbire I'umidita ¢ in un ambicnte umido possono
diventare condutive. Le calzature di classe I sono resistenti all'umidid ¢ all'umidita ¢ all"umidita ¢ devono essere wtilizzate in presenza del
rischio di tali condizio
Se le calzature vengono indossate nelle condizioni in cui s verifica la
sempre le propricta antistatiche delle calzature prima di entrare in una zona pericolosa.

La dove vengono utilizzate le calzature antistatiche la resistenza del pavimento dovrebbe essere tale da non interferire sulla funzione protettiva
delle calzature. Si consiglia di utilizzare calze antistatiche.

& quindi necessario garantire che le calzature di chi le indossa, in combinazione con I'ambiente, siano in grado di svolgere la funzione di
dissipazione statica richiesta ¢ fornire protezione per tutta il suo ciclo di vita. Si consiglia di introdurre delle prove inteme della resistenza
cletirica ¢ di eseguirle frequentemente ad intervalli regolari.

AVVERTENZA SULLE CALZATURE PARZIALMENTE CONDUTTIVE

Le calzature parzialmente conduttive cletiricamente dovrebbero essere utilizzate quando & necessario ridurre al minimo le cariche
clettrostatiche nel pii breve tempo possibile, ad esempio quando si maneggiano sostanze esplosive. Le calzature parzialmente conduttive non
devono essere utilizzate a meno che non sia completamente escluso il ischio di scosse elettriche da apparecchiature elettriche o componenti
in tensione alternata o continua. Al fine di garantire Ia conduttivita parziale delle calzature, viene fissato un limite di resistenza elettrica di 100
KO per le nuove calzature.

Durante I'uso, la resistenza elettrica delle calzature in materiale conduttivo pud cambiare in modo significativo a causa della flessione e della
contaminazione, quindi ¢ necessario garantire che il prodotto soddisfi Ia funzione di dissipazione della carica statica richiesta per tutto il suo
ciclo di vita. Pertano si consiglia ove necessario allutene d introdurre delle pove nteme dela resisensa eletrica ¢ di eseguirle ad ntervll
regolari. Queste misure unitamente alle altre prove di cui sotto dovrebb parte 1 programma di 1i infortuni
sul lavoro

Se le calzature vengono indossate nelle condizioni in cui si verifica la contaminazione del materiale della suola con sostanze che possono
aumentare la resistenza clettrica della calzatura, gli utenti dovrebbero controllare sempre le proprieta clettriche delle calzature prima di entrare
in una zona pericolosa.

Si consiglia di utilizzare calzini che dissipano la carica elettrica. La dove vengono utilizzate le calzature parzialmente conduttive la resistenza
del pavimento dovrebbe essere tale da non interferire sulla funzione protettiva delle calzature.

Durante I'utilizzo tra la soletta di tensione delle calzature e il piede dell’utente non ci dovrebbe essere nessun componente isolante. Nel caso
in cui venga inserito un qualsiasi sottopiede tra la soletta ¢ il piede dell'utente andrebbero nuovamente testate le proprietd elettrica della
combinazione calzatura/fodera.

Solette ¢ sottopiedi: Se e calzature di sicurezza sono dotate di un sotiopiede rimovibile, allora i test (della proprietd ergonomica e protettiva)
sono stati eseguiti con questo sottopiede inserito nella calzatura. Le calzature vanno indossate soltanto con questa soletta. La soletta pud essere
sostituita solo da una soletta comparabile fomita dal produttore originale di calzature o fonita dal produttore di solette che soddisfera
picnamente le prestazioni standard con le calzature di sicurezza (da lavoro) previste. Per le calzature fornite senza soletta & stata effettuata una
prova senza questa soletta. Possono essere utilizzate solo solette che soddisfano le caratteristiche della norma pertinente in combinazione con
queste calzature di sicurezza (da lavoro)

LT - ARTOTOJO VADOVAS — avalynés serija: ROAD, STONE. WORK, TEXLINE. LAND, ROCK.
Idémiai perskaitykite § vadova. Pries naudojima avalyng tinkamai pasimatuokite. Netinkamai parinkta avalynés rasis, netinkamas avalynés
dydis, plois a forma negali bit skundo tekimo prizastini.
Avalyng naudokite pagal paskirtj. jai skirtoje aplinkoje.
- Audamiesi avalyne, naudokite baty Sauksta, o avalyne su raisteliais, kad nepazeistuméte kulno dalies, aukites tik su atristais raisteliais.
- Avalyng daznai keiskite, ypatingai lietingo oro metu arba jei yra padidéjes kojy prakaitavimas.
- Saugokite avalyng:
nuo mechaniniy pazeidimy,
nuo sulapimo, jei avalyne pasmta i bet Kokios ries odos, jei ji neturi specialaus vandeniui atsparaus apdorojimo,
(jei atsparumas chy ikliy,

suola, gli utenti

tirpikliy i t..

Svarbios pastabos: tinkamos avalynés parinkimas tur biti atliekamas, atszvelgiant | numatoma rcika, susijusia su Jasu darbo aplinka, i
apsaugos laipsni. is privalo nustatyti i parinkti tinkama avalynes tipg pries jos dévéjims,

Svarbu, kad avéti pasirinkta avalyne atitikty rclkalaujamq apsauga i aplinka, urioje ji dévima. Jei dévjimo aplinka nezinoma, labai svarbu,
kad pardavéjas ir pirkéjas pasikonsultuoty, kad biity galima jsitikinti, ar tai tinkama avalyné. Taip pat savo drabuzius ir kitas AAP bitina
pritaikyti pric darbo salyg ir numatomos rizikos. Apsaugos Klasé, Zyméjimas: Zenklas CE reiskia, kad Si avalyné atitinka ES Reglamento
N 2016/425 deél saugiy asmeniniy apsaugos priemoniy reikalavimus. Naudojimo paskirtis: Gaminys priklauso Il-ai darbiniy asmeninés
apsaugos priemoniy kategorijai, o ju pagrindiné savybé yra kojy apsauga nuo suzeidimu, istikus nelaimingiems atsitikimams tose darbo srityse,
kurioms ji yra skirta naudoti. Avalynés medziagos rusis, konstrukeija, modelis ir priezitiros bidai priklauso nuo avalynés paskirties. Renkantis
avalyne, bittina atsizvelgti | tai, kokiu tikslu norite avalyng naudoti. EN ISO 20345:2022 apibrézia apsauging avalyng apsauginé avalyné su
koju pirsty apsauga, atsparia minimaliai 200 J smagiui ir minimaliai 15 kN suspaudimui. Rekomenduotinos profesijos: ten, kur gresia daikty

taisykliy, teisingo naudojimo ir priezitros principy nesilaikymo. Netinkamas avalynés riies, dydzio ir plotio pasirinkimas negali bii vélesniy

pretenzijy priezastimi

Likvidavimas: pagal galiojancius teisés aktus.

Atsparumas slydimui: [sidémékite, kad apsaugos nuo slydimo laipsnj lemia avalynés rasis, grindy dangos riis ir neSvarumai. Jusy avalyné

jiisy neapsaugos arba apsauga gerokai sumazés, jei paslystuméte dél labai slidzios grindy dangos (pavyzdziui, uzterSimas maistiniu alicjumi

arba mineraline alyva ir pan.) Tokiomis aplinkybémis daznai vienintelé ieitis yra arba uzkirsti kelia uztersimui, arba nedelsiant pasalinti

uiterSimy. Be to, vaikstant lauke sunkiu ar purvinu reljefu, baty protektorius gali uzsikimsti jvairiomis Siuklémis, purvu ar zvyru, UzerSimas,

susikaupes pado raste, susidévéjimas, pazeidimas, degradacija dél kai kuriy aplinkos tersaly arba eksploatavimo trukmés virsijimas, gali labai

paveikti atsparumg slydimui

Atsparumas pradarimui Jei bate yra vidpadis nuo pradirimo, jsidémékite, kad baty atsparumas pradrimui buvo isbandytas laboratorijoje,

naudojant standartizuotus smaigalius ir jégas. Mazesnio skersmens vinys ir didesné statiné ar dinaminé apkrova padidina pradrimo rizika.

Tokiomis aplinkybémis reikéty pagalvoti apie papildomas apsaugos priemones. Siuo metu yra trys jprasti atspariy jdékly tipai. Tai tipai,

pagaminti i§ metaliniy ir nemetaliniy medziagy, kurios turi biti parenkamos jvertinus su darbu’ susijusig rizika. Visi tipai apsaugo nuo

pradiirimo pavojaus, taciau kickvienas turi skirtingus papildomus pranasumus arba trikumus, jskaitant Siuos:

Metalinis tipas (pvz. SIP, $3): Jj maZiau veikia astraus daikto forma / pavojus (pvz., skersmuo, geometrija, aStrumas), tatiau dél avalynés

‘gamybos technikos gali neuzdengti visos pédos apacios.

«  Nemetalinis tipas (PS arba PL arba kategorija pvz. SIPS, S3L): Gali biti lengvesnis, lankstesnis ir labiau dengiantis, tatiau atsparumas
pradarimui gali skirtis labiau, pri i nuo astraus daikto (t.y. skersmens, astraus daikto geometrijos). Teikiama
apsauga gali biti dviejy tipy. PS tipas gali pasialyti tinkamesng apsauga nuo mazesnio skersmens objekty nei PL tipas.

NURODYMAI DEL ANTISTATINES AVALYNES

Antistatiné avalyné naudojama ten, kur biitina minimizuoti satinés clekiros kaupimasi, nuvedant elekirostatinj krivi, kad isvengti uzdegimo
nuo kibirksties, pavyzdZiui degiy medziagy ir gary atveju, arba kai néra pilnai pasalinta elektros Soko rizika, prisilietus prie elektros jrenginiy
arba prie jy daliy, kuriose yra jtampa. Batina atkreipti démes j tai, kad antistatiné avalyné negali uztikrinti pakankamos apsaugos nuo elektros
smigio, nes sudaro tiktai varz tarp Zemés ir pédos. Antistatiné avalyné netinka elektros instaliacijos darbams su jtampa. Reikia pazyméti, kad
antistating avalyné negali pakankamai apsaugoti nuo elektros smiigio dél statinés iskrovos, nes sukuria tik pasiprieSinimg tarp Zemés ir pédos.

Jei elektros Soko rizikos nejmanoma pilnai isvengti, bitina imtis papildomy priemoniy, kad pasalinti 3
nurodyti papildomi bandymai turéty jeiti § jprasting nelaimingy atsitikimy darbe profilaktikos programa.
Antistatiné avalyné neapsaugo nuo elektros smigio esant kintamajai arba nuolatinei jtampai. Jei kyla pavojus, kad jus gali veikti kintamoji
arba nuolating jtampa, kad iSvengtuméte rimty suzalojimy, naudokite elektr izoliuojancia avalyne.
Antistatinés avalynés elektring varzg gali gerokai pakeisti lenkimas, purvas ar drégme. $i avalyné gali neatlikti numatytos funkeijos, jei avima
drégnoje aplinkoje
Jei Tklasés avalyné devima ile laika, ji gali sugerti drégme ir tapt laidi drégnoje aplinkoje. 11 Klasés avalyné yra atspari drégmei, todél turéty
bati naudojama, jei yra tokiy salygy pavojus.
Jei avalyne dévima tokiomis salygomis ute
avalynés antistatines savybes.
Jei dévima antistatin avalyné, grindy atsparumas turi biti toks, kad nebity panaikinta apsauginé avalynés funkeija. Rekomenduojama mavéti
antistatines kojines.
Todél bitina uzikrinti, kad naudotojo avalyné, kartu su aplinka, galéty atlikii reikiama elektrostatinio krivio i¥sklaidymo funkeija ir teikty
apsauga visg savo cksploatavimo laikg. Rekomenduojama patiems atlikti elektrinés varzos bandymg ir atlikti jj daznai reguliariais intervalais.
PASTABOS DEL DALINAI LAIDZIOS AVALYNES
Dalinai elekirai laidzia avalyng reikia dévéti ten, kur bitina kuo trumpesnj laiky sumazinti elektrostatinj krivi, pavyzdziui, dirbant su
sprogiosiomis medziagomis. Nereikety dévéti dalinai elekirai laidzios avalynés, jeigu nebuvo v asalintas elektros smigio pavojus del
elektros jrangos arba daliu, veikianciy kintama arba nuolating tampa. Siekiant uztikrinti dalinj avalynés laiduma, naujai avalynei nustatyta 100
K elektros varzos riba.
15 laidzios medziagos pagamintos avalynés dévéjimo metu elektriné varza gali labai pasikeisti dél lenkimo ir uZterSimo, todél biitina utikrinti,
kad gaminys visg savo cksploatavimo laiky atlikty reikiamg kevio funkcija. Todél kad vartotojas,
jei reikia, pats atlikty elektrinés varzos bandyma ir atlikty ji reguliariais intervalais. Sis bandymas ir kiti Zemiau isvardyti tyrimai turéty tapti
nuolatine traumy darbe prevencijos programos dalimi.
Jei avalyné dévima tokiomis salygomis, kai pado medziaga yra uztersiama medziagomis, kurios gali padidinti avalynés elekiring varza,
naudotojai, pries jeidami j pavojinga zona, visada turi patikrinti avalynés elektrines savybes.
Rekomenduojama mivéti kojines, kurios i¥sklaido elektros kravj. Jei naudojama pusiau laidZioji avalyné, grindy atsparumas turi bii toks, kad
nebity panaikinta apsauginé avalynés funkcija.
Dévéjimo metu tarp avalynés jtempimo vidpadzio ir naudotojo pédos neturi bitt jokios izoliacijos. Tuo atveju, jei tarp naudotojo jtempiamojo
vidpadzio yra jdedamas bet koks jdéklas (t. y. pamusaliniai jklotai, kojinés), turi biti pakartotinai tikrinamos baty ir vidpadziy derinio clektrinés
savybés.

iniai jklotai: Jei je avalyngje yra jklotas, bandymai i apsauginés savybés) buvo atlikti su Siuo |
avalyne jdétu jklotu. Avalyng galima naudoti tik su Siuo jklotu. [klotas gali biti pakeistas tik | analogiska originalios avalynés gamintojo
tickiamg arba vidpadziy gamintojo tickiama jklota, kuris visiskai atitiks standarto charakteristikas su saugos (darbo) avalyne. Avalynés, kuri
tiekiama be Sio jkloto, bandymai buvo atlikii be Sio jkloto. Galima naudoti tik tokius jklotus, kurie kartu su 3ia apsaugine (darbine) avalyne
atitinka atitinkamo standarto charakteristikas.

rizik. Tokios priemonés ir toliau

dami j pavojinga zona, visada turi patikrinti

ma, utersiamas jos padas, naudotojai, prics

LV - LIETOSANAS INSTRUKCIJA - apavu sérija: ROAD, STONE, WORK. TEXLINE. LAND. ROCK.
i izlasict So pamacibu. Pirms lictoSanas apavi ir pienacigi jaizmégina. Nepiemeroti izvélets apavu veids, nepareizs izmérs, platums vai
forma nevar bit par iemeslu velakam sadzibam.
Apavus apauj ar apavu lipstinas palidzibu, SporEjamus apavus ar atsictim auklam, lai nesalauztu papcza dalu.
i jamaina, Tpasi lietain laik vai paaugstinatas kiju sviSanas gadijum.

no mehniskiem bojjumiem,
1o izmirkSanas, ja apavi razoti no jebkada veida adas, un tiem nay specialas apstrades pret izmirksanu,
no saskares ar kimikalijam (ja apaviem nav testéta izturiba pret kimikalijam), koncentratiem mazgaSanas idzekliem,
skidinatajiem utt.
Svarigs noradijums: pareizai apavu izvélei jabalstas uz riska novértéjumu Jasu darba vidé un no nepieciesamds aizsardzibas pakapes. Par So
izvali atbild darba devajs, tam ir pienakums noteikt un izveleties pareizu apavu veidu vel pirms to izmantoSanas. Ir svarigi, lai valkasanai
izvéletic apavi sniegtu nepieciesamo aizsardzibu un atbilstu videi, kura tos valkd. Ja nav zinama valkasanas vide, ir oti svarigi. lai pardevjs
un pircéjs apspriestos un izlemtu, kuri apavi ir pieméroti. Darba apstakliem un sagaidamajam riskam japielago ari Jusu apgerbs un citi IAL.

Bridinajums: Apavus aizliegts parveidot.
Garantija: Garantija attiecas uz raZosanas defektiem vai citam pretrunam ar pirkanas — pardosanas ligumu. Garantija neaticcas uz tadu apavu
Tpasibu mainu, kas radusies nolietosanas laika vai rezultatd, ka arf uz materiala Tpasibu dabiskajam izmainam, vai ari uz defektiem un
triakumiem, kas radusies pareizas apavu izmantoSanas un kopsanas noteikumu un principu neieverosanas del. Nepareizi izvelets apavu veids,
izmérs vai platums nevar bit par vélaku sidzibu pamatu.

LikvideSana: saskana ar speka esodo likumdosanu,

Izturiba pret pastidéSanu: Nemict vérd, ka aizsardzIbas pret pasiideanu pakipi nosaka apavu veids, gridas scguma veids un netifiba, Jisu
apavi Jis nevares aizsargat, vai ari aizsardziba bit ievérojami samazinta, paslidot uz seviski slidena gridas seguma (piemzram,
piesamota ar virtuves vai mineralellu u.tml.). Sados apstaklos bieZi vienigais risingjums ir vai nu noverst

8
rezultata, ka arf lietderigas ornosnns ks pianicgtans, vr bitiski cspaidot irur pret pasiZan

megfeleld cipoapold maj megfelel, ¢ célra szint védskrémmel.

Tirolis, szllitds: Eredeti csomagolisban, tiszta, sziraz és jol szellozd penésztdl, esetleg a

vedelem szintjét csskkentd mas tényez6kil mentes dllapotban. Soha ne tarolja a libbelit nehéz tirgyak alatt vagy éles tirgyakkal érintkezve.

Szllitishoz mindig megfeleld védo csomagolist, pld. az eredeti dobozt haszndlja. Normal korilmények kozott (homérseklet és relativ

pamumlnm] {Grténd tirolds esetén az eltarthatosdgi idd dltaliban 4 év).
libbel

Class I: Footwear made of leather and other materials, excluding solid-rubber or solid-polymer footwear.

Class IT: Solid-polymer footwear (i.c. moulded in the whole), including solid-rubber footwear (i.e. vulcanised in the whole).
Basic requirement for slip resistance on ceramic floor with sodium lauryl sulphate (SLS) — no symbol

Additional requirement for slip resistance on ceramic floor with glycerol — SR symbol

If the footwear is not tested for slip resistance (e.g. special footwear with spikes. metal studs, etc.). it is marked with the symbol “@”

viselése, élettartama: Ez a libbeli kivilo minségii anyagokbol késziilt, de a munkahelyi koriilmé alodas miatt a
\cdo tulajdonsigok egy része fokozatosan esdkken. E miatt a gyarto nem tudja megjosolni az élettartamot hasomalat soén. A7 letartamot sok
tényezd befoly ~u“|ﬂljn. pl. a UV-sugrzis, hideg, meleg, viz, s6 és dalok. Ha a libbeli biztonsigi részei vagy a talp vagy felsd része sériilt,
hasznljon j

Flgyclmcltclé YA Iibbelit nem szabad javitani

Jotillas: A jotallis gyirtasi hibikra vagy az adisvételi szerzidésnek ellentmondd koriilmények esetére. A jotdllis nem vonatkozik a libbeli
tulajdonsgainak olyan vltozésaira, amelyckre nem az anyag kopisa vagy tulajdonsigai természetes vltozisa, tovibba a libbeli
és kezelésére vonatkozd szabilyok és alapelvek figyelmen kivil hagydsa kovetkeztében keriilt sor. A rosszul

Izturiba pret caurduranu: Ja apaviem ir icliktnis caurdurSanas novérsanai, nemiet, lidzu, véra, ka apavu izturiba pret Sanu tika
standartizétu asmenu un speku palidzibu. Mazika diametra naglas un liclika @ vai dinamiska slodze paaugstina
ada situcij bitu jaapsver papildu profilaktiski pasakumi. Sobrid apaviem ir picejami ts veidu parastic elikini, kas

Kivilasziot tipus, méret & szélesscég nem kcpczhcu késbbi reklamicio tirgyit.
onatko:

izturigi prot caurdursanu. Runa ir par metdla un nemetala materialu ieliktyu veidiem, kas jaizylas, uz to risku X

ar darbu. Visu veidu ieliktni sniedz aizsardzibu pret caurdursanu, tacu katram no tiem ir savas pricksroctbas un trikumi, proti:

« Metala ieliktni (piem., S1P, $3): Tos mazik ictekmé asa prickSmeta forma/bistamiba (piem., diametrs, geometrija, asums), tacu, nemot
Vera apavu razoSanas tehniku, tie var neparklat visu pedas apaksdalu.

o Nemetila icliktni (PS vai PL, vai tadas kategnruas K, piem., SIPS, S3L): Tie var bt viegliki, elasigaki un parklat liclaku laukumu,
tacu izturiba pret caurdursanu var v es atkariba no asa priekimeta (ti. diametra, asuma). No
sniegtas aizsardzibas skatupunkta ir piccjami divi veidi. PS veida iclikinis var picdavat piemérotiku aizsardzibu pret mazika diametra
prickSmetiem neka PL veida iclikinis.

INFORMACIJA PAR ANTISTATISKAJIEM APAVIEM
Antistatiskie apavi biitu jaizmanto tur, kurir uzkidsanos, novadot ladipu, lai izslegtu

at statiska:

¢ Vegye figyelembe, hogy1uu~zz<allng nértékét a libbeli ipusa, a padicburkolat tipusa és a szennyez6dés hatdrozza meg.
Alibbeli nem tudja megvédeni Ont, vagy a védelem jelentésen csokken a nagyon estiszos padidburkolat okozta csiiszis esetén (pl. f6z6- vagy
asvanyi olajjal vald szennyezddés stb.) Tiyen korilmények kozott gyakran az egyetlen megoldis vagy a szennyezddés megelozése, vagy a
szennyezddés azonnali eltdvolitdsa. A nehéz vagy siros terepen valo szabadtéri gyaloglis is cltomitheti a cipd jirofelileténck mintdjit
kiilonbiizs tormelékkel, példdul sarral vagy kavicesal. A talpmintdban felhalmozodott szennyezddés, kopds. scrillés, bizonyos kbmyezeti
szennyezbdésck okozta romls vagy az élettartam tillépése jelentdsen befolydsolhatja a csisszasallosigot.
Atsziirdissal szembeni ellenilis: Ha a cips sitzrasgitlo talpbetétel van ellitva, kérjik, vegye figyclombe, hogy a cipd szirdsillosigit
itott tiiskek és erdk
z dtszirods kockizatt

mérték. A kisebb dtmérdji szegeckés a nagyobb statikus vagy dinamikus

terhelés no

Hyen kirilményck kizott tovibbi megel676 intézkedéseket kell fontolora venni. A libbelikben jelenleg hirom dltalinos tipusii itszirodis
Ezck fémbdl és nem fémbol kesziilt tipusok, amelyeket a munkéval kapesolatos kockizatok értékelése alapjén

iespgju, ka dzirkstele vargtu aizdedzinat, piem., uzliesmojosas vielas un tvaikus, vai arf tad, ja nav pilniba izslegta giSanas
iespja no zem sprieguma esosas clektroierices vai tas dalas. Jabridina, ka antistatiskie apavi nevar nodrosinat pictickamu aizsardzibu pret
elektrotraumas giSanu, jo tie tikai rada pretestibu starp zemi un pédu. Antistatiskie apavi nav pieméroti darbam uz elektroietaisém, kas nay
atslegtas no sprieguma. Jabridina, ka antistatiskie apavi nevar nodroSinat pietickamu aizsardzibu pret elektrotraumas gidanu no statiskas
izlades, jo tie tikai rada pretestibu starp zemi un pedu. Ja elekirotraumas giSanas risku nay iespgjams pilniba izslegt, javeic papildu pasakumi
i riska novérsanai. Siem pasakumiem un citiem, zemak noraditajiem testiem jabiit parastai darba traumu profilakses programmas sastavdalai.
Antistatiskic apavi nesniedz aizsardzibu pret clekirotraumas glSanu no mainstrvas vai idzstrdvas spriguma. Ja pastav draudi, ka tiksict
paklauti jebkadam vai lidzstrivas jaizmanto Ejosi apavi, kas aizsargas no nopietnas traumas gusanas.

Antistatisko apavu elekirisk pretestiba var ievérojami mainities, apavus liecot, ki arf apavu notraipisanas vai mitruma ietekme. Ja §

tick valkati mitsd vide, tic var nepildit savas paredzetas funkeijas.

Ja I Klases apavi tick valkiti ilgaku laiku, tie var absorbét mitrumu, un mitra vidé tie var kit elektrovadosi. II Klases apavi ir izturigi pret

‘mitrumu un slapjumu, un tie bitu jaizmanto, ja pastav $adu apstak}u draudi.

Ja apavi tiek valkati apstaklos, kuros tick piesarnots argjas zoles materials, lictotajiem biitu jakontrolé apavu antistatiskas ipasibas ik reizes

pirms dosands bistamaja telpa.

Tur, kur tiek izmantoti antistatiskie apavi, gridas pretestibai jabit tadai, lai netiktu apdraudeta apavu aizsardzibas funkcija. leteicams izmantot

antistatiskas zekes.

‘Tade| ir svarigi nodroSinat, lai lietotaja apavi kombinicija ar vidi spétu pildit nepieciesamo funkeiju — izliedat elektrostatisko ladinu, un lai

tie sniegtu aizsardzibu visa savas lietderigas izmantoSanas laika. lesakam lietotajam ieviest pasam savu elektriskds pretestibas testeSanu un

veikt to biezi reguldros intervalos.

BRIDINAJUMS PAR DALEJI ELEKTROVADOSIEM APAVIEM

Dalgji elekirovadosi apavi jdizmanto tur, kur nepicciesams samazindt clekirostatisko ladinu, cik vien iespgjams T laika sprid, piemram,
ar am viclam. Dalgji i apavi nebiitu jaizmanto, ja nav pilniba noversta iespgja gat elektriskas stravas

triecienu darba ar elektroiekartam vai dalam, kas nav atslegtas no mainstravas vai lidzstravas sprieguma. Lai nodroSinatu apavu dalgju

clektrovadamibu, jauniem apaviem tick noteikta 100 k€2 elektriskas pretestibas robezvertiba.

Izmantosanas laikd apav, kas izgatavoti no elektrovadosa materiala, lickSanas un nefifibas 2] var ieverojami mainfties elckiriskd pretestiba,

i apavi

kell kivélasztani. Minden tipus védelmet nyujt az dtszirdds veszélye ellen, de mindegyiknek tovbbi eldnyei vagy hatrényai vannak, tsbbek

Koziitt a kovetkezok:

« Fém tipusii (pld. 1P, $3): Kevéshé befolydsolja az éles tirgy/ veszély alakja (pl. itmérd, geometria, élesség). de a cipdgydrt
‘miatt eléfordulhat, hogy nem fedi le a labfej teljes also részét.

o Nem fém tipusi (PS vagy PL vagy a pld. SIPS, S3L kategéridk): Konnyebbek, rugalmasabbak és nagyobb fedettséget biztosithatnak, de
az tszirtdis elleni védelem az éles tirgy/ veszély alakjdtol (pl. dtmeér, geometria élessége) fiiggben jobban cltérd lehet. A nydjtort védelem

Ketféle tipus 41l ésre. A PS tipus b védelmet nytjthat a kisebb atmérdji targyak ellen, mint a PL tipus.

i technikik

FIGYELMEZTETES ANTISZTATIKUS LABBELIK HASZNALATAHOZ
Az antisztatikus dbbelit ot alkalmas hasznlni, ahol a statikus seiikséges az

1liés levezetésével, hogy a szikréval valé fellingols veszélye el legyen kerilve, példiul a tizveszélyes anyagok és gézok eseteiben, amikor
nem zrhat6 ki teljesen az framiités veszélye elekiromos berendezésck vagy azoknak fesziiltség alatt 1évé alkatrészei miatt. Felhivjuk
figyelmiiket, hogy az antisztatikus Idbbeli nem nyjthat elegendd védelmet elektromos dram lldli sériilés ellen, mivel csak a talaj s a lib
kozott képez ellendllist. Az antisztatikus libbeli nem alkalmas fesziiltség alatt 4116 elektromos berendezéseken valé munkavégzésre. Fel kell
hivni a figyelmet arra, hogy az antisztatikus ldbbelik nem nyujtanak megfeleld védelmet a statikus kisillésbol szirmazo dramiltés ellen, mivel
esak a talaj és a ibtalp kozit teremienck cllendllst. Ha az clektromos dram dltali srilést nem lehet teljesen kizmi, a riziko elhdritasahoz
tovibbi intézkedéscket kell végezni. Ezcknek az intézkedéscknek és alent emlitett probknak a munkahelyi baleset clleni preventiv programok
részeiként kellene szerepelniiik.

Az antisztatikus libbeli nem ny@jt védelmet a viltakozo vagy egyendramii dramiités ellen. Ha fenndll a veszélye annak, hogy bérmilyen vélto-
vagy egyenfesziltségnek van kitéve, a silyos sériilésck elkeriilése érdekében elekiromosan szigeteld libbelit kell hasznilni.

Az antisztatikus Idbbelik elektromos cllendllsa jelentésen megvéltozhat hajlitds, szennyezddés vagy nedvesség hatdsdra. Ez a ldbbeli nedves
komyezetben viselve nem feltétlenil litjik el rendeltetésszerii funkeiojukat.

Ha az L osztlyi libbeliket hosszabb ideig visclik, nedves kbmyezetben nedvességet szivhatnak magukba, és vezetoképessé vélhatnak. A IL.
osztilyi ibbelik ellendllnak a nedvesséanck és a viznek, és akkor kell haszndlni Sket, ha fennill az ilyen Korilményck kockizata.

Ha a libbelit olyan Kiriilmények kizoit viselik, ahol a alp anyaginak ddése eléfordul, a mindig ik kell a

tadé] nepiecieSams nodroinat, lai produkts visa lietderigas laika pilditu a ladina i

funkeiju. Tadg] tur, kur tas nepieciesams, ir ieteicams, lai lietotajs uzsaktu pats savu elektriskas pretestibas testésanu un veiktu to regularos
intervilos. Siem mérjumiem un citiem, zemak noraditajiem, testiem, jaklTst par parastu darba traumu profilakses programmas sastavdalu.

Ja apavi tick valkati apstaklos, kuros zoles materials tick piesaots ar vielam, kas var paaugstinit apavu elektrisko pretestibu, pirms katras
dosands bistam telpa lietotajiem biitu jakontrol& apavu elektriskiis ipasibas.

Teteicams valkat zekes, Kas izKliedz elekirisko Iadinu. Tur, kur tiek izmantoti dalgji elektrovadosi apavi, gridas pretestibai jabiit tadai, lai apavu
aizsardzibas funkcija netiktu apdraudsta,

Lictosanas laika starp apavu saistzoli un lietotéja pédu nevajadzstu atrasties nekadam izolacijas sastavdajam. Gadijuma, ja starp saistzoli un
lietotaja pedu tiktu novietots jebkads ieliktnis (t.i., ielickamas starpzoles, zekes), biitu japarbauda apavu un icliktna kombinacijas elektriskas
Tpasibas.

Teliekams starpzoles: Ja aizsargapavi ir aprikoti ar iznemamu starpzoli, test&sana (ergonomisks un dzibas Tpasibas) tika veikta ar 30
starpzoli, kas ielikia apava. Apavus atlauts izmantot tikai ar So starpzoli. Starpzoli atfauts aizstat tikai ar salidzinamu starpzoli, ko piegadajis
originlo apavu piegadts vai ko piegadajis starpzolu razotajs, un kuras ar attiecigajiem drosibas (darba) apaviem pilniba izpilda atticcigas
‘normas prasibas to Tpastbam. Apaviem, kas pie bez ielickamis starpzoles, testi veikti bez s starpzoles. Atlauts izmantot tikai ielickamas
starpzoles, kas kombinicija ar Siem drosibas (darba) apaviem pilniba izpilda attiecigs normas prasibas to ipasibam.

HU - FELHASZNALOI UTMUTATO - Iibbeli esalid: ROAD, STONE, WORK. TEXLINE, LAND. ROCK.

Kcuuk ﬁgyelmesen olvassa l a Felhasznali atmutator. A haszndlatba vétel eldtt megfeleloen plobaha ki a labbelit. A cipd nem megfeleld

tipus retének, szélességénck vagy alakjinak kivilasztisa nem lehet a késobbi reklamicio ol
A m,hem arendeltetésének megfeleld kormyezetben hasznilja,

- Asarokrtsz kimélése érdekében a libbelit cipskanl segitségével hiizza fel, a fizGs libbelit kiktott fizgkkel

- Alibbeliket gyakran viltogassa, ki idjérds vagy izzadiisra fokozottan hajlamos 1ib esctén.

- Oviaa libbelit:

a mechanikai sériilésektol,
az atnedvesedéstdl, ha a labbeli barmilyen tipusi bérbél késziilt, kivéve, ha specialis vizallo kezeléssel van ellatva,

»

Iibbeli agait, miel6tt belépnek a veszélyes teriletre.
Antisztatikus libbeli hasznlata esetén a padl6 ellenllisénak olyannak kell lennie, hogy a libbeli véddfunkeija ne semmisiiljon meg. Ajanlott
az antisztatikus zoknik viselete.
Ezért biztositani kell, hogy a visel ldbbelije a kirmyezettel egyitt képes legyen ellitni az ikus tolté ésének ésa
a sk ket 7 s, letiarama la. Ajinon az eletromos ellenills Snllndrsésinee bveretése é rendszeres idskovtnkent
t6rténd gyakori clvégz
A SZABALVOZOTTAN VEZETéKEPES LABBELIKRE VONATKOZO FIGYELMEZTETES

labbelit olyan kell haszn hol a lehetd legrividebb idon beliil minimalizalni kell
az elektrosztatikus feltoliddést, példiul robbandsveszélyes anyagok kezelése esetén. A szabdlyozottan clekiromosan vezetdképes Iibbelit csak
akkorszabod hasznln, s Al vagy gyenfesalis alat 16 elkiromosberendenéck vagy alktrsack sl okozot i vszlye

teljesen A ldbbeli biztositdsa érdekében az tj labbelikre 100 kQ elektromos ellenallasi
hatarértéket imak el§.
A hasznlat soran a vezetd b6l késziilt labbelik elekts llenallasa a hajlitas és a 6dések miatt jelentGsen a ezért

biztositani kell, hogy a termék teljes élettartama alatt teljesitse az elektrosztatikus toltés elvezetésének eldirt funkeiojt. Ezért ajénlott, hogy
sziikség esetén a felhaszndlo maga végezze el az elektromos ellendllis Vlzsgalam és rendszeres idokozonként ismételje meg. Ezeknek a
rogram rutinszerii részévé kell vilniuk.

20t viselik, ahol a talp anyaga olyan 1nyzgokk1] szennyezelt, amelyek nvelhetik a libbeli elekromos
ellenllasit, a felhasznloknak mindlg ellendrizniiik kell a libbeli elektromos tulajdonsagait, mieldtt veszélyes teriiletre lépnek.
Ajénlott olyan zoknikat hasznilni, amelyek elvezetik az elektromos tltést. A szabilyozottan vezetdképes libbeli hasznilata es
ellenllisinak olyannak kell lennie, hogy a libbeli véddfunkcidja ne semmisiiljon meg.

Hasznlat kiizben a cipo merevitobetétje és a viseldjénck labtalpa kizott nem lehetnek szigeteld elemek. Abban az esetben, ha barmilyen
talpbetétet (pl. bélést, zoknit) helyeznek a felhaszndlo merevit talpbetétie kozé, a cipd-betét kombindcid elektromos tulajdonsigait meg kell
vizsgilni.

Bélésanyagok: Ha a védslabbeli talpbetétiel van ellitva, a és védelmi a libbelibe helyezett
talpbetéttel végezték el. A libbelit csak ezzel a talpbetétiel lehet haszndlni. A talpbetétet csak az eredeti cipd gyartdia vagy egy olyan

tén a padlo

Maintenance: Before and after use, please check the fastening and the integrity of the sole — discard damaged footwear. Clean with water,
mild detergent, and a soft brush. Never use substances such as alcohol, thinners, petrol, or any other chemical substances. After you take the
footwear off, store it in a dry place at the room temperature. Shoe trees should be put in closed footwear, in particular leather ﬁmlwedr. after
taking it off ~ they keep the shape of the footwear. If water gets into the footwear, dry it slowly at the temperature not exceeding 30°C.
Temperatures above 50°C damage footwear therefore do not dry it directly on a heat source or in its close proximity. Before drying, place the
footwear on the tensioners or fill the footwear with newsprint and the wet paper replace several times during the drying process. Before first
use impregnate and treat the footwear with suitable care products and periodically impregnate with a suitable cream (spray) designed for this

urpos

smnge, transport: In original package, in clean, dry and ventilated area, without contamination by damp, dirt, moulds or other agents

decreasing quality of protection. Never store footwear under heavy objects or in contact with sharp objects. Use suitable protective packaging

for transport, e.g. the original box. The shelf life is usually 4 years, provided the footwear is stored under normal conditions (temperature and

relative humidity),

Using your footwear, service life: This footwear has been manufactured from high quality materials, but due to workplace conditions and

wear and tear, some of the protective properties are gradually lost. The manufacturer cannot predict the expiry date during use. The expiry date

can be affected by many factors such as UV radiation, cold, heat, water, salt, and others. If the safety parts of the footwear or the sole or upper

are damaged, use a new pair

Warning: The footwear must not be modified.

Warranty: The warranty applies to manufacturing defects or other contradictions with the purchasing contract. The warranty does not apply

to changes in the footwear properties that arise over time as a result of wear, natural changes in material properties or defects and faults caused

by not observing the rules and principles for correct use and maintenance of the footwear. An incorrectly selected type, size or width of footwear

are insufficient grounds for later claims.

Disposal: In adherence to current legislation.

Resistance against slipping: Take into account that the anti-skid protection degree is determined by the type of the footwear, type of the floor

covering, and extent of dirt. Your footwear cannot protect you, or the protection is significantly reduced in the event of a slip caused by a very

slippery floor covering (e.g. contaminated with cooking or mineral oil etc.). In such circumstances, the only solution is often either to prevent

oceurrence of or to remove the Iso, outdoor walking on h:a\'y o muddy terrain can fil the tread

of the footwear with various contaminants such as mud or gravel. Slip resistance can be affected by

in the tread of the outsole, wear, damage. ue to certain o exceeded expiry date.

Perforation resistance: If the footwear is equipped with an anti-perforation insole, please note that the perforation resistance of the footwear

has been measured in a laboratory using standardized spikes and forces. Studs of smaller diameter and higher static or dynamic load increase

the risk of perforation. In such circumstances, additional precautions should be considered. Currently, three general types of perforation-

resistant insoles are available for the footwear. These are metal and non-metal types, which must be selected on the basis of an assessment of

work-related hazards. All types provide protection against the hazard of perforation, but each has other additional advantages or disadvantages,

including the following:

« Metal type (e.g. SIP, S3): Is less affected by the shape of the sharp object/hazard (c.g. diameter, geometry, sharpness), but may not cover
the entire bottom of the foot due to footwear manufacturing techniques.

« Non-metal type (PS or PL or a category, ¢.g. SIPS, S3L): May be lighter, more flexible and provide more coverage, but perforation
resistance may vary more depending on the shape of the sharp object/hazard (.c. diameter, geometry, and sharpness). Two types are available
in terms of the protection provided. The PS type may offer more suitable protection against smaller diameter objects than the PL type.

ADVICE CONCERNING ANTISTATIC FOOTWEAR

Antistatic footwear should be used in places requiring the on of 1 by bleeding away charge
to prevent the risk of spark ignition, e.g. of flammable substances and gases, or where the risk of injury by electric current from electrical
equipment or components under current is not fully eliminated. Please be warned that antistatic footwear cannot provide sufficient protection
from injury by electric current, as it only creates resistance between the ground and the foot sole. Antistatic footwear is not suitable for working
on live electrical installations. It is necessary to point out that antistatic footwear may not provide sufficient protection against electric shock
from static discharge, as it only creates resistance between the ground and the foot. If the risk of injury by electric current cannot be fully

eliminated, it is necessary to undertake other measures for the prevention of such risk. These measures and other tests mentioned below should
be a common component of work injury prevention programmes

Anti-static footwear does not provide protection against AC or DC electric shock. If there is a risk of being exposed to any AC or DC voltage,
electrically insulating footwear should be used to protect against serious injury.

The electrical resistance of anti-static footwear can be significantly altered if it is bended, soiled or damp. This footwear may not perform its
tended function if worn in a wet environment,

If Class I footwear is worn for extended periods of time, it can absorb moisture and become conductive in wet environments. Class I1 footwear
is resistant to moisture and wetness and should be used when there s a risk of such conditions.

If footwear is worn in conditions where contamination of the sole material occurs, users should always check the an
footwear before entering a hazardous area.

In places where anfisati foofwear is used, the esistance of the floor should achieve a value which allows preservation of the protection
function of the footwear. It is recommended to use antistatic socl
It s therefore necessary to ensure that the wearer's footwear, in combination with the environment, s capable of performing the required
function of dissipating electrostatic charge and providing protection throughout its service life. It is recommended that self-testing for electrical
resistance is introduced and carried out at frequent intervals.

NOTICE ON PARTIALLY CONDUCTIVE FOOTWEAR

Partially electrically conductive footwear should be used, where it is necessary to minimise electrostatic charge in the shortest possible time,
for example when handling explosive substances. Partially electrically conductive footwear should not be used unless the risk of electric shock
from electrical equipment or components under AC or DC voltage is completely eliminated. To ensure that footwear s partially conductive,
an electrical resistance limit of 100kQ is specified for new footwear.

During use, the electrical resistance of footwear made of conductive material can change significantly due to bending and soiling, so it is
necessary to ensure that the footwear performs the required function of dissipating electrostatic charge throughout its service life. It is therefore
recommended that where necessary, the user should introduce their own electrical resistance testing and carry it out at regular intervals. These
measurements and the other tests listed below should become a routine part of an oceupational accident prevention programme.

atic properties of the




If footwear is used in conditions where the sole material is contaminated with substances that may increase the electrical resistance of the
footwear, users should always check the electrical properties of the footwear befor entering a hazardous area
‘The use of socks that dissipate electrical charge is recommended. Where partially conductive footwear is used, the resistance of the floor should
be such that the protective function of the footwear is not nullified.
In use,there should be no insulating componens between the tension insocks of the footwear and the wearer's fet. I any inserts (i.c. lining
insocks, socks) arc placed betwean the user's ension insocks, the clectrieal properties of the footwear/nsert combination should be tested.

ing insocks: If the protective footwear is equipped with insocks, testing (ergonomic and protective properties) has been performed with
these insocks placed in the footwear. The footwear may only be used with these insocks. The insocks may only be replaced by a comparable
insocks supplied by the manufacturer of the original footwear or by insocks manufacturer which, with the intended safety (work) footwear,
will fully meet the characteristics of the standard. For footwear supplied without insacks, testing was carried out without the insocks. It is only
allowed to use the inserting insocks which, in combination with the safety (work) footwear, meet the characteristics of the relevant standard.

PL- [NSTRUKCJE DLA UZYTKOWNIKQW —rodzaj obuwia: ROAD STONE, WORK. TEXLINE LAND, ROCK.

Rezystancja elekryczna obuwia antyelekirostatycznego moze ulec powaznym zmianom pod wplywem gigcia, zanieczyszczenia albo wilgoci

To obuwie moze nie spehniaé swojej spodziewanej funkeji, jezeli bedzie noszone w Srodowisku wilgotnym.

Jezeli obuwie klasy I bedzie noszone przez diuzszy czas, to moze dojsé do absorbowania wilgoci i w $rodowisku wilgotnym moze si¢ ono staé

obuwiem przewodzcym. Obuwie klasy 11 jest odpome na wilgoé i stan zmoczenia i dlatego powinno by¢ uzywane wtedy, kiedy istnicje ryzyko

wystapienia takich warunkow.

Jezeli obuwie jest noszone w takich warunkach, ze dochodz do zanieczyszczenia materiatu podeszwy, to zawsze przed wejéciem do przestrzeni
obuwia.

jezo

“Tam, gdzie korzysta si¢ 7 obuwia antyelektrostatycznego, rezystancia podlogi powinna by taka, aby nie naruszala funkeji ochronnej obuwia.

Zaleca g korzystaé 7 antyelektrostatycznych skarpet.

Diatego trzeba zapewnié, aby obuwie uzy(kowmh w polaczeniu ze $rodowiskiem bylo zdolne do spelnienia wymaganej funkcji, ktora jest
Tadunku b 0 ochrong przez caly czas swojej Zywotnosci. Zaleca si¢ wprowadzié

j i czesto okres:

whasciwe badanie rezy: czasu
OSTRZEZENIA DUTYCZACE onuwm PRZEW, onzAcm,o CZESCIOWO
ob s

Prosimy tg instrukejg. Przed buwic nalezy dobrze
wielkost, srerokosé albo ks7alt obuwia nie move by prryczyng poznicisze) reklamacii
Obuwie nalezy uzywaé w érodowisku zgodnic z jego przeznaczeniem.
- Obuwic nalezy zakladaé przy pomocy lyzki do butow, buty sznurowane z rozwiazang sznuréwka, aby nic doszlo do zlamania czeici
pigtowej.
- Obuwie nalezy czgsto zmien;
- Obuwie nalezy chronié
przed uszkodzeniami mechanicznymi,
przed przemoczeniem, jezeli obuwie jest wykonane 7 jakiegokolwick rodzaju skéry i nie ma specjalnego,
nieprzemakalnego wykoficzenia,
przed kontaktem z chemikaliami (jezeli jego odpornosé na chemikalia nie byla testowana) skoncentrowanymi $rodkami
pioracymi, rozpuszczalnikami itp.
Waine ostrzezenie: wybor whasciwego obuwia powinien by oparty na oszacowaniu ryzyka w Pafistwa Srodowisku pracy i od wymaganego
stopnia achrony. Za ten wybor ponosi odpowiedzialnos¢ pracodawea. Powinien on okredlié i wybraé prawidlowy typ obuwia jeszcze przed
jego uzyciem. Waine jest, aby obuwie wybrane do noszenia bylo whasciwe dla wymaganego stopnia ochrony i $rodowiska, w ktérym jest
uzytkowane. Jezeli rodzaj rodowiska, w kiérym bedzie noszone nie jest znany, to bardzo wazne jest przeprowadzenic konsultacji miedzy
sprzedawea, a kupujacym, ktorej celem jest dobor g0 obuwia. Do warunkéw pracy i ryzyka trzeba
rownie? przystosowat Paiistwa oduez ochronng i inne Srodki ochrony indywidualncj. Stopiei ochrony, znakowanie: Oznaczenic CE
potwierdza, ze to oby magania (UE) 2016/42 hrony osobistej. Cel wyrob nalezy
do 1. kategori roboczych rodkon ochrony indywidualnej, kiérych podstawowa funkejq jest ochrona ndg przed poranieniami, mogacych
wystapié w razie wypadku w tych sferach pracy, do kiérych jest przeznaczona. Celem jest rodzaj zastosowanego materiatu, projektowania,
wdrazania i sposob konserwacji. Przy wyborze obuwia, jest to niezbedne dla zapewnienia celéw, dia kidrych cheesz uzywaé butow. EN ISO
20345:2022 o7nacza obuwic bezpicczne 7 podnoskiem ochronnym odpornym na uderzenie o crergii dn 200 J i Scisnigeie 7 sifa co naJmch 15
na

zwlaszeza podezas deszczowej pogody, czy tez w czasie nadmiemego pocenia sig nég.

kN. noge.
oliicze it EN 180 20347:2022 oznacza obuwie robocze. Obusic t jest przcznaczone do uzytku tam, edzic uzytkownik nie jst naraZony
na ryzyka mechaniczne (uderzenie lub Scisniecie), w zwyklych warunkach pracy z jednoczesnym zachowaniem wrazliwosci stopy podczas
wykonywania pracy. Zalecane zawody: rolnictwo, przemyst lekki, serwisy, prace konserwacyjne, logistyka, transport itp. Jesli but jest
wyposazony w zolty piktogram "ESD". jest zgodny z nastepujaeymi normami: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatyka-standardowe metody badaii dla
konkretnych zastosowar - Obuwie. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatyka - Ochrona urzadze od zjawisk
Wymagania ogdlne. "ESD" obuwic musi by¢ raz na zmiang badanc testerem ESD. Ostrzezenie dia uzytkownikéw: obuwic moze byé
wykorzystywane wylgeznie w rozumieniu wyzej wymienionego celu zastosowania. Przy naruszeniu konstrukeji obuwia (rozdarcie, nadmierne
‘materialu, peknigcie. odeszwy. rozprucie szwow itp.) doehodzi do obnizenia poziomu ochrony
i wyrob staje si¢ niewlasciwym w znaczeniu wyzej wymienionych przepisow prawnych i technicznych. Oprécz podstawowych wymagar
normy EN ISO 20347 (EN ISO 20345) na buty moga by¢ nakladane dalsze wymagania. Te dodatkowe wymagania dotyczace konkretnego
zastosowania obuwia sy oznaczone symbolami i/lub kategoriami (patrz tabelka). Te kategorie stanowig najbardziej rozpowszechnione
zestawienia zawierajqce zarowno podstawowe, jak rowniez dodatkowe wymagania.

maby¢ stosowane tam, gdzie trzeba izowa fadunck jak
mosliwym czasie, na przyklad przy operowaniu materialami wybuchowymi. Obuwie czesciowo przewodzice elekiryczni nic powinno byé
uzytkowane, jezeli nic jest calkowicie wykluczone ryzyko porazenia pradem elekirycznym 2 urzqdzenia clektrycznego albo czesei bedaeych
pod napigeiem stalym albo przemi czgsciowe obuwia, jest dla nowego obuwia ustalona granica
rezystancii clekirycznej o wartodci 100 k2.

Podezas uzytkowania rezystancia elekiryczna obuwia wykonanego z materialu przewodzqcego moze si¢ znacznie zmieniaé pod wplywem
giccia i zanieczyszezenia i dlatego trzeba zapewnic, aby wyrdb spefnial wymagang funkej¢ odprowadzania fadunku elektrostatycznego przez.
caly czas swojej zywotnosci. Dlatego zaleca sic, jezeli to Konieczne, aby uzytkownik wprowadzil whasciwe badanie rezystancji elekiryeznej i
czesto wykonywal je w systematycznych okresach czasu. Te pomiary i inne, nizej wymienione badania powinny si¢ staé biezaca cz¢scia
programu zapobiegania wypadkom przy prac

Jeseli obuwie jest noszone W takich warunkach, e dochodzi do zanieczyszezenia mmernlu podeszwy. snbs!anqaml kigre mogy zwigkszyé
rezystancjg elektryczng obuwia, to zawsze przed wejsciem do przestrzeni powin elektryczne
whaiciwosci obuwia.

Zaleca sic korzystac ze skarpet rozpraszajacych ladunek elekiryczny. Tam, gdzie korzysta si¢ z obuwia przewodzacego czesciowo, rezystancja
podiogi powinna by¢ taka, aby nie naruszala funkcji ochronnej obuwia.

Przy korzystaniu z obuwia pomigdzy wkiadka napinajaca podszewke buta, a stopg uzytkownika nie powinny wystepowaé zadne clementy
izoiacyjne. W przypadku, gdy miedzy wkiadka napinajaca podszewke. uzytkownik umicsci jakakolwiek inng przekladke (. futrowke albo
skarpee), to powinny zosta sprawdzone wlasciwosci elekiryezne tej kombinacji obuwie/wkiadka

Whladki podszewkowe (futrdwka): Jezeli obuwic ochronne jest wyposazone w wyjmowang wkiadke napinajaca podszewke, to badania
(wlasciwosci ergonomicznych i ochronnych) powinny byé wykonane razem  ty wladka wlozona do obuwia. Obuwic wolno uzytkowaé
wylaeznie z tg wkladka. Wladke mozna zastapic tylko p wkladky sz pmducen\a obuwia albo
dostarczong przez producenta wkladek, kiora bedzie 2 ym poziomem wia zapewniac w pelni
whasciwosci wymagane wedhug normy. Dla obuwia dostarczanego bez wyjmowanej wladki ndani by!y wykonane bez tej wkladki. Mozna
zastosowaé tylko takie wyjmowane wkiadki, ktére w kombinacji z tym obuwiem bezpieczefistwa (roboczym) zapewniaja whasciwosci
wymagane wedlug normy.

SK - INSTRUKCIE PRE UZIVATELOV - rad obuvi: ROAD, STONE, WORK, TEXLINE, LAND, ROCK.
Precitajte si pozome tento névod. Pred pouzitim obuv riadne vyskiajte. Nevhodne zvoleny typ obuvi, nespravna velkost, Sirka alebo tvar
obuvi nemdzu byt davodom na neskorsiu reklamaciu.

- Obuv pouzivajte v danom prostredi podra tcelu, na kiory je uréend.
- Obuv obivajte pomocou obuvika, Snurovaciu obuy s rozviazanymi Snirkami, aby sa nepoldmala pitovd cast.
- Obuv éasto striedajte, hlavne v daZdivom poéa~i alebo pri zvysene potivosti noh.
- Obuvchriite: pred mechanickym poSkodent
premdcanim, ak je obuv »ymbcna 7 akéhokol'vek druhu usne, ak nemé pecidlnu nepremokavi tipravu,
pred stykom s chemikiliou (ak nic je testovand na odolnost proti chemikilidm), koncentrovanymi saponitmi,
rozpistadiami atd.
Dalezité upozornenie: voTba sprivnej obuvi by mala byt zalozend na odhade rizik vo VaSom pracovnom prostredi a na pozadovanom stupni

®

poskytovanej ochrany st k disporzicii dva typy. Typ PS moze poniiknut' vhodnejsiu ochranu pred predmetmi mensieho priemeru, nez typ PL.

UPOZORNENIE K ANTISTATICKEJ OBUVI

adesea fie de a preveni contaminarea, fie de a indepirta imediat contaminarea. De asemenea, mersul in aer liber pe terenuri grele sau noroioase
poate infunda profilul de pe talpa incaltamintei cu diverse impuritii, cum ar fi noroi sau pietris. Murdria care s-a acumulat in profilul de pe
talpa, uzura, deteriorarea, degradarea datorata anumitor contaminanti din mediul inconjuritor sau depasirea duratei de viatd utila pot afecta

Antistatickd obuv by sa mala pouzivat'tam, kde je nutné minimalizovat' akumuliciu statickej elektriny niboja,
aby sa vylacilo nebezpecenstvo zapdlenia iskrou, napr. horlavych litok a pir a ked’ze nic je_plne vylicené riziko trazu elektrickym pradom
2 elektrického zariadenia alebo sicastou pod napitim. Je treba upozomit na to, ze antistatickd obuv nemoze poskytovat’ dostagujcu ochranu
proti irazu_elekirickym pridom, pretoze vytvira len odpor medzi podiahou a chodidiom. Antistatickd obuv nie je vhodnd na pricu na
clektrickjch instalicidch pod napitim. Treba upozomit’ na to, Ze antistatickd obuv neméZe poskytovat” dostacujiieu ochranu proti trazu
clektrickym priidom zo statického vyboja, lebo vytvara iba odpor medzi zemou a chodidiom. Ak sa nebezpetenstvo iirazu elekirickym pradom

nedi iplne vylicit, dialsie opatrenia k odvriteniu tohto riziki st nevyhnutné. Takéto opatrenia a dalSie pridavné skisky uvedené nizSie, by sa
mali stat” beznou sttastou programu prevencic pracovnjch irazov.

Anistaticki obuy neposkytuje ochranu pred irazom elekirickym pridom so striedavym alebo jednosmemnym napitim. Ak existuje riziko, 7¢
budete vystaveni akémukol'vek striedavému alebo jednosmernému napitiu, treba pouzit’ elektricky izolatnit obuv, ktord bude ch
viznym tirazom.

Elektricky odpor antistatickej obuvi sa moZe vjrazne zmenit ohybanim, znegistenim alebo vihkostou. Tato obuy nemusi plnit'svoju uréenit
funkeiu, ak sa nosi vo vihkom prostredi

Ak sa obuy triedy I nosi dihSie, moze absorbovat vihkost a vo vihkom prostredi sa moZe stat’ vodivou. Obuv triedy 11 je odoln proti vihku
amokru a mali by ste ju pouzi, ak existuje riziko takych podmienok.

Ak sa obuv nosi v podmienkach, kde dochdza ku kontaminiicii materidlu podosvy, mali by pouzivatelia kontrolovat antistatické vlastnosti
obuvi vzdy pred vstupom do nebezpegného priestoru.

Tam, kde sa pouziva antistaticka obuv, by mal byt' odpor podlahy taky, aby sa nezrus
antistatické ponozky.

Je preto nutné zaistit, aby obuv pouzivatefa v kombindcii s prostredim bola schopna plnit’ pozadovani funkciu odvadzat elektrostaticky naboj
aaby poskytovala ochranu po cely ¢as svojej Zivotnosti. Odporiita sa zaviest vlastné skisianie elektrického odporu a vykondvat ho asto
v pravidelnych intervaloch.

UPOZORNENIE TYKAJUCE SA CIASTOCNE VODIVEJ OBUVI

Ciastogne elekiricky vodivi obuv sa i pouzivar tam, kde je nutné minimalizova elekirostatick§ niboj v najkratSom moznom Ease, napriklad
pri manipulicii s vybusnymi litkami. Ciastotne elektricky vodiva obuy by sa nemala pouzivat, ak nie je uplne vyladené riziko trazu
elektrickym pradom z elektrického zariadenia alebo sitastami pod striedavym alebo jednosmernym napiitim. Aby bola zaistend Ciastotni
vodivost’ obuvi, je pre novi obuv stanovend medza elektrického odporu 100 kQ.

Pocas pouzivania sa elektricky’ odpor obuvi vyrobenej z vodivého materidlu moZe znacne zmenit vplyvom ohgbania a znetistenia, preto je
nuiné zaiit, by virobok plnil pozadovanti funkciu odvidzat eleklm\tamky niboj po cely ¢as Zivotnosti. Preto sa odporiéa, kde je to nutné,
aby pouzivatel zaviedol intervaloch. Toto meranie a dalSie nizSie uvedené
skisky by sa mali stat beznou sigastou programu prevencie pracm njch trazoy.

Ak sa obuv nosi v podmienkach, kde dochdza ku kontaminicii materidlu podosvy litkami, ktoré mozu zvySovat elektrick odpor obuvi, mali
by pouzivatelia skontrolovat'elektrické vlastnosti obuvi vzdy pred vstupom do nebezpecného priestoru.

Odporica sa pouzivat’ ponozky rozptylujice elektricky naboj. Tam, kde sa pouziva Giastogne vodiva obuv, mal by byt odpor podiahy taky,
aby sa nezrusila ochrann funkcia obuvi.

Pri_ pouzivani by sa nemali medzi napinacou stielkou obuvi a chodidlom pouzivatela vyskytovat' Ziadne izolatné sutasti. V pripade, ze sa
medzi napinaciu stielku pouZivatel'a umiestni akakol'vek vlozka (t. j. podsivkové stielky, ponozky), mali by sa preskisat'elektrické vlastosti
kombinicie obuv/vlozka.

Podsivkové stielky: Ak jc ochranni obuv vybaveni vkladacou sllelkou. skusanle (ergonomické a ochmnne vlastnosti) bolo vykonané s touto
stielkou umiestnenou v obuvi. Obuv sa smie pouzivat’ iba s touto tielku je mozné nal a porovnatelnou stielkou dodivanou
virobeom povodnej obuvi alebo dodanou virobeom stielok, ktoré buda & predpokladanou bczpcénesmou (pracovnou) obuvou plne spiiiat
vlastnosti podfa normy. V pripade obuvi dodavanej bez vkladacej stielky bolo skisanie vykonané bez tejto stielky. Je mozné pouit' iba
vkladacie stielky, ktoré v kombincii s touto bezpetnostnou (pracovnou) obuvou spiiaji vlastnosti prislusnej normy.

RO - INSTRUCTIUNI PENTRU UTILIZATORI - linia de inciltiminte: ROAD, STONE, WORK, TEXLINE, LAND,
RO

la ochrannd funkeia obuvi. Odporica sa pouzivat

rezistenta la alunecare.

Rezistenta Ia perforare: In cazul in care incaliamintea este echipatd cu o inserfie anti-perforare, va rugim sd refinefi ¢ rezistenta la perforare

a incalfamintei a fost masuratd intr-un laborator, folosindu-se dornuri §i forte standardizate. Cuiele cu diametrul mai mic si fortele statice sau

dinamice mai mari cresc riscul de perforare. In astfel de circumstante, ar trebui sa se ia in considerare masuri de precautie suplimentare. In

prezent, exista trei tipuri generale de insertii rezistente la penetrare disponibile in incaliaminte. Este vorba de tipuri din materiale metalice si
nemetalice, care trebuie alese in baza unei evaluri a riscurilor asociate cu tipul de munca. Toate aceste tipuri oferd protectie impotriva riscului
de perforare, dar fiecare are alte anumite avantaje sau dezavantaje, inclusiv urmatoarele:

« Tipul metalic (de exemplu, SIP, $3): Este mai putin afectat de forma obicctului ascufit/pericolului (de exemplu, diametru, geometrie,
aseutime), dar este posibil sa nu acopere intreaga talpa a piciorului din cauza tehnicilor de fabricare a incaliamintei.

« Tipul nemetalic (PS sau PL, ori, de exemplu, categoria SIPS, S3L): Poate fi mai usor, mai flexibil si s ofere o acoperire mai mare, dar
rezistenta la perforare poate varia mai mult in functie de forma obiectului ascutit/pericolului (de exemplu, diametrul, geometria, ascutime).
Din punct de vedere al protectiei oferite, sunt disponibile doua tipuri. Tipul PS poate oferi o protectie mai adecvata impotriva obiectelor cu
diametru mai mic decat tipul PL.

ATENTIONARE PRIVIND INCALTAMINTEA ANTISTATICA -

Inciltamintea antistatica ar trebuie folosita in cazul in care este i acumularii atii statice prin i incarcarii
electrostatice pentru a evita pericolul de nprmdere prin scinteie, de ex. a substanfelor inflamabile si a vaporilor i in situafa in care n este
exclus intotalitate pericolul de la la sub tensiune. Trebuie atrasa atentia asupra faptului

¢ incalfimintea antistatica nu este in masurd s oferc o protec',w sufcvema impotriva electrocutarii deoarece produce doar o rezistentd intre
pamént i picior. Incaltimintea antistatici nu este adecvati pentru lucrul la instalatii electrice sub tensiune. Trebuie subliniat faptul ci
incliamintea antistaticd nu poate asigura o pmecpe suficienta |mpolnva socurilor electrice cauzate de descaredrile statice, deoarece crecazi
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Gy Bh BOZOIi ¢ MATKHM MOIOLLIM CPEACTEOM H MATKOI 14eTKOL. HHKOI1a He HCNOo3yiiTe TaKe BeIeCTa, KAK CIMPT, pACTBOPHTEIN, GeH3MI
i oGHE ZpYTHE XiMTecKie BemecTsa. [10ce TOro, KaK Bl CHHMETE 00YBb, XPAHHTE ¢ B CYXOM MECTE Mpi KOMHATHO!i TEMIEpATYpE.
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IPABBIO, ILIECEHBIO L JPYTHMI (AKTOPANI, CHITKAIOUIMI KAHIECTRO JAILurThi. HHKOIIA He XPAHITE 00YRb 0L TAACBIMH IPEAMETANI IWTH
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Ha paGONEM MECTE I H3HOCA HEKOTODHIE SALMTHBIE CROTICTRA He MOKeT mpor nary
HCTEIEHIIA CPOKA TOTHOCTH B MPONECCE HOmok30BaRiA. Ha CPOK roZHOCTH MOKET BIATS MHOKECTB0 (aKTopos, Hanpinep Y-inyverne,
XOUI01, TeIUI0, BOa, C0/t  ponce. TIpH HIOBPCAKACHHI JLUITHLLX HacTelf 0GB, HONOLIBA LI BEPXINCHE HACTH HCTIOMBYIITE HOBYIO Tapy.
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Tapanus:: [apaTis pACHPOCTPARACTCA Ha NIPOHIBOACTACHHbIE e(hEKTH ILIH HHbIE PACKOAICHIS € OTOROPOM Ky ILIH-IPOJAKH, HAIDHMED.
Tapantiis HC ACTPOCTPANACTCA HA HIMCHCHHS B CBOTICTBAX OOYBH, KOTOPHIC BOSHHKAIOT ¢ TCYCHHEM BPCMCHH B PESyISTATC H3HOCH,
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PABIILHOIO HCTOIBIOBANIA 1 YXOXd 32 OOYBEIO. Mbl He HDMHUMACM NPETCHIMH BEWAY HENDARIIBHO BHGPAMHOIO THIA 0OYBH,
HETIOZXOIAIIETO PA3MEpA ILIH WIHHIIb OGYBH
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doar rezistenta intre sol si picior. In cazul in care riscul de electrocutare nu poate fi complet eliminat, sunt necesare masuri pentru
a evita acest risc. Aceste misuri, precum si celelalte teste enumerate mai jos, ar trebui si fie componente firesti ale unui program de prevenire
a accidentelor de munci.
incaltamintea antistatici nu oferd protectie impotriva electrocutrii provocate de tensiunea curent alternativ sau continuu. In cazul in care exis
riseul de a fi expus la orice tensiune de curent alternativ sau continuu, trebuie sa se foloseascd incaltiminte izolatoare de electricitate, care
protejeazi impotriva accidentirilor grave.

Reistenta electricd a incaltamintei antistatice poate fi modificati semnificativ prin indoire, murdarire sau umiditate.. Este posibil ca aceast
incalfiminte sa nu-si indeplineasca functia previzuta dacd este purtatd in medii umede.

In cazul in care incaltamintea din clasa I este purtaté pentru perioade lungi de timp, aceasta poate absorbi umezeala si poate deveni conductiva
in medii umede. Incaliamintea din clasa a I1-a este rezistent la umiditate i umezeal §i ar trebui sa fie utilizata atunci cand existd riscul unor
astfel de condii

in cazul in care inciltmintea este purtati in conditii de contaminare a materialului talpii, utilizatorii trebuie s verifice intotdeauna

VeroitumBocTE K cKOMBAeII0: TTPHMITE K CROACHIIO, a0 THIIOM OGYBH, THIIOM HATIOBHOTO
TOKPEITIIS 1t 3arpssHeniieM. Bama oGyB HE CMOAET BAC JAUUITHTS IWIH AT GYACT SHAHTEBHO CHIACHA IDH CKOTBACHIH Ha OYCHS
CKoMBIKOM o7y (mpmep, BIDRHCHAON KNI 11 MIHCDUILN McIon 1 ). B TAKIX OGCTOATCIBCTBAX CIMHCTRCHHBIN

peweimer pasHeHIs, 2150 ero Kpowe 1010, x0266a 110 Tsikenofi i
IPS3HOI MECTHOCTH MOKET xaccpm’b Banei 0GyBi TAKIMH KAK T35 TN TPABHTL, 3arpasHeHis,
HAKONHBUIIECA B YIIYGUCHMAX NOIOUIBML, M3HOC, nox i

OKPYAIOIICHi CPE/Is! HIH PCBBIILICHHE CPOKA CIYAGHI MOTYT BASTE 1A
Conpormsenne npoxoay: Ecin o6yss cHaﬁ)KeHa BCTABKO}i /LT3 SAILHTHI OT NPOKOOB, MPOCHM npunm K CBEICHIIO, 'ITO CONPOTHBACHIE
oGy npokosy B wnon u yermit. LLIHIL MEHBLICTO AMETpa it Gorlee BHICOKHE
CTaTHUECKHE 1T JHAMITCCKHE narpyxm TOBLINAIOT PHCK npokoa. Tpi Taitx creayer

antistatice ale incdlminted inainte de a intra intr-o zon periculoas.

Acolo unde se utilizeazi inciliaminte antistatica, rezistenta podelei ar trebui s fie astfel incét functia de protectie a incalfimintei si nu fie
anulata. Se recomands utilizarea de sosete antistatice.
Prin urmare, este necesar s se asigure cd incalfamintea purtitorului, in combinatie cu mediul inconjurtor, s fie capabild sa i

B nactosiee ppews T I OCHORA T BCTAROK, yeToifsmBbix K npokosan. Perth
HIACT O BCTABKAX M3 KOTOpBIC JIOXKHEI GbITh BLIGPAHBI HA OCHOBE OLCHKH PHCKOB,
cosanbix ¢ padoroii. Bee Timbi scecnenmaior SAUITY OT HCKA MPOKOMA, HO KA I3 HIX MMEET JDYIHe JOMOTHITETbHbIC
PEINYILECTES L AOCTaT, B OGN

functia necesari e disipare a incrcaturii electrostatice §i 53 ofere protectie pe toata durata de viafi a acesteia. Se recomandii si se implementeze

autotestarea rezistentei electrice, care s se efectueze freuenl i la intervale legulale

ATENTIONARI PRIVIND INCALTAMINTEA PARTIAL CONDUCTOARE

incilgamintea partial conductoare de electricitate ar trebui si ﬁe utilizata dlunu ciind este necesar ca incirctura clectrostatica sa fie redusa la

minimum in cel mai scurt trmp posibil, de exemplu, atunci cind se manipuleaza substante explozive. Incalfamintea parfal conductoare de
trel lizata dq let eliminat riscul d del ib tensiune

de curent alternativ sau continuu. Pentru a asigura conductivitatea parfiald a incaliamintei, se specifica o limiti de rezistenta electrica de 100

Kk pentru incaltamintea noud.

in timpul utilizrii, rezistenta electricé a incalfamintei fabricate din material conductor se poate modifica semnificativ din cauza indoirii si a

Tun SIP, $3): Ha Hero wemsime mmser (OpMa OCTPOro. MPEAMETA/ONACHOCTH (HANPIMEP, JHAMETD,
FCOMETPIIA, OCTPOTa), HO I13-32 TEXHOMIOTHIN H3TOTORACHHA OBYBH OH MOKET He NIOKPBIRATS BCIO HITKHIOIO HACTh CTOMLL

« Hemeranmweckuii Tum (PS wm PL, mam kaeropusi, nanp., S1PS, S3L): Moer Guimh Goriee eriin, rGKinn i ofecriesnsats Gomsiiee
TIOKDHITHE, HO YCTONHBOCTH K NIPOKOTAM MOKET BapHHPOBATECA B 3ABHCHMOCTH OT (JOPMH! 0CTPOTO MpeAMETa/onacHoCTH (T. &. AMaMeTpa.

reoMeTpHH, 0CTOTE). C TOMKI TpeHI OGeCreuHBACNOTi IAULITH CymecTByeT Aba Thnia. THi PS MOAKET 00CCHeNHTS JyUILYIO ALITY OT
TIPEMETOR HEGOLIIONO AMAMETPA 110 CPABHENIIIO ¢ THTIoM PL.

I'IPE}IYI'IPE)KJJ(EHME LIS AHTHCTATHYECKOH OBYBH

# ) : e ne o A oD nom o Citifi cu atentie aceste instructiuni. Probafi bine incal{mintea inainte de a o cumpdra. Tipul de incaltaminte ales in mod neadecvat, marimea murdiririi, astfol Tnct este necesar si e asigure ci produsul indeplineste functia necesatd de disipare a incircaturii electrostatice pe toatd Tam, e p
YMBOL YMAGANIA DODATKOWE/CHARAKTERYSTYKA ochrany. Za tito vofbu je zodpovedny zamestnévatef, je povinny urtit a zvolif sprivny typ obuvi efte pred jeho poutitim Je dblezité, aby e, aimea sau orma incaliminte, nu pot f un mofiv penr o recamatic ulerioar. urata do viatd a 11 Do atscn 4 o et o cste naeean wtilizatoru] ot mplementene proprile toste do resistonti dlontrion s nyrew yraseix sapaa s O HCKpb, HATPHNCP, FOPIONIIX BEILECTS 1 1apO,
obuv vybrand na nosenie bola vhodnd na pozadovand, ochtanu a prostredic, v ktorom sa nosi. Ak nie je zndtne prostredie nosenia, je velmi Bl  form inelfimintel, u v penttn o ; jurata de viati a lui. De aceea, se recomanda ca, atunci cand este necesar, utilizatorul sa implementeze propriile teste de rezistentd electricd i D eon 1 ol L T e i e
- [Spod obuwia odporna na przeklucia (min. 1100 N) - wkladka metalowa, testowano grotem @ 4,5mm dblezité, aby medzi predévajicim a kupujicim prebehla konzulthcie, ktord zaisti, Ze bude pouzits, ak mozno, sprévia obuv. Pracovaym olositi o incalfaminte destinata in mod expres pentru mediul in care activai I i si le efectueze la intervale regulate. Aceasta masuritoare, precum si celelalte teste enumerate mai jos, ar trebui sa fie componente firesti ale P P 2
Y P! U pujicin p o P! v - Incalia(i incaliamintea folosind o limbd, avind sireturile desficute cit mai mult, astfel incat calcaiul sa intre cat mai usor. oz 0By, e oot padorsi B
L [Spod obuwia odporna na przekhucia (min. 1100 N) - wkladka niemetalowa, testowano grotem @ 4, Smm| podmienkam a predpokladanému riziku je taktieZ nutné prisposobit’ VS odev a ostatné OOP. Schimbati freevent fncalt i al loioasa sau dacd picioarel i3 abund | unui program de prevenire a accidentelor de munca . A . TOMHHT, 0 oByBb He MOKeT ATy OT NOPAEHIA SACKTPHMCCKIM TORDM, HOCKOSKY GHA
. - Stupeit ochrany, znacenie: Oznacenie CE znamené, Ze tito obuy spliiuje poziadavky Nariadenia (EU) 2016/425 tykajiice sa osobnej ochrany. - Schimbayi frecvent incAligmintea, mai ales pe vreme ploioash sau dacd picioarele transpird abundent. in cazul in care inciliamintea este purtaté in conditii de contaminare a materialului lpii cu substane care pot creste rezisenta electricd a N Y e Ty OT MOp: P Y
s [Spod obuwia odporna na przeklucia (min. 1100 N) - wkladka niemetalowa, testowano grotem 0 3mm kel pouzitia: Vyrobok spadi do 1. kategérie osobnjch ochrannych pracovnych prostriedkov, ktorych zikladnou funkeiou je ochrana noh - Protcjagi inciliimintea: ) incalfimintei, utilizatori trebuie & verifice intotdeauna proprietaile electrice ale incaltamintei inainte de a intra in zona periculoa gt siraiingred el i ”y"“:: S, enion At b o S
Wiaciwosci elektryezne pred poraneniami, ktoré mozu nastat’ pri nehodach v tych pracovngich oblastiach, pre ktoré je urcend. Ugelovost uruje typ pouzitého materidlu, impotriva deteriordrilor mecanice, R . : ’ . S recomands §i folosira nor sosse car 54 diipezs Incirctura lecich, Acolo unde so lizeazA ocalFmintea parial conductvil P P P! ok >
P impotriva imbibirii cu apa, daca incalamintea este fabricata din orice tip de piele, cu exceptia cazului in care are un dele bui sa fie astfel incat functia d I e anul TIEPEHCICHHBIE HITKE, JOTKHbI GbITh porp: Cryacs Ha
. - konsirukciu, prevedenic a sposob tdrzby. Pri vybere obuvi treba dbaf nato, na aky iiéel cheete obuv pouzivar. EN 1S 20345:2022 oznacuje bar o . rezistenta podelei ar trebui si fie astfel incét functia de protectic a incalfamintei sa nu fie anulata. AuoTaiteckas 0y e GechewABAET LTy 0T TOpORCA T e Fom
Jobuwie prewodzace czgsciowo (maks. rezystancia 100 ke2) obuy s Spickou nfrazu najmenej zoo , a stlateniu najmenej 15 kN, Odporiitané profesie: tam, kde tratament Sﬁwal Impotriva spel, . . i \ n timpul utilzirii, nu ar trebui s existe componente izolatoare intre branjul de tensiune al incal{amintei si piciorul purtitorului. In cazul in e e UTY O 1I0pa pec S ——
A Jobuwie antyelekirostatyezne (zakres rezystanci 100 kQ do 1000 MQ) hrozi riziko padajicich predmetov na nohu. ¢ pol drske price apod. EN ISO 20347:2022 e contactul cu substant chimic (daci s  fost testtdrezistena ciricd),deergenticoncentrai, solveni etc care orice fel inserfic (de exemplu, branturi, sosete) este plasata intre branful de tensiune al trebuic testate electrice c pick ! P ks
2 portanti: alegerea corectd a inclfamintei ar trebui sa se bazeze pe aprecierea iculo dinmediulde o v si pe gradul ale combinatiel incalfaminte/bran CHICYeT HTIO/I3ORATE HIEKTPOHIOANPYIONLYIO OGYBE.
2 |0domosé na mickorzysime waranki srodowiskowe oznacuje pracovni obuv. Tito obuv je urcend pre pouzitic tam, kde uzivatel nie JC vystaveny mechanickym rizikim (nirazu alebo stlateniu), o ot Acecs al . bt i e mdatoric de o stabil 51 de s sloge toul vorect al f i 1 i oy iower T ———
5 [0 24 v bezngch pracovnich podmienkach pri sicasnom zachovani citivost chodidla pri prici. Odporicanc profsic: polohospodistvo, Tahky de protectic solicitat, Accastd alegere estc responsebilitatca angajatorului, acesta arc indstorirca de & stabili 5i de 2 alege fipul corect a Branturile: Dac incilimintea de protectic a fost previzuti cu un bran detasabil, probele (vizind caracteristcile de protecte si crgonomie) e i 3
2 lolacia spodu obuwia od ciepla o, Maitsbirsh otk domrva apod. Ak Te o v " N TESDh veh incallamintei inc inainte de folosirea acestea. Este important ca ncaltamintea aleasi pentru purtat i fie potrivit pentru protectia necesard si au fost exceutate cu acest bran{ aflat in ate fi i numai cu acest branf. Brantul poatc fi inlocuit numai T2 06y B MOAET HE BHIOTHSITh CBOM (PYHKLULH IDH HOILICHIH BO BIAKHON cpese. ~ )
2 )4 5P <P priemysel, opravovne, ddizbirske price, logistika, doprava apo je obuv vybavend 2ltym piktogramom vyhovuje tiez diul in care 4. in cazul i diul r 3, este foarte i vinztorul aratorul Ecau oyeh kiacca | HOCAT B TeueHe MUIMTSIBHOTO BPEMEHM, OHA MOKET a0COPOMPOBATH BIATY W RO BIIKHON cpele cTarh
H Jed: EN 61340-4-3 Elek ka - Standard v d fické aplikicic - obuv. EN 61340-5-1- pentru mediul in cazul in care nu I in care va fi purtatd, este foarte important ca vanzitorul si cumparitoru cu un brant comparabil, fumizat de producatorul original al incalfimintei sau de un producdtor de branturi, care s indeplineascd pe deplin Y pesierit, POp: Y <P
5 lizol du obuwia od nasledujicim normam: lektrostatika — Standardné testovacie metody pre Specifické aplikicie - obu . : S i B
3 zolacja spodu obuwia od zimna e S siciastok pred v Vseobeent posadavky. "ESD" obuy must byt raz 7 pracovnt sd se consulte pentru a se asigura c3, daca este posibil, se alege in orectd. Conditiilor de lucru i riscurilor presupuse trebuie rivind i de siguranfd (de lucru). La incAlfAmintea furnizata fird bran{ detasabil, testarea a fost anektponpososeii. OGysh kinacca Il ycTolitisa K BAare i CHPOCTH i JOMKNa xorsa prek
EE [Absorpcja energii w strefic piety (min. 20 J) Zmenu otestovand na ESD testeru. adaptatd si imbricamintea, precum si celelalte EPP ale dvs. Gradul de pm(ecnev marcarea:Marcajul CE inscamni ca acesti pantofi efectuata fara acest brat. In combinatie cu aceast incaltaminte de siguranta (de lucru) pot fi utilizate numai branfuri care indeplinesc TAKIX YeTA0BHi,
o indeplinesc cerintele Regulamentului UE 2016/425 privind protectia personala. Scopul utilizirii: Acest produs se incadreaza in categoria a I caracteristicile standardului relevant. TIpn HoweHM 0GyBH B YC/IOBHAX, KOIZIA NPOMCXOHT 3AIPA3HCHHE MATEPHAIa NOJIOWIBBL, NI01b30BATEH JOIKHEI 0GA3ATENLHO NPOBEPATE
R dpomosé na wode Upozornenie pre uzivatellov: Obuv smic byt pouzivani vihradne v zmysle vySSic popisaného déclu pouzitia, Pri narusent obuvi (predrenic, de echipamente individuale de protectie, a cror functie de bazd este de a proteja picioarele impotriva nirilor care pot apirea in timpul unor i ANTHCTATHYECKHE CROTICTRA OBYBH MIEPE BXOIOM B OTACHYIO 3011y,
chrona podbicia " stengenie materidlu,prasknutic, opotrebovanie i deformcia podosvy, pitanie Svov a pod.) dochdza k znizeni trovne ochrany accidente din zonele de lucru pentru care sunt destinate. Scopul utilizirii determin tipul de material wtilzat, de constructie, de confecfionare RU PY - HHCTPYKLIUH JUISI IOJIb3OBATENE — s ofysn: ROAD, STONE, WORK. TEXLINE, LAND B v, oA 0RO GHiTh TAKINY, HTOGH SaIUITHA yHKILIA 0GB He
a vyrobok sa stiva nevyhovujicim v zmysle vyssie uvedenych pravnych a technickych predpisov. Okrem zékladnych poziadaviek normy EN ROCK.
N " Yostk 1SO 20347 & EN 1SO 20345 mozu byt na obuv kladené dalsie poziadavky. Tieto dodatogné poziadavky tVkajtce sa konkrétncho pouZitia si de modul de intretinere. La alegerea incalt tei trebuie sd se {ind cont si de scopul pentru care aceasta va fi intrebuintati. EN 1SO OCK. HOCKH.
s chrona kostki 20347 & EN Yt na ob dene dalsie po: ¥. I ne poziadavky tykajuce sa “tnebo pouzitia 20345:2022 indicd incaltimintea de sigurantd, cu bombeu rezistent la un impact de 200 J §i rezistentd la presare de cel putin 15 kN. Profesii BHIMATENIbHO TPOUTHTE AaHylo WHCTpyKio. [IpHyepsTe 00yBh 0 Hatata I ii THn oBysH, To3ToMy HEOBXOLHMO M03BOTHTECS © TOM, HTOGbI 0GYBH B codetanmn ¢ yeAoBRAMI GhTa CiOCOGHA
” obuvi st oznacené symbolmi a/alebo kategoriami (vid' tabulka). Tieto kategorie znamenajit najrozsirencjsic kombindcie zahifajice jednak . . o o @ i 0c i peraa sapaa
dpomosé na przecigeic Diklané. tadnak dodutomé pogiadavk recomandate: acolo unde existd riscul de cadere a obicetelor pe picior. Constructii, indusiria grea, unele activitifi agricole sa.m.d. EN ISO HeCOOTRTCTRY IO Pa3Mep, WMpHHA 1w1i HOPMa OBYBH HE MOTYT GHITh IPIMHHOI NOCACAYIONIEH peKTavaIiL. BETOTHATH v]}eGyeMy!o dynmo sapsan anuny Ha cayc
c dpomost nasadki noska na prretarcie (Seut cap) ) P ¥ 20347:2022 indica i de lucru, Aceasta incalfaminte este 4 acolo unde utilizatorul nu este expus la riscuri mecanice - Henoayiire oBysb B Cpee 0 HA3HAICHIIO, 4 MPOBOZITE €€ HACTO C IOCTOSHHAIM HATEPDATOM.
0 : S nap > P n (socuri sau presiune), in condifii normale de lucru cu asigurarea sensibilitati talpilor in timpul lucrului. Profesii recomandate: ﬂgnulllum - Hazenaitre ByBh C IOMOLBIO JI0KCHKH, 2 0GYBb CO LIHYPKaMI — i Ir1ova B TIPEAVIPEAERUE O YACTHHO MEHPOHPOBOMU.IEM OBYBH
SR [0dpomosc na pos si¢ na plytkach pe 2 gliceryng SYMBOL [POPLNKOVE POZIADAVKY/CHARAKTERISTIKA industrie usoard, activitati de intrefinere, logistica, transport, s.a.m.d. - in cazul in care incaliamintea este previzuta cu pictograma  E - Uacto mewsiiTe 00yBb, 0COGCHHO B YCIOBHAX AOALIUBOI TONOTb! I HDH NIOBHILICHHOM HOTCHHN HOT. 0GyBb 0KHA HCT CH B TEX CTYHAX, KOFIA TP i sapan
PAY lodpomosc na przenikanic i absorpcje wody - [Spodok obuvi odolny proti prepichnutiu (min 1100 N) — kovové vozka, testované hrotom @ 4,5 mm atunci corespunde si urmitoarlor norme: EN 61340-4-3 - Electrostatica ~ metode standard de testare pentru aplicafii specifice — incil(i - Samumuaitre oGy ot B KpaTUaliNe CPOK, HATPHMEP TpH pagote co Hactiamo obyBs e somkia
n - — - EN 61340-5-1 - Electrostatica - protectia dispozitivelor electronice impotriva fenomenelor electrostatice. Cerine generale. ii HCTIOMHIOBATRCS, €CTIH He HCKTIOUEH TOTHOCTHIO PHCK MODAKEHIS HMEKTp TokoM 0T wan
5 [HRO dpomosé na kontakt z gorgeym podiozem pL® [Spodok obuvi odolny prepichnutiu (min 1100 N) - nekovov vlozka, testované hrotom © 4,5 mm ESD* ebuic i estati.o at p shimcu tstrul ESD. IDOMOKAIIIA, €CAI 0GYBH H3TOTOBEHa 113 MI0GOTO BILA KOKH I e HMEST CTIEIA O BOT00TTATKHBAIOMIEH 0GpAGOTK, nox HroGa acTHyIo 113 HOBOIi OGyBH
22 o dporniosé na oleje napedowe — oleje | weglowodory s [Spodok obuvi odoln (min 1100 N) ~ nekovova vlozka, testované hrotom © 3 mm entru utilizatori: poate fi exclusiv in sensul scopului de utilizare deseris mai sus. In caz de deteriorare X0 (ccmt ne na crofikocs), Mot npezen ekt 100 KO
£ - - [Eteiricke viastmost @ incilfiminie (zgrietur, subtiere neplicuta a materialului, crapare, uzura sau deformare a tilpii, rupturi pe cusituri etc.) scade gradul de CPECTRANI, PACTRODHTEANI 1 T. 1. B nponcecce s i3 MaTEpHAIIA MOKET 3 BereICTRHE
LG [Utrzymywanie si¢ na drabinie rotectic si produsul devine neconform in sensul reglementarilor legale §i tehnice specificate mai sus. Pe lingd ceringele de baz impuse de Banoe : pH BLGOPE i oBysn ONeHITE prCxH B Baeli paGose cpene 1 TpeGyeMalii YPOBEHS 3LWTHL WAHGOB 1 HArPA3HEHS, I0ITOMY Hy)KNI) QTS 3 TeM, HTO0H! H3IIHE BHIIOIHAIO TPEOYeMYIO (YHKILHIO OTROAA VIEKTPOCTATHAECKOTO
. . g i —— protectie i pi ¢l o D gd ceriniy P p P y P P pete 1 TpeGyemiit ypo
* Nalezy wybraé jedng z trzech mozliwosci : [Giastozne vodiva obuv (max. odpor 100 k&) norma EN 1S0 20347 sau EN ISO 20345, este posibil ca asupra incl(imintei i se impund si alte cerinfe. Aceste cerinfe suplimentare, care se 3a 9107 BHIGOP OTBCUACT KoTopEii 003N 1 BEIGpaTh i Tin OGyBit e1LC TIepe ee MpiMCHEHIC. 3apAzA B TeucHNE BCETO cpoKa caykGH. llotomy wroGht npoBo B caysanx
Przenikanic 1 absomcja wody (WPA, 52, §3, S3L, S35) dotyczy tylko materialow wicrzehnich  nie zapewnia peing] wodoszezelnoscl calog: N Antistatic obuv (ro7sah odporu 100 ke a7 1000 M<) refr Ia uilizarea coneretd a incilfimintei, sunt desemnate prin simboluri sau prin catcgorii (a sc vedea tabelul). Acese categorii reprezinti Ao, STOGH OGYRE, BHIGPANH 17 HOIIGHIIA, COOTRETCTRORATA TDEGYeNOfi SILITE 1 CPEAe, B KOTOpOii e eromsayror. Ect ne msnccrina anexpir IO W3MEPEHHE 1 APYTHE HCTIBITAHI, IEPCTHCICHHBIE HIAE,
wwia N — cele mai frecvente combinatii, care includ atat categoriile e baza cit si pe cele suplimentare. cpesa ot Baio ¢ npozaBLoM U1 1o it oGysi. K OIS CTATh OGHHOf HACTEIO
Obunwie hybrydowe jest oznaczone ,SBH™ 3 [Odolnost proti nepriaznivim prostrediam YC0BHSM PAGOTH M NPEATOZATACMOMY PHCKY JOMAHA COOTBTCTROBATH TAKAE BAIA 0ACAXA M Apyrme CH3. Ypomemn samursi, Ecili yeriopis HOUIEHIA OGYBH TAKOBbI, TO MATEDHA NIOTOUIBH JATPASHACTCA BEWICCTBAMH, KOTOPHIE MOTYT YBETHNHTS MEKTPHIECKOS
worvdowel ” P 4 mapkuposka: Mapxuposka CE osnauact, wro namsazs oGyss cootserctsyer Tpeosammanm Pernaventa (EC) 2016/425 o cpeetsax CONOTHBIIEHHE OGYBH, HOIIs30BATEII JOIKHEL BCEIIA POBPATS JICKTPHHECKHE CBOFICTBA 0GYBH TIEEL BYOTOM B OIACHYI0 01
s zolicia spodku obuvi proti teplu [SIMBOL ERINTE / CARACTERISTICI SUPLIMENTARE I o ; o pas y yer et (EC) percrma ipor Gy o w piiecky Bt 1ep: Y10 30HY.
- 3 - " - - ji sauer e ueno. : TponykT oTHOCHTE K Kareropii 11 CPEACTE MMBHAYATSHOI FALUTHL, H €10 OCHOBHO ok 1. B YCHOBIX, L€ HCMOTS3YETCA YACTHAHO YEKTPOPOBOIAIAT
[KATEGORIE OBUWIA ROBOCZEGO I BEZPIECZERSTWA z zolicia spodku obuvi proti chladu pe [Talp rezistenta la infepdturi (min. 1100 N) - insertie metalica, testati cu un virf de © 4,5 mm YHKILICH ABICTN KULIT HOT OT TPABN, KOTODHE NOTYT | wosiiy npn asap PABOSINX 30HAX I IOMELICHHSX, U1 KOTOPBIX Off 06y, CONpOTHANEHIIG Mo AOACHO Gatt TN, ATOGS He 1 Mpy..,mc,. SamuTa dynxis obysn.
Klasa | Wymagania Kategoric wedlug EN 10 20345 | Kategoric wedlug EN IS0 20347 Sk [Absorpcia energie v oblasti pity (min. 20 J) pL® [Talpa rezistenta la infepéturi (min. 1100 N) - insertic nemetalica, testatd cu un varf de © 4,5 mm B ot e MaTepiana, w3l 0GyBi, CI0COS HTOHEHIS 1 YX01a 3 Heil Mexay umgkuuﬁ CTesbKolf 00YRH 1 CTONOI NoAk30RATEIA He douio [ R E)c AU MEKIY HATHKHOI
Obuwie (SB) Obuwie robocze (OB) i o ET—— - —— — Tipu maGop BAKNO TIOMIMATE, A% KAKOF| e oria Gyzer nenomyonarses. EN 1SO 20345:2022 coxepAHT ithopyaiiio o 3 CTETbNOTT 0GYBI 1 CTONOi MOTHORATEID MOMCLIACT KaKyIo-THB0 BIIAAKY (1. €. NOICIMIOUINE CTELKI, HOCKI), CAEAYET NPOBEPITS
Taibo i (S5 410 OF buwic WR olni proti vode s [Talp rezistenta la infepdturi (min. 1100 N) - insertic nemetalic, testatd cu un vrf de © 3mm OOy & omIOGK, CTIOCOONON B aTS ynap ne wenee 200 [l n cname ne weriee 15 K. ot e caoiicTee
Jako SB albo OB, plus M hrana priehlavku Conductibilitate electrici BOIMOAEH DHCK NAICHHA NPEAMETOR Ha HOT ¢ eckan HeKoTophIe Houkanoumiae creasku: Ecan sauumias eaym, CHAGKeHA BIINOT] CTELKO, TO HCTLITAIIA (GPOUOMIIICCIIIC  SAUITIbE CBojicrsa)
. P~ " " cemcrovossiicraentie paGorst n .. EN 1S 20347:2022 conepirt wiopaiutio o paGoueii oGyt Jarnas oGys, np ol CTeThi0l, B 06ymb. OGYBH MOKHO HENOTLIORAT, TOTHKO € STOIl CTEMLKOI. Bosoia saveia Toms0
! Z"..".‘kSL‘L‘f,Z‘;ZﬁfQﬁ?W st o1 = o dlenks ! puil (rezitenl . 100 k) e T, e prckan (e cxarie),npn Yenomax i creauroi, opursaHoi 06y crene, woropic ¢
‘Absorpeia encraii w strefe piet ® CR [0dolnost proti prerezaniu s I iminte antistatica (interval de rezistenta de la 100 kQ pan la 1000 MQ) paGorsl np nozouBs mpu pasor. cenbckoe i (paGocii) 0GyBRIO GyAYT NOMHOCTEIO COOTBETCTBOBATH TpeGOBAMIAM CTANAAPTA. JLs 0GyBH, MOCTARIACMOIi 63 BKIAI
Jako ST albo O, plus sC [0dolnost krycej Spicky proti odieraniu (Scuff cap) T Revistenti la medii nefavorabile oulietno, Hera TPOMILEIIOETY, OGCIYAIRAING, CEPRICHLC PAGOTL, JOTHETIG, TPACIOPT I . 1. Ec o6y oGomatera emoi PR —— Ge3 10ii cTemsin. MOAHO HCTIOTB30BATS TOTBKO CTEALKH, KOTOHIE B KOMOWHAIH C 9TOii JamTHOi
; i i g - it «ESD», oria EN61340-4-3 - MeTOs HemBTanTi (paGoueid) cransapra.
! ;‘&fr',zh odporny na przenikanie i absorpeje wody s2 02 SR f0dolnost proti posmyknutiu na keramickjch podiahovjch diazdiciach s glycerinom T fTalpa a incaltamintei izolata impotriva caldurii A cnewny Ciyuacs npuvienicuns - obyss. EN 6134051 - Onerpoctaritka, 33,,,,4” anexTpONILIX  yeTpoileTs o ) )
Jako S2 albo 02, plus 53 (wKladka metalowa typu P) albo 03 (wkladka metalowa typu P) albo ich  [wpA® folnost proti prieniku a absorpeii vody £ [Talp a incalfamintei izolatd impotriva frigului aneKTpocTaTIecknx swrewiii. Ofue TpeSonars. OGyss ESD somiiia mpoxomTs mponepKy na tectepe ESD ommi pas kamayio GREA - OAHIIEY A TOYE XPHETEY: - ocy “;’8’5 grov: ROAD. STONE, WORK, TEXLINE, LAN
podeszwa odpoma na przekiucie wedhug typu S3L (wkiadka niemetalowa ty] 3L (wkladka niemetalowa typu = [HRO olnost proti ému teplu = |Absorbie a energiei in zona calcaiului (min. 20 J) CMeHy. ) Oy Moser HCKIOHTENLHO | COOTBETCTBIIM ¢ OIMHCAHHON BLMIC HCbEO S
U | Podeszwa 2 bieznikiem PL) albo S38 (wklzdka niemetalowa PL) albo O3S (wkladka Z o s g e - Ecit oGysh (paspus, up: MaTepHata, TpeUMHA, WANOC, AeGopMAILA NOTOWBL, Auwafiors nymmm aveés g 0By piions. Tpw T gprion, Sowiudote Ta vRodijaTa Kavovikd. O axridiia srsypivos Timog
) typu PS) typu PS) £ o [Odolnost proti palivovym olejom — oleje a uhlovodiky £ WR [Rezistenti la apa DACKOAICHIE LIBOB 11 T. 1.), yDOBEHb SAILIATH CHITKACTCS, H HYITHE IEPECTACT YIOBTETROATS YTIOMSHY ThIM BHILIC IDABOBBIN 11 HEYeog, 10 TAGTOS 1) T0 G TOV VIOBAGTOY Bev HTOPODY VA GTOTEAESOLY A0Y0 Yo UETaYEVETEp
Jako SB albo OB, plus T T dzante na rebrika M Protectc pentru laba picioral sopya. B Ronomee K ociomti tpeGonanuast craiiapra EN 180 20347 wiut EN 1SO 20345 K oGyit MOy npiseiuttsea i ipyrie el
fa p KOTOPHIC MOTYT GHITh CBASMNB C KOHKPCTHEIM ClIOCOGOM HCTIOTBOBAHHS OGYBI, Tawmodiijtotat va T yproiponoLETe o MepUBaAov avikoyo i 10 GKOO Yia Tov ortoio mpoopilovear.
1 :“:y‘“’l‘i‘f s"f:;"‘e‘y( N 4 04 *Je nutné vybrat jednu z troch moznosti AN IProtectie pentru gleznd OBO3ATAIOTCH CHMBOTAH WALTH KaTeropyami (cv. Tabmima). Kateropimt 6o cnouan - Ta vrodNUATX Vi T QOPATE HE KOKILO TOSEHATOG, T SETG TOSAHATL i KOV KOPOGVIL, Y10 Vel GROTPATE TO GTAGTHO TOV THIIHITOS
ntyelektrostatyczne & .
Absorpcja energii w strefie ity (E) Prenikanie a absorpeia vody (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S38) sa tyka iba zviikovjch materidlov a nezarucuje iplni vodovzdomost celej obuvi, lcr [Rezistentd la taiere OCHOBHBIC 1t AOMOHHTEILHEIC TPEGOBaNIS. fr'lé ‘P‘;s)'“ 9 bt o 6 xapd 0 ot " o516
2 b - o VROBANATE Ve To EVIAAAGOETE GUYVELEBIKG GE PBpoyepd Katpd, 1] 68 AVENHEVT EQIBPOON TV TOSIGV.
Jako S4 albo O4, plus S5 (wkladka metalowa typu P) albo | O5 (wkladka metalowa typu P) albo Hybridna obuv je oznatena ,SBH" sc IRezistenta a varfului Ia frecare (Scuff cay - Nampootatebets T arobtow:
1| podeszwa odpoma na prrcklucie wedhug typu SSL. (wkladka niemetalowa typu | OSL (wkladka nicmetalowa typu > stenid (Scufl cap) S— cuvson [1OTIOIHHTEILHBIE TPEEOBAHHS/XAPAKTEPHCTHKA o s e,
Podeszwa z bieznikiem PL) albo $58 (wkladka niemetalowa PL) albo 058 (wkladka [KATEGORIE PRACOVNEJ A BEZPECNOSTNEJ OBUVI SR [Rezistentd la alunccare pe pardoseli din gresic ceramicd cu glicerind lpe [Hozomsa, yerofi=ueas k mpoxonau (s 1100 H) — meranmrieckas norarka, semwrao mumom 0 4,5 Tpo BambTIoN, £Gv T VIONHATE Vel KITAOKEVACHEVE AT OTOWBTOTE TOMO SEPHATOS, v 6
typu PS) typu PS) - - P T - uprafallyyp ent Ia o i aborbria o b adiiBpoyn enstepyacia, Tpo Y enaQY amO yMuIKES ovoise (kv Sev Eovy EAeTOEl i AVIOZY EVAVTL KO OUGIOY),
[k S2 410 02, pius . o Trieda | Poziadavky Kategoria podra Eg 15(1;51345 Kaug.;:m poqrabEN(lgg 20347 N WPA! Rezistentd la pitrunderea si absorbiia apei b omomsa, yorofimmman x npororaw (w1100 T1) ~ Rewerammmiockan peramwa, nomsmans mmo ARG O s B
odpornos¢ kompletnego obuwia na wodg (WR) S obuv racovnd obuv (OB) P——— i S e . o g . . " - . .
. p pletneg ¢ ! ! Taicbo 1T | S alebo OB ikadat - 2 o Rezistenta la caldura de contact o T G TTO0 0 e eesan mer e pemmans T Enpruci oo nsm}\téyq oy K oy vrodnpitov Bﬂ):)pt?m:l va pmgmvzé GV aZokdnon tov Kwdbvo 010 i) ous
ako S3 albo O3, plus $7 (wkladka metalowa typu P) albo | O7 (wkladka metalowa typu P) albo 2 - P PPR— " ps® . ¥ ipoKonay 3 repipidov epyasiag ko 1o embvjntd Budd mpostasiug. Tia Ty envioy avri) eivar vae6duYOS o epyodom
odpornosé kompletnego obuwia na wodg (WR) S7L (wkladka niemetalowa typu | O7L (wkladka niemetalowa typu Ako SB alebo OB, plus g [ Rezistenta la uleiuri combustibile - uleiuri s hidrocarburi Y Va ETEER! T0 GOOTO THRO VTOBHHATOS AKHE TPty T Zprion. Efvat nuaveiks, Gote Ta vrodaTa Tov Exéyo
I PL) albo S7S (wkladka niemetalowa PL) albo O7S (wkladka 1 K'Z:Ivr::?izl(ai) pity st o1 LG Mentinere pe scard. Drcxrpiicexie cpoficsa KOTEAMAGL Y1 TV GTOATODIEVY TPOGTaSc: Kett T0 TEpUBkAOY 00 000 poplotviar. Edy To TeptBihlov (prong Sev eivat 1veoto, eiva mokd
typu PS) typu PS) Abs;m; energie v oblast pity (E) + Trebuic selectata una dintre cele trei optiuni ’qmmm Gy (vare. 100 10w onavTkd Vo Siegiyet S1apothevon KeTaZh o O Kat Tov ayopusti, 0 omoiu 0a sZucpuRioer, ST av Eivat SUVHTOV, va BV 6 60Ot
Klasa I: Obuwic wykonane ze skory 1 innych materialow z wyjatkiem obuwia w calosei gumowego albo polimerowcgo. ST pi Pirandores s fheorba apei (WA S2 53 9L S35) s aplict mommal o materlele G pe paries soperiont v mu govaniear B f vrodiipata Eiva saion: aaapaimzo va TpocupuOGETs T pova Gus Kat et JEGR TOMKS TPOOTUGiaS OTIS CUVBNKSS BpYAsias K oTov
Klasa II: Obuwie w calosci polimerowe (tj. formowane jako calos¢) lacznie z ym w calosci z gumy (tj. jako 0 S1 alebo OL, plus § btia apei (WPA, 82, 3, d P pe P P § & El | oGysb (tanason ot 100 KOm — 1000 MOM) Kivduvo. Bubpég H aijpavon CE mwuwu. 611 70 URGBNpaL QU0 TANpOT TIG rmmmum; ov Kuvov\c'pou
calosd) 1 Zvisok odolny proti prieniku a absorpeii s2 02 complet a intregii incélt El . (EE) 2016/425 oyemvic e A Aposmasta. I oo T xaemyopia o
Podstawowy warunek dotyezqey odpormotel na pod Sem Dhyikachp P Pr—— vAokdy S(;vn:Ab) - hibrida este marcata , SBH™ §  [JCTOMMMBOCTE K HEOTATONPHATHAIN YCHOBNAM CPEAL! wopia M\Ioupy\u o Omolov civan 1 APoGTAGa TV ROBUDY TS PEUITIODGG TV B HOPODALY v TPOKDVOLY KT 1 BIGPKEIE T
(SLS) ~ bez symbolu. Podotua odatni mnt srepichnutiu podra $3 (kovovi vlozka typu P) alebo 03 (kovova vozka typu P) alcbo [CATEGORIE DE INCALTAMINTE DE LUCRU SI DE SIGURANTA g [Maonsuus noAOUIBEI 0GYBH OT HArpeBaNis GToUS 76povs spyasias i Tov omoiovs apoopiCeta. H arompusmza xuopiCet To sidos Tov Akl ov yprotpoTOisiTaL, TOV
Dodatkowy warunek dotyczacy odpomosci na plytka 2 gliceryng — symbol SR. 1 protiprep P S3L (nekovovi vlozka typu PL) alebo | O3L (nekovovi viozka typu PL) alebo i T Cort Categoria In conformitate cu EN | Categoria tn conformitat ES [Msonstus nozouss: oGy or xonoza OYEBILONO, TV EQuPHOYT Kau Tov Tpéro cuveipronic. Katd tv exihoyl tov vaodnuitov mpémet va SwogakiCetan i moo oxond
Jezeli obuwie nie jest badane na odpornosé na poslizgniecie sl(; (na przyklad obuwie spccjalm. 2 kolcami, éwickami metalowymi itp.), to ypu . $3S (nekovova vlozka typu PS) 03 (nekovova vlozka typu PS) asi erinte ategoria in conformitate cu ategoria in conformitate cu H a vrodfipata. To mpétumo EN ISO 20345:2022 vrodeuviet vrodiiuata aoqalsias ke Kikvupa Saxtirov
jest oznaczone znakicm 0. Podosva s dezénom R 15020345 . 1SO 20347 2z [E I oHepruu B obnacti s (. 20 Jik) AOPAEing Kavd va aviézet og Kpovon Tovkigotov 200 J Kat ot cupicon G moyyElaTa: OTov VIdpYEL
Konserwacja: przed i po uzyciu obuwia prosimy o sprawdzenie zapigcia | szczelnodci zelowki — uszkodzone obuwie nalezy wycofaé z Ako SB ,ﬂ'eb"l‘) OB, plus e de sc‘g“f’“" (SB) | _Inca delueru (OB) | WR [Boocroitxocts KIYBUVOS TGOS AVTIKEEVGY 0T 76610 OtkoBouNon, POUNLaVia KETidAov, HEPIKES aYpOTIKES epyacics, KAx. To mpéruro EN ISO
uzytkowania. Czyécié woda, lagodnym srodkiem czyszezacym i delikatng szczotka. Nigdy nie korzystamy z takich substancii jak alkohol, i Uzavreté oblast pity sS4 04 Isaull | SB sau OB erinte generale privind siguranta M O —— 20347:2022 vrodewvier vrodipata epyasios. Ta vrodiata auarpoopilovia yia yprion, 6mov o ypioTg dev extifetat o pyavikodg
rozciefczalniki, benzyna 1ub jakiekolwiek inne substancje chemiczne. Po zdjgciu obuwie nalezy przechowywaé w suchym micjscu, w Antistatick (A) " CaSBsau OB plus L KwBbvong (WV“”""“ g, omis xavovichs cuvires spraotag wrh oy mpéyouca Suarfipnon ¢ evaiodnoias tov aérjaros kurd
2whiszeza sko  po zdjgeiu nalezy wlozyé prawidia - zachowajy ksztalt obuwia. Jezeli Absorpeia energie v oblasti pity (E) | | Zondacalcaiului inchisa st o1 laN Bawra nomsiex oy o s pracias 2 e yewpyia, shappd f " ‘Umi < oippic, mwm}»‘ﬁ f(f)\wmmmg Pwnﬁmmm‘w,
doszlo do plzenlkmecla wody do obuwia, lub zwilza si¢ wewnetrzn cz¢s¢ ze wzgledu na nadmieme pocenic sig stp, nalezy je suszyé powoli Ako Sd alebo O4, plus . S5 (kovové viozka typu P) alebo 05 (kovova viozka typu P) alebo Antistatich (A) o I’ Verofiamsocts x npopesani uﬂwopuv xAm. Gy {u vRodijuaca civat cEord Lo s v i soovEnpo D7, whpo K 6 oOAou0a mpS 3404
v Podosva odolni proti prepichnutiu podra yon yon Absorbiie a energiei in zona calediului (E) {00501 BOKIN 110 CUYKEKPIHEVES EpappoYis - vrodijuata. EN 61340-5-1 - Hisxtpoorani
w j 30°C. ponad 50-C sq szkodliwe dla obuwia, dlatego nie nalezy go suszy¢ na zrodlach ciepla 1 S5L (nckovovi vlozka typu PL) alebo | OSL (nekovova vlozka typu PL) alcbo - - H i S 5 Lo o
lub w ich bezposrednim poblizu. Przed suszeniem buty zakladamy na napinacze, ewentualnie wypelniamy papierem gazetowym i w trakeie typu X $55 (nekovovi viozka typu PS) 05S (nekovova viozka typu PS) CaSIsau Ol plus i o sc Verolitmsocts nocka k uerupatio (Scuff cap) pootacia tov haxpoviciy o o Quivdpcva. szrsganunqcm )Ta,) unoo(;wpnfa TpémeL VoL Ay ovian
suszenia kilka razy wymieniamy mokry papier. Obuwie przed pierwszym uzyciem oraz impregnacji z odpowiedniego produktu do pielegnacji, Podosva s dezénom 1| Caputd rezistenta la pitrunderea si absorbtia apei s2 02 = i . ,m P Hic popé avé Bipdia 570 EAA tester. TIpOSI30moin|an 710 T0VS i TES: T LTOSHATAUTOPOGY Vet ypMothoromdody povoy Kutd ey Evvota.
takie nalezy regulamic impregnowaé stosownym kremem przeznaczonym do tego celu. Ako S2 alebo 02, plus (WPA) P oxomo gpiiors. X mepitwon aikoiwong Tov vrodnudtey (i, vrepPokixiy Artover Tov vAKoD, puyEs, 9Bopd iy
, transport: W W czystym, suchym i wentylowanym micjscu, bez skaenia przez wilgot, 1 Odolnost kompletnej obuvi proti vode 6 06 Ca S2 sau 02, plus 3 (inserfie metalica tip P) sau 03 (inserfie metalica tip P) sau Bepx  WpA® [VeroiitumpocTs K npommKHoBeHHio 1 aGcOpOIIH BOTB RUPEROPQOON TG G6AS, EAOHE TOV PUQGY KAL), T ETITEDO TPOCTUCIUG PEIDVETL Kat T0 TpOIGY KuDIGTATAL ) CURHOPPODHEVD KuTd
nieczystosci, plesnic, ewent, dalsze czynniki obnizajace poziom ochrony. Obuwia nigdy nic od cigzkimi albo (WR) I | Talpa rezistenta la perforare in functie de tip S3L (inserfie nemetalica tip PL) sau | O3L (inserfic nemetalic tip PL) sau - RO i . ey v évvoua vav ﬂvwrfnm vopofzTIkGY Kat nwvmv KavOVIGHGY. AW: oumpOBDTes aRUTGES MOV xeTilovea e T GUYKEKpIEVT ZpiioT
w kontakeie z ostrymi przedmiotami. Do transportu wykorzystujemy odpowiednie opakowanie ochronne, na przyklad oryginalne pudelka. Ako S3 alebo O3, plus S7 (kovov viozka typu P) alebo 07 (kovova vlozka typu P) alebo Talpa cu profil S38 (insertie nemetalic tip PS) 038 (insertie nemetalica tip PS) g . ne O Kurmiopis autés oo T o SUIBBOHENORS SIVBRa003
Przy W warunkach i wilgotnoss wzgledna) czas przydatnodci do uzycia wynosi z reguly 4 lata) 1 z)dolnosr kompletnej obuvi proti vode S7L (nekovovii vlozka typu PL) alebo | O7L (nekovovi viozka typu PL) alebo Ca SB sau OB, plus g [o [YoTofiaHBoCTS K TOMMHBHEIM MACHAM — MECHA H YITICBONODOAS! o Bl b i P o it i e aareions.
Noszenie obuwia, zywotnosé: To obuwie 7ostalo 7 materialow o wysokiei jakosei,ale na skutek warunkow na stanowisku WR) $78 (nckovovi viorka typu PS) 7S (nckovovi vlozka typu PS) o | Zonaa calcaiviuiinchisa o o8 = e Vaeprane ma secre .
pracy i zuzywania si¢, nicktore z jego wlaciwosci ochronnych ulegajg pogorszeniu. Producent nie moze przewidzie¢ daty koiica przydatnosci Trieda I: Obuv vyroben 7 usne a ineh materidlov, s vynimkou celogumuvcj alebo celopulymemej obu\w Antistatica (A) T Tioo0xommo BGpaTS o 3 TPeX papraTon [EYMBOAO [ENITAEON AHAITHEEI/XAPAKTHPIETIKA
do uzytkowania w czasie korzystania z obuwia. Na czas przydﬂmoscl do \|zytkcwmmﬂ moze wplywaé wiele czynmkow ma przyklad Trieda I1: Obuv (t. j. tvarnena veelku) vritane L] lku). Absorbic a energiei in zona calcdiului (E) _ _ T Tipommsosenne 1 aGeopGium sorer (WPA, 52, 53, S3L, 535) omociicn Tomeo X NaTepuaia sopxa i 5o rapanTIpyer om0 [ [E6ha avBexti og Suitpnon (shiioto 1100 N) - petahhir mékpua, SoKIMoGHEVO pe axida @ 4,5 mm
promieniowanic UV, zimno, goraco, woda, s61 i inne. W razi czgic ojego bo podeszw, ZiKladni poziadavka na odolnost proti posmyknutiu na keramickej dlazbe s laurylsul ftom u)dnym (SLS) - bez symbolu. Ca S4 sau 04, plus S5 (insertie metalic tip P) sau 05 (insertie metalic tip P) sau D o b 5% 5% 5 § P! P 'PAHTHPY 4 Lo S —— diowo 1100 N ot e, B £v0 o oxida 0 4.5
lub wierzchu, nalezy skorzysta¢ z nowej pary butow. Doplnkovi poziadavka na odolnost proti posmyknutiu na keramickej dlazbe s glycerolom — symbol SR 11| Talpa rezistent la perforare in functie de tip SSL (insertic nemetalicé tip PL) sau | OSL (inserfic nemetalic tip PL) sau secii obysi. 6ha avbexncd 0% Sidtpnon (shdzoto ) — 0 pezadda] mékpia, Soxpacuévo pe axide @ 4,5 mm|
Ostrzezenie: Obuwic niec moze by¢ przerabiane. Ak nie je obuv skiisana na odolnost’ proti posmyknutiu (napr. $pecidlna obuv s hrotmi, kovovymi cvockami a pod.), je oznageni znackou Talpi cu profil 858 (insertie nemetalicd tip PS) 05 (insertie nemetalica tip PS) TuGpuatiast 0Gysb obosnatactes «SBH» PS [E6ha avdextic o€ Sidapnon (eh,.ayoto 1100 N) - u petarduci mékpia, Sokipacuévo pe axida O 3mm
Gwarancja: gwarancja obejmuje wady produkeyjne oraz inng niezgodnosé z umowa kupna, Gwarancja nie obejmuje zmiany 5 0 | CaS2sau02,plus s 06 [RATETOPYIV PABOUET W SAIATHOMN OEYBH TP ——
obuwia, kidre powstaly w przeciagu czasu w wyniki zuzycia czy tez naturalnej zmiany whadciwosci materialu lub na wady i braki wynikle z Udriba: pred a po pouziti obuvi prosim skontrolujte zapinanic a celistvost podrazky — poskodent obuy vyradte. Cistite vodou, Setmym Rezistenta la apa a incalta complete (WR) PIKES ntes
ul i zasad wla oraz pielegnaci obuwia. Niewlasciwie obrany rodzaj, rozmiar i szerokosé obuwia nie Gistiacim prostriedkom a jemnou kefou. Nikdy nepouzivajte litky ako alkohol, riedidld, benzin & akékolvek iné chemické latky. Po vyzuti Ca S3sau 03, plus S7 (insertie metalica tip P) sau 07 (insertie metalica tip P) sau Kaace TpeGosanus Kateropus & coorsetcrsun ¢ EN | Kateropus 5 coorsercramm ¢ EN c lthmm aybypo vaddnua (péyiom avtiotaon 100 kQ)
mogg byé powodem poznicjszej reklamacji. obuv skladujte na suchom miest pri izbovej teplote. Do uzavretej, hlavne usitovej obuvi po vyzuti patria napinaky - udr?ia tvar obuvi. Pokial I | Rezistenta la apd a incaliamintei complete (WR) | STL (inserfie nemetalica tip PL) sau | O7L (insertic nemetalic tip PL) sau . 150 20345 - Pat 150 15"3‘7 oB h [Aveiorans unssnpa (sipog avriotaong 100 ke éog 1000 MQ)
Utylizacja: zgodnic 2 obowigzujacym ustawodawstwem. doslo k preniknutiu vody do obuyi, alebozylhlavnitomacastvplyvompotenienoh, suste ju zvoina pri teplote nepresahujiicej 30°C. Teploty nad S7S (insertie nemetalici tip PS) O7S (insertie nemelahci Iip ) auurmiias oGy (SB) abotaz obyes (OB) S Dot tver — 5
Trzeba mie¢ § ¢, ze stopieii ochrony przed poslizgnigeiem si¢ jest zalezny od typu obuwia, rodzaju 50 °C obuv poskodzujit, preto ju nesuste na tepelnom zdroji alebo v jeho bezprostrednej blizkosti. Pred sulenim dajte obuv na napinace, Clasa I: Incaltaminte fabricatd din picle si din alte materiale, cu excepfia incalmintei fabricate integral din cauciue sau din poli Tww Il | SB i OB Ocuosusie & [Aveoxh fvovn Tov Suopevi mepPaddoviay
wykladziny POd“’EOWEJ i rodzaju zanieczyszczef. Ob“W‘e nie zdola Patstwa ochroni¢ ﬂ“’" ochrona b¢ zie duzo mniej skuteczna przy popripade vyplite obuv novinovym papierom a v pricbehu suenia vhky papier niekolkokrat vymedte. Obuy predprvym pouzitim Clasa II: Incaliaminte fabricatd integral din polimeri (adica tumatd in intregime), inclusiv incdljaminte fabricata integral din cauciuc (adlca 13<€“< SB “"“505 mioe g IMéveo Tov KiTe pépovg Tov VOB HETOG EvavT TG depuoTTag
signab podiog h itp.) Czesto a ofetrite vhodngmi o dalej pravidelne vhodngm, k tomu uréenym krémom (sprejom). vulcaniza in intregime). 1 axpeITas ofnacTs MATKH st o1 o 5 : i p 5
w takiej sytuacji jcdyl\ym rozwigzaniem jest albo zapob)ec zanieczyszezeniu, albo nalychmmst je usunaé: Row"lcz si¢ po preprava: V. baleni, v &istom, suchom a prostredi, bez cie vhkom, necistotami, plesiiami, ‘Cerinfa de bazi pentru rezistenta Ia alunecare pe plici ceramios cu sulfat de cu lauril-sulfat de Sodiu (SLS) - fard simbol. AH‘mc'rnmecmz (A) £ [l Méveon tov Kkite pépovg Tov vIOdHATOS KaTd OV KpOL
cigzkim albo blotnistym terenie moze wypelnié bieznik obuwia réznymi nicczystosciami, jak bloto albo zwir. Zanieczyszezenia, kidre prip. dalsimi Cinitelmi znizujicimi trovei ochrany. Nikdy neskladujte obuv pod tazkymi predmetmi alebo v kontakte s ostrymi predmetmi. Cerinta suplimentara pentru rezistenta la alunecare pe plici ceramice cu glicerol - simbol S| Heprun B o6macti matku (E) Ef E Amoppdgnon evépyetag ot meployi g etépva (shy. 20 J)
nagromadzily si¢ w biezniku podeszwy, jej zuzycie, uszkodzenie, degradacja na skutek nickiorych skazeii Srodowiska naturalnego, lub Na prepravu pouzivajte vhodny ochrann§ obal, napr. povodni Skatul. Pri skladovani za normélnych podmienok (teplota a relativna vihkost) Cu exceptia cazului i care incélfimintea este testati pentru rezistenta la alunecare (de exemp..,‘ incilgamintea speciall cu crampoane, Kan Shuwm 01, o WR oo oo veps
prckroczenic okresu 7ywotnosci moga w zasadniczy ~pcsoh ngramc?yc odpomosc na poslizgnigeie sig. je lehota pouziteTnosti spravidia 4 roky) capse metalice etc.), aceasta este marcati cu semnul 0" 1 Bepx, yCTOiHMBH K NPONHKHOBEHHIO it s2 o2 - -
Jezeli obuwie jest wyp ¢ wkladke przed jego to prosimy pamictac, Z¢ ta Nosenie obuvi, Zivotnost’: Tito obuv bola vyroben z vysokoakostnych materidlov, ale v désledku podmienok na pracovisku a opotrebovania Tntrefinerea: VA rugim ca inainte si dupd ce afi folosit incalfamintea sa verificafi de ex. inchiderea acesteia §i integritatea talpii - eliminafi din aGeopOunn soas (WPA) M flpoctasia tapood
odpomosé obuwia na przeklucie byla W za pomocy trzpieni i sit. Groty o mnicjszej srednicy i o sa nicktoré ochranné vlastnosti postupne stricajit. Vyrobea nemoze predvidat’ ditum pouZiteInosti pocas pouzivania. Lehotu pouzitelnosti uz inclfmintea deteriorata. Curdfali cu apd, cu un detergent slab si cu o perie moale. Nu folosifi niciodatd substane cum ar fi alcoolul, Kax S2 wan 02, nioc S3 (MeTamcckan eTapka Tuna P) | O3 (MeTaincckas BeTaBka i P) AN [ ——
wigkszym obcigzeniu statycznym albo dynamicznym znacznie zwickszaja ryzyko przebicia. W takiej sytuacji powinny by¢ rozwazone méze ovplyvnit' vela faktorov, napriklad UV Ziarenie, chlad, teplo, voda, sol'a dalsie. V' pripade poskodenia bezpetnostnych Easti obuvi alebo diluantii, benzina sau alte substante chimice. Dupd intrebuintare, pastrati incaltamintea intr-un loc uscat, la temperatura camerei. in Tlozousa, ycmuqumnknpom‘ly, i ® Fe——
dodatkowe Srodki zapobiegaweze. Aktualnie w buwi sa do dyspozyci trzy ogdlne typy whladek odpomych na przcklucie. Chodzi tu o typy podoSvy &i zvrsku pouZite novy pér. incalfamintea inchisd, in special in cea din piele, ar trebui introduse sanuri - mentin forma incalgamintei. In cazul in care in incaliaminte a ! 3ABHCHMOCTH OT THI S3L (nemeranmricckan Beranka Tna | O3L (HeMeTanCCKan BCTaBKa THIA RO EVOVEL KOVIMGTOS
z materialow metalowych i niemetalowych, ktore musza by¢ dobrane na podstawie oceny ryzyka zwigzanego z praca. Wszystkie typy Upozornenie: Obuv je zakdzané upravovat. patruns apd sau dacd aceasta s-a umezit in urma transpiratiei picioarelor, uscati-o incet, la o temperaturd care nu depdseste 30°C. Temperaturile Tlozowsa ¢ npemmpw PL) nn 838 (nemeranmuecias PL) win O3S (nemeramimyeckas ISC |AvtioTaon mg kalvrtiig axpig évavet me Tpipig (Scuff cap)
zapewniajg ochrong przed ryzykiem przeklucia, ale kazdy z nich ma jeszeze inne zalety albo niedoskonalosci, lycznie z nastepujacymi: Zéruka: Zaruka se vztahuje na virobni vady, nebo jing rozpor s kupni smlouvou. Ziruka se nevztahuje na zmény viastnosti obuvi, které peste SO°C deterioreazd incaliamintea, de aceea nu o uscafi pe surse de caldura sau in imediata apropicre a acestora. inainte de a usca seraska Tima PS) seraka Tima PS) -~ Tveont - PP —— -
’ ; " i ) . ! o © L TCY, meb0 JIO TAZpOr ouvou. £ Vs v e peste § nintea, ! A n ra. use - Wrogi) oty okiotno ot Kepapuiki: Thokidia Samédov e yhukepivi
« Typ metalowy (na przyklad SIP, $3): Jest mniej zalezny od ksztaltu ostrego przedmiotu/zagrozenia (na przyklad Srednicy, geometri, vanikly v pribéhu doby v disledku opotiebent, i pfirozené zmény vlastnosti materidlu, anebo na vady a nedostatky vzniklé nedodrovanim incalfmintea, introducefi sanuri in ea sau umplefi-o cu hrtic de ziar, pe care ar trebui s o schimbai de mai multc ori pe parcursul uscarii. Kax SB 1 OB, naoc .
ostroscei), ale ze wzgledu na technologie produkcji moze nic pokrywac calej dolnej powierzehni stopy. pravidel a zisad spravného pouZivini a oSetiovani obuvi. Nevhodné zvoleny druh, velikost a Sifka obuvi nemizou byt ditvodem k pozdgjsi Tnainte de prima utlizare, impregnafi incl{amintca §i trafafi-o cu o solufie speciald, repetand ulterior periodic aceastd operafiune folosind o o | Baxperras obuacts mamar s o4 [To miveleyn oo laveoxh o stsioBuon xat azoppéenon vepos
i o
* Typ niemetalowy (PS albo PL, albo kategoria na przyklad SIPS, S3L): Moze by¢ lzejszy, bardziej clastyczny i zapewniaé wigksze reklamaci. . . cremd adecvati, Aﬂmcmmeckax (A) pos — n -
pokrycie, ale odpornosé na przeklucie moze sie bardzo roznié w zalemnosei od ksztaltu ostrego przedmiotu/zagrozenia (. Srednicy, Likvidicia: V silade s platnou legislativou. ) ’ . o . . ep nsportul: In ambalaj original, intr-un mediu curat, useat i acrisit, fird a fi contaminati cu umc7eAln mpuritali, mucegai sau oueprin B oGacty nsmkn (E) 3 HRO Avtoyi a6 m Beppomta enapic
ecometri, ostrosci). Z punktu widzenia $wiadezonej ochrony do dyspozyci sa dwa typy. Typ PS moze zapewnié lepsza ochrone przed Odolnost’ proti posmyknutiu: Vezmite na vedomie, Ze stupei protismykovej ochrany je uréeny typom obuvi, typom podlahovej krytiny cu alfi agenti de scadere a nivelului de proteetic, Nu pastrafi niciodata incalfa ‘sub obi sau in contact c fite. Utilizati Kﬂk S4 i O4, mioc S5 (MeTamcckas eTapka Tna P) | OS (MeTaiineckas Beraska T P) 2 Fo O Sy S ———
preedmiotami o mniejszej Srednicy niz typ PL. a znetistenim. Vasa obuv vés nemoze ochinit alebo bude ochrana podstatne znizend pri posmyknuti spdsobenom velmi kizkou podiahovou un ambalaj de protectie adecvat pentru transport, de exemplu, cutia original. Atunci cand ‘incalfimintea este dcpcz,m;, in condifii normale Iozonsa, yeToitmpas K npokony, B wn o il vs o o
krytinou (napriklad znegistenic alebo 4 olejom a pod. sti je Casto jedinym rieSenim bud’ zabranit' (temperatur si umiditate relativ), termenul de valabilitate este de obicei de 4 ani). n FABUCHMOCTH OT THIIA S5L (HemeTaseckas Betapka THIa | OSL (HeMeTa/LIecKas BCTABK THITA padvrag om okdha
OSTRZEZENIA DO OBUWIA ANTYELEKTROSTATYCZNEGO kontaminicil, alebo okamzite odstrénit znccistenie. Aj chédza vonku po fazkom albo blativom teréne mése upchat' dezén obuvi roznymi Purtarea incltamintei, durata de viafi: Accastd incal{aminte a fost confecfionatd din materiale de fnalta calitate, ins, datoria condiilor Tozomsa ¢ mpoTexTopoy PL) it 58 (nemeranmmscckas PL) i OSS (emeranmmicekas  Tipémer va emiheyTel pia and G tpeig exthoyés
Obuvwie antyelektrostatyczne powinno by uzywane, jezeli nalezy obnizyé nabéj elektrostatyczny jego odprowadzaniem w taki sposéb, by negistotami, ako je blato alebo Sirk. Zneistenie, kioré sa nahromadilo vo vzorke podrizky, opotrebovanie, poskodenie, degradicia v dosledku de Ia locul de munca i datorita uzurii, unele proprietati de protecfie se pierd in timp. Producitorul nu poate prevedea termenul de valabilitate BeTanka THna neranka Tina PS) H SucioBuon Kat aoppoenon vipos (WPA, 2, 53, S3L, 535) apopt jovo to antove viawt ke Sev opyvdas sy mipn adwappororomen]
¢ i i 6 i ; i s nicktorych k"nmmma"m\' Z'vm"éh“ prostredia & prekrotenia ditumu Zivotnosti moZu podstatne ovplyvnit' odolnost’ proti posmyknutiu. e parcursul utilizirii. Termenul de valabilitate poate fi influentat de multi factori, cum ar fi radiatiile UV, frigul, cildura, apa, sarea si altele. Kak S2 i 02, mioc 5 o
zapobiegaé zagrozeniu zaplonu np. substancji latwopalnych i oparow spowodowanych iskrami, chociaz nie jest w pelni wykluczone zagrozenie Odolnost proti e ook o o " P " pe parcurs 3 ilitate poate fi i ulg , cum i  frigul, caldura, apa, sarea § 5: , 1k R . AGKIpOY TOV VTOd T
szoku elekirycznego od urzadzens elektryeznych lub czesci pod napiceiem. Nalezy zwrocic uwage na fakt, ze obuwic antyelckirostatyczne nie oinost proti prel Je obuv vybavend vlozkou proti prepichnutiu, vezmite, prosim, na vedomie, ze odolnost buvi proti In cazul in care componentele de sigurani ale incilfamintei, talpa sau caputa sunt deteriorate, folositi o pereche nou. ! Veroiiuusocts, ecii 0By k sosaciictsiio s6 06 To vBpiBIk vrdSnuE eépet T cmonuaven  SBH™
prepichnutiu sa merala v Taboraori pomocou Standardizovanych tiiov a sil. Klince men3icho priemeru a vyie statické alebo dynamické Atentie: Se interzice modificarea incaltaminte. Boast (WR)

moga zapewn przeciw szokow dyzz stwarzaja opor elekiryezny tylko pomiedzy stops i
podioga. Obuwic antyelekirostatyezne nie jest przeznaczone o pracy pry instalacjach elektrycznych pod napicciem. Trzcba zwitcié uwage
na to, 7e obuwie antyelektrostatyczne nie moze zapewni¢ dostatecznej ochrony przed porazeniem pradem elekirycznym z wyladowania
statycznego, poniewar stanowi tylko rezystancie pomiedzy ziemia, a stopa. Jezeli nie mozna w pelni wykluczy¢ zagrozenia_szoku
. powinny zostaé clu jego “Takic oraz kolejne badania wskazane
ponizej powinny stanowié cz¢é skladowa programu zapobiegania wypadkom podczas pracy.
Obuwie antyelektrostatyczne nie zapewnia ochrony przed porazeniem pradem elekirycznym o napieciu przemiennym albo stalym. Jezeli
lstmeje ryzyko, e bedq Paiistwo narazeni na jakickolwick dziafanic plqdu przemienncgo albo stalego, to trzeba bedzie zastosowaé obuwie
olujace elektrycznie, ktore bedzie chronié przed powaznym wypadkie

zatazenie riziko prepichnutia zvySuj. Za takjch okolnosti by ste mali zviZit dalSie preventivne opatrenia. V' siasnosti si v obuvi k dispozicii

tri vieobeené typy vloziek odoinjch proti preniknutiu. Ide o typy z kovovych a z nekovovjich materidlov, ktoré je nutné vybrat na ziklade

posidenia rizik sivisiacich s pracou. Vetky typy poskytujit ochranu proti riziku prepichnutia, ale kazdy z nich md iné dalSie vyhody alebo

nevjhody vrétane tjchto

« Kovovy typ (napr. SIP, $3): Je menej ovplyvneny tvarom ostrého predmetu/nebezpedenstvom (napr. priemer, geometria, ostrost), ale
2 dovodu technik vjroby obuvi nemusi pokryvat celi spodni ast chodidla.

« Nekovovy typ (PS alebo PL alebo kategérie napr. SIPS, S3L): MoZe byt Iahsi, pruznejsi a poskytovat vitsie pokrytie, ale odolnost proti
prepichnutiu sa moze viac It v zévislosti od tvaru ostrého predmetu/nebezpecenstva (1. j. priemer, geometria, ostrost). Z hliadisk

ska

Garantia: Garan(ia se raporteaz la defectele din fabricatie, sau la alte contradictii cu contractul de cumparare.Garantia nu se raporteazi la
modificari ale proprietafilor incal{amintei apérute in decursul utilizari, Ia modificiri naturale ale proprictafilor materialclor sau la defecte si
insuficien(e apirute ca urmare a nerespectarii regulilor si principiilor de utilizare si de intretinere corecta mintei. Alegerea unui tip, a
unei marimi si a unei latimi neadecvate, nu poate constitui un motiv de reclamatie.

Lichidarea: in conformitate cu legislatia aplicabil

Rezistenta Ia alunecare: Fifi constienti de faptul ¢ nivelul de protectie impotriva alunecarii este determinat de tipul de incaliaminte, de tipul
de pardosca si de murdarire. incalfamintea dvs. nu v poate proteja sau protectia va fi semnificativ redusd in cazul unei alunecdri cauzate de o
pardoseald foarte alunecoasa (de exemplu, contaminarea cu ulei de gitit sau ulei mineral etc.) In astfel de circumstante, singura solutie este

»
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1 o (WR)
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Y nuEpopnvia NG kutd m Sidpeac me gpiong. Hokkol mapéyoves umopody va exnpetoovy m didpreia Loris, omog 1 UV axtivopolia,
70 Kpoo, 1 CE0T, T0 VEps, T0 ot Kat G, T MEpITToeT (UGS TOV HEPGY GOPUAZS ToV DTOBIGTGY ] TG GOMS 1 T0V Endve pépos,
JpnIoOTONOTE éva Vo Levypt.
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Profiliran podplat

Kot S2 ali 02, plus

Odpomost kompletne obutve proti vodi (WR).
Kot S3 ali O3, plus

1| Odpomost kompletne abutve proti vodi (WR)

58 (nekovinski viozek tipa PS) 058 (nekovinski vlozek tipa PS)
6 06

07 (vrsta kovinskega viozka P) ali
‘O7L (nekovinski tip vlozka PL) ali
O7S (nckovinski tip viozka PS)

7 (vrsta kovinskega viozka P) ali
STL (nekovinski tip viozka PL) ali
S7S (nekovinski tip viozka PS)

Razred I: Obutev izdelana iz usnja in drugih materialov, razen obutve iz gume ali polimerov.
Razred I1: Popolnoma polimerna obutev (tj. v celoti oblikovana), vkljucno z vso gumo (tj. v celoti
Osnovna zahteva za protizdrsnost keramicnih ploscic z natrijevim lavrilsulfatom (SLS) — brez simbola.

Dodatna zahteva glede odpornost in protizdrsnost na keramiénih ploscicah 7 glicerolom - simbol SR

Ce obutev ni lede drsnosti (npr. posebna obutey s konicami, kovinskimi cepki itd.). je oznagena z oznako

Kao S2li 02, plus.
Otpornost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR)
Kao S3ili O3, plus.
1 Otpornost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR)

S6 06

7 (metalni umetak tipa P) ili 07 (metalni umetak tipa P) ili
S7L (nemetalni umetak tipa PL) ili | O7L (nemetalni umetak tipa PL) ili
S7S (nemetalni umetak tipa PS) | Q7S (nemetalni umetak tipa PS)

Razred I: Obuca napravljena od koze i drugih materijala, osim obuce kompletno od gume ili polimera,

Klasa I1: Obuéa potpuno od polimera (1. potpuno oblikovana) ukljucujuéi potpuno od gume (ij. potpuno vulkanizovana.
Osnovni zahtev za otpomost na Klizanje na keramickim plocicama natrijum lauril sulfatom (SLS) - bez simbola.
Dodatni zahtev za otpornost na klizanje na keramickim plocicama sa glicerolom - simbol SR

Ukoliko obuéa nije ispitana na otpornost na klizanje (npr. specijalna obuca sa Siljcima, metalnim zakoviama i sL.). oznatena je sa .0
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Ohot o1 Témot apELOLY TPOGTASHa MG TOV KivBuv BiGTpronc, WG 0 KaBEvag é epocdita

cupmepapBavoévoy Tov eZic:

o Meraihaios rimos (n. S1P, 83): Emnpeierat hydtspo o to o 00 augmpod aveiksipévou/kivsuvon (. Sipstpos, yeopsepia,

Vadrzevane: Po uporabi prosim preverite zapenjanie in neposkodovanost podplata — ne uporabliate poskodovane obutve. Cistite 7 vodo,
blagim &istilnim sredstvom in mehko §¢etko. Nikoli ne uporabljajte snovi kot so: alkohol, razredila, bencin ali druge kemicne snovi. Sezuto
obutev shranjujte na suhem mestu, pri sobni temperaturi. V usnjeno obutev zaprega tipa redno vstavljajte napenjalce, da obutev zadtZi svojo
obliko. V' kolikorje prislo do prodora vode v obutev, jo susite postopoma pri temperaturi, ki ne presega 30 °C. Temperature nad 50 °C $kodujejo
obutvi, zato je ne susite na toplem viru ali v njegovi neposredni blizini. Pred suSenjem vstavite napenjalce oz. obutev napolnite s casopisnim
papirjem ter v asu suSenja vlazen papir veckrat zamenjajte z novim. Pred prvo uporabo obutev impregnirajte in negujte z ustreznimi
negovalnimi sredstvi, nato redno impregnirajte z ustrezno kremo, ki je za to namenjena

Skladi¥Eenje in transport: V originalnem ovitku, v gistem ali suhem ter dobro okolju, brez Viago,

plesnimi, oz drugimi dejavniki, ki omejujcjo stopnjo zaseite. Obutev nikoli ne shranjujte pod tezkimi predmeti ali v ks 2 oaimi predmeti.
Za transport uporabljajte primemo zaicitno embalaZo, npr. originalno Skatlo. Ob obicajnem shranjevanju (temperatura in relativna viaznost) je
rok uporabnosti obicajno 4 leta)

Nosenje obutve, rok uporabe: Obutev je bila izdelana iz materialov vihunske kakovosti, vendar zaradi pogojev na delovistu in obrabe se
séasoma doloceni vamostni elementi obutve postopoma izgubijo. Proizvajalec med uporabo ne more predvideti roka uporabnosti. Stevilni
dejavniki lahko vplivajo na rok uporabnosti, kot so UV-sevanje, mraz, vrotina, voda, sol itd. V primeru poskodbe vamostnih delov &evljev ali
podplata ali zgomjega dela uporabite nov par.

Obutve se ne sme spreminjati.

cija: Garancija velja za proizvodne napake oziroma napake nastale iz neskladja kupoprodajne pogodbe. Garancija ne velja za
spremembe obutve, ki so nastale pri obicajni obrabi, oz. zaradi obrabljenosti oz. naravne spremembe lastnosti materiala, ali napake in
primanjkljae nastale zaradi neupostevanja pravil in nacel pravilne uporabe in negovanje obutve. Neprimerno izbrana vrsta, velikost, Sirina ali
oblika éevlja niso vzrok za kasnejso reklamacijo.

o v skladu z veljavno zakonodajo,
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Odpornost proti spodrsavanju: Upostevajte, da jc stopnja zaStite pred zdrsom odvisna od vrste obutve, viste talne obloge in umazanije. Vasa
obutev vas ne more zascititi oziroma bo zaitita bistveno zmanjsana v primeru zdrsa zaradi zelo spolzke talne obloge (na primer onesnazenje 7
jedilnim ali mineralnim oljem itd.) V' takih okolisginah je pogosto edina resitev bodisi prepretiti kontaminacijo bodisi takoj odstraniti
kontaminacijo. Tudi hoja na prostem po tezkem ali blatnem terenu lahko zamasi tekalno plast éevlja z razliénimi ostanki, kot sta blato ali
gramoz. Umazanija, ki se je nabrala v vzorcu podplata, obraba, poskodbe, degradacija zaradi nekaterih okoljskih onesnazevalcey ali
prekoratitev Zivljenjske dobe lahko pomembno vplivajo na odpornost proti zdrsu.
Odpornost proti preboju: Ce je éevelj opremljen z vozkom proti predriju, upostevaite, da je bila odpornost &evlja proti predtju izmerjena v
laboratoriju s standardiziranimi konicami in silami. Zeblji manjsih premerov in vege statiéne ali dinamine obremenitve poveéajo tveganje
predrija. V taknih okoliscinah je treba razmisliti o dodatnih previdnostnih ukrepih. Trenutno so v obutvi na voljo trife splosni tipi viozkov,
odpomnih proti penetraciji. Gre za vrste iz kovinskih in nekovinskih materialov, ki jih je treba izbrati na podlagi ocene tveganja, povezanega z
delom. Vse vrste zagotavljajo zatito pred nevamostjo predrtja, vendar ima vsaka razlicne dodatne prednosti ali slabosti, vljutno s temi:
« Kovinski tip (npr. SIP, $3): Manj je pod vplivom oblike ostrega predmeta/nevamosti (npr. premera, geometrije, ostrine), vendar morda ne
pokriva celotnega spodnjega dela stopala zaradi tehnik izdelave gevlicv.
o Nekovinski tip (PS ali PL ali kategorija, npr. SIPS, S3L): Lahko je lazji, proznejsi in zagotavlja vecjo pokritost, vendar se odpornost
proti vbodom lahko bolj razlikuje glede na obliko ostrega predmeta/nevamosti (. premer, geometrija ostrega predmeta). Glede na
zagotovljeno za3cito sta na voljo dve vrsti. Tip PS nudi primemejso zascito pred predmeti manjsega premera kot tip PL.

OPOZORILO K ANTISTATICNI OBUTVI

Antistatiéna obutev naj se uporablja tam, kjer je treba z odvajanjem naboja, da s
prepreci nevamost vziga z iskro, npr. vnetljivih snovi in hlapov, in & ni popolnoma izkljutena nevamost  elekiricnega udara iz clekriéne
naprave ali delov pod napetostjo. Treba je opozoriti na to, da antistaticna obutev ne more zagotoviti zadostne zastite proti elekiriénemu Soku,

vlji ne morejo zagotovi i
nevarnosti elektriénega udara ni mozno popolnoma izkljugiti, so za preprecevanje te nevamosti potrebni drugi ukrepi.
“Ti ukrepi in drugi preizkusi, navedeni spodaj, morajo biti sestavni del programa preprecevanja nesre¢ pri delu.

obutev ne zagotavlja zaséite pred clektriénim udarom z AC ali DC napetostjo. Ce obstaja nevarnost, da bi bili izpostavljeni

Edv o vmodn ke 60w URip(et HSRLYON 10V VAIKOD TG 0040, Ot piGTeS MpEREL TV v LOwY T

WBI6TTES TOV ITOSNUATY IV TV EI0GYOYT GTOV EKVELYO oL

Exef 700 7pNo1HOmOI00VIal avrioTaTikd VROSijaTa, 1 aveicTac Tov Samédoy B mpiTer v sivan TéTow, GOTE va v avaipeitat

posTaTEVTIX ACiTOVpYiE TOV VROBpGTOY.

EuvioTaTan 1 4o GVTIGTATIKGY KIATOGV.

Q¢ K ToDTOV, Eivat ATAPAITITO va 10GPAMOTES, Tt T VTOSHUAT T0V ZPHTTN, GE GVVBVATHO e T0 TEPIBAAOV, Va. Eivat Kavi: va emiTehosy

Y araoduev Acoupyia, va S1azouy To MASKTPOGTATIKG poptio Kal v Mapézovy Tpoctacia kab' S ™ Sidpkewa T Lwrig Tovs.

Euviotitan 0 s16ayyi GUToSkE7/00 TS TASKTPIKTS GVTIGTAOT Kat 1 GULVI] SIEVEPYELG TOV G TaKTd £poviK: SlaGTHpaTa,

MPOEIAOTIOIHEH 1A MEPIKA ATQITA YIIOAHMATA

“Ta pepitog MAexTpIce: ayy o V0BT HaTa Oa Tpémer vor e, omov sivat

(OPEio 70 GUVTOOTERO UV £POVIKD SIGGTIHL Y10 TUPAGEIYHG KT TOV ZEIPIOH e exprcricé ovoeg. Ta pepixtog nAxmplmy aropa

vroBijata Sev 0a mpémet va ypnotOROODVTaL, 56 86V amoKSiETaN ThPLG 0 KiVBUNOS MSKTPOmMIEaS 0 TASKTPIKD sZomhioo ) amd Ta
b i oovei téon. T va {1 pepuer] ayoy v xafopiCetan yia w0

véa rodriara Spto mheKTpiKiic aveiotaons 100 kO

Katé m SuipKeia mg 7pfonc, 1 TASKTPINT QVTIOToon Tov VI0SUATOY KATAoKEVOOEVEY G GYdYjo VA propei vt pezaBhnfet

OMHaVTIKE K670 KRYTS Kt POTAVONS, OTGTE £ival aTapafTTo Vol S1aGREMOTE, G0TE To TPOIGY vt EXITEAE TV marTobyEvY Atroupyia

Bizguong Tov MhskTpocTaTIKOD (optiov Kub' kN T SidpKeia T Lorlg Tov. €5 ex TobTOV, GUVIOTHTAL, GTOV FPEIGCETaL, O PRI Vot

paypaTonosi ) Suk] Tov SoKuy TAEKTPING avTioTROTC Kot Vot T BiEvepYel 0E TaKTE: ZpoviK SaoTijeTa. Ot pETpRoEIS GVTS Kat ot hes

Soxiaciss mov aTapBjODVTNl KaTwTEpw Bu TPETE Vo GTOTEAOBY HEPOS POVTIVES £V RPOYPARATOS TPOMYME ERGYYEMATIKGY

TpavpaTIoY.

Edv 1 vrodiijioa gopiodvea oz suvdiiKes, 670y 0 vkd g 06AaS eivon joAVoLEVO g 0vaies, Tov prope Vo avEfoovy TV TAEKTpUC

avriotaon Tov vToBNpGTOY, o1 pGTES B APETE TAVTA Vot ELEYIOVY TIS TAEKTPIKES IBIOTIITES TwV VROSUATOY TAVTG, ALY 0T6 TV £iC030

6% emivdun TEplo.

Eovacinn va oY Kiltoss sov biagéow o Tl wop’rw Exe, tov ;(pnmponumu\'m\ Hepos ayimya VoS, 1

avriotaon Tov damédov a mpémet v eivan TéTow, (ot Vot jmy P i ertovpyia

Kazé ) £prion, 8ev O Tpénet Vot vadpovy poveike: otongei petadd me mpng évtaong tov lmobnpmrmv Ko g mamoag Tov ypriot, Ee

TepiTTOON, TV PETEED T0V EAGCTIOD TEIGTOS TOV 7pAGTN Ba TomoBeTnBEl 0T0t0BTOTE TR (T O3PS TEMATOS, KiATOES), Ba MpéTEr

Vit BOKINAGTOBY 01 MAEKTPIKES BIGTNTES TOV GUVBLAGHOD VBB EVBETO.

®6bpss méhpatos: Eiy ta npommmu VIOBTijOTa €ivan eE0TMOpEVeL iE SonTEpINT GOM, 01 SOKIIES (EPYOVOMIKE Kil TPOOTATEVTIRES

Bidmees) & oty T 66k Y1 070 VOBiijaTa. T VTOBHATE HOPODY VG {pIIGTHOTOMBODY H5VO s Ty
v o6ka. H o6k propi v uvﬂmmma()al HOVO Ji U GUYKpIoIIN G5AL, TOD TAPELETA AT TOV UPYIKD KTUOKEVGOTH TV OTEAGY, Tov
TapégETon and Toy 01 07oie Ot Tk fipoS T ¢ v mpoTbROL it Ta vodiipata

oipusias (epyaciac). Exu vrodfaTa zov apEgovean 0pis sowepIKi) 36, ot Soxip ApaypaTOTON|NKE Z0piS avry T 0kt Maoposy
VO ZpMOIHOTOMO0DY HOVOV ECOTEPIKEG GOAES, O OTOIES GE GUWYSUGOWG hE GVT Ta VTOBTaTH 00QUAEDS (pyaciag), TANPODY Ta
YAPUKTIPIGTIXG. TOV GFETKOD TPOTHTOD.

- NAPOTKI ZA UPORABNIKA - serija obutve: ROAD, STONE, WORK, TEXLINE. LAND, ROCK.
Natanéno preberite ta navodila. Pred uporabo obutev dobro preizkusite. Neprimemo izbrana vrsta, velikost, Sirina ali oblika evlja niso vzrok
7a kasnejio reklamacijo.
- Obutev uporabljajte v okolju in v skladu z namenom, za katerega je predvidena.
- Obutev obuvajte 7 Zlico za obuvanje, pred obuvanjem si odvezite vezalke, da ne polomite petnega dela obutve.
Obutev pogosto menjavajte, predvsem ob dezevnem vremenu ali mocnejsem znojenju nog.
Obutev varujte:

pred mehanskimi poskodbami

pred zmogenjem, Ce je obutev izdelana iz katerekoli vrste usnja, & nima posebne nepremoéljive obdelave,

pred stikom s kemikalijami (¢e ni testirana na odpornost na kemikalije), koncentriranimi detergenti, topili itd.
Pomembno opozorilo: izbira pravilne obutve je odvisna od predvidenih nevamosti, ki so tipicne za Vase delovno okolje ter od zahtevane
stopnje zaicite. Za to izbiro je odgovoren delodajalec, ki je pred uporabo dolzan dolotiti in izbrati pravo vrsto obutve. Pomembno je, da je
izbrana obutev primerna zahtevani zasiti in okolju, v katerem se uporablja. Ce okolje uporabe ni znano, je zelo pomembno, da se prodajalec
in kupec posvetujeta in zagotovita, da gre za pravo obutev, ¢e je o sploh mogoge. Delovnim razmeram in pricakovanemu tveganju je treba
prilagoditi tudi oblacila in drugo OZO. Stopnja zaiite, oznaka:Oznaka CE pomeni, da ta obutev spolnjuje zahteve Uredbe (EU) &t. 2016/425
v zvezi z osebno zacito. Namen uporabe: Izdelek sodi v I1. Kategorijo sredstev osebne zasGite pri delu, Katerih osnovna funkcije ja zascita
nog pred poskodbami, do katerih lahko pride v tistih delovnih podrocih, za katere je namenjen. Nanamen uporabe vpliva izbira uporabljenega
‘materiala, konstrukcije, izvedbe in nadin vzdrzevanja obutve. Pri izbiri obutve premislite v kakSen namen boste obutev uporabljali. EN ISO
20345:2022 pomeni zasitno obutev z zascitno kapico, ki je odporna na udaree najmanj 200 J in stiskanje najmanj 15 kN. Priporoceni poklici
tam, kjer obstaja nevamost predmetov padajocih na nogo. Gradbenistvo, kovinska industrija, nekatera kmetijska dela ipd. EN 1O 20347:2022
ozmatuje delovno obutev. Obutev je namenjena za uporabo tam, kjer uporabnik ni izpostavljen mehanski nevamosti (tréenju ali pritisku), v
navadnih delovnih razmerah ob socasni ohranitvi obéutljivosti stopala med opravljanjem dela. Priporogeni poklici: kmetijstvo, lahka industrija,
servisi, vdrzevalna dela, logistika, promet, ipd. - Ce je obutev opremljena z rumenim ideogramom ESD", potemtakem ustreza sledecim

Kakrsnikol izmenicni ali enosmeri napetost, je treba za zascito pred resnimi poskodbami nositi elekriéno izolaciisko obutev.
Elektriéni upor antistatiéne obutve se lahko znatno spremeni zaradi upogibanja, umazanie ali vlage. Ta obutev morda ne bo opravljala
predvidene funkcije, &e Cevlje nosite v vlaznem okolju.

V kolikor sc obutev 1. razreda uporablja dalj asa, lahko vpija vlago in nato v viaznem ali mokrem okolju postane elekiriéno prevodna. Obutev
1. razreda je odporna na vago in mokro in jo je treba uporabljati, ¢ obstaja nevamost taksnih pogojev.
V kolikor obutev uporabljate v pogojih, pri katerih prihaja do onesnazenja podplata, pregledujte antistatiéno prevodnost obutve vedno, kadar
vstopate v prostor, kjer obstaja nevarost elektricnega udara.
“Tam, kjer se uporablja antistatiéna obutey, mora biti upor podlage taksen, da zascita, ki jo obutev ponuja, ostane nespremenjena. Priporocljiva
je uporaba antistatiénih nogavic.
Zato je treba zagotoviti, da je obutev uporabnika v kombinaciji z okoljem sposobna opravljati zahtevano funkeijo odvajanja elektrostaticnega
naboja in da zagotavlja zaséito skozi celotno Zivljenjsko dobo. Priporocljivo je uvesti lastno merjenje elektricnega upora in ga pogosto izvajati
v rednih casovnih presledkih.
OPOZORILO ZA DELNO PREVODNE CEVLJE
Delno elektriéno prevodno obutev je treba uporabliati tam, kjer je treba v najkrajsem moznem Casu zmanjati elektrostatiéni naboj, na primer
pri rokovanju z cksplozivnimi snovmi. Delno clekiri¢no prevodne obutve ne smete uporabliati, razen ¢e je popolnoma izkljugena nevamost
clektri¢nega udara zaradi elektricne opreme ali delov pod izmenicno ali enosmermo napetostjo. Da bi zagotovili delno prevodnost obutve, je za
novo obutey doloena meja elekiricnega upora 100 kO
Med uporabo se lahko elekiriéni upor cevlje iz prevodnega materiala motno spremeni zaradi upogibanja in kontaminacije, zato je treba
zagotoviti, da izdelek izpolnjuje zahtevano funkeijo odvajanja elektrostaticnega naboja skozi celotno zivljenjsko dobo. Zato je priporocljivo,
dauporabnik, kjer je to potrebno, izvede lastno testirane elekiricnega upora in ga izvaja v rednih intervalih. Tameritev in drugi spodaj navedeni
testi bi morali postati redni del programa preprecevanja poskodb pri delu.

‘e sc obutev uporablja v pogojih, kier je material podplata kontaminiran s snovmi, ki lahko poveajo elektricni upor obutve, morajo uporabniki
vedno preverit elckiricne lastnosti obutve, preden vstopijo v nevamo obmotje.
Priporocljiva je uporaba nogavic, ki odvajajo elekiriéni naboj. Tam, kjer se uporablja delno prevodna obutev, mora biti upor podiage taksen,
da zaicita, ki jo obutev ponuja, ostane nespremenjena.
Pri uporabi s¢ med notranjim podplatom in stopalom ne sme nahajati nobeno izolacijsko sredstvo. V primeru, da je kakrSenkoli notranji viozek
(ti. podlozeni vlozek, nogavice) nameséen med uporabnikov napenjalni viozek, je treba preskusiti elekiriéne lastnosti kombin:
Gevelj/vlozek.
Podloga za vlozke: Ce je zaititna obutev opremljena z viozkom, je bilo testiranje (ergonomskih in zascitnih lastnosti) opravljeno s tem
Viozkom, ki je bil vstavlien v obutev. Obutev lahko uporabljate samo s tem vlozkom. Vlozck sc lahko zamenja samo s primerljivim viozkom
proizvajalea originalne obutve ali proizvaalea vlozkov, ki bo v celoti ustrezal lastnostim standarda s prevzeto vamostno (delovno) obutvijo.
Za tevlje, dobavljene brez viozka, je bilo testiranje opravljeno brez tega viozka. Uporabljajo se lahko le vlozki, ki v kombinaciji s to vamostno
(delovno) obutvijo ustrezajo lastnostim ustreznega standarda.

SR — UPUTSTVA ZA KORISNIKE - seriia obuée: ROAD, STONE. WORK. TEXLINE. LAND, ROCK.
Pazljivo procitajte ovo uputstvo. Preporucljivo je obucu dobro isprobati pre upotrebe. Neprimereno izabrani tip obuce, neispravna velicina,
Sirina ili oblik obuce nece biti razlog za kasniju reklamaciju.

Obuéu koristite samo u odgovarajucoy sredini i uslovima prema nameni obuée.

- Obucu obuvajte pomocu kasike za cipele, pre obuvanja razveZite i olabavite pertle kako ne bi doslo do osteenja petnog dela obuée.
- Obucu Eesto menjajte, a posebno u kiSovito vreme ili kod povecanog znojenja nogu.
- Obucu ititite:
- od mehanickih oSteéenja, a posebno od ostecenja usled dodira sa ostrim ili tvrdim predmetima,

da ne dode do mocenja ako je obuca napravljena od bilo koje vrste koze, ako nema specijalnu nepromotivu obradu,

od kontakta sa hemikalijama, (ukoliko nije ispitana na otpomost od hemikalija). od koncentrisanih deterdzenata,

rastvaraca itd.

Vazno upozorenje: za pravilan izbor obuce u obzir treba uzeti moguée rizike i uslove u Vasoj radnoj sredini te trazeni stepen zastite. Za ovaj
izbor odgovoran je poslodavac, duzan je da pre upotrebe odredi i odabere pravi tip obuée. Vazno je da obuca odabrana za noSenje odgovara
zahtevanoj zastiti i sredini u kojoj se nosi. Ako sredina nosenja nije poznata, veoma je vazno da izmedu prodavea i kupea dode do konsultacije,
ukoliko je to moguce, da se izabere ispravna obuca. Radnim uslovima i o¢ekivanom riziku takode treba da se prilagodi i Vasa odeéa i druga
LZO. Stepen zaStite, oznacavanje obuée: Oznaka CE znati, da ova obua zadovoljava uslove Odredbe (EU) 2016/425 u vezi sa liénom
zastitom. Namena proizvoda: Proizvod spada u I1. kategoriju opreme i sredstava za liénu zatitu na radu Eija je osnovna funkeija zastita nogu
Korisnika od povreda koje mogu da budu uzrokovane prilikom nesreéa u radnoj sredini za koju je zastitna obuéa namenjena. Svaka vrsta obuée
je namenjena za drugu radnu sredinu. Namena odreduje vrstu materijala, konstrukeije, izrade i odrzavanja. Kod izbora obuée u obzir treba
uzeti svrhe za koje éete obucu koristiti. EN 1SO 20345:2022 znati bezbednosna obuca sa zastitnom kapicom otpomnom na udarce najmanje
200 J i kompresija najmanje 15 kN. Preporucene profesije: tamo gde preti rizik od pada predmeta na nogu. Gradevinarstvo, obrada metala,
neki poljoprivredni radovi itd. EN 1SO 20347:2022 znaci radna obuca. Ova obuéa je predvidena za koriséenje tamo gde korisnik nije izlozen
mehanickom riziku (udaru ili gnjegenju) u uobicajenim radnim uslovima pri istovremenom ocuvanju senzibiliteta stopala. pri obavljanju rada.

standardom: EN 6134043 - Elekirostatika- standardna poskusna metoda 7a specifiéno uporabo — obutev, EN 61340-5-1
2atita elektronskih delov pred clektrostaticnimi pojavi, Splosne zahteve, ,ESD" obutev mora biti pred vsako izmeno pregledana na ESD
testerju. Opozorilo za uporabnika: obutev lahko uporabliate izkljucno v skladu 7 namenom uporabe, ki je opisan zgoraj. Pri poskodbah obutve
(odrgnina, pretirano tanjSanje materiala, razpoke, obraba ali deformacija podplata, obrablienost Sivov itd.) se zmanjSuje zaS¢itna funkeija
izdelka, ki tako séasoma postane neustrezen za uporabo v smislu zgoraj navedenih pravnih in tehnicnih predpisov. Razen osnovnih zahtev
standardov EN IS0 20347 ali EN ISO 20345 so lahko na obutev predpisane e druge zahteve. Te dodatne zahteve v zvezi s konkretno uporabo
obutve so oznadene s simboli in/ali s kategorijami (glej tabelo). Te kategorije pomenijo najpogostejse kombinacije, ki vsebujejo osnovne, kot
tudi dodatne zahteve.

SIMBOL [DODATNE ZAHTEVE/ZNACILNOSTI
= [Podplat, odporen na predrije (min. 1100 N) - kovinski vloZek, preizkusen s konico 4,5 mm
L odplat, odporen na predrije (min. 1100 N) - nekovinski viozek, preizkusen s konico © 4,5 mm
@ odplat, odporen na predrtje (min. 1100 N) - nekovinski viozek, preizkusen s konico © 3mm
[Elcktricne lastnos
I [Deino prevodna obutev (najvecii upor 100 k&)
LB [Antistaticna obutev (razpon upornosti od 100 k& do 1000 MQ)
2 [0dpomost na neugodna okolja
Z IHI Iizolacija spodnjega dela cevlia proti toploti
3 zolacija spodnjega dela Cevlja proti mrazu
§ E Absorpija energije v predelu pete (min. 20 J)
R [Odporna proti vodi

Preporutene profesije: laka indusira, servis,radovi odrzavan, logistka, transport . Ako je obuta opremlna sa Zutim
etod

OdrZavanje: Pre i nakon upotrebe obuce proverite na primer zatvaranje obuce i neostecenost dona — nemojte koristiti o3teéenu obuéu. Obucu
istite vodom, blagim sredstvom za Ciséenje i mekanom Cetkom. Nikada ne koristite supstance, kao §to su alkohol, razredivaci, benzin ili bilo
koje druge hemijske supstance. Obucu Guvajte na suvom mestu pri sobnoj temperaturi. U zatvorenu obucu, a posebno koznu obucu, stavite
(nakon izuvanja) napinjace za cipele - radi ouvanja oblika obuée. Ako je doslo do prodora vode u abuéu li je dolo do toga da je obuca unutra
mokra usled znojenja lagano je osusite na temperaturi do 30 °C. Temperature iznad 50 °C uzrokuju osteéenje obuce - zbog toga nemojte susiti
obuéu na izvorima grejanja niti u njihovoj neposrednoj blizini. Pre suSenja u obuéu stavite napinjace, ili eventualno popunite cipele novinskom
hartijom. Vlaznu hartiju nekoliko puta zamenite tokom suSenja. Pre prve upotrebe obuéu impregnirajte i nanesite odgovarajuéa sredstva za
negu obuée, i zatim koristite kremu za cipele koja je namenjena za ove svrhe. Skladistenje, transport: U originalnom pakovanju, u suvoj i dobro
provetrenoj prostoriji, bez viage, prljavitine, plesni odnosno drugih faktora koji smanjuju zatitnu funkeiju obuce. Nikada ne cuvajte obuéu
ispod teskih predmeta li u kontaktu sa ostrim predmetima. Za transport koristite pogodnu zastitnu ambalaZu, na primer originalnu kutiju. Kada
se uskladisti u normalnim uslovima (temperatura i relativna viaznost) rok trajanja je obi¢no 4 godine)

Nosenje obuce, Zivotni vek: Ove cipele napravljene su od visokokvalitetnih materijala, ali zbog uslova na radnom mestu i habanja, neka od
zastitnih svojstava postepeno se gube. Proizvodat ne moZe predvidati rok trajanja tokom upotrebe. Mnogo faktora moZe uticati na rok trajanja,
kao $to su UV zragenje, hladnoéa, toplotna, voda, so i drugo. U slucaju ostecenja zastitnih delova obuce, dona ili gomjeg dela, koristite novi

par.
Upozorenje:

Obuéa se ne sme menjati.
Garancija: Garancija pokriva mane i nedostatke nastale u proizvodnje odnosno druge Ginjenice koje su protivne kupoprodajnom ugovoru.
Garancija ne pokriva promene svojstava obuée nastale tokom upotrebe usled habanja ili prirodne promene svojstava materi
nedostatke nastale usled nepostovanja pravila i nacela za ispravno koriséenje i negu obuce. Nepravilno odabrana vrsta, velicina i Sirina obuce
nisu razlog za reklamaciju proizvoda.

Likvidacija dotrajalog proizvoda: u skladu sa vazecim pravnim propisim

Otpornost na klizanje: Imajte na umu, da stepen zastite od Klizanja zavisi od vrste obute, vrse podne obloge i zaprljanosti. Vasa obuca ne
moze da Vas zastiti li ¢e zatita biti bitno smanjena prilikom klizanja uzrokovanog na veoma lizavom podnu (na primer, kontaminacija uljem
2a kuvanje ili mineralnim uljem i s1. U takvim okolnostima jedino reSenje jeste spreciti kontaminaciju ili da se prljavtina odmah ofisti
Takode, hodanje na otvorenom po teSkom ili blatnjavom terenu moze da zacepi dezen cipela raznim ostacima, kao Sto je blato i Sljunak.
Prljavitina koja se nakupila u uzorku dona, habanje, oSteéenje, degradacija usled nekih zagadenja iz Zivome sredine ili roka

Wic 2 oder O2, plus
Durchtrittsichere Sohle je nach Typ
Laufsohle mit Profil

53 (Metalleinlage Typ P) oder
S3L (nicht-metallische Einlage
Typ PL) oder $38 (nicht-
metallische Einlage Typ PS)

03 ("Metalleinlage Typ P") oder
O3L (nicht-metallische Einlage
Typ PL) oder 038 (nicht-
metallische Einlage Typ PS)

Wic SB oder OB, plus
Geschlossener Fersenbereich

b Antistatisch (A) S4 04

En ion im I 1)

Wie S4 oder O4, plus.
Pannensichere Sohle je nach Typ
Laufsohle mit Profil

S5 (Metalleinlage Typ P) oder
S5L (nicht-metallische Einlage
Typ PL) oder S5 (nicht-
metallische Einlage Typ PS)

05 (Metalleinlage Typ P) oder
OSL (nicht-metallische Einlage
Typ PL) oder 0SS (nicht-
metallische Einlage Typ PS)

Wic 52 oder 02, plus

Wasserdichtigkeit (WR) des gesamten Schuhwerks S6 06

Wie S3 oder 03,
Wassclbestandlgkell (WR) des gesamten
Schuhwerks

S7 (Metalleinlage Typ P) oder
S7L (nicht-metallische Einlage

07 (Metalleinlage Typ P) oder

O7L (nicht-metallische Einlage
Typ PL) oder S7S (nicht- Typ PL) oder O7S (nicht-

metallische Einlage Typ PS) metallische Einlage Typ PS)

astita narta M Vastita gomjee dela stopala £ [ [Antistatische Schuhe (Widerstandsbereich 100 Q2 bis 1000 M) FMV-nin s sortlorino va gozlonon riska uygunlasdinimast vacibdir. Miihafizo saviyyosi, markalanmasi: CE nisani ayaqqabilanin fordi
. - H - mihafiz il> bagh Nizamnamonin (AI) 2016/425 talablorina cavab vermasi demokdir. Istifada maqsadiz Mohsul fordi qoruyucu vasitolorin It
AN Zastita gleznja AN [Zastita za skotni zglob £ [Widerstandsfihigkeit gegen ungiinstiges Umfeld asasinda tomin olunur, onun da asas funksiyasi nozarda tutuldugu is yerlori va orazilorinda badbaxt hadisa bas verdiyi halda
R dpornost na rez R tpomost na secenje 2 isolierung der gcgen Hitze ayaglan xsaratdan qorumaqdir. Har bir istifada maqsodi iigiin ayaqqabilann uygun ndvlori vardir. Magsad istifada olunan materialin novii,
s o P —— - = oliorang d e dizaym, totbigi v ona xidmat metodudur. Ayaqqabi segarkan, ayaqqabilart hansi magsadia istifads etdiyinizo amin olmaq vacibir. EN ISO
Ipomost proti obrabi konice (Scuff cap) sC tpomost zaititnog vrha cipele na abrazije (Scuff cap) k] solicrung der gegen Ralte 20345:2022 gstorir ki, tahliikasizlik ayagqabisinin burun hissosinin tohliikasizlik drtiiyii on az 200J zarbaya va on az 15 kN sixilmaya
SR dpornost na zdrs na keramicnih talnih ploséicah 7 glicerinom n lOtpornost na klizanje na keramickim podnim ploticama sa glicerinom sk i im (mind. 20 J) déziimliidiir. Tovsivo olunan pesolor: tikinti sonayesi, metal sonayesi, bozi kond tosorriifatt islori v s. EN ISO 20347:2022 s ayaqqabilarma
T odormost na prod beomeiio vod. h 0 — E R asserabmweinend isar edir. Bu ayaqqab isloyarkon ayaglarin hassashgini qoruyub saxlamagla istifadoginin normal is soraitindo mexaniki tohliikalor (tasir vo
pornost na prodiranje in absorpeijo vode [WPA' tpomost na prodiranje { apsorpeiju vode * asserabwesen ya siilma) moruz qalmadigs yerlorda istifado Giglin nozords tutulmusdur. Tovsiya olunan peslor: kond tosorrifats, yiingil sonaye,
z HRO {Odpornost proti kontakini toploti HRO tpornost na kontaktnu toplotu M [Fersenschutz tamir, logistika, nagliyyat va s. Ayaqqabn sar rangli piktogramla tochiz edilmisdirso "ESD" asagidak standartlara uygundur:
% o dpornost na kurilna olja - olja in ogliikovodike £ o pormost na lo7 ulia - ulia { ugljovodonike [AN [Knochelschutz EN 61340-4-3 - Xisusi totbiqetmolor icin elektrostatikaya aid standart test Gisullart - Ayaqqabt. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatika - Flekiron
Ll — 2 o cihazlann elektrostatik tasirlardan qorunmas1. - Umumi taloblar. "ESD" ayaqqabilart ESD sinaqgist iiiin bir ndvbada bir dafa yoxlanimalidir.
3 stati na lestvi LG tajanje na merdevinama i in bildiris: Ayaqqabi sirf yuxanda gdstorilon istifad> magsadina uygun olaraq istifads edila bilar. I ayagqabisi zadolonarso
* Izbrati jc treba eno od treh moznosti + Treba izabrati jednu od tri moguénosti sc [Widertandsfahigkct dor Schutzkappe gegen Abrich ('Scuff Cap') material haddon artig gatlamus, altlig kdhnolmis vo ya deformasiyaya maruz qalmisdirsa, tikislori sokiilmiisdiirso
- - - —— - — — - — - —— va s.) miihafizo soviyyasi azalir va mohsul yuxarida qeyd edilmis hiiqui vo texniki nizamnamalora asasan istifadoya yararsiz olur. EN ISO
 Frepusnon i asorpe vode (WPA. 2 53, SAL, SE5) ¢ Hans samo i 2g0mjc malrale in ne s3g0vi popolne vodotesnosti Prodiranje 1 apsorpeija vode (WPA, 52, S3, S3L, S35), tice se samo gomjih materijala i ne garantuje potpunu vodonepropusnost cele cipele. SR auf| mit Glyzerin 30347 (EN 10 20343) standartimin ssas toloblaring ofave olaraq, avaqabilara digor olablor do tobiq edila bilar, Avaqgabilarin konkret
o s SBIT Hibridna obuca oznatena je sa .SBH™ 1lwpa® gegen das Eindringen und Absorbieren von Wasser istifadasi i12 alaqoli ola bilacak alava talablar simvol va/va ya kateqoriyalarla qeyd edilmisdir (cadvalo baxin). Kateqoriyalar asas vo alava
§ J . K TESORD A RADNE TZASTTTNE GBUCE RO Widerstandsfiigheit gogen Kontaktwime taloblor do daxil olmagla, an genis yayilmus birlosmalori gostorir
[KATEGORIJA DELOVNE IN ZASCITNE OBUTVE 4 2
Razred | Zahteve Kategorija po EN 150 20345 Razred | Zahtevi Kategorjs prema EX 150 20345 | Kategorja prema EN IS0 20347 % o [Widestandstiigkei ggen Heizd -Ole und Koblenwassesoft ISAN PLAV® TOLOBLORXUSUSIYYSTLOR
Varnostna obutev. Delovna obutev (OB) — = atitna obuéa (SB) _ __Radua obuéa (OB) | LG [Halt auf Leitern o [Althe desilmoys davamiidir (min. 100N) — metal iglik, ©4.5mm 61l iti uclu alotlo smaqdan kegirilmisdir
Talill | SBali OB Osnovne varnostne zahteve Lili 11 ;“ "'SS'T o Osnovni zahtevi " Fine von drei Optionen muss ausgewahlt werden PL(a)
2 20 SB ili OB, plus @ 2 dos va Smm G160l it el alotls smaqdan kegirimisdir PL(
Kot SB ali OB plus Datvorno padrerie ete Wasserdurchlassigkelt und Wasscrabsorption (WPA, 52, 53, S3L, S35) gilt mur fir das Obermaterial und garantirt keine [PL® " [Altign desilmoyo davamisdir (min. 1100N) — qeyri-metal iglik, ©4.5mm dlgiii iti uclu alotlo simaqdan kegirilmisdir PL(a)
| Zapro podrogie pete st o1 1 faision, st o1 s gesamicn Schubs, g [Ahg desilmay davamiidir (min. 1T00N) — qeyri-metal ilik, G3mm Glgili it uclu alotlo sinaqdan kegirilmisdi
Absorciaennie v prdet et ) Apsomeiaencricupoirci et 1) s i "SBH" koo e
P—
Kot Sl ali O1, plus | ﬁf}‘:ﬂ;‘ J;?):pc"":r: na probijanje i psorpei vode s o [IKATEGORIEN VON ARBEITS- UND SICHERHEITSSCHUHEN ilek i Ews'yysds' py— 000
I | Zgomii del od dirane in absorpeij s2 02 ismon kegirici ayaqqabi (maks. miigavimot
S ° poren na prociranje in absorpeijo (WPA) Kiasse | Anforderungen Kategorie gemiBl EN IS0 20345 | Kategorie gemaB EN 1SO irict ayaqaabi ( q i
vode (WPA Kao 5211 02, pl S3 (metal ok tpa P) il 03 (metal K tipa P) il Sicherheitsschuhe (SB) 20347 [a [antistatik ayagqabr (miiqavimot diapazonu 100kQ-dan 1000MO-a godar)
Kot S2 ali oz plus $3 (kovinski vlozek tipa P) oz. 03 (kovinski viozek tipa P) ali | et et . s (metal K l’,]‘_‘ i | oar (meta K l),;_‘ " icherheitsschuhe (SB) oB z ———
1 | Podplat, odporen na predrtie, glede na vrsto S3L (nckovinski viozek tipa PL) ali | O3L (nckovinski vlozek tipa PL) ali pon f_“""i’““ nz probijanje po tipu e é“‘“‘e“‘_‘{' ametak ina) P;” mé“eme‘“_’{‘ umetal ina. P;” ©B | & Plverissiz miihito gars milgavimot
Profiliran podplat 35 (nckovinsid viazek tipa PS) 036 (nckovinski viosek tipa PS) on sa dezenom S (nemetalni umetak tipa PS) S (nemetalni umetak tipa PS) Toder 11| SB oder OB E i aliig p—
Kot SB ali OB, plus Kao SBili OB, plus Wie SB oder OB, plus =
B, plus Zatvoreno podruge pete Geschlossener Fersenbereich £ arici altliq inin asag1 qars! izolyasiyast
Zaprto podrogje pete 1 o s4 04 1 st o1 2
T | Antistaticna (A) s4 04 Antistatitka (A) . Antistatisch (A) 2 g [Daban hissasinin enerji hopdurmast (min. 20J)
Absorpeiia energije v predelu pete (E) Apsorpcija energije u podruju pete (E) - — — En i (E) R [Suya davamil
Kot 4 li 04 plus 88 (ovinsk lozek ipa P)ali |- O3 (st kovinskega viozka P) i It | Don ipoan i i po SSL (et it g PLY i | OSE. (semesit e i P 1| Waserdes i Obermate s 0 el i
1| Podplat, odj drtje, glede na vrst S5L (nekovinski viozek tipa PL) ali | O5L (nekovinski vlozek tipa PL) al; y e (metar ipe etatarsal iklorin mithafizosi
el odparen na predrye, glede na visio {nckovinsid viozek fipa PL) ali {nckovinski vioek tipa PL) ali Don sa dezenom $58 (nemetalni umetak tipa PS) | 0SS (nemetalni umetak tipa PS) (WPA)

IAN_ [Topugun milhafizosi

"R [Kosiklors davamliliq
SC [Burun hissosi értiiyiiniin aginmast
SR [Siiriismayo davamh — qliserinli keramika dsomado
-iia PA®  [Suyun daxil olmast va hopmasina davamliliq
_ RO Jistilk ito tomasa davamiiiq
= |FO_|Vamacaq yaglanna davamhhq - yaglar va hidrokarbonlar

LG JLadder grip
* Ugiindan biri segilmalidir

Suyun daxil olmast vo hopmast (WPA, S2, §3, S3L, S35) yalniz st materiallara totbiq olunur va ayaqqabimm biitovliklo suya davami]
Imasina zamanat vermir.
Hibrid ayaqqabilar “SBH” ilo isarolanir.

liS VO TOHLUKOSIZLIK AYAQQABILARI KATEQORIYALARI

Klasse I: Schuhe aus Leder und anderen Materialien, mit Ausnahme von Schuhen aus Vollgummi oder Vollpolymer.

Talablor EN 150 20345 asason kateqoriya EN IS0 20347 asason kateqoriya
ayaggabisi (SB) Is ayagqabisi (OB)

Klasse I1: Schuhe aus Vollpolymer (d. h. im Ganzen geformt), Vollgummi (d. h. im Ganzen v

G n die it von K esen mit (SLS) - kein Symbol.
Zusiitzliche mit Glycerin - Symbol SR
Wenn das Sehubwerk niht aufRulschf:shgkeu ‘gepriift ist (z. B. Spezialschuhe mit Spikes. Metallstollen usw.), wird es mit "0"

Pilege: Kontrollieren Sie bitte die Schuhe vor und nach der Benutzung, zum Beispiel das VerschlieBen und die Unversehrtheit der Schuhsohle
— sortieren Sie beschiidigte Schuhe aus. Reinigen Sie die Schuhe mit Wasser, schonenden Reinigungsmitteln und weichen Biirsten. Benutzen
Sie niemals Stoffe wie Alkohol, L Benzin oder anderen Stoffe. Lagem Sie die Schuhe nach der
Benutzung bei Zimmertemperatur an einem trockenen Ort. In geschlossene Schuhe, vor allem Lederschuhe, gehdren nach der Benutzung
Schuhspanner — sie erhalten die Form der Schuhe. Wenn es zam Eintritt von Wasser in den Schuh kam, oder das Innenteil des Schuhs unter
dem Einfluss des Schwitzen des Fulies feucht wird, trocknen Sie diesen allmhlich, die die 30°C nicht i

{iber S0'C beschidigen die Schuhe, trocknen Sie diese daher nicht auf ciner Wirmequelle oder in deren unmittelbarer Nahe. Geben Sie die
Schuhe vor dem Trocknen auf Schuhspanner, beziehungsweise fiillen Sie die Schuhe mit Zeitungspapier aus und tauschen Sie wihrend des
Trocknens das feuchte Papier mehrmals aus. Imprignieren Sie die Schuhe vor der ersten Benutzung nicht und behandeln Sie diese mit
ecignten Plegemiteln, imprignicten Sie dise danach it ciner Creme, die fi diesen Zweck gesigne it Lagerung, Transport: In
Originalverpackung, in einer sauberen,trockenen und belifieten Umgebung, ohne

trajanja bitno mogu uticati na otpornost na klizanje.
Otpornost na probijanje: Ukoliko je cipela opremljena umetkom na probijanje, imajte na umu, da je otpornost cipele na probijanje izmerena
u laboratoriji pomoéu standardizovanih Siljaka i sila. Ekseri manjeg preénika i ve¢a staticka ili dinamicka optereéenja povecavaju rizik od
probijanja. Pod takvim okolnostima treba uzeti u obzir druge preventivne mere predostroznosti. U sadasnje vreme u obuéi su na raspolaganju
tri opsta tipa umetka otporna na probijanje. To su tipovi od metala i ne metala, koji se moraju izabrati na osnovu procene rizika povezanih sa
radom. Svi ovi tipovi pruZaju zatitu od rizika od probijanja, ali svaki od njih ima razlicite dodatne prednosti ili nedostatke, ukljucujuci sledece:
« Metalni tip (npr. SIP, $3): Manje je pod uticajem oblika otrog predmeta/opasnosti (npr. precnik, geometrija, ostrina), ali zbog tehnika
proizvodnje obuée mozda neée da pokrije Gitavi donji deo stopala.
« Nemetalni tip (PS ili PL ili kategorija npr. SIPS, S3L): Mogu biti laksi, fleksibilniji i pokrije veéi predeo, ali otpomost na probijanje u
veéoj meri moze da zavisi o obliku ostrog predmeta/opasnosti (t. precnik, geometrija, ostrina). § obzirom na obezbedivanu zastitu na
raspolaganju su dva tipa. Tip PS moZe da ponudi bolju zastitu od predmeta manjeg precnika, nego tip PL.

UPOZORENJE VEZANO ZA ANTISTATICKU OBUCU

nadgradnja

&ime se izbegava rizik stvaranja vatre od vamicenja ili na primer zapaljivih supstanci i gasova a ukoliko nije potpuno eliminisan rizik od
strujnog udara od elektriénog aparata ili delova koji su pod naponom. Potrebno je voditi racuna o tome da antistaticka obuca ne moze
garantovati odgovarajuéu zatitu od strujnog udara buduéi da stvara otpor samo izmedu poda i stopala. Antistaticka obuca nije prikladna za rad
na elektricnim instalacijama pod naponom. Neophodno je upozorit, da antistaticka obuca ne moze da obezbedi dovoljnu zastitu od strujnog
udara iz statickog praznjenja, posto samo stvara otpor izmedu zemlje i stopala. Ako rizik od strujnog udara nije u potpunosti eliminisan,
neophodno je preduzeti dodatne mere da bi se izbegao takav rizik. Takve mere, kao i dodatni dole navedeni testovi, treba da budu rutinski deo
programa zatite od povreda pri radu.

Antistaticka obuca ne obezbeduje zastitu od strujnog udara naizmenicnim ili istosmernim naponom. Ako postoji opasnost da ete biti izlozeni
bilo kakvom naizmeniénom ili istosmernom naponu, treba nositi elektricni izolacionu obucu za zastitu od ozbiljnih udesa.

Elektricni otpor antistatitke obuce bitno moze da se promeni savianjn, kontaminacijom ili vlagom. Ove cipele mozda nece zadovoljavati
svoju predvidenu funkeiju ako ée biti nosene u viaznoj sredin

Ako se obuca razreda I nosi duze vreme, moze da apsorbira wngu i tako u vlaznoj sredini biti provodiva. Obuéa Il razreda otpona je na vlagu
i mokro, zato b trebala da se nosi ukoliko postoji opasnost od izlaganja takvim uslovima.

Ako se obuca nosi u uslovima u kojima je materijal dona kontaminiran, korisnici bi uvek trebali da provere antistaticka svojstva obuce pre
ulaska u opasnu prostoriju.

Tamo gde se koristi antistaticka obuca, otpomost poda mora biti takva da se zaStitna funkeija obuce ne ponidti. Preporucuje se upotreba
antistatickih Carapa.

Zbog toga je neophodno da se obezbedi, da obuca korisnika u kombinaciji sa sredinom moZe da ispuni potrebnu funkeiju raspriivanja
clektrostatickog naboja i da obezbedi zastitu tokom svog veka trajanja. Preporucuje se uspostaviti sopstveno ispitivanje elekiricnog otpora i
Gesto da se provodi u redovnim intervalima.

UPOZORENJE ZA DELIMICNO PROVODIVU OBUCU

Delimiéno elekiricno provodivu obuéu ireba nosit tamo gde je potrebno minimizirati clekirostaticki naboj u najkradem moguéem viemenu, na
primer prilikom Dy buca ne sme da' ako u potpunosti
nije iskljucen rizik od strujnog udara od elektricnih uredaja ili sastavnih delova pod naizmenicnim il istosmernim naponom. Da se obezbedi
delimicna provodivost obuce, za novu obuéu odredeno je ogranicenje elektriénog otpora 100 k.

Tokom upotrebe clektricni otpor obuce napravljene od provodivog materijala bitno se moZe promeniti savijanjem i kontaminacijom, zato je
potrebno obezbediti da proizvod ispunjava potrebnu funkciju rasprsivanja elektrostatickog naboja tokom Gitavog veka trajanja. Zato se
preporuuje, da tamo gde je potrebno, korisnik uvede liéno ispitivanje elektriénog otpora i da ga provodi u redovnim intervalima. Ovo merenje
i druga dalje navedena ispitivanja trebala bi biti redovni deo programa prevencije udesa na radu.

Ako se obua nosi pod uslovima u kojima je materijal dona kontaminovan supstancama koje mogu povecati elektricni otpor obuce, korisnici
bi uvek trebali da provere elektriéna svojstva obuce pre nego udu u opasan prostor.

Preporutuje se nositi Zarape koje rasprsuju elektriéni naboj. Tamo gde se koristi delimicno provodna obuca, otpor poda treba da bude takay da
se zastitna funkcija cipele ne ponisti.

“Tokom noSenja, ne bi trebalo da postoji izolacija izmedu zateznog umetka cipele i stopala korisnika. Ukoliko se bilo koji umetak sta
zateznog umetka cipele (tj. podstavljeni umeci, arape), trebalo bi da se preispitaju elektricna svojstva

izmedu

weitere Fakioren, welche das Schutzniveau reduzieren. Lagem Sie die Schuhe niemals unter schwemn
Gegenstinden oder in Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenstinden. Benutzten Sic fir den Transport cine gecignote Schutzverpackung, zum Beispicl
den Originalkarton. Bei Lagerung unter normalen Bedingungen (Temperatur und relative | betriigt die inder
Regel 4 Jahre.)

Ivayall |SBvayaOB
SB va ya OB kimi, olava olaraq
Daban hissosi bagh

sas tohliikasizlik talablori

! Antistatik (A) st ot
Daban hissosinin enerii (®)
S va ya OI kimi, alava olaraq

1 Yuxari hisso suyun daxil olmastna vo s2 02

hopmasina davamli (WPA)

52 va ya 02 kimi, alava olaraq
Ayaqqabmnn althg desilmaya davamldir,
noviindon asil olarag

Ayaggabinin althgs naxishdir

SB va ya OB kimi, alava olaraq

Daban hissasi bagl

Antistatik (A)

Daban hissosinin enerii hopdurmast (E)
S4 va ya O4 kimi, alava olara

qqabint althgs desilmaya davamlidir,
indon asil olarag

3 (P-ndv metal iglik) vo ya
S3L (P-nv qeyri-metal iglik) vo ya
38 (PS-n6v qeyri-metal iclik)

03 (P-nbv metal iclik) vo ya
3L (PL- név qeyri-metal iglik) vo ya
038 (PS- nov qeyri-metal iglik)

s4 04

S5 (P-nov metal iglik) vo ya
SSL (P-nv qeyri-metal iglik) vo ya
58 (PS-n6v qeyri-metal iclik)

v metal iglik) va ya
( ri-metal iglik) va ya
058 (PS-nov qeyri-metal iglik)

‘Tragen der Schuhe, Lebensdauer: Dicse Schuhe wurden aus Material hoher Qualitit hergestellt, kdnnen aber infolge der am
Arbeitsplatz und durch Abnutzung manche ihrer Schutzeigenschaften mit der Zeit verlieren. Der Hersteller kann die Haltbarkeitsdauer withrend
des Gebrauchs nicht vorhersagen. Die Haltbarkeitsdauer kann durch viele Faktoren wie UV-Strahlung, Kiilte, Hitze, Wasser, Salz und andere
beeinflust werden. I Fallecier Beschidigung der Sicherheistele des Schuhs,de Sohl ode des Obermteil,verwenden Sic i neues

HIl’IWElS Das Schuhwerk darf nicht veréndert werden.

Garantie: Die Garantie erstreckt sich auf oder andere vom Kaufvertrag. Die Garantie erstreckt sich nicht

auf Anderungen der Eigenschaften der Schuhe, welche im Zeitablauf in Folge von Abnutzung oder durch natiirliche Verinderung von

Materialeigenschaften entstanden, oder auf Mingel und U reh ler Regeln und Grundsitze der

richtigen Benutzung und Behandlung der Schuhe entstanden. Eine unpassend gewihlte Art, GroBe und Breite der Schuhe wird als Grund fiir

cine spiitere Reklamation nicht anerkannt

Entsorgung: In Ubereinstimmung mit der geltenden Gesetzgebung.

Rutschfestigkeit: Bedenken Sie, dass der Grad der it von der Art des . der Art des und der

Verschmutzung abhiingt. Bei einem Ausrutschen auf einem sehr rutschigen Bodenbelag (z. B. Verschmutzung mit Speise- oder Mineraldl etc.)

kann Thr Schuhwerk Sie nicht schiitzen bzw. der Schutz wird deutlich reduziert. Unter solchen Umstinden besteht die einzige Losung oft darin,

d|e Verschmutzung zu verhindern oder s Sofort zu entfernen. Auch das Gehen i Freien auf schwerem oder schlammigem Geldnde kann die
Schuhe mit wie Schl der Kies verstopfen. Verunreinigungen, die sich in der Soblenprobe

Ayaggabinin althg naxishdir

2 va ya 02 kimi, olava olaraq

1 Ayaqqabi bitovliklor suya davamhdir $6 06
(WR)

S3 va ya O3 kimi, alava olaraq S7 (P-nov metal iglik) va ya 07 (P-ndy metal ighk) vo ya

1 Ayagqabr biltovliklar suya davambidir S7L (P-nv qeyri-metal iglik) voya | O7L (PL-nbv geyri-metal iglik) va ya
(WR) 7S (PS-nbv geyri-metal iclik) O7S (PS-nbv geyri-metal iglik)
I'Sinif: Dari va digar materiallardan hazirlanmus ayaqqabr, bark kauguk va ya bark polimerdan hazirlanmis ayaqqamlar istisna olmagla.

11 Sinif: Bark-polimer ayagqabi (yani biltdy galibli), bark kauguk ayagqabi daxil olmagla (yani biltdv

Natrium lauril sulfath (SLS) keramika dosemads siiriismaya davamliliq ilciin asas tolab — nisant yoxdur.

Qliserinli keramika dosomada siiriismaya davamlilig iigiin alava talab — SR n

Ayaqqabs siriismoya davamhliga g6ra simaqdan kesirilmomisdirso (mas. iti el clxmuh metal stifili va s. xilsusi ayagqabilar), “0”
simvolu ila isaralonir

Qoruyub saxlama: Istifadadon avval va sonra althgn borkliyini i yoxlaym — korla abini Iogv edin. Su, yiingil yuyucu
vasita vo yumsag firga la mmlzlsym Spirt, dnmlzsdmcl neft v ya digar kimyavi maddalardon istifads etmayin.

ru yerda saxlayin. Ayagqabi galiblarini bagh ayaqqabilara, xiisusila da dari ayaqqabilara
qoymag lazmdir - ayaqqabxhn soyundugdan Sonraonar ayaqqabi formasim saxlayir. Ayagqabinmn igarisina su kegibsa, 30°C -dan gox olmayan

dngesdmmell haben, Abnutzung, durch bestimmte U oder { des

Konnen die heblic
Wlderst:ndsfahlgken gegen Durchstich: Wenn der Schuh mit ener durchirtsicheren Einlegesohle ausgestattet ist, beachten Sie bitte, dass
die Durchtrittsicherheit des Schuhs in einem Labor mit genormten Donen und Krifien gemessen wurde. Stollen mit kleinerem Durchmesser
und hhere statische oder dynamische Belastungen erhohen das Risiko von Durchstichen. Unter solchen Umstinden sollten weitere
VorsichtsmaBnahmen in Betracht gezogen werden. Derzeit sind drei allgemeine Arten von durchtrittsicheren Einlegesohlen in Schuhen
erhilltlich. Es handelt sich um metallische und nicht-metallische Typen, die auf der Grundlage einer Bewertung der mit der Arbeit verbundenen
Risiken ausgewihlt werden milssen. Alle Typen bieten Schutz gegen die Gefahr von Durchstichen, aber jeder Typ hat zusiitzliche Vor- oder
Nachtelle darunter die folgenden:
Metallischer Typ (z.B. S1P, $3): Wird weniger von der F G Gefahr (z. B. D Geometrie,
Schirfe) beeinflusst, deckt aber aufgrund der Schuhherstellungstechniken mdglicherweise nicht die gesamte Fusohle ab.
«  Nichtmetallischer Typ (PS oder PL oder Kategorie z. B. SIPS, S3L): Kann leichter und flexibler sein und mehr Schutz bicten,
aber die Durchstichfestigkeit kann je nach Form des scharfen Gegenstands/der Gefahr (d. h. Durchmesser, Geometrie, Schirfe)

stirker variieren. Hinsichtlich des Schutzes gibt es zwei Typen. Der Typ PS bietet mdglicherweise cinen besseren Schutz gegen
Objekte mit kleinerem Durchmesser als der Typ PL.

HINWEIS ZU ANTISTATISCHEN SCHUHEN
Antistatische Schuhe sollten dort verwendet werden, wo es notwendig ist, die Anhiufung von statischer Elckrizitit durch Ableitung
elektrostatischer Aufladung zu um die Gefahr der jurch Funken 2.B. brennbarer Stoffe und
Diimpfe, und wenn das Risiko ciner Verletzung durch Strom aus einer Anlage oder einem Bestandteil unter Spannung

yavasea qurudun. 50°C-don yuxan olan temperatur ayagqabini Korlayir, buna géra onu birbasa istilik monbayinda va ya

ayi. Q awal, ayaqqabi dartict qaliba yerlosdirin vo ya igini qozetla doldurun vo quruma prosesi
arzinda yas kagzi bir nega dofa quru kagizla avaz edin. Birini istifadadan avval ayagqabin mitvafiq qullug vasitolari ila hopdurun va emal
edin vo vaxtasin, bu magsad iigiin nozorda tutulmus miivafiq krem (sprey) ilo hopdurun.

dagmmas: Orijinal nam, kir, qalib va ya goruma i asaga salan digar qur

va havalandinilan bir arazida. Ayagqabini agar asyalarn altinda saxlamayin va ya iti alatlarls tamas etdirmayin. Dasima ligiin milvafiq qoruyucu
qablasdirmadan, mas. 6z qutusundan istifada edin. Ayagqabinin normal soraitda (temperatur va nisbi riitubat) saxlanmasi sorti ila istifada
miiddati adoton 4 ildir.
Ayagqabilarimzin istifadasi, son geyilmo miiddatiz Bu ayagqabt yiiksok keyfiyyatli materiallardan hazirlanmusdir, lakin is yerindaki sorait
v2 kdhnalma sobabindan bazi qoruyucu xususlyyallon todrican itirilir. Istehsalgr istifada zamant son istifada tarixini prognozlasdira bilmaz.
stifado miiddatina ultrabandvsayi radiasiya, soyuq, i bir gox amillar tasir eda bilar. Ayagqabilann tahliikasizlik hissalori
va ya althi va ya ist hissosi zadalonmisdirsa, yeni ciitdan istifada edin.
Xobardarlq: Ayaqqabida dayisiklik apanimamalidir.
Zomanat: Zomanat istehsal qiisurlarina va ya satmalma miigavilasi ila digar ziddiyyatlara tatbiq olunur. Zomanat geyinilma naticasinda
zamanla ayaqqabida yaranan dayisikliklor, material xiisusiyyatlorinin tabii sokilda dayismasi, yaxud ayaqqabilarin dizgiin geyinilmasi va
saxlanilmasi qaydalan va prinsiplorina amol edilmamasi naticasinds yaranan qiisur va zadalara samil edilmir. Ayagqabinm ndvii, Slgiisi va ya
eni diizgiin segilmadikda, bu, sonraki iddialar iigiin kifayat etmir.
Yerbayer edilmasi: Cari qanunvericiliys uygun olarag
Siiriismaya davamlihg: Nozara alin ki, siiriisma aleyhina miidafia dorac: novil, di novii va girklonmo d
ilo milayyan edilir. Ogar siriismanin sobabi cox siriiskan dsama onnyudurs: (mas., yemak yagi va ya mineral yag va s. ila ik lanmidines)
ayaqqabilanniz sizi qoruya bilmoz va ya siiriisma zamam miidafio shomiyyatli dorocada azalar. Bu halda, yegana hall yolu gox vaxt ya

nicht absolut ist. Es iesen werden, d Schuhe keinen hutz gegen Verletzung
durch elektrischen Strom bieten, da sie nur einen Widerstand zwischen dem Boden und der Fusohle bilden. Antistatisches Schuhwerk ist nicht
fiir Arbeiten an stromfihrenden elekirischen Anlagen gecignet. Es ist zu beachten, dass Schuhwerk keinen Schutz

as vermasinin qarsisim almad, ya da girklonmni dorhal aradan qaldimmaqd. Homginin, agiq havada agir vo ya palgiah
orazilardo gozinti ayaqqabinin alunt paleiq vo ya gingil Kimi mixtolif doldura bilar. liliga althiqda yiglms
5hnalm, zadalonma, miiayyan atraf mihitin irklondiricilari sababindn asinma va ya istifado miiddatinin bitmasi shomiyyatli

gegen elekrische Schliige durch statische Entladung bieten kann, da es nur einen Widerstand zwischen dem Boden und dem Fuf erzeugt, Wenn
sich das Risiko einer Verletzung durch Strom nicht lisst, sind weitere MaBnahmen zur Abwendung
dieses Risikos unerliBlich. Dicse MaBnahmen und weitere unten angefiihrie Tests sollten gingiger Bestandteil cines Programms zur Privention
von Arbeitsunfillen sein.

/\nuslausches Schuhwerk bietet keinen Schutz gegen Wechsel- oder Gleichstrom. Wenn die Gefahr besteht, einer Wechsel- oder

Podstavljeni umeci: Kada je zastitna obuca opremljena unutrasnjim umetkom (crgonomska i zastitna svojstva). ispitivanje je izvrieno sa
umetkom ko je unutar cipela. Obuca sme da s nosi samo sa takvim umetkom. Umetak moze da se zameni samo sa uporedivim umetkom

od strane originalne obue ili od umetaka koji potpuno ispunjava karak eristike
standarda sa predvidenom zaStitom (radnom) obucon. Za cipele isporucene be unutrasnjeg umetka, ispitivanje je izviseno bez tog umetka
Mogu da se koriste samo unutrasnji umeci koji u kombinacji sa ovom zastitnom (rad ispunjavaju svojstva standarda.

DE — INSTRUKTION FUR NUTZER - Schuhserie: ROAD, STONE. WORK, TEXLINE, LAND, ROCK.
Lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfiltig. Probieren Sie die Schuhe vor deren Benutzung ordentlich. Eine unpassende Auswahl des Schuhtyps, eine
falsche Grofe, Breite oder Form des Schuhs kénnen nicht als Griinde fii spitere Reklamationen anerkannt werden.
- Benutzen Sie die Schuhe fi dicjenigen Zwecke, zu denen sie bestimm sind.
- Ziehen Sie die Schuhe mit Hilfe von an, mit
nicht bricht.

- Wechseln Sic die Schuhe hiiufig, vor allem bei regnerischem Wetter oder bei erhdhter Schweifineigung der Fiife.
- Schiitzen Sie die Schuhe:  Vor mechanischer Beschidigung,

Vor Niissc, wenn das Schuhwerk aus Leder besteht, s sei denn, es ist speziell wasserdicht behandelt,

Vor Kontakt mit Chemikalicn (falls nicht auf C gepi

Reinigungsmitteln, Losungsmitteln usw.
Wichtiger Hinweis: Die Wahl der richtigen Schuhe sollte auf der Einschiitzung der Risiken in Ihrer Arbeitsumgebung und auf dem geforderten
Schutzniveau basieren. Fiir diese Auswahl ist der Arbeitgeber verantwortlich, er ist verpflichtet, noch vor der Benutzung den richtigen Schuhtyp
zu bestimmen und auszuwihlen. Es ist wichtig, dass das Schuhwerk fir den Schutz und die Umgebung, in der es
getragen wird, geeignet ist. Wenn die Trageumgebung nicht bekannt ist,ist es sehr wichtig, dass eine Beratung zwischen Verkitufer und Kéufer
durchgefiihrt wird, um sicherzustellen, dass, wenn mdglich, das richtige Schuhwerk zur Verfligung gestellt wird. Aufierdem miissen Sie Ihre
Kleidung und andere PSA auf die Arbeitsbedingungen und das zu erwartende Risiko abstimmen.

Die E bodeutet, dass diese Schuhe die Anforderungen der Verordnung (EU) 2016/425, wclchc

den personlichen Schutz betrifft, erfiillen. Das Produkt fillt unter die Kategoriell Gi
Schutz der Fiifle vor Verletzungen ist, die bei Unfillen in den Arbeitsbereichen eintreten kinnen, fiir die sie bestimmt sind. Fiir Jeden
Verwendungszweck sollte eine andere Art von Schuhen verwendet werden. Die ZweckmiBigkeit bestimmt den Typ des benutzten Materials,
die Konstruktion, die Ausfiihrung und die Art der Pflege. Bei der Auswahl der Schul\e muss dalaufgeachtel werden, fiir welchen Zweck Sie
die Schuhe benutzen mochten. EN ISO 20345:2022 bezeichnet die cinem Aufprall von
mindestens 200 J und einer Druckbelastung von mindesiens 15 kN slandhal'en Empfohlcnc Berufe: Dort, wo das Risiko des Fallens von
G

damit das Fersenteil der Schuhe

ideogramom ESD™, ispunjava takode sledece standarde: EN 61340-4-3 -

~ obuca. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostaticka energija — zastita elektronskih uredaja od elektrostatickih fenomena. Opsti abtevi, ESD obua
‘mora biti testirana u toku svake smene na testeru ESD. Upozorenje za korisnike: Obuca sme da se koristi iskljucivo za gore navedenu namenu.
Ako je obuéa osteéena abrazija, preterano stanjivanje materijala, pucanje, habanje ili deformacija dona, parenje Savova, itd.) smanjuje se stepen
zaStite i proizvod nije odgovarajuci u smislu gore navedenih zakonskih i tehnickih propisa. Osim osnovnih zahteva standarda EN ISO 20347
odnosno EN ISO 20345 obuca moze da podieze i drugim zahtevima. Dodatni zahtevi vezano za konkretnu namenu obuce oznaceni su
simbolima i/ili kategorijama (videti tabelu). Ove kategorije oznacavaju najuobicajenije kombinacije koje obuhvataju osnovne kao i dodatne
zahteve za obuéu.

SIMBOL [DODATNI ZAHTEVI/KARAKTERISTIKA

pe [Pon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - metalni umetak, testirano na Siljku @ 4,5mm

IPon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni umetak, testirano na siljku @ 4,5mm

[Pon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni umetak, testirano na iljku @ 3mm

auf die Beine droht manche Abeiten u.. EN ISO 20347:2022 bezeichnet
Arbeitsschuhe. Diese Schuhe sind fiir die Benutzung dort besumml wo der Benutzer keinen mechanischen Risiken (AnstoBen oder
Zusammendricken) ausgescat sind,unter Gbichen bei Erhaltung der der Fuisohlen bei
Ausfiihrung der Arbeit. Berufe: i Leichti Logistik, Transport u...

ausgesetzt zu sein, sollten zum Schutz vor schweren Verletzungen elektrisch isolierende Schuhe getragen werden.
I)ex elektrische Widerstand von antistatischem Schuhwerk kann durch Biegen, Verschmutzung oder Feuchtigkeit erheblich veréndert werden.
Diese Schuhe erfillen mglicherweise nicht die ihnen zugedachte Funktion, wenn sie in nasser Umgebung getragen werden.

Wenn Schuhwerk der Klasse I iiber einen kingeren Zeitraum getragen wird, kann es Feuchtigkeit aufnehmen und in nasser Umgebung leitfahig
werden. Schuhwerk der Klasse II ist resistent gegen Feuchtigkeit und Nisse und sollte verwendet werden, wenn das 0 solcher
Bedingungen besteht.

Wenn Schuhe unter Bedingungen getragen werden, bei denen s zu einer Kontamination des Sohlenmaterials kommt, sollten die Benutzer stets
die antistatischen Eigenschaften der Schuhe iiberpriifen, bevor sie den Gefahrenbereich betreten.

Bei der Verwendung von antistatischem Schuhwerk sollte der Widerstand des Bodens so gro sein, dass die Schutzfunktion des Schuhwerks
nicht aufgehoben wird. Es wird empfohlen, antistatische Socken zu verwenden.

Daher muss sichergestellt werden, dass das Schuhwerk des Triigers in Verbindung mit der Umgebung in der Lage ist, die geforderte Funktion
der Ableitung clektmslauscher Ladungen und des Schulzes wa.hrcnd seiner gesamten Lebensdauer zu erfiillen. Es wird empfohlen, cine
Abstinden

HINWEIS AUF TEILWEISE LEITENDES SCHUHWERK
Teilweise elektrisch leitendes Schuhwerk sollte verwendet werden, wenn es erforderlich ist, die elektrostatische Aufladung in kiirzester Zeit
zu minimieren, z. B. beim Umgang mit explosiven Stoffen. Teilweise elektrisch leitende Schuhe sollten nicht verwendet werden, es sei denn,
die Gefahr cines clekirischen Schlags durch elektrische Gerite oder Komponenten unter Wechsel- oder Gleichspannung ist vollstindig
ausgeschlossen. Um sicherzustellen, dass die Schuhe teilweise leitfahig sind, wird fiir neue Schuhe ein elektrischer Grenzwert von 100 kQ
festgelegt.

Wihrend des Gebrauchs kann sich der elektrische Widerstand von Schuhen aus leitfihigem Material durch Biegen und Verschmutzung stark
veréindern, so das i i
elektrostatischer Aufladung erfiilt. Es wird daher empfohlen, dass der Benutzer bei Bedarf eine eigene elektrische Widerstandspriifung einfiihrt
und diese in regelmiBigen Abstinden durchfiihrt. Diese Messungen und die anderen unten aufgefiihrten Priifungen sollten routinemiBiger
Bestandteil eines Programms zur Verhiitung von Arbeitsunfillen werden

Wenn Schuhe unter Bedingungen getragen werden, bei denen das mit Substanzen ist, die den

doracada tasir eda bilar.
Desilmaya davamlihq: Ayaqqabi desilmays davamli altliq ila tochiz olunmusdursa, ayaqqabimmn desilmoya davamliig1 laboratoriyada
standartlagdinlnus iti uclu alatlordan va giivvalordan istifads edarak lgiilir. Daha kigik diametrli va daha yiiksok statikliyo malik va ya dinamik
yiikli iti uelu stiftlor desilma riskini artirr. Bela hallarda alava ehtiyat tadbirlari nozara almmahdir. Hal-hazirda, ayaqqabilar iigiin tig imumi
nv desilmoys davamls iglik méveuddur. Bunlar islo olagadar tohliikalarin qiymtlondirilmsi ssasinda segilmali olan metal va qeyri-metal
névlardir. Biltiin ndvlar desilma tohliikasindan qoruyur, lakin har birinin fargli olava va var, bunlara asag
daxildir
© Metal by (mas. SIP, $3): iti asya/tahliikanin formasindan (masalon, diametr, xarici forma, itilik) daha az tosirlonir, lakin ayagqabinin
istehsal iisullarina gora ayagn altins biitdvlikla Srtmaya bilar.
* Qeyri-metal iy (PS o ya PLvo ya Kateqoriya, mos. SIPS, S3L): Daba yingal, daha ayilgon ola bilar va dabia gox shani shato d bilor,
lakin desilmaya davamlilig (yoni, diametr, x asih olaraq daha gox dayiso bilar. Tamin
mindan iki ndv méveuddur. PL ndviina nisbaton, PS nvii daha kigik diametrli asyalara qarsi daha uygun qoruma toklif

edilon qorunma ba
eda bilar.

ANTISTATIK AYAQQABI iL® BAGLI MOSLOHOT

Alovlana bilan maddalar va qazlar olan yerda, yaxud elektrik cihazlarmdan va ya caroyan alundak\ komponentlordan elektrik caroyanmin tam
kasilmomasi naticasinda xosarat riski yarandigda qigileim aloy qarsisini almag iigi yiikii buraxarag, statik clektrik
yigimmnim minimuma_ endirilmasini tolob edon yerlorda antistatik ayaqqabilardan  istifada ol Antstatik ayagqabilarnelektrik

corayaminin tasiri naticasinda yarana bilan xasarotdan kifayat qador mihafizs tomin eda bilmadiyindan xabardar olun, giinki o, yalniz yer vo
ponca arasinda miigavimat yaradir. Antistatik ayaqqabi carayana qosulmus elektrik qurgulaninda islomok iigiin uygun deyil. Qeyd etmak
lazimdir ki, antistatik ayaqqabr statik bosalmadan yaranan elekirik corayani vurmasindan kifayat qadr miidafia ilo tomin eds bilmoz, giinki o,
yalniz yerla ayaq arasinda miigavimat yaradir.

Elekirik corayaninin tosiri ilo zadolonmo riski tam aradan qaldinika bilmadiyi taqdirds, bu riskin gargisinin alinmas figiin basqa todbirlor gormok
lazimdir. Asagida gostorilon bu tadbirlar va digar testlor is xasaratinin qarsisnin alnmast programlarinin imumi bir hissasi olmalidir.
Antistatik ayaqqabi Dayison Carayan va ya Sabit Corayan vurmasindan qorumur. Hor hansi dayisan carayan va ya sabit corayan garginliyina
moruz qalma riski varsa, ciddi xosaratlordan nqoronag igin clekirkdon toeidedici don ayagqabiladan istifads edilmalidic

Antistatik ayaqqabi oyildikda, anom oldugda onun elektrika g; da dayis bilar. B by
nom milhitda geyildikda nazarda tutulan funlm 1 yerina yetirmaya bilar.

Widerstand des Schuhs erhohen konnen, sollten die Benutzer immer dic elektrischen Eigenschafien des Schuhs iiberpriifen, bevor sie cinen

gefihrlichen Bereich betreten.

Es wird empfohlen, Socken zu verwenden, welche dic elekirische Ladung ableiten. Be der Verwendung von teilweise leitfihigem Schuhwerk

sollte der Widerstand des FuBbodens so grof sein, dass die es nicht wird

Im Gebrauch sollten sich zwischen der Spannsohle des Schuhs und dem Fu des Trigers keine isolierenden Komponemen befinden. Falls cine

Einlage (z. B. Einlegesohlen, Socken) zwischen die Spannsohle des Benutzers gelegt wird, sollien die elektrischen Eigenschaften der

Schuh/Einlage-Kombination geprift werden.

Gefiitterte Ist der mit ciner Ei usgestattet, wurde dic Priifung (ergonomische und schiitzende
mit dieser im Schuh Der Schuh darf nur mit dieser Einlegesohle verwendet werden. Die

Einlegesohle darf nur durch cine vergleichbare Einlegesohle ersetzt werden, die vom urspringlichen Schubhersteller oder von cinem

1 Sinif uzun miiddat geyilarsa, ritubati hopdura va nam milhitlarda kegirici ola bilar. II Sinif ayaqqabilan riitubata va namliya
davamhdir v2 bela soraitin olma riski meydana gixdiqda istifada edilmalidir.

Altlq materialmn girklondiyi soraitda ayagqabidan istifada edilords, istifadagi tohliikali sahaya daxil olmazdan avval ayagqabinn antistatik
xiisusiyyatlarini yoxlamalidir.

Antistatik ayaqqabilarm istifada edildiyi yerlorda désamnin
catmalidur, Antistatik corablardan istifads etmayiniz tGvsiya olunur.

Bu sababdan tamin edilmalidir ki, istifadaginin ayaqqabisi atraf mihitla birlikda, talab olunan elektrostatik yiikii dagitma funksiyasin yerina
yetira va xidmat miiddati arzinds miidafiani tamin eda bilsin. Tévsiya edilir ki, elektrik miigqavimati iizro dziinii-yoxlama apanlsin va tez-tez
tokrarlansin,

QISMON OTURUCU AYAQQABILARA DAIR MOLUMAT

tik yiikiin miimkiin gador qisa miiddatda minimum endirilmasi lazim olan hallarda, mas. partlayier maddalarla is zamani, gisman
ayaqqabilardan istifad> edilmolidir. Yalniz clekirik avadanhgindan va ya dayiskon vo ya sabit carayan gorginliyi altinda olan

qoruyucu qorumaga imkan veran dayara

‘Wenn dic Sehuhe mit dem gelben Pikiogramm ,,ESD“ ausgestattet sind, entsprechen sie auch folgenden Normen: EN 61340-4-3 ~ gelicfert wird, der die Merkmale der Norm mit dem vollstindig erfiillt.
- fir spezifische ~ Schuhe. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatik — Schutz elektrischer Bestandteile vor Bei Schuhen, die ohne Elnlegeschle geliefert werden, wurde die Priifng ohne hrt. Nur die den
Allgemeine JESD*-Schuhe miissen einmal pro Schicht am ESD-Tester getestet werden Merkmalen der Norm diirfen in Kombi mit diesen verwendet werden.

Hinweis fiir Benutzer: Dic Schuhe dirfen ausschlicBlich im Sinne des oben beschricbenen Benutzungszwecks benutzt werden. Bei der
Verletzung der Schuhe (Durchscheuern, unangemessene Verdiinnung des Materials, Aufplatzen der Schuhsohle, Aufgehen der Nahte u.i.)
kommt es zur Verminderung des Schutzniveaus und das Produkt wird im Sinne der oben angefiihrten rechtlichen und technischen Vorschriften
ungeeignet. Aufer den Grundanforderungen der Normen EN ISO 20347 oder EN ISO 20345 konnen an die Schuhe weitere Anforderungen
gestellt werden. Diese Zusatzanforderungen, welche die konkrete Benutzung der Schuhe betreffen, sind mit Symbolen und/oder Kategorien

golacok iddialar fiin asas sayila bilmaz,
istifada edin.

gekennzeichnet (siehe Tabelle). Diese Kategorien bedeuten die breiteste Kombination, welche sowoh! Grund- als auch
umfassen.

- qqabinin daban hissasinin
geyinin.
- Ayaqqabini tez-tez, xiisusan do yagish havada va ya ayaq gox torladikda dayisin.

{igiin onu fado edorok geyinin, qaytanl is2 qaytanini agmagla

»

fada edilmaya bila.

il g6 li daracada dayiso
bilar, bu sababdan tamin edilmalidir ki, istifadaginin ayaqqabust istifads miiddati arzinda talab olunan elektrostatik yiikii dagitma funksiyasim
yerina yetira bilsin. Bu sababdon tovsiya edilir ki, istifadagi elekirika qarsi milgavimat iizra siaglar kegirsin va onu vaxtasin intervallarla
tokrarlasin. Bu tadbirlor vo asagida sadalanan digor smaglar is yerinda qozalann qarsismin alinmasi programmm miitomadi hissosing
cevrilmalidirlar.

Althg elekirik
tohliikoli araziya girmazdon avval hamisa elektrik xii

 olunur. Qisman dtiriicil ayagqabilardan istifads edildikda, dosamanin

artra bilan maddolor cirklond td fado edilorso, istifadagilor
ayan corablarin geyinilmosi
Togv etmocayok

SYMBOL [ZUSATZLICHE ANFORDERUNGEN/EIGENSCHAFTEN - Ayaggabim asagidakilardan goruyun: lgiids olmalidir.
limi¢no otporna obucéa (maks. otpor 100 k€2) @ ittsi - " Mexaniki zodaloma; istifado zamani ayaqqabinin gorginlik igliklori ilo istifadoginin ayaglar arasinda izolyasiya komponentlori olmamalidir. lsuf«doqmm gorgmhk
ﬁe pom P s [Purchtrittsichere Sohle (min. 1100 N) getestet mit @ 4,5 mm Spike Xilsusi suyadavamli emaldan kegmis ayaqqabilar istisna olmagla, har hansi dari noviindan hazirlanmis ayaqqabilarin icliklori arasinda hor hanst slavalor (yoni astar igliklor, corablar) a
- ntistaticka obuca (opseg otpora 100 k€ do 1000 MQ) PLE [Durchstichsichere Sohle (min. 1100 N) - nicht-metallische Einlegesohle, getestet mit @ 4,5 mm Spike isladilmast; yoxlanilmalidir.
;g’ tpornost na nepovoline sredine Ps® [Durchstichsichere Sohle (min. 1100 N) - nicht-metallische Einlegesohle, getestet mit @ 3mm Spike y“y“mms‘g‘l‘;{m"e‘"‘:‘i‘fg‘ﬁ; g‘;‘gx‘s'“add°l°‘° davamhihiga goro smaqdan kegilmis hallar istisna olmagla). qatilasdinlmis lor: Qoruyucu ayaqqabilar igliklar ilo tachiz bu igliklor iizorindo sinaglar
< — - italar, (ergonomik va qoruyucu x\lsus|yyallar {izr0) aparilmisdr. Ay1qqzb1 yﬂmz bu icliklarlo |sul'zda edila bilar. h,hklar yalniz zyaqqzbmm
g M Jzolacija donjeg dela cipele od toplote [Elektrische Eigenschaften eyd: Diizgiin ayaqqabt segimi is miihiti risklorin gi iilmasina va lazimi mih, hibkar istehsalgisi torafindan vaya cavan veran astar istehsalgisi
5 I " - i
2 a pormost donjeg dela cipele na hladnocu c [reilweise leitfihige Schuhe (max. Widerstand 100 kQ) sesima goro masuliyyat dagir va ondan da isifadodon ovvol diizgiin ayaqqabi nviinii miioyyonlosdirib segmok talab olunur. lsufads ligiin torafindon tochiz cdilon analoji astarlarla avoz edilb bilor. Aslamz 1s|ehsal edilon ayagqabilar igiin, smaglar astarsiz kegirilir. " Yol
S [Apsorpeija cnergije  podratju pete (min. 201) tolab edilon miihafizoyo va istifads edilocayi miihito uygun golmasi vacibdir. hanst mihitd> (is) ila birlikda miivafiq standartin xiisusiyyatlarina tam cavab veran astarlarin ayagqabnin igin yerlosdirilmasina
< bllmmu’sa diizeiin avaaaabinin alinmasini tamin etmok ficiin aliciin saticr ilo maslahatlasmasi vacibdir. Homeinin Dallarlanmzm vo digar icazo verilir.
R tporna na vodu



BS — UPUTSTVA ZA KORISNIKA - serija obuce: ROAD, STONE, WORK, TEXLINE, LAND, ROCK.

Pazljivo proditajte ova uputstva. Prije upotrebe obucu isprobajte. Nepravilno odabrana vrsta, velicina, Sirina ili oblik obuce ne predstavljaju
razlog za reklamaciju.
- Obucu koristite u sredini u skladu s namjenom obuée.
- Obucu obujte sa Zlicom za cipele, s olabavljenim vezicama da se dio pete ne bi deformirao.
- Cesto mijenjajte cipele, prije svega u kisnom vremenu li prilikom pojacanog znojenja stopala.
- Zasitite obucu: od mehanickog ostecenja:

da se ne smoti ako je obuca izradena od bilo koje vrste koze, ako nema specijalnu vodootpornu obradu,

od dodira sa hemikalijama, (ako nije ispitana na otpornost od hemikalija), od koncentriranih deterdzenata, rastvaraa itd.
Vazno upozorenje: Odabir prave obuce trebao bi da se temelji na procjeni opasnosti u vasoj radnoj sredini i neophodnom nivou zastite.
Poslodavac odgovara za pravi izbor obuce i obvezan je prije koristenja identificirati i odabrati pravi tip obuce. Vazno je da obuéa odabrana za
nosenje odgovara zahtijevanoj zastiti i sredini u kojoj se nosi. Ako sredina nosenja nije poznata, vrlo je vazno da izmedu prodavea i kupea
dode do konzultacije, ukoliko je to moguce, da se izabere odgovarajuéa obuca. Takoder je neophodno prilagoditi vasu odjeéu i drugim OZO
radnim uvjetima i ocekivanoj opasnosti. Stepen zastite, oznake: Oznaka CE znaci da obuca ispunjava zahtjeve iz Uredbe (EU) 2016/425
vezane za tip osobne zastite. Svrha koristenja: Proizvod spada u I1. kategoriju osobne zastitne opreme (OZO). Njegova osnovna namjena je
zastita stopala od ozljeda koje mogu nastati u nezgodama na radnim miestima za koja je namijenjena. Za svaku namjenu upotrebe koristi se
drukeiji tip obuce. Namjena obuce utice na odabir tipa materijala izvedbe, konstrukeije, izvedbe i na natin odrzavanja. Prilikom odabira obuce
neophodno je biti svjestan svrhe u koju Zelite koristiti cipele. EN ISO 20345:2022 znaci bezbjednosna obuca sa zastitnom kapicom koja je
otporna na udarce najmanje 200 J i kompresija najmanje 15 kN. Preporucena upotreba za zanimanja; tamo gdje postoji opasnost od pada
predmeta na noge. Gradevinarstvo, metalna industrija, odredeni poljoprivredni radovi i slicno. EN ISO 20347:2022 znati radna obuca. Ova je
obuca predvidena za upotrebu tamo gdje korisnik u uobicajenim radnim uvjetima nije izlozen mehanickim opasnostima (udarcima ili
kompresiji), a da pritom zadrzava osjetljivost stopala tijekom izvodenja odredenih radova. Preporutena upotreba za sliedeca zanimanja:
poljoprivreda, laka industrija, servisne usluge, radovi na odrzavanju, logistika, transport i sliéno. Ako je obua opremljena zutim ideogramom
ESD, takoder odgovara sljedecim standardima: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatika - standardne metode ispitivanja 7a posebne primjene - obuca.
EN 61340-5-1 - - zasita od ih ucinaka. Opsti zahtjevi. ESD obuéa mora se testirati na
ESD testeru jednom u smjeni.
Upozorenje za korisnika: obuca moze da se koristi samo u gore opisanc svihe. Prilikom ostecenja obuce (abrazi

pretjerano stanjivanje

DA - BRUGERVEJLEDNING - skoserie: ROAD, STONE, WORK., TEXLINE, LAND, ROCK.
Lees denne vejledning grundigt. Prov dine sko ordentligt inden brug. Uegnet skotype, forkert storrelse, bredde eller form kan ikke viere genstand
for en senere reklamation.
Anvend fodtojet i de miljoer, der passer dettes formal.
- Tag fodtojet pi vha. et skohorn; snorestovler skal tages pa med snorebéndene lost op, si hieldelen ikke nedbrydes.
- Skift ofte sko, isr i regnvejr eller hvis dine fodder sveder.
- Beskyt skoene: mod mekaniske skader
d gennembladning, hvis skoene er fremstillet i enhver type lzeder, medmindre den har en speciel vandtet udforelse,

®

Kontrollere fodtajets elektriske egenskaber, for de gér ind i et farligt omrade.
Det anbefales at bruge sokker, der afleder den elektriske ladning. Hvis der anvendes delvis antistatisk fodtej, skal gulvets modstand veere sadan,
at fodtojets beskyttende funktion ikke udlignes.
Niir skoen bruges, mé der ikke veere isolerende komponenter mellem skoens indersal og brugerens fod. Hyis der placeres indlegssiler (f.eks.
indlaegsindersal, sokker) mellem brugerens strackbare indersil, skal de elektriske egenskaber for kombinationen af sko og indlaeg testes.
Indlgsindersal: Hyis beskyttelsesfodtajet har en indersdl, er testen (ergonomiske og beskyttende egenskaber) blevet udfort med denne
indersil placeret i fodtojet. Sko ma kun anvendes med denne indersil. Indersalen ma kun udskiftes med en tilsvarende indersil, der leveres af
den oprindelige clier af en der fuldt ud opfylder standardens cgenskaber med den pitnkic
i For sko, der blev leveret uden indersdl, blev testen udfort uden indersal. Kun indlegssiler, der opfyder egenskaberne

mos kontakt med kemikalier (hvis det ikke er testet for modstandsdygtighed over for kemikalicr),

rensemidler, oplosningsmidier m.m
Vigtigt: Dit valg af det rigtige fodtoj skal bascres pé bedommelsen af de risici der er i dit arbejdsmiljo og pa den beskyttelsesgrad, du onsker.
Det er arbejdsgiveren, der er ansvarlig for at velge og bestemme en passende skotype inden fodtojet tages i brug. Det er vigtigt, at fodtojet,
der vaelges, er cgnet til den pakrevede beskyttelse og det miljo, hvor det skal bruges. Hvis man ikke ved, i hvilket miljo fodtojet skal bruges.,
er det vigtigt om nodvendigt, at koberen ridforer sig med selgeren for at sikre, at det korrektc fodioj bruges. Dit toj og andre personlige
vaememidler skal ogsd tilpasses arbejdsmiljoet og den forventede risiko. Beskyttelsesgrad, markning: CE-markning betyder, at fodtojet
opfylder kravene i Forordningen (EU) 2016/425 om personlige vernemidier. Anvendelsesformil: Produktet er omfatiet af kategorien II af
personlige veernemidier. Dets grundleggende funktion er at beskytte fodderne mod skader, som kan forckomme som folge af uheld pa de
arbejdspladser, produktet er egnet til. Et hvert anvendelsesformal kreever sin skotype. Den praktiske anvendelighed bestemmes af typen af det
anvendie materiale, udforelsen og Ved valget af skotypen skal man tage hensyn il fodtojets formdl.
EN ISO 20345:2022 betyder sikkerhedssko med sikkerheds tévem modstandsdygtig over for slag pi mindst 200 J og tryk pa mindst 15 kN.
Anbefalede professioner: Alle, hvor der findes en risiko for faldende genstande pé fodderne. Byggeindustrien, metalindustrien, visse
landsbrugsarbejder o.1. EN ISO 20347:2022 betyder arbejdssko. Dette fodtoj anvendes pi de steder, hvor brugeren ikke er udsat for mekaniske
sisici (stod eller Det er egnet til men bevarer fodsdlens folsomhed under arbejdet. Anbefaled
professioner: landbrug, let indusiri, efersynssteder, vedligeholdelsesarbejd, logisik, transport, 0.1 11vis fodioet har det gule "ESD"
piktogram, opfylder det ogst EN 6134043 - for saerlige anvendelser - Fodtoj.
EN 61340-5-1 - — Beskyttelse af mod fenomener. Generelle krav. "ESD"-fodtoj bor
afproves med en ESD-tester en gang per skif.

‘materijala, napuknuce potplata, Sivenje i slicno), dolazi do smanjenja i proizvod postaj
zakonskih i tehnickih propisa. Osim osnovnih zahtjeva standarda EN 1SO 20347 ili EN 1SO 20343, na obuéu se mogu odnositi i drugi zahtjevi.
Ovi dodatni zahtjevi za specifiénu upotrebu obuée oznaceni su simbolima i / ili kategorijama (vidi tabelu). Ove kategorije znade 7

il brugeren: Fodtojet kan kun anvendes til det foreskrevne anvendelsesformal. Hvis fodtojet er beskadiget (punkieringer,
overdreven udtynding af materialet, revner, slid eller deformation af skosdlen, somme osv.), reduceres beskyttelsesniveauet, og produktet er

kombinacije koje ukljucuju i osnovne i dodatne zahtjeve,

ikke a i henhold il de juridiske og tekniske forskrifter. Foruden de grundleggende krav som angivet i standarden EN
1S0 20347 eller EN IS0 20345 kan fodtojet vaere omfatiet af yderligere krav. Disse yderligere krav, der geelder for den konkrete skoanvendelse,
betegnes med symboler ogeller kategorier (se tavlen). Disse kategorier betegner de mest anvendte kombinationer, som omfatter bade de

i den relevante standard, mi bruges sammen med disse sikkerheds(arbejds)sko.

ES — INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL USUARIO - calzado serie: ROAD, STONE, WORK. TEXLINE, LAND, ROCK.
Lea con atencion este manual. Pruébese bien el calzado antes de usarlo. La mala cleccion del tipo, tamafo, ancho o forma del calzado no s
motivo de reclamo.

Utilice el calzado en un entomo apropiado para su uso previsto.
- Péngase el calzado con ayuda de un calzador y con los cordones desatados y sucltos para evitar deformar el talon.
- Cambie el calzado con frecuencia, en particular con clima lluvioso o mayor sudoracion de los pies.
- Protejaclcalzadode:  dafios mecénicos,
de mojarse si el calzado es de cualquier tipo de piel, a menos que tenga un tratamiento especial impermeable,
del contacto con sustancias quimicas (si no se ha comprobado su resistencia quimica), detergemes
concentrados, disolventes, etc.
Advertencias importantes: La eleccion del tipo de calzado debe basarse en una estimacion de los riesgos en el lugar de trabajo y en el grado
de proteceion requerido. Esto es responsabilidad del empleador, quien estd obligado a seleccionar el tipo correcto de calzado antes de su uso.
Es importante que el calzado elegido sea adecuado para la proteccién requerida y el entorno en el que se utiliza. Si no se conoce el entomo de
uso, es muy importante consultar al vendedor para asegurarse de que, en la medida de lo posible, se utiliza el calzado correcto. La indumentaria
y ¢l resto del EPP también deben adaptarse a las condiciones laborales y los riesgos previstos. Grado de proteccion, mareas: La marca CE
indica que el producto conforma con los requisitos del Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 relativo a la proteceion personal. Uso previsto: El producto
pertencce a la categoria II de equipos de proteccin personal cuya funcién bisica es proteger a los pies de lesiones que pueden ocurrir debido
aaccidentes en los entornos laborales a los que estd destinado. Para cada uso previsto hay un tipo adecuado de calzado, que se determina segiin
el material, el diseo y el mantenimiento. Al elegir el calzado debe tenerse en cuenta su uso previsto. EN 1SO 20345:2022 indica calzado de
seguridad con puntera de scguridad capaz de soportar un impacto de al menos 200 J y una compresion de al menos 15 kN. Profesiones
recomendadas: donde existe el riesgo de caida de objetos en los pies. Construccion, industria metalirgica. algunos trabajos agricolas, ete. EN

posible, por ejemplo al manipular sustancias explosivas. El calzado parcialmente conductor de electricidad no debe utilizarse a menos que se
climine por completo el riesgo de descarga eléctrica procedente de equipos o componentes sometidos a tension alterna o continua. Para
garantizar la conductividad parcial, se especifica un limite de resistencia eléctrica de 100 k2 para el calzado nuevo.

Durante el uso, la resistencia eléctrica del calzado fabricado con material conductor puede cambiar significativamente debido a la flexién y la
suciedad, por lo que es necesario garantizar que el producto cumpla la funci6n requerida de disipar la carga electrostatica durante toda su vida
{til. Por lo tanto, se recomienda que, cuando sea necesario, el usuario realice sus propias pruebas de resistencia eléctrica y las lleve a cabo a
intervalos regulares. Estas mediciones y las demis prucbas enumeradas a continuacion deberian convertirse en parte rutinaria de un programa
de prevencion de lesiones laborales.

Si el calzado se utiliza en condiciones en las que el material de la suela estd contaminado con sustancias que pueden aumentar la resistencia
cléctrica, los usuarios deben comprobar siempre las propiedades eléctricas del calzado antes de entrar en una zona peligrosa.

Se recomienda el uso de calcetines que disipen la carga eléctrica. Cuando se utilice calzado parcialmente conductor, la resistencia del suclo
deberd ser tal que no se vea afectada la funcién protectora del calzado.

Durante el uso, no debe haber componentes aislantes entre la plantilla tensora del calzado y el pie del usuario. En caso de que se coloque
cualquier plantilla (es decir, forros, calcetines) entre la plantilla elistica del usuario, deberdn comprobarse las propiedades eléctricas de la
combinacién calzado/plantilla.

Plantillas interiores: Si el calzado de proteccion cuenta con una plantilla, las pruebas (propiedades ergondmicas y protectoras) se han
realizado con esta plantilla colocada en el calzado. El calzado debe utilizarse inicamente con dicha plantilla. La plantilla solo podri
sustituirse por una plantilla comparable suministrada por el fabricante original del calzado o por un fabricante de plantillas que cumpla
plenamente las caracteristicas de la norma con el calzado de seguridad (de trabajo) previsto. Para el calzado suministrado sin plantilla, las
pruebas se realizaron sin la plantilla. Este calzado de seguridad (trabajo) puede utilizarse s6lo con plantillas que cumplan con las
caracteristicas de la norma correspondiente.

MK - VIIATCTBA 3A KOPHCHHIIM — cepuja na ofysku: ROAD, STONE, WORK. TEXLINE, LAND. ROCK.
Bivarenio npownTajre i obite ynarctsa. [pobajte i 0ByBKiTe MABHINO MPEA yNOTpEOa. Henpapiiio 1w30pantor T, ronewimia,
WHPHHA HIH OGIHK Ha OGYBKHTE HE npHumia 3
KOPHCTETE 3 00YBKITE 50 cpena 5 143 ce aneriri

OfeseTe Tt OGyBKITE KopHCTE]kit kA 32 0BYBKiH i OOYBKITE CO BPBKII OGICHETE T CO OAB3ANH BPBKH 3 4 TO CIpENIITE
KPUICHCTO Ha 40T OX HoTHeTHIHTE.
= Menysajre ri oGyBKHTE 4€CTO, 0COGRHO BO A0A/UIMBO BPEME WM HDH 3O/IEMEHO HOTEME HA CTANANATA,
- Bawrurere i néykkvn-e on:
Mexarniko owrreryBase,
Ol HARTETYBAE A RIAMA 1 BOIA, AK0 OGYBKHTE Ce HATPABCHH OX GIIO KAKOR B KOYKA, OCBEH AKO MMAAT noceder
BO0OTHOpe TPETMAI;

I Ha MeCTa Kajle PHIMKOT OX MOBPEAA Ol EAEKTPHYHA CTPYja 01 onpen 1104 HATIOH, HE € LEAOCHO
Jexa He MOAT 12 0GE30€aT IOBOTHA RAITHTa O TOBPEIH CO €TEKTPHSHA CTPY}2,
3AT08 LITO THE CAMO COIABAAT OTIIOP NOMEFY MOOT i FOHOT. ARTHCTATHYKHTE OGYBH He Ce NOrO/H 32 paGOTa Ha eNIEKTPHUNH HHCTAIAINH
noxmanon. H 2a ce Harnaci 2 IHKIITE OGYBKH HE MOKAT /12 06e35e/1aT COOIBETHA JALITHTA O} HOBPEH IOPAH CTPYEH
YAAp, TYKY CMO CO3ABAAT OTNOP NOMeFy CTATIA/ATA W MOZOT. AKO PHIHKOT O TIOBPCAH O eACKTPHUIA CTPY]a HE MOAC LEA0CHO Ja ce
OTCTpaHH, MOTPEGHO ¢ A Ce MP3CMAT APYTH MEPKI 3 CIDEYBAIhe Ha TAKOR PH3IIK. OBIIE MCPKIL H APYTH TECTORH CTIOMEHATH 00Ty TPeGa
18 GIAaT BOOGHYACHA KOMIIOHCHTA A IOrPAMHTE 3 IIDBCHIIH}A O TIOBPEN Ha PAGOTa.
AHTHCTATHIHTE 0BYBIH He 00e30eBAAT JAIITHTA O €/EKTHYCH YAAP CO HAHSMENHUEH I HCTORACOUEH HanoH. JIOKOTKY OCTON Pisik

oo Ha KaKkoB Giio wan HANoH, TpeBa Aa ce KOPHCTAT OGYBKH CO CACKTPHINA HIOIAIL]A, 3 JAUITHTA
oxcepuont tosporn.
Top Ha oGysii Moe 1@ Ce IPOMEHH CO CBITKYBAIbe, HewHCTOTIja 1w Brara. OBite 00yBKI

Morke 1a he ja mupmyuam nipeHtenara yHKLA AKO Ce HOCAT BO BIAKHA CPEAHHA. AKO KOPHETHTE OYBKH 04 IpB KIIACA AOIIIO BENE,

OGYBKIITE MOe 1 ja ANcOpOMPAIT BIATAT if A2 CTAHAT BIAHH BO MOKPI  BARAHI YC08H. OBysiiTe 01 kiaca 11 ce OTTOpHI Ha B1ara it

TpeGa 212 Ce KOPUCTAT I0KO/IKY HOCTON PHHK 07 Takai ycomH. JIOKOTIKY O0YBKHTE C¢ HOCAT BO YCIORH HA KOHTAMHHALI]A HA MATEPUJANOT

Ha FOHOT, KOPHCHIIIITE CKOTaLI TEGa 12 T MPOBCPYBAAT CICKTPHAIITE KAAKTEPHCTHKH 1d 0GYBKITE NPE 1A BICSAT BO OMACHa 301,

Hil MECTa Kae ITO Ce KOPHTAT AHTHCTATIK 005K, OTIIOPOT 1 010T TPEGi 42 GILE TAKDR L0 HE ja HAPYLLYEA SAUTIHTATa UITO ja
Cce a ce kopucTar 0pah. 34Toa, HEOMIXOHO € 12 Ce OCHTYPa feKa oGy BKirTe

na 0 j MIHIAT, MOAT 12 ja dynxua na nomeise

M eKa 06€30C AT ALITHTA BO TEKOT Ha IEHOT AHBOTeH Bek. IIperiop ™ TecTparse p

OTIIOp i 44 1O BPLIH HECTO BO PEOBHI HITTCBA;

HPEAVIPEAVBAILE 34 15 TVMHO CITPOBOJHH OBYBKI

JIEyMHO €/IeKTDITIHO CIPOROUTIBHTE 00YBKiH TPEG 1 CE KOPHCTAT OHaMy KA [IIT0 € OTPEGHO /12 Ce MHHIMI3HPA CIEKTPOCTATCROTO

TOiie1be BO HajKyC MOACH POK, Ha IPIMEP IIpH PAKYBAIbE CO CKCILIOMBI MaTepiit, OGYBKIITE CO JeAYMIA CNCKTPIIIA CIPOBOLIHBOCT e

TpeBa 1 ce KOPHCTAT OCBEH aKO LENOCHO He Ce HEKY'in PHSHKOT 01 e/ICKTpHSCH Yap 04 e/CKTPHIA OMpeMA i A€/0BH M0 HaIMerei

i wanon. 3a 1a senymrara Ha 0y BKITe, MIOCTAREHA € FPAHILA Ha eAKTpivieH oTrop o 100 k&

3 HOBITE OGYBKIL

3a BpeMe Ha YIOTPEGa, €ICKTPHIHIOT OTTIO Ha MICBIIHTE H3PABOTEHH 01 CTPOBOLTIB MATEPHJAI MOKE SHATHTEHO a CE MPOMEH Mopat

CRITKyBAE 1 KOHTAMIHAIUI}a, 1 JATOR ¢ HEOMXOIO A Ce 00e30E eka ja vcnomysa notpebnaTa dymauta a

12 ©/ICKTPOCTATCKO MOHEIbe BO TEKOT 113 HETOBIOT AMBOTEH Bek. 34104, e . kora ¢ noTped na

COTICTBEHO TeCTHPATD Ha CCKTPIHHOT OTIO 1A TO CTIDOBCAYBa 50 DETOBHH HHTCPBTH. OB MEPETSC H ADYTHTE TECTOBI HABCTCHA TIOT07Y

TPeba 1a CTARAT PEIOBEH e O POPAMATa 3 pencu o owpe paGorio MecTo,

AKo OBYBKIITE CC HOCAT B0 YCIOBH KA ITO a forore S LUITO MOKE 10 1O 3rOTeMAT CICKTPHHIOT

oTnOp 78 OBy BRMTO, KOPKCEIIAITD TR XpoSa A T TOBCPYBAAT EAERIPIIMITD CRCjCTsA T ETIArS TP A BISAT 50 OaGA 0BAAET

IMBOL [DODATNI ZAHTJEVI/KARAKTERISTIKA grundlizggende og ekstra krav :‘sn::; ::iﬂ 12022 indica Zauaao de trabajo. Este Lzlz‘:zll’(;“e:u destinado a un uso en el aue el usuario nc‘t‘::’eaje:pl:rf\: o riesgos mecinicos oL KOHTAKT G0 XeMMKATIH (AKo He ¢ TECTHPANA OTIOPIHOGT Ha sereprenm, PPN T e ———
= anjo (mi 2 - S  comaro.
P fPon otporan na probijanie (min 1100 N) - metalni ulo7ak, testirano na Siliku © 4,5mm ISYMBOL [SUPPLERENDE KRAV/KARAKTERISTIKA agricultura, industria ligera, servicios, mantenimiento, logistica, transporte, etc. Si el calzado tiene el pictograma amarillo ESD cumple también Baskua sa6eaemka: H360pot Ha cooseTia 00yBKa Tpeda Jia ce 3aCHOBa Ha NPOLCHATA HA PHSHINM BO BALIETO PaGOTHO ONKPYKYBaIbe H Ha °"'°p°' 12 TOLOT TPEGA 13 GILLE TAKDB IO HE Ja HAPYIIYBa SALITITATa Lo Ja 0Besbetysaar saurmimiitre o6ysiat. v KOG
PL® [Pon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni ulozak, testirano na Siljku @ 4,5mm o - . 0N A 045 con las siguientes normas: EN 61340-4-3 — Electrostitica - métodos de prucba estindar para aplicaciones especificas - calzado. EN 61340-5- ROTPEGHOTO HIBO Ha 3ALITHTA. PAGOTONABAMOT € OANOBOPEH 32 MPABIIHHOT H3G0D Ha OGYBKHTE K € LOMKEH 1A 10 HACHTHHKYBA 1 H3Bepe Z:;‘)pel;e;:" {)’:I’ge(‘:‘e ";;1’:;‘8 :: :]’;‘:ﬂ?:;"":;”;’;’; {e‘e’l;‘;::a:::;"xn’:‘e"r '”;‘;::;ii“:’]‘[’:m’;T::‘:;“:c:; ::TP"TC“:{;‘:T f‘;:’;ye::lh";:
= a "~ nemets 7k, tos oS overfor (min - testet med 0l & 4, Smm 1- proteccin de contra efectos Requisitos generales. El calzado ESD debe probarse BHCTHHCKHOT Tin Tpet ynoTpeGa. Bakio e oBysiiTe m30Daki 3 HOCETbe 12 GIIAT OrOAHH 2 NIOTPEGHATA JAIITHTA 1 OKOTHHATA BO KOJa C& ) oo Y o i Tpeon A i
ps [Pon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni uloZak, testirano na Siljku © 3mm [Skosal modstandsdygtig over for punkieringer (min 1100 N) - ikke-metallisk indleg, testet med nal 0| una vez por tumo en un probador ESD. EhStAS ¢ b - " crojeTsa Ha 1A
g - 3 g . . . . AKO OKOTIMHATA 32 HOCEIBE € HENOSHAT, MHOTY € BHO 113 HMA KONCYITALIA IOMeFYy TIPOJABAYOT H KyNYBAHOT 32 12 Ce OCHIYP, 2K
[Elektricna svojstva L smm Advertencia para el usuario: el calzado solo puede usarse para el proposito deserito anteriormente. Si el calzado esti dafiado (pinchazos, o p TIOCTa 1 BIOUIKTa: 40 SALITITHATa OOYHEA € ONPENHA GO OTCTKIR BIOUIK, T € TECTIANa (OIHOCHD HETSTE COMONCKI
i ! : . € MOKHO Jieka Toa € MpaBiHATA 0GyBKa. MeTo Taka, noTpeGHo € 1a ja npwnarouTe amata oGeka 1 pyrara 130 #a paGoTHiTe YCOBH it
" . SAILITHTHI CBOJETBA CC TECTHPAII) CO OBAA BIOLIKA K0ja BEKE € MOCTARCHA BO OBYBKHTE. OGYBKHTE MOAE 11 C¢ KOPHCTAT CAMO €O 0BaA BIOIIKA.
. . [Skosal modstandsdygtig over for punkteringer (min 1100 N) - ikke-metallisk indlzeg, testet med nil 0] adelgazamiento excesivo del material, rotura, desgaste o deformacion de la suela, costuras, etc.), el nivel de proteccion se reduce y el producto Hi CE . ar BV ) P ) o V! P!
c [Djelomicno otporna obuca (maks. otpor 100 k) lps® y ¢ o ¢ . protee ouexysannor pusik. Huso ua saurrura, O3HAKAT SHACTH ™ ata Ha Peryr « BAOUIKaTa Moke 712 CE 3aVERH CAMO CO CTIOPE/LIIRA BIONIKA 0 NPOM3BOAITENOT Ha OHIMHATHIITE O0YRKH L PON3RONTEIOT Ha BIONIKHL
mm deja de ser conforme en el sentido de la normativa legal y técnica antes mencionada. Ademis de los requisitos bisicos de las normas EN IO 2016/425 5o spexa co mara sammiTa. Lea na ymorpesa: Mporssotor enafa o 11, Kaeropia i onpesia 3a AIa saLTITa, itja ocHOBHA b X oy y ;
I ntistaticka obuca (opseg otpora 100 k€2 do 1000 M) 1 calzado pucd bic Jaci in indi 8 - : 1 P g LUITO LEII0CHO ke OMORAPA HA KAPAKTEPHCTHKHTE HA CTARAAPIOT CO IPETIIOCTARGHHTE JALITHTHM (paGoTHir) ODyBKHM. 32 00YBKH UCTIOpAHANI
3 pseg otpe [Elastiske cgenskab. 20347 0 EN ISO 20345, el calzado puede estar sujeto también a otros requisitos relacionados con su uso concreto y estan indicados con . "
5 astiske egenskaber ¢ ! 3 5 requi ! " i (byHKIMja € a1ITHTA Ha CTAMANATA O HOBDEN, IHITO MO J1d CE CIY'AT NPH HECPERH Ha PAOTHIITE MECTa i NIPOCTOPH, 32 IIITO € HAMEHETA. oMK, TeCTHpAILETO ¢ HanMpaBeHo Ges opaa BIoMKa. Moe 4a Ge KOpHCTaT Cavio BIOUIKH Kol 5o KoMGHILIa €0 0Baa SaATHTIIA
2 [Otpomost na nepovoljna okruzenja c Toelvi indukivt fodt] (maks, modsand 100 k&) simbolos y/o categorias (ver tabla). Estas categorias representan las combinaciones més extendidas de requisitos bisicos y adicionales. 3a cexoja HAMCHA HA YNOTPEGA ¢ APYr NOTOACH B HA 0OyBiki. Llell ¢ BIIOT HA KOPHCTCHHOT MATEPUja, MTOXOT Ha AIJHHDAMbE, (paGoma) obyaxa i cranap
BT lrolaciia doniee dijela cinele od toplote W s Ha Tpi w3G0pOT Ha 0GYBKH BAHO € 12 ce OCHTYPATe 3 KakBa Ll Tt Kopwerite obyskire. EN ISO
H Ha conjeg cleta PO - B [Antistatisk fodtoj 100 k2 - 1000 M) siMBoLO [REQUISITOS/CARACTERISTICAS ADICIONALES 20345: 2022 o3wauysa SAUITHTHI OGYBKH CO Ge30EHOCHA 3ALITITA BO OIHOC Ha OTIIOPHOCT Ha YAap o Hajmanky 200 J i Kommpecija o1 NO - BRUKSANVISNING - fottoyserien ROAD, STONE, WORK, TEXLINE, LAND, ROCK.
G tporost donjeg diela cipele na hladnotu 2 over for miljoer b Suela resistente a la perforacion (min 1100 N) - plantilla metilica, probado con clavos @ 4,5mm najmanky 15 kN. m@w TPAEKHA HHAYCTPUa, METATHA WIYCTPHja, UsBecHa sewjonencka paGota  ap. EN ISO Les denne anvisningen noye. Prov fottoyet skikkelig for bruk. Galt valg av type fottoy, gal storrelse, vidde eller form pa foltoyet anerkjennes
E g [Apsorpeija energije u predielu pete (min. 20 1) 2 - - - - 20347:2022 oswasysa paboii oGyski. OBaa 0GYBKa € HAMEHETA 32 YNIOTPEGA KOra KODHCHHKOT HE € MYIOKEH Ha MEXAHIUKH ONIACHOCTH ikke som begrunnelse for sencre reklamasjon.
z £ - EQ lsolering af fodtojets nederste del mod varm pLC [Suela resistente a la perforacion (min 1100 N) - plantilla no metlica, probado con clavos @ 4,5mm (yapi i xoMmpecia) 5o .,upm.m PaGOTHI YCIOBH, DK WITO ja OIPAYRA SYBCTRHTCAHOCTA Ha CTAIAIATA 32 BPEME A PAGOTATA Bruk fottoyet i miljoet i rid med det formalt det or bercgnet pi.
tporna na vodu £ [ lIsolering af fodtojets nederste del mod kulde ps@ Sucla resistente a la perforacion (min 1100 N) - plantilla no metilica, probado con clavos @ 3mm pernop npodecui: e Jecta o 61’;3{,"3’;'”5,?“"‘)“ . Jlokonky obyskiTe ce  Bruk skoskje nir du skal ta pé deg fottoyet, og knyt lissen pa fottoy med lisse, slik at ikke hieldelen skal gé i stykker
[zastita gomieg dijela stopala 2 . - - onpeneHi co KOTT 1Acorpan , ESD® Torau oxrosapaar Ha ciiemiBe CTanap 3 (eKTPOCTATCKH-CTARAPIUTH METOMN 32 T SKift fottay ofte, og da serli i i oyt
— = E [Energiabsorbering i hzlen (min. 20 1) [Propiedades eléctricas ‘tecTupase 3a cnenduni Gaparsa - OByek. EN 61340-5-1 - -3auwrtuTa wa ypen o nojasi ) g;k ooyt - daser . "&ge“kf:i‘k:if o du svetter mye og oft.
AN ffastita za gleznja WR [Modstandsdygtighed over for vand . [Calzado parcialmente conductor (resistencia miix. 100 k) - Ormrrn Gaparba. , ESD™ 06ysKiTe Mopa a ce TecTHpaar Ha Tector ESD eitmam 1a cvera Sk yet: ot 4 bli genmomvt, dersom fottoyet e laget av skinn v en hyilken som helst type o ikke e
tpornost na sjecenje —— " e 3a OByBKiTTe MOKe J1a Ce KOPHCTAT HCKITYHHBO BO COITIACHOCT €O rOpeHaBe ienaTa Hamena 3a ynorpeda. Kora . A ! Y
c pomost zatinog via cipel maabraze (Seulf o) - bolihe s b Elrad et (ngo de et (000 1000\M2) OGYBKTE Go OuITS TS (GOpES. HPCSNEPIO ITEIYBAILS 113 NGIGPIIOT, LCHYIIA FONO, WCIC 1 G o Kotk e emkaer (med i fottoyet e st for sin bestndight ovrfor Ksikai
D Stitnog ip j p [AN Ankelbeskytielse 2 [Resistenciaa entornos adversos HAMATYBa I MPOI3BOJIOT CTAHYBA BO 01O Ha SaKOHCKH 1t TexHIKH mpome. [okpaj ocHoBiTe Gaparba Konsentrerte vaske- og losemidler osv. :
- R fOtporost na lizanje na keramickim podnim ploticama sa glicerinom R Modstand mod gennemstodning £ [Aislamiento térmico de la sucla contra el calor o ;‘Z’;‘;:";:;;if Liﬂé‘i:z:f:‘y‘:ﬁ::g:?ﬁ 'g‘;;‘: o :4"3’6‘;”5:{‘;:::‘; "f’ﬁ;”:Z]Sr';;::“&fz]:“::;::z";dlr::xx;ﬁ: Viktige merknader: Valg av rett fottoy bor veere basert pa anslag av risikoer som finnes i arbeidsmiljoet ditt og det beskyttelsesniviet som
il PA® Otpornost na prodiranje i apsorpciju vode " M v - kreves. Det er arbeidsgiveren som har ansvaret for dette valget, og han/hun har plikt til & peke ut og velge rett type fottoy for dette tas i bruk.
! sc Kappens modstandsdygtighed over for slid (Scuff ca ] a y g . . ype fotiay p
RO tpornost na dodirmu toplotu appens modstandsdygtighed over for sid (Seuft cap) g a islamiento térmico de 1a suela contra el fi W TH BKTYIYBAAT OCHOBHHTE M AOTIOTHHTCRHTE Gaparsa. Det er vikig at fottey som velges ut til bruk er cgnet til den beskyttelsen som kreves og det miljoct du gar med fottoyet i. Dersom en ikke vet
= —— - SR Modstandsdygtighed over for skrid pa keramiske gulvteglsten med glycerin s E Absorci6n de energia en la zona del talén (min. 20 1) hvilket miljo fottoyet skal brukes i, er det svert viktig at selger og kjoper radforer seg med hverandre og at det dermed sikres at det er om
£ Fo tpornost na loZiva ulja - ulja i ugljovodonike (Overdel fwpa® over for og abs WR Resistente al agua cHMBO [TOTIOTHUTE/IHM BAPAI>A/KAPAKTEPHCTHKI mulig rett type fottoy. Ogs toy og ovrig vereutstyr mé tilpasses arbeidsforholdene og de(n) risikoen(e) en regner med vil kunne oppstd.
LG [Stajati na merdevinama " - - b I 100N - — 45 Beskyttelsesgrad, merking: Merking med bokstavene CE betyr at dette fottoyet oppfyller EU-direktiv 2016/425 som gielder personlig
Neophodnn & odibrat Jodm od i moguénont 3 [RO Modstandsdygtighed over for kontakt med varme M Proteccién del empeine Tor ormoper Ha HpoRyMayBme (e ) - MeTaa oI, Tectupaa co Mmten @ 4,5 mm beskyttelse. Bruksformal: Produktet horer til kategori Il for personlig verneutstyr, idet dets grunnleggende funksjon er 4 beskytte fottene mot
ieophodno je odabrati jednu od tri moguénosti Z o ighed over for  olier og kulbrinter AN roteccion del tobillo PL® [Fon otnopen Ha npoxymuysatse (Mun. 1100 N) - nemerasina srowka, rectupana co unwien @ 4,5 mm skader som vil kunne oppsta ved ulykker pé de delene av arbeidsplassen det er beregnet pa. Det er lurt og lonner seg & bruke en bestemt type
Prodiranje i apsorpeija vode (WPA. 52, S3, S3L, S35). tice se samo gomjih materijala i ne garantira potpunu vodootpomost cijele cipele, s = o Rovctoncia 2 Ton cores Ipse [Fon otriope ra mporynaysarse (sits. 1100 N) - everana sromixa, TecTupar co mmen O 3mm fotla¥ il hverthex?ﬁ(cll :m:sﬁolméll dDe}t‘ ertypen matlerialc, If(onslmkgcnenk og ?lfarzlscx? somer lmek[ o hvilkken ?‘:“ kfot;oyel skall sllggclss%é
Hibridna obuca oznacena je sa ,SBH™ - s S S - som fastsetter hvilket bruksformél det har. Nér en velger ut fottoy er det viktig 4 tenke p hvilket formél du ensker & bruke fottoyet ti
ibridna obuca oznacena je sa Kun en af de tre muligheder skal vaelges sc Resistencia de la puntera de proteccion (Scuff cap) [Eackrpisin kapakTepeTHKit 20345:2022 stér for vernesko med en forsterkning for sikkerhetens skyld som stér imot stet pa minst 200 J og press pé minst 15 kN. Anbefalte
[KATEGORIJA RADNE 1 ZASTITNE OBUCE Vanduethed (WPA, 52, 3, S3L, $35) geelder kun topmaterialer og garanterer ikke hele fodtojets fulde vandtethed, =3 en baldosas de cerdmica con glicerina c Jenysmo oGymkn (make. oTiop 100 k) rker ]fon:b clkkan brué;s - gezro g:; e;ofza;e fonrat ginszan:el ‘s)kal f?ue ned ps‘ibfellcne Bygge::zrlansde, m:la:(lmdusu‘l. enkelte oper gjflemfl
— - - g - - SR - - innen landbruket osv. st for arbeidssko. Dette fottoyet er beregnet pé bruk der hvor brukeren ikke er utsatt for mekaniske
Kiasa | Zahtjevi Kategorija prema EN IS0 20345 | Kategorija prema EN IS0 20347 Hybridt fodio markes med "SBH uperficly oy ; 6 " : A Ipumcraricn 0oymn (oncer na omnop ox 100 K2 10 1000 M) risikoer (stot cller idet fottenes folsomhet samtidig beholdes ndr arbeidet utfores. Anbefaltc
S actins obuca (SB) Rudon abuca (OB) b WPA! Resistencia a la penetracion y absorcion de agua H e orprimcring, et miane ol Wores Abelalie
(SB) ) 2. (ormoproer a renosowo yrker fottoyet kan brukes iz Landbruk, lett industri, og logistikk, transport osv. Dersom fottoyet
Lili 1T SBili OB Osnovni zahtjevi [KATEGORIER AF ARBEJDS- OG SIKKERHEDSSKO [HRO [Resistencia al calor por contacto -] er utstyrt med det gule piktogrammet ,,ESD*, oppfyller det des ulen folgende normer: EN 61340-4-3 — Elektrostatikk - standard testmetoder
o = HI [Torummricka wsonaunja 1a omwor aen e
Kao SBili OB, plus — — 2 - . . — H for spesifikke bruksomrader - fottoy. EN 61340-5-1 - - beskyttelse av mot fenomener.
! Zatvoreni predio pete o o Klasse | Kray Kategt:n it EN |s<s) Bz(ms Kateg:r;)leh’;. Ekt’l (l(s)g 20347 2 o Resistencia a aceites combustibles - aceites ¢ hidrocarburos lcr T ———— Generell krav. ESD-fottoy mi én gang i lopet av hvert skif testes med ESD-tester.
Antistaticka (A) =F (SB) _ rbeidssko (OB) LG [Agarre en escaleras - - . o Henstilling til brukerne: Fottoyet fir brukes utelukkende slik det gar fram av det beskrevede bruksformélet. Dersom fottoyet gr i stykker
¢ . . Teller 11| SB eller OB E |Ancopnuja na eweprija o npezenor wa mewara (k. 20 J) I o rukes uk d skr b a
Apsorpeija energije na predjelu pete (E) oS aler OB pis " Debe scleccionarse una dc Ias ros opeioncs R Ap— (hvis det oppstr hull, materialet slites sa det blir urimelig tynt, det dannes sprekker, i tilfelle salen blir slitt eller deformert, sommer rakner
Kao ST ili OI. pl 3 - - - - HOOTIOpHL 1), reduseres beskyttelsesnivict duktet b 4l bruk, sett i forhold til de juridiske og tekniske vilkirene som er beskrevet h
1| Gomidio ciporan na pobiane  apsorpci sz o2 || Lukkethaleomride st o1 T penciacion y absarion e agua (WPA, 52, 53, S3L, S35) 560 s aplica @ los materiales de T parte supeior o garaniza | m TETYE— Fonin d amggends emene o EX 150 30547 et E 150 20545, K dt frlnse veesers kv 1 oo, e supleende
vode (WPA) Antistatisk (A) impermeabilidad completa de todo ¢l calzado, = kravene som gjelder konkret bruk av fottay er gitt til Kjenne ved hielp av symboler og/euc. kategorier (se tabell). Disse kategoriene stir for de
Kao 82 ili 02, plus S3 (metalni ulozak tipa P) il 03 (metalni ulozak tipa P) ili i hezlen (E) El calzado hibrido lleva la marca "SBH AN BawutiTa Ha seoGosuTe mest utbredte som omfater bide og ke
1 Pon otporan na probijanje prema vrsti S3L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) ili | O3L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) ili . Z;’;“ i‘ 1*"‘*;0[' ~5::1" " P o o2 CR THOPHOCT Ha ceucse
i ulos 5 erdel modstandsdygtig over for - —
ié:: = uezggn; - $3S (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS) | O3S (nemetalni ulozak vste PS) o ot [CATEGORIAS DE CALZADO DE TRABAJO Y SEGURIDAD sc roproct na adpanta ra sprot (Kanate 5a rpederse) SYMBOL ILLEGGSKRAV/KARAKTERISTIKK _ ]
Zatvoreni pmd“ o Pé‘e som S2 eller O2, plus S3 (metallisk indlzeg, P-typen) eller | O3 (metallisk indlzeg, P-typen) eller Clase Requisitos Categoria segin EN 1SO 20345 Categoria segin EN 1SO 20347 SR ITIOPHOCT Ha MH3TAIbE HA KEPAMHYKH TIOAHH WIOHKH CO DTMIEpHE lp (Sile som er bestandig mot gjennomhulling (min. 1100 N) - innlegg av metall, testet med pigg med @ 45|
1 Anuuaucka (A) S4 04 I Skosal modstandsdygtig over for S3L (ikke-metallisk indleg, PL- 3L (ikke-metallisk indlzg, PL- Calado de seguridad (SB) Calzado de trabajo (OB) Boa - im
‘Apsorpeifa energije u predielu pete (E) gennemstodning efier typen typen) eller S35 (ikke-metallisk typen) eller O3 (ikke-metallisk Toll SBu OB Requisitos bisicos de seguridad i PA TTIOPHOCT Ha HARICTYBAt  ANICOPNILKA Ha BOA bro [Sale som er bcslandlg mot gjennomhulling (min. 1100 N) - innlegg som ikke er av metall, testet med
i 7 i 5 AR Skosél med monster indlzeg, PS-typen! indleg, PS-typen) Como SB u OB, mas HRO IIIOPHOCT Ha KOHTAKTHA TOILIHIA: igg med @ 4,5 my
Kao $4 ili O4, plus S5 (metalni ulozak vrste P) i 05 (metalni ulozak vrste P) ili m g P - -
it Pon otporan na pn)h\]dn]e prema vrsti S5L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) ili | OSL (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) ili i“':ks‘?hd‘l“ Ozdpl"s I X“:’" C?‘{"‘“"(’A) s1 o1 Z o ITIOPHOCT Ha MasyTH - Maca 1 j pS® 52; ::’;‘ g;’f::"d‘g mot giennomhulling (min. 1100 N) - innlegg som ikke er av metall, testet med
Pon sa dezenom S58 (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS) | O5S (nemetalni uloZak vrste PS) It ukket heleomrade s4 04 ntiestatico . 5
Antistatisk (A) Absorcion de energia en la zona del talon (E) LG ‘Toethe Ha ckaa iStromledende egenskaper
Kao S2 ili 02, plus .
1 i 6 06 i haelen (E) Como S1u Ol, mis Moy G i
o t kompletnc obr du (WR) s a 2a e H3GCpe CAA O TPHTE oMK ] i §
Kq"’:fsl. (;mple < obuce na vodu (W) S (et aloak Ve P O (e v e P som S4 eller O4, p S5 (metallisk indleg, P-typen) eller | O3 (metallisk indlcg, P-typen) eller 1 Parte superior impermeable y resistente al s2 02 i - e T [Delvis stromledende fottoy (maks. motstand 100 k&)
: Ko S5 . o (metal ok e :) ] o (metal ik e })) i & | Skosit modstndseygi over for SSL (ikke-metallisk indleg, PL- 0L, (kke-metallisk indlieg, PL- agua (WPA) awicrysaike i ancopnua ua soza (WPA, S2, 83, S3L, S35) ce OMllccyBa Cavio 1a FOpHIIT NGTCPIjai I e FapaTHpa ueioci s Antistatisk obuv (motstandsomride pi fra 100 k€2 il 1000 MQ)
tpomost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR) (= S“(‘i':;‘;;‘l'n:’lﬁz;; e r;; i 075"(‘:'8“:‘:3';: e S'; gennemstodning efier typen typen) eller S5 (ikke-metallisk typen) eller OSS (ikke-metallisk Como S2 u 02, més 3 (plantilla metalica tipo P) o 03 (plantilla metdlica tipo P) o P % [Bestandighet overfor ugunstige forhold
v - . : Skosdl med monster indleeg, PS-typen) indlaeg, PS-typen) I Suela resistente a la perforacién por tipo S3L (plantilla no metalica tipo PL) o | O3L (plantilla no metlica tipo PL) u HaKA HA XHOPHAHM 0OyBi . 2
Razred I: Obuca izzadena od koze i drugih materijala, osim obue kompletno od gume i poimera. ; som 82 cller O2, plus ” o Sucla con dibuo 535 (plantlla no metilica tipo PS) | 038 (plantilla no metilica tipo PS) R [Fottoyets nedre del er isolert mot hete
Kiaea U Ohtn potpuno od polimers (3. potpuno oblikovana) kljusjuét popuno od gume (4, gorpuno wilkan Vandtethed af det knmplelte fodtoj (WR) Como SBu OB, mis [KATETOPHJA HA PABOTHH W SALITHTHI OBBYKH | :z a [Fottayets nedre del er isolert mot kulde
‘Osnovni zahtjev za otpomnost na klizanje na keramickim plocicama natrijum lauril sulfatom (SLS) - bez simbola om 3 eller O3, S — o d . =
! zan] < < J " plu S7 (metallisk indleg, P-typen) eller | O7 (metallisk indlg, P-typen) eller o | Talén cerrado s o4 Kraca | Bapana Katcropnja cnopen EN IS0 20345 | Kateropnja cnoper EN 10 20347 E Absorbering av energi § halen (min. 207
Dpdanizabtjev za otpormost na lizanje 1 Keramickim plotcama s o o R i s0). ommacens e sa .0 | Vandwethed ardet omplete fodio] (WR) S7L (ikke-metallisk indleg, PL- | O7L (ikke-metallisk indlg, PL- Antiestitico (A) oGyt (SB) PaGoriu oGysi (O s w200
Ol f":f."""“"a v ““’:’"”;:‘ oo ’Z‘“'T.(""' R lcimma, et hinama Ly 1) e ™ e sl typen) eller S7S (ikke-metallisk typen) eller O7S (ikke-metallisk Absorcion de energia en la zona del talén (E) ] TranTT TSEmaw OB emome [ WR overfor vann
isbacte. Ocite vodom, lagim deerd3eniom | mekanom cetkom, Nikada ne Korisie materije poput alkahola, oapte, bz il ilo eje indleg, PS-typen) indlag, PS-typen) ComoStuObmss @ S8 (planila medlca ipoP)o | O (plantilla metdlica ipo P) o Otymare SB w1 OB, e Beskytele av vist
druge hemikalje, Nakon skidanja, Sz Cuvajte ma suhom mjest i na sobnj temperaturi, U satvorene, a pogotove s koznc cipele nakon Klasse I: Fodtoj fremsillet af laeder og andre materialer, undiagen fodtoj helt af gummi ellor polymer. 1| Sueta resistente ala perforacion por tipo S5L. (plantila no metélica tipo PL)o. | OSL (plantilla no metéliea tipo PL) u 3aTBOpe Ac Ha neTuLaTa AN [Beskyttelse av ankel
skxdgama lreba“namjcsllll natczate - zad.zavajuj oblik cipela. Ao je voda plodr‘la u zl:lpelu ili je iznutra poslal‘?l Vama zbog znojelga stopala K‘”“ 11: Fodtof helt { polymer (dvs. stobt som en helhied), herunder fodtof helt i gumni (dvs. vulkaniserct som en helhed). e 558 planillo o metdlica fpo PS)__OSS {plantill no metilica tipo PS) 1 Anmcraiika(A) st o1 eskytclse v anke
osusite e polako na temperaturi koja ne prelazi 30 °C. Temperature iznad 50 °C ostecuju cipele, zato ih ne sus iu j blizini kray 6l i keramiske fliser med natriumlaurylsulfat (SLS) - intet symbol I Como 524 02, més s6 06 Ancopniuta ia exepritia Bo npeAor ia CR [Bestandighet overfor gjennomskjeering
Yderhgere Krav til eknd\lkkemed pi keramiske fliser med glycerol - symbol SR Resistencia al agua (WR) de todo el calzado nernuara (E) o -
izvora topline. Prije susenja stavite u cipelu natezat ili ga potrebi napunite cipele novinskim papirom i nekoliko puta tijekom susenja e et S e det market med 0" Como §3 4 03, mis 7 Gl mediea o P70 07 Glanills meiea po 7)o nenmna (B sC [Den dekkende spissen er bestandig overfor slitasje (Seuff cap)
vis fodtojet ikke er testet for cks. specielt fodtoj med pigge, osv.), er det meerket me naca S1 wm OF, maye .
gz‘;‘:?:;;fcﬁir:;{a?m upotrebe, mpregiraje  obradite obucu prikladnim stedstvima 7 njegu. Kasnie h daje redovio 1 Resistencia al agua (WR) de todo el calzado | S7L (plantilla no metalica tipo PL) o | O7L (plantilla no metilica tipo PL) u 1 TOpHHOT J1eit € OTHOPEH HA HABICTYBAME 1 s2 02 SR [Bestandighet mot 4 gli p4 keramiske gulvliser med glyserin
Skl e, transport: U originalnoj ambalazi, u Cistoj, suhoj i prozratenoj sredini, bez onegiséenja them‘ prljavStinom, plijesnima, Vedligeholdelse: Forst og fremmest, tick fx fodtojets lukning og silens tthed forud for og efter skoenes anvendelse. Ethvert beskadiget fodtoj ) ) 7S (plantilla no metilica xxgc PS) O7S (plantilla no metdlica tipo PS) Ha Boja. Sverdel WpA® ghet mot oz v vam
dnosho el o Koji smanjuju nivo zastite. Nikada ne skladistite obuéu pod teskim predmetima ntaktu § otrim predmetima, skal bortskaffes. Rens med vand, et mildt vaskemiddel og en blod borste. Anvend aldrig stofferne som alkohol, oplosningsmidler, benzin eller Clase I: Calzado e cuero y otros materiales, excluido el calzado totalmente de caucho o polim: Kaca S2 wim 02, ryc S3 (verama aouma un P) | O3 (verania gaomka an P) i RO estandighet mot Konakon
Za transport Koristite odgovarajuéu zadtitnu ambala%u, kao npr. originalnu kutiju, Kada se skladisti u normlmm uslovima (temperatura i andre kemiske stoffer. Nér du tager skoene af; skal de opbevares et tort sted ved stuetemperaturen. Anvend skostivere inde i lukket, iszer leder Clase II: Calzado integramente de polimero (es decir, moldeado en su totalidad), incluido el cabado integramente de caucho (es decir, . Fon oTnopen Ha npoxymyRame cnopen S3L (Heverama wiouka tun PL) | O3L (everaana wiotka i PL) . estandighet mot kontaktvarme
relativia viaznost) rok trajanja je obitno 4 godine) fodtoj. Den holder skoenes form. Hyis vand har trengt inde i fodtojet eller hvis indersiden er blevet fugtig som folge af fodsved, skal det torres en su totalidad). ot i S38 (Hemerama Biomka TN | wan O3S (HemeTatHa BIOIIKa THIT % o mot - oljer og
Koristenje obuée, Zivotni vijek: Ova vrsta obuce je proizvedena od visokokvalitetnih materijala, ali 7bog uslova na radnom miestu i langsomt, ved en temperatur der ikke overstiger 30 C. Temperaturer over 50 °C beskadiger skoene. Tor derfor ikke fodtojet pé en varmekilde Requisito basico de resistencia al deslizamiento en baldosas ceramicas con Idunlsulfdm s(::;}col(SSLRS)—:m simbolo. Ton co wevia S S G [Bestandighet mot 4 gli 1 stige

istrosenosti, odredena se zatitna svojstva postepeno gube. Proizvodag ne moze predvidati rok trajanja tokom upotrebe. Mnogi faktori mogu
uticati na rok trajanja, kao §to su UV zracenje, hladnoca, toplota, voda, sol i jos mnogo toga. U slugaju ostecenja zastitnih dijelova obuce, dona
ili gomjeg dijela, koristite novi par.
Upozorenje: Na obuéi s ne smiju praviti izmjenc.
Garancija: Garancija vaZi za greske u proizvodnji li prema onome kako je definirano kupoprodajnim ugovorom. Garancija se ne odnosi na
promjene u izvedbi obuce koje su se tijekom vremena pojavile kao posliedica habanja il prirodnih promjena svojstava materijala ili na
nedostatke koji proizlaze iz nepridrZavanja pravila i nacela pravilne upotrebe kao i njege ove obuce. Nepravilno odabrana vista, velicina, Sirina
i oblik obuce ne predstavljaju razlog za kasniju reklamaciju.
Nadin likvidacije: sukladno vazecim zakonima.
Otpornost na Klizanje: Nemojte zaboraviti, da je stepen zastite od Klizanja odreden vstom obuce, vrstom podne obloge i zaprljanoéu. Vasa
obuca Vas nece zastiit il e zastita biti znacajno smanjena u slucau klizanja uzrokovanog vilo skliskom podnom oblogom (npr. kontaminacija
uljem za kuhanje ili mineralnim uljem itd.). U takvim slutajevima vrlo gesto je jedino ili odm:
ukloniti. Isto tako hodanje na otvorenom po teskom ili blatnjavom terenu moZe zaepiti dezen cipela raznim neistocama kao Sto su blato ili
sljunak. Smece koje se nakupilo u uzorku dona, habanje, ostecenje, degradacija uslijed nekih zagadenja iz Zivotne sredine ili prekoracenje roka
trajanja mogu znatajno uticati na otpornost na klizanje.
Otpornost na probijanje: Ukoliko je cipela opremljena uloskom na probijanje, molimo imajte na umu, da je opomost cipele na probijanje
izmjerena u laboratoriju pomocu standardiziranih iljaka i sila. Ekseri manjeg promjera i veca staticka ili dinamicka optereéenja povecavaju
rizik od busenja. U takvim okolnostima je neophodno uzeti u obzir druge preventivne mjere predostroznosti. U sadasnje vreme u obui su na
raspolaganju tri opste vrste uloska otporna na probijanje. Radi se o vrstama od metala i ne metala, koji se moraju izabrati na osnovu procjene
rizika povezanih sa radom. Sve ove vrste obezbjeduju zastitu od rizika od probijania, ali svaka od njih ima razlicite dodatne prednosti ili
nedostatke, ukljucujuéi sljedece:
« Metalna vrta (npr. S1P, $3): Manje je pod uticajem oblika ostrog predmeta/opasnosti (npr. promjer, geometrija, ostrina), ali zbog tehnika
proizvodnje obuée mozda nece pokit cijeli donji dio stopala.
« Nemetalna vrsta (PS ili PL ili kategorija npr. SIPS, S3L): Mogu biti laksi, fleksibilniji i pokrivati veci predio, ali otpornost na probijanje
u veéoj mieri moZe zavisiti o obliku ostrog predmeta/opasnosti (1. promjer, geometrija, ostrina). S obzirom na obezbjedivanu zadtitu na
raspolaganju su dve vrste. Vrsta PS moze ponuditi bolju zastitu od predmeta manjeg promjera, nego vrsta PL.

UPOZORENJE ZA ANTISTATICKU OBUCU

eller i nerheden deraf. Inden du torrer fodtojet, pladser skostiveren eller avispapiret inde i skoene. Bliver papiret fugtigt skal det udskiftes i
lobet af torringen. For skoene tages i brug forste gang, skal fodtojet impraegneres og behandles med egnede behandlingsmidier. Derefter skal
det regelmeessigt impraegneres med en passende creme.
Opbevaring, transport: I original emballage, i et rent, tort og ventileret miljo, fri for kontaminering af fugt, snavs, svampe eller andre faktorer,
der reducerer beskytelsesniveauet. Fodtojet m aldrig opbevares under tunge genstande eller i kontakten med skarpe genstande. Til transport
- brug egnet beskyttende emballage, fx den oprindelige ske. Ved opbevaring under normale forhold (temperatur og relativ fugtighed) er
holdbarheden normalt 4 ir)
Brugen af skoene og deres levetid: Fodtojet er frcmsullcl af men som folge af' pi ogslid
vil de egenskaber efterhind kan ikke forudsige holdbarheden under brug. Holdbarheden kan pavirkes
o mange fkorer sisom UV-strilng, Kulde, varme, vand, sal oz andet. His skocns ikkorbedsdele ller alen el overdelen er beskadiget,
skal du bruge et nyt par.
Bemaerk: Fodtojet mé ikke modificer
Garantis Garantien omftter frematilngsdefekter eler andre konflikier med kobsaftlen. Garanten omitter ikke fodigits wndrede
egenskaber, der opstir med tiden som folge af slid, eller naturlige ndringer i materialets egenskaber, eller defekter og mangler, der opstar som
folge af manglende overholdelse af regler og principper for korrekt anvendelse og behandling af sko. En uegnet skotype, storrelse og bredde
kan ikke viere genstand for en senere reklamation.
Bortskafning: i henhold til geeldende love og forskrifier.
Skridsikkerhed: Bemark, at graden af skridsikkerhed bestemmes af typen af fodioj, typen af gulvbelgning og snavs. Dit fodioj kan ikke
beskytte dig, eller beskytelsen vil blive veesentligt reduceret i tilfeelde af skrid pa en meget glat gulvbelegning (feks. forurenet med madolie
eller mineralsk olie osv.) Under sadanne omstaendigheder er den eneste losning ofie enten at forhindre forurening eller at fjerne forureningen
med det samme. At gé udendors i tungt eller mudret terren kan ogs tilstoppe dine skos monster med diverse snavs som mudder eller grus.
Forurening, der har ophobet sig i salmonstret, slid, skader, nedbrydning som folge af visse miljoforureninger cller overskridelse af
levetidsdatoen kan pévirke skridsikkerheden betydeligt.
Modstand mod gennemsmdnm vis fodiojeter udstyret med en indersdl, mod gennemstodning bemierk venligst, at skoens modstand mod
¢ blevet milt i et med jorne og kreefter. Pigge med mindre diameter og hojere statiske
eller dynamiske belasmmger oger risikoen for gennemstodning. Under sidanne omstendigheder bor man overveje yderligere
sikkerhedsforanstaltninger. Der findes i ojeblikket tre generelle typer af indlegssiler il fodtej, der er modstandsdygtige overfor
gennemstodning. Det er metalliske og ikke-metalliske typer, der skal vielges pa baggrund af en vurdering af de risici, der er forbundet med
arbejdet. Alle typer beskytter mod risikoen for gennemstodning, men de har hver iscer andre fordele eller ulemper, herunder folgende:

Requisito adicional de resistencia al deslizamiento en baldosas cerdmicas con glice:
A menos que el calzado haya sido sometido a prucbas de resistencia al desizamicnto (por cjemplo, calzado especial con clavos, tachuclas

metalicas, etc.), llevard la marca "0"

Mantenimiento: Antes y después de usar el calzado controle el cierre y la integridad de la suela. Deseche el calzado dafiado. Limpie con
agua, un limpiador suave y cepillo suave. No use alcohol, disolventes, gasolina u otras sustancias quimicas. Guarde ¢l calzado en un lugar seco
a temperatura ambiente. Use tensores en zapatos cerrados, en especial de cuero, para mantener su forma. Si ha entrado agua o el interior se
mojo debido a la sudoracion del pie, seque el calzado lentamente a una temperatura que no exceda los 30°C. Las temperaturas mayores de
50°C dafian el calzado; evite secar el calzado encima o al lado de fuentes de calor. Antes de secar el calzado, ponga tensores o papel de diario
en su interior y reemplicelo varias veces durante el secado. Antes del primer uso, impregne y trate el calzado con productos para el cuidado
adecuados, y aplique regularmente una pomada adecuada.

Almacenamiento y transporte: En embalaje original, en un lugar seco y ventilado, libre de humedad, suciedad, moho u otros factores que
pudiesen reducir el nivel de proteccion. No guarde el calzado debajo de objetos pesados o en contacto con objetos afilados. Para el transporte
use un embalaje apropiado o la caja original. Si se almacena en condiciones normales (temperatura y humedad relativa), su vida ttil suele ser
de 4 afios

Uso, vida itil: El calzado estd hecho de materiales de alta calidad. pero algunas propiedades de proteccion pueden perderse debido a las
condiciones en e lugar de trabajo y al desgaste. El fabricante no puede determinar la fecha de caducidad durante el uso. La vida itil puede
verse afectada por muchos factores, como los rayos UV, el frio, el calor, el agua, la sal, ete. En caso de daios en los elementos de proteccién,
o e lasuela o el empeine, utilice un par nuevo,

Advertencia: El calzado no debe ser alterado.
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Absorbering av energi i hielen (E)
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OCHOBHO Gaparhe 3a OTIOPHOCT Ha AHIARLe HA KEPAMHIKITE IIOUKI CO HATpHYM Aaypitn cyabar (SLS) - 6e3 cinvGon.
Gaparke 3 OTHOPHOCT Ha H3rabe KA KePAMUHMKHTE ILIOMKH CO TIHIEPOI - CMBON SR

Garantia: La garantia cubre defectos de fibrica y con el contrato de las
del calzado como resultado del desgaste, ni cambios naturales en las propiedades de los materiales, ni defectos causados por la inobservancia
de las reglas y los principios del uso y mantenimiento correctos. La mala eleccion del tipo, tamafio, ancho o forma del calzado no es motivo de
reckamo.

Desecho: conforme con la normativa vigente.

Resistencia al deslizamiento: Tenga en cuenta que el grado de proteccion antideslizante viene determinado por el tipo de calzado, el tipo de
revestimiento del suelo y la suciedad. Su calzado no podé protegerle o la proteccién se reducird considerablemente con un revestimiento del
suelo muy resbaladizo (por ejemplo, contaminado con aceite de cocina o mineral, etc.). En tales circunstancias, la tinica solucion suele ser
evitar la contaminacion o remediarla inmediatamente. Asimismo, caminar al aire libre por terrenos pesados o embarrados pucde obstruir el
dibujo de la sucla con residuos como barro o gravilla. La contaminacion acumulada en la sucla, el desgaste, los dafos, la degradacion debida

Antistaticka obuéa mora se koristiti tamo gdje se staticko

naboja. Time bi s

mora umanjiti

izbjegla opasnost od iskrenja, poput zapaljivih materija i para, a rizik od elekiriénog udara od elektricne opreme ili strujnih komponenti nije u
potpunosti iskljucen. Neophodno je nagla staticka obuéa ne moze osigurati odgovarajuéu zastitu od ozljeda radi strujnog udara, ve¢
samo stvara otpor izmedu stopala i poda. Antistaticka obuca nije prikladna za rad na clekiriénim instalacijama pod naponom. Potrebno je
upozoriti da antistaticka obuca ne moze obezbijediti dovoljnu zastitu od strujnog udara iz statickog praznjenja, posto samo stvara otpor izmedu
zemlje i stopala. Ako nije moguce sasvim iskljuiti opasnost od ozljeda slijed strujnog udara, moraju se poduzeti dodatne mjere za iskljucenje
ove opasnosti. Ove mjere i dodatni testovi navedeni u nastavku trebali bi biti normalan dio programa prevencije nesreéa na radu,

Antistaticka obuca ne obezbjeduje zastitu od strujnog udara naizmjenicnim ili istosmjerim naponom. Ako postoji opasnost od izlaganja bilo
kakvom naizmjeniénom ili istosmjemnom naponu, potrebno je nositi elektriéno izoliranu obuéu za zatitu od ozbiljnih udesa.

Elektricni otpor antistatitke obuce znadajno se moze promijeniti savijanjem, kontaminacijom ili vagom. Ove cipele mozda nece ispunjavati
svoju predvidenu funkeiju ako ¢e se nositi u viaznoj sredini.

Kada se obuca klase I nosi duze vrijeme, moze apsorbirati vlagu i u vlaznoj sredini postati provodiva. Obuca II klase otporna je na viagu i
mokro, zato bi se trebala nositi ako postoji opasnost od izlaganja tim uslovima.

Kada se obuca nosi u uslovima u kojima je materijal dona kontaminiran, korisnici bi uvijek trebali provjeriti antistaticka svojstva obuce prije
nego udu u opasnu prostoriju.

Tamo gdje s koristi antistaticka obuca, otpornost poda mora biti takva da se zastitna funkeija obuce ne ponisti. Preporutljivo je koristiti
antistaticke Carape.

Zbog toga je neophodno obezbijediti da obuca korisnika u kombinaciji sa sredinom ispunjava potrebnu funkeiju rasprsivanja clektrostatickog
naboja i da obezbijedi zastitu tokom svog vijeka trajanja. Preporucuje se uspostaviti viastito ispitivanje elektricnog ofpora i cesto ga izvoditi u
redovnim intervalima.

UPOZORENJE NA DJELOMICNO PROVODIVU OBUCU

Dielomicno elektricki provodivu obuéu potrebno je nositi na miestima gdje se mora minimizirati elektrostaticki naboj u najkracem mogucem
vremenu, na primjer prilikom manipuliranja sa eksplozivnim supstancama. Dielomitno elekiricki provodiva obuca se ne smije koristiti ako u
potpunosti nije iskljucena opasnost od strujnog udara od elektricnih uredaja ili i pod ili i naponom. Da
se obezbijedi djelomicna provodivost obuce, za novu obucu odredeno je ogranicenje elektricnog otpora 100 k€2

Tokom upotrebe elckiriéni otpor obuce izradene od provodivog materijala se znatajno moze promijenit savijanjem i kontaminacijom, zato je
potrebno obezbijediti da proizvod ispunjava potrebnu funkcuu rasprsivanja elekirostatickog naboja tokom Gitavog vijeka trajanja. Zato se
preporucuje da na miestima edie je potrebno, k to ispitivanje elektrickog otpora i da ga vrsi u redovnim intervalima. Ovo
ierene  draga navedens fspitanja rcbala bi bit redovinidio programa preveneie povred i rach.

Kada se obuca nosi pod uslovima u kojima je materijal dona kontaminiran sa supstancama koje mogu povecati elekiriéni otpor obuce, korisnici
bi uvijek trebali provieriti clektricna svojstva obuce prije nego udu u opasan prostor.

Preporucuje se nositi carape koje raspruju elektricni naboj. Na mjestima gdje se koristi djelomiéno provodiva obuca, ofpor poda bi trebao biti
takav da se zastitna funkeija cipele ne
Tokom noenja ne bi trebalo da postoji izolacija izmedu zateznog uloska cipele i stopala korisnika. Ukoliko se bilo koji ulozak stavi izmedu
zateznog uloska cipele (t. podstavljeni ulosci, Garape). trebalo bi da se preispitaju elektricna svojstva kombinacije obuce/uloska.
Podstavljeni uloSci: Ako je zatitna obuca opremljena unutrasnjim uloskom (ergonomska i zatitna svojstva), ispitivanje je izviieno sa
uloskom koji se nalazi unutar cipela. Obuca se smie nositi samo sa takvim uloskom. Ulozak se moze zamijeniti samo sa usporedivim uloskom
isporucenim od strane proizvodaca originalne obuce ili isporucenim od strane proizvodata uloska koji potpuno ispunjava karakteristike
standarda sa predvidenom zastitnom (radnom) obucom. Za cipele isporuene bez unutrasnjeg uloska, ispitivane je izvrieno bez tog uloska.
Mogu se koristiti samo unutranji ulosci koji u kombinaciji sa ovom zastitnom (radnom) obuéom ispunjavaju svojstva relevantnog standarda.

« Metallisk type (f.cks. SIP, $3): Den cr mindre pavirket af formen pd den skarpe genstand/fare (f.cks. diameter, geometri, skarphed), men
daekker méske ikke hele fodens underside p# grund af skofremstillingsteknikker.

« Ikke-metallisk type (PS eller PL eller kategorier sisom SIPS, S3L): Kan vaere lettere, mere fleksible og give storre diekning, men
modstanden mod gennemstodning kan variere mere afhzengigt af formen pé den skarpe genstand/fare (dvs. diameter, geometrisk skarphed).
Der finder to typer, hvad angar den ydede beskytelse. PS-typen kan tilbyde mere passende beskyttelse mod genstande af mindre diameter
end PL-typen.

MEDDELELSE VEDRORENDE ANTISTATISK FODT@J

Antistatisk fodtoj skal anvendes alle steder, hvor det er at af statisk elekiricitet ved at aflade elekt
ladning, s man forhindrer faren for gnisttending, fx af brendbare stoffer og dampe, og hvis man ikke helt kan udelukke risikoen for
personskade med elektrisk strom fra det clekiriske udstyr eller delene under spnding. Det mé bemeerkes, at antistatisk fodtj ikke tlstraekkeligt
kan beskytte mod personskader med elektrisk strom, fordi det kun danner resistensen mellem jorden og foden. Antistatisk fodtoj er ikke egnet

(il arbejde pa spendingsforende clekiriske installationer. Det skal pépeges, at antistatisk fodtoj ikke kan yde tilstraekkelig beskyttelse mod
elektrisk stod fra statisk afladning, da det kun skaber modstand mellem jorden og foden. Hvis man ikke helt kan udelukke personskader med
clektrisk strom, skal man foretage yderligere foranstaltninger for at formindske denne risiko. Disse foranstaltninger og tests nedenfor skulle
vaere en del af programmet il hindring af arbejdsskader.

Antistatisk fodtoj giver ikke beskyttelse mod clekirisk stod med veksel- eller jaevnstrom. Hvis der er risiko for at blive udsat for veksel- eller
jrevnstrom, skal der bruges elekirisk isolerende fodtoj for at beskytte mod alvorlige skader.

Den elektriske modstand i antistatisk fodtoj kan @ndres betydeligt ved bojning, tilsmudsning eller fugt. Disse sko vil ikke nodvendigvis opfylde
den beregnede hensigt, hvis de beeres i fugtige omrader.

Huis klasse I-fodtoj beres i lengere tid, kan det absorbere fugt og blive ledende i fugtige miljoer. Klasse Il-fodtoj er modstandsdygtigt over
for fugt og viede og bor bruges, nir der er risiko for sidanne forhold.

Hvis fodtojet beeres under forhold, hvor der sker forurening af silematerialet, bor brugeme altid kontrollere fodtojets antistatiske cgenskaber,
for de girind i et farligt omride.

Hvis der anvendes antistatisk fodioj. skal gulvets modstand viere sadan, at fodiojets beskyttende funktion ikke ophaeves. Det anbefales at bruge
antistatiske sokker.

Det er derfor nodvendigt at sikre, at bererens fodtoj. i kombination med miljoet, er i stand til at udfore den krevede funktion med at aflede
elektrostatisk ladning og yde beskyttelse i hele dets levetid. Det anbefales at indfore egne tests af elektrisk modstand og udfore dem ofte med
jrevne mellemrum.

MEDDELELSE OM DELVIST LEDENDE FODTOJ

Delvist elektrisk ledende fodtoj bor bruges, hvor det er nodvendigt at minimere elektrostatisk opladning pa kortest mulig tid, feks. ved
hindtering af cksplosive stoffer. Delvist elekrisk ledende fodtoj bor ikke bruges, medmindre risikoen for clekirisk stod fra clekirisk udstyr
eller komponenter under veksel- eller jwvnstrom er helt elimineret. For at sikre fodtojets delvise ledningsevne er der fastsat en grense for
elektrisk modstand pa 100 kQ for det nye fodtoj.

Under brug kan den elckiriske modstand i fodtoj lavet af ledende materiale aendre sig betydeligt pd grund af bojning og tilsmudsning, s det er
nadvendigt at sikre, at produkiet udforer den kraevede funktion med at aflede elekirostatisk ladning i hele dets levetid. Det anbefales derfor,
om nedvendigt at brugeren indforer sin egen elektriske modstandstest og udforer den med jaevne mellemrum. Disse malinger og de andre tests,
der er anfort nedenfor, bor veere en del af et program il

Hvis fodtoj beeres under forhold, hvor salematerialet er forurenet med stoffer, der kan oge fodtojets elekiriske modstand, bor brugeme altid

a determinados contaminantes ambientales o el hecho de sobrepasar la fecha de

deslizamiento.
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Onpacysane: TIpea 1 N0CAC YIOTPEOa, NPOBCPETE 10 NPHIBPCTYBACTO 1l MHTCIPITCTOT Ha OHOT - OTQPICTC T OUITCTCHITC 00yBKIL.
YieTeTe co Boxa, GTar A€TEPIeHT it Meka HeTka. HHKOTAll He KODHCTETe CyMICTAHIIIH KAKO IIITO € AIKOXO.1, pACTROpY B, GeHIH 1T Kakai
G0 Apyri xenkanih, OTKako ke It CobiesieTe 00yBKHTe, dyBajTe I Ha CyBo MECTo Ha cobHa Temmepatypa. Kazanirre 3a ofysii Tpeda
GILIaT CTaBeliH BO 3aTBOpelt OBYBKH, 0COBEHO Kaj KOAHIITE 00YBKIL, OTKAKO ke I COBICUETE - THE ja OIAYBAAT (OPMATa tia 0GYBKIITE. AKD
BIle3e BOA BO OBYBKITe, HCYILIETE I MONeka Ha TeMTIEpaTypa e moronieva o1 30 °C. Tevmeparypite Hax 50 °C it OWTeTyBaaT o0yBKiTe
3ATOA He I CyMIETe JUPEKTHO Ha H3ROD Ha TOMHIA WM 50 a3, TIDEJt CYIIIERETO, CTaBeTe KA B0 OBYKHTE Wi 0 1I0TpeGa HanoHeTe
it OBYBKHTE CO BECHHLIM 1 MeHYBATE ja XapTHjaTa HEKO/KY NATH 32 BpeMe i cyilierseto. [Ipei npBaTa ynorpeda, odyBiiTe HMMpernipajTe

Som S1 eller O1, pluss
1 Overdel som er bestandig mot giennomtrengning og s2 02
absorbering av vann (WPA)
Som 2 eller 02, pluss
Sal som - alt etter type - er bestandig mot
| giennomhulling

Sile med menster

3 (innlegg av type Pay metall) | O3 (nnlege "‘;I‘g’“ Pav metall)
cller O3L (innlegg av type PL som
iike er av metall) eller O3S
(innlegg av type PS som ikke er
av metall)

S3L (innlegg av type PL som ikke
er av metall) eller S38 (innlegg av
type PS som ikke er av metall)

Som SB eller OB, pluss
Lukket heel 5
| Andstatisk (A) 4 o4

)
Absorbering av energi i hielen (E)

Som $4 eller 04, pluss.
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generales de plantillas resistentes a la perforacion. Se trata de tipos metilicos y no metdlicos que deben seleccionarse en funcion de una

evaluacién de los riesgos asociados al trabajo. Todos los tipos proporcionan proteccin contra riesgos de perforacion, pero cada uno tiene
ventajas o desventajas adicionales, entre las que se incluyen las siguientes:

ico (por ejemplo S1P, $3): Se ve menos afectado por la forma del objeto punzante o riesgo (por ejemplo, didmetro, geometria,
filo), pero puede no cubrir toda la planta del pie debido a las técnicas de fabricacion del calzado,

« Tipo no metilico (PS o PL o categoria, por ejemplo, S1PS, S3L): Puede ser ms ligero, mis flexible y proporcionar mis cobertura, pero
I sesistencia a1 perforacin puede varia s en funcinde a forma del objeto punzante o riesgo (e deci,dimerro, geometra afilada),
En cuanto a la proteccién ofrecida, existen dos tipos. El tipo PS puede ofrecer una proteccién ms ad bietos de menor didmetro
que el tipo PL.

ADVERTENCIA PARA CALZADO ANTIESTATICO

El calzado antiestitico debe usarse cuando la acumulacion estitica deba ser mini indo las cargas electrostaticas a fin de evitar el
riesgo de chispas, como de sustancias y vapores inflamables, y cuando el riesgo de descargas e equipos eléctricos o componentes vivos no
esti completamente excluido. Cabe seialar que el calzado antiestatico no proporciona proteccion suficiente contra descargas eléctricas ya que
solo crea resistencia entre la tierra y el pie. El calzado antiestitico no es apto para trabajar en instalaciones eléctricas bajo tension. Debe tenerse
en cuenta que el calzado antiestitico no puede proporcionar una proteccion suficiente contra la electricidad estitica, ya que solo crea resistencia

entre el sucloy el pic. Si el riesgo de desc ¢ no puede ser luido, se deberin tomar otras medidas para mitigarlo,
fas cuales, junto con las prucbas cnumeradas a continuaci6n, deberian ser parte del programa de prevencion de aceidentes de trabajo,

El calzado anticstitico no proporciona proteceion contra las descargas cléctricas de corriente alterna o continua. Si existe riesgo de exposicién
a cualquier tensi6n alterna o continua, debe utilizarse calzado aislante de la electricidad para evitar lesiones graves.

La resistencia eléctrica del calzado antiestitico puede verse alterada significativamente por la flexion, la suciedad o la humedad. Este calzado
puede no cumplir su funcion si sc utiliza cn ambientes himedos.

Si el calzado de clase I se utiliza durante largos periodos de tiempo, puede absorber humedad y convertirse en conductor en entornos himedos.
El calzado de clase I es resistente  la humedad y debe utilizarse cuando exista riesgo de que se produzcan tales condiciones.

i el calzado se utiliza en condiciones en las que se produce contaminacién del material de la suela, los usuarios deben comprobar sicmpre las
propicdades antiestaticas del calzado antes de entrar en una zona peligrosa.

Cuando se utilice calzado antiestdtico, la resistencia del suelo deberd ser tal que no anule la funcién protectora del calzado. Se recomienda el
uso de calcetines antiestaticos.

Por lo tanto, es necesario garantizar que el calzado, en combinacién con el entorno, sea capaz de realizar Ia funcion requerida de disipar la
carga electrostitica y proporcionar proteccion durante toda su vida dtil. Se recomienda realizar comprobaciones propias de la resistencia
eléctrica y llevarlas a cabo con frecuencia a intervalos regulares.

ADVERTENCIA SOBRE CALZADO PARCIALMENTE CONDUCTOR

El calzado parcialmente conductor de la electricidad debe utilizarse cuando sea necesario minimizar la carga clectrostitica en el menor tiempo
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Kophererbe ma 09yBKiTe, TpajuocT: OBiC UeRIH e HATPABEHH 01 BHCOKOKBATHTETHI MATEHJATH, HO TIOPAIT YCTIOBHTE Ha PAGOTHOTO
MECTO 1 aGCIETO MOCTENEHO Ce TYOAT OAPE/CHH JaurTHTHI cROJCTRA. TTPONSBOINTEIOT HE MOKE Ad TO PRI POKOT HA TPACHE TPH
yrorpeSa. Miory (akTopi MOAAT 4 BAM2AT Ha POKOT Ha TpaCHke, KaKo To ce YB 3pauerse, CTy1, TOmNA, Boxa, con uth. Bo caysaj a
ouITeTyBarhe K Ge30CIHOCHITE JETOBH Ha OGYBKITE, FOROT HUTH TODHIOT 1€, KODHCTETE HOB 1ap.
Tipeaynpeaysatme: OGAHKOT Ha ODYBKIHTE He Chiee 12 Ce MeHyBa.
Tapanunja: Tapanuijara ce IPHMCHYBA 32 NPOMIBOACTECHI JeGEKTH 1T JPYTHH NPOTHBPEIHOCTH BO OIHOC HA JOTOBOPOT 3 KYMyBAIbe.
Tapaniuijara He ce OIHECYBA KA MPOMEHITE BO CROJCTRATA Ha ODYBKHTE LITO CE JABYRAAT €O TEKOT Ha BDEMETO KAKO PE3YITAT Ha a0eme,
DIPHPOAII IPOMHI 1A MATCPHJAUIHIITE CBOJCTBA 1N AC)CKTH H MAMM NPCAIBHKANH 0L HETOUNTYBAIse HA NPABIIATA 1 NPHHIHINTE 3
npaBIa YOTpEGa 1 0APAYBabE 1A GyBKiITE. HENpaBIIHO HIGPAMHOT THII, TONEHHA 1TH IUHPIHA K 0GYBKII He Ce I0BOHA 0CHOBA 3
HoAOUHEAHI NOGApY AL,
Orerpanysame: Bo COMIACHOCT €O TEKOBHOTO 3AKOHOAAECTEO.
Ornopuoct wa mwsrame: Haajre Ha yM Ieka HHBOTO K JAILTHTA O TH3MAIGe €€ OPEIYBA CIOPEA BILIOT Ha 0GYBKHTE, BIIOT Ha IOANATA
HIOKPHEKA 1 KOIHKATA Ha HeHHCTOTHA. BaTe OGYRKH HE MOAAT 10 BE JUNTHTAT WM JALITHTATA SHAHTEIHO Ke Ce HAMATH BO CAy4a) Ha
JIMITAIBE MPEBHKANO O MHOTY JH3MABA IOMIA HOKHBKA (HA TPHAMEP, KOHTAMHHIPAHA O MACTIO 32 TOTRCILC IUIH MHHCPATHO MACIIO HTIL)
B0 TaKBH OKOTIHOCTH, EAMHCTACHOTO PELICHHE HAJHECTO € HIH 1 CE CrIPEdH KORTAMMHALI]ATA 1UTH BEAHALI 43 Ce OTCTANH KORTAMIHAIIMjaTa
1eTo Taka, ONEIHETO HAABOP HA TEAOK WL KAILIME TePEH MOAE [ [0 3ATHE FOHOT HA OOYBKATA CO PATHI OCTATOLN KAKD KAl WIH HaKAIL.
"HeuHeTOTHjaTa LITO Ce aKyMyIMPaIa BO LICMATA B FOHOT, a6eILeTO, OLITETYBAILCTO, ACTPAIAIIATA MOPAH HEKOH 3ATAIyBatH a AHBOTHATA
CpEIHA I HAIMHRYBAETO Ha PAGOTHHOT BeK MOE SHAUHTENHO 1 BIHAE Ha OTIIOPHOCTA HA J3rarbe.
Ornopuoct na npoxynuyBame: Ako 0GYBKHTE Ce OUPENEHH CO WIOLIKI NPOTHS IPOAYIIYBAME, HMATE BO IPSABIA ACKA OTHIOPHOCTA Hi
npoayIuyBaAIbe Ha OOYBKHTE ¢ HIMEPCHa B ja co novom Ha I i e, KT CO IoMA AjaMeTap i
TIOTOENIN CTATINKH HTH IMHAMITIKI o pusikoT 01 . Bo Tas# oKoHOCTH, TpeGa 1 ce semar po
DIPEBIL AONOMMITEIINH MEPKH Ha IPETHALHBOCT. BO MOMEHTOB NI0CTOAT 0CTANHH TPH ONLITH THIIA HA BAOLIKH 32 0OYBKHTE OTHOPHH HA
npoaymayBarbe. CTanysa 360p 5 BIIOBH H3PAGOTEHH O MCTATIHH H HEMETATHH MATEPHjaIH, KO¥ MOpA 1 ce H3GCPAT B3 0CHOBA Ha IPOICTIKA
Ha prsHIITE MoBp3ARI €0 paGorata. CiTe BIOBH anITHTa O PHSITK 07 T . HO CeROj VA PAYTHHHI JONOARITE I
TIPEIHOCTIH HTH HEAOCTATOLM, BKITyHyBajii T 1 OBHE:
© Merazen Tun (wa np. S1P, $3): Tlomaiky € nox BAUJAHNE/ONACHOCT 0X MPEAMETH CO OCTAP OBIMK (Ha T, AUJaNETAP, reoMeTpHja,
OCTPHIA), HO TIOPAI TEXHHKITE Ha IPOHIBOJCTRO Ha OGYBKI MOAKE A3 HE TO TIOKPHE IEAHOT AOMEH J¢i K CTOMAIOTO.
 Hemeranen Tun (PS wan PL win kaveropun, ua np. SIPS, S3L):
NOKPHCHOCT, HO OTNIOPOT HA MPOTYITYBAME MOPKE A0 BAPHPA OBCKE BO JABHCHOCT O OGMKOT HA OCTPHOT MPEAMET/ONACHOCT (1.c.
javerapor, reomerpujata, octpitara). LliTo e omecysa 10 0GesGeenara sanriTa, AocTamn ce apa siza. Tnor PS Moke 1 oy
110C00/(BETHA JAILITHTA 01 0G]eKTH Co oM AjaMeTap 04 THnor PL.

e a Gite mosece, noduiekcuGies 1 Aa oGesbeu norozesa

COBET BO BPCKA CO AHTHCTATHYKH OFYBKH
ANTHCTATIHIK 0GyBKH TPEGA Ja Ce KOPHCTAT Ha MECTA Koi Gapaar na Ha cratki <o
OABClRAIC HA CAEKTPOCTATCKHOT HOTHEA 32 1 CE CIDEHH PHIMKOT O NIPECKOKHYBAFSC HA WCKD, HA 1P, Ha JAIATBH MATEDH W FACORH,

05 (innlegg av type P av metall)
il som - alt etter type - er bestandig mot cller
gjennomhulling
ale med monster

$5 (innlegg av type P av metall
e OSL (innlegg av type PL som
ikke or av metall eller 0SS
(innlegg av type PS som ikke er
av metall)

s6 06

S5L (innlegg av type PL som ikke
er av metall) eller S5 (innlegg av
type PS som ikke er av metall)

Som S2 cller 02, pluss
Hele fottoyets bestandighet overfor vann (WR)
Som 3 cller O3, pluss

Hele fottoyets bestandighet overfor vann (WR)

7 (innlegg av pe Pav metall)
eller
1 STL (innlegg av type PL som ikke
erav metall) eller $7S (innlegg av
type PS som ikke er av metall)

07 (innlegg av type P av metall)
eller

O7L (innlegg av type PL som

ikke er av metall) eller O7S
(innlegg av type PS som ikke er

ay metall)

Klasse I: Fottoy som er laget av skinn og andre materialer, med unntak av fottay som i sin helhet r laget av gummi cller polymer.

Klasse II: Fottoy som i sin helhet er laget av polymer (dvs. formet som helhet), inkl. fottay som i sin helhet er laget av gummi (dvs,
vulkanisert i sin helhet.

Et grunnleggende krav til bestandighet mot 4 gli pa keramiske gulvfliser med natriumlaurylsulfat (SLS) - uten symbol.

Ekstrakrav til bestandighet mot 4 gli pa keramiske gulvfliser med glyserol - symbolet SR

Dersom fottoyet ikke er testet for sin bestandighet mot & gli (f.eks. ved hielp av spesialfottoy med pigger, brodder av metall 0.1, er det
merket med @"-merke
Vedlikehold: Vennligst kontroller fottoyet for og etter bruk, f.cks. glidels og silens integritet - er fottoyet skadet, sa kassér det. Gjor rent med
vann, skinsomt rengjoringsmiddel og en fin borste. Benytt aldri stoffer som alkohol, losemidler, bensin eller noen som helst andre kjemiske
stoffer. Oppbevar fottoy pa et tort sted ved romtemperatur etter at du har tatt det av deg. Til lukket fottoy, seerlig fottoy av leer, harer skoblokker
etter at du har tatt fottoyet av deg - de bevarer nemlig fottoyets fasong. Dersom vann har trengt inn i fottyet, eller innerdelen har blitt vt som
folge av svetting, s tork fottoyet gradvis ved en temperatur som ikke overskrider 30 °C. Temperaturer pa over 50 °C skader fottayet, si ikke
tork det oppa en varmekilde eller i dennes umiddelbare nzerhet. Legg skoblokker i fottoyet for torking, eventuelt kan du fylle det med avispapir
og skift papir flere ganger mens torkingen pégir. Impregner fottoyet for forste gangs bruk og sett det inn med egnede preparater il stell, og
impregner videre med en egnet krem som er beregnet pé dete.
Lagring og frakt: | originalpakningen, i et rent, tort og ventilert miljo, uten forurensninger som folge av vaete/fuktighet, urenheter, muge,
eventuelt andre faktorer som reduserer beskytielsesniviet. Oppbevar aldri fottay klemt under tunge gienstander som ligger oppa eller i kontakt
med skarpe gjenstander. Bruk il frakt egnet hesky\lende emballasje, feks. originalesken. Ved lagring under alminnelige forhold (mh
temperatur og relativ fuktighet) kan fottoyet brukes i opptil fire ar).

g med fottoy, deres levetid: Dette fottoyet er laget av materialer av hoy kvalitet, men som folge av forholdene pé arbeidsplassen og slitasje,
gir enkelte beskyttende egenskaper etterhvert tapt. Produsenten kan ikke spé hvor lenge et fottoy du gr i kan brukes. Dets levetid vil kunne
pivirkes av en rekke faktorer, som f.eks. UV-stréling, kulde, hete, vann, salt m.m. Dersom fottayets sikkerhetselementer, sal eller overdel skulle
komme til skade, si ta isteden i bruk et nytt par.

Henstilling: Foroyet fir tkke modifisres ph noen mite.
Garanti: Garantien gjelder produksjonsfeil, eventuelt noe annet som er i strid med kjopskontrakten. Garantien gielder ikke endringer i fottoyets
egenskaper som har oppstitt i tidens lop som folge av slitasje, eller naturlige endringer | materialegenskaper, og heller ikke feil og lyter som




har oppstétt pga. manglende overholdelse av regler og prinsipper for rlkng bmk og stell av fottoyet. Uegnet valg av type fottoy. gal storrelse,
vuldc eller ﬁ)rm pi fottoyet cller ikke som
Avh d med gcldcndc Tovverk.
Malst:ndsdyknghet mot & gliz Veer klar over at graden av beslyttelse mot 4 gli er forhdndsbestemt av type fottay, type gulvbelegg, samt av
forurensningen det er snakk om. Fottoyet ditt vil ikke kunne beskytte deg, eller beskyttelsen vil bli betydelig forringet dersom du skulle gli
som falge av t svaert glatt gulvbelegg (som er forurenset f.eks. av mat- eller mineralolic o.1) Under slike omstendigheter er ofe den eneste
losningen enten & hindre forurensning eller & fjeme den omgdende. Ogsd det 4 g utendors i et krevende eller gjormete terreng vil kunne fette
igien® monstret i fottoyet med smuss som gjorme eller grus. Forurensninger som har hopet seg opp i silemonstret, sltasje, skader, degradering
som falgc av enkelte typer forurensning i miljoet, cller det at fottoyets levetid er overskredet vil i betydelig grad kunne pavirke bestandigheten
mot &
Beslnndlghel overfor g]ennnmhullmg Dersom fottoyet er utstyrt med et innleg tl forslerkmng mot gjennomhulling, sé veer vennligst Klar
over at fottoyets werfor ble milt pa et ed hiclp igger og kneﬁer Pigger av
mindre diameter og en hoyere i eller dynamisk belastning oker risikoen for Under slike or en vurdere
Verligere forcbyggende tltak. Pr idag cr det fottoyet tre senerele typer innlezs t forsterkning mo giennomhulling i idighet, Det dreicr
Seg om typer av materialer som er av, hhv. ikke er av metall og som mé velges basert pa evaluering av risikoer knyttet til arbeidet. Alle typer
gir beskyttelse mot risikoen for giennomhulling, men hver av dem har ulike andre fordeler eller ulemper, inkl. disse:
« Metalltype (som f.cks. S1P, $3): Denne er mindre pavirket av den skarpe gjenstandens/farens form (f.cks. diameter, geometri, grad av
skarphet), men pga. teknikkene for produksjon av fottoyet mé det ikke nodvendigvis dekke hele fotsilen.
« Ikke-metalltype (PS eller PL eller kategorier som f.eks. SIPS, S3L): Denne kan veere lettere, mer toyelig og gi storre dekning, men
bestandigheten mot gjennomhulling vil kunne variere mer - alt etter den skarpe gjenstandens/farens form (dvs. diameter, geometri, grad av

skarphet). Nir det gielder den beskytelsen som gis er det to typer il radighet. Type PS kan by pé en bedre egnet beskytelse enn type PL
mot gienstander av mindre diameter.

HENSTILLINGER ANG. ANTISTATISK FOTTOY

Requisito adicional para resisténcia ao deslizamento em ladrilhos de ceramica com glicerol — simbolo SR
Se 0 calgado ndo foi submetido ao teste de resisténcia ao deslizamento (por ex., calgado especial com pontas, pregos de metal, etc.), &
marcado “0"

Manutengdo: Antes e depois do uso do calgado, favor verificar o fecho e a integridade da sola - descontinue o uso o calgado danificado.

Limpar com agua, produto de limpeza delicado ¢ escova fina. Nunca utilize substancias como dlcool, dissolventes, gasolina ou outras

substincias quimicas. Depois do uso, armazene o calgado num local seco € com temperatura ambiente. £ preciso inserir uma forma nos sapatos

fechados depois do uso - mantém a forma do calgado. Se dgua penetrou no calgado ou se o interior estd himido pelo suor dos pés, seque o

calgado lentamente, 4 temperatura que ndo supere 30 °C. Temperaturas superiores de 50 °C danificam o calgado, por isso ndo se deve secar

sobre uma fonte de calor ou na proximidade imediata dela. Antes de secar, cologue o calgado nas formas ou preencha o calgado e papel de
peri6dico e durante a secagem, troque o papel hiimido varias vezes. Antes do primeiro uso, ¢ preciso impregnar e tratar o calgado com produtos
apropriados de tratamento, impregne também regularmente com o creme destinado a este fim.

Armazenamento, transporte: Na embalagem original, em local limpo, seco ¢ ventilado, sem contaminagio pela humidade, sujidade, mofo

ou outros factores que reduzam o nivel da protego. Nunca guarde o calgado debaixo de objetos pesados ou em contacto com objetos afiados.

Utilizar embalagens de protegdo adequadas para o transporte, por exemplo, a caixa original. Em condigdes normais de armazenamento

(temperatura ¢ humidade relativa), o prazo de validade ¢ geralmente de 4 anos)

Uso do ealgado, durabilidade: Este calgado foi fabricado de materiais de alta qualidade, mas em consequéncia das condigdes no local de

trabalho e do desgaste, algumas caracteristicas de protegdo vio se perdendo pouco a pouco. O fabricante nio pode prever o prazo de validade

ou durabilidade. O prazo de validade pode ser influido por muitos fatores, por ex., radiagio UV, frio, calor, dgua, sal ¢ outros. Em caso de
danos nas pegas de seguranga do calgado, na sola ou na parte superior, utilizar um par novo,

Atengiio: O calgado nio deve ser modificado

Garantia: A garantia cobre defeitos de fabricagdo ou outra discrepéncia com o contrato de compra ¢ venda. A garantia ndo cobre alterages

tenham ‘mudanga natural d ‘material, ou defeitos

e falhas em consequéncia de ndo respeitar as regras ¢ principios do uso ¢ tratamento corretos do calgado. A selego inconveniente do tipo,

tamanho e largura incorreta ndo podem ser motivo de reclamagdo posterior.

quuld:cm. confonnc i legislagdo vigente.
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“Typ I: Skodon av lider och andra material, dock inte skodon helt av gummi eller helt av polymer.
Typ IT: Skodon helt av polymer (dvs. helgjutna) inklusive skodon helt av gummi (dvs. helt

Grundliggande krav pa halkskydd pa Klinkers med namummuryleulm (SLS) — utan symbol

Tilliggskrav pi halkskydd pa Klinkers med glycerol ~ symbolen S|

Om skodonet inte halktestats (tex. speciella skor med dubbar, 0. dyl.). betecknas det med *0”.

Underhall: Kontrollera t. ex. skomas knippning samt att sulan ar hel fore och efter anvindning. Kasscra skadade skor. Skoma rengors med
vatten, et skonsamt rengdringsmedel och en mjuk borste. Anvind aldrig medel sisom alkohol, Isningsmedel, bensin cller andra kemiska
dmnen. Forvara skoma pa eft torrt stille i rumstemperatur. Anvéind skoblock i stingda skor, sarskilt skor gjorda av lider, 53 att de haller formen.
Om vatten har tringt in i skon, eller om skons inre del har blivit fukiig till foljd av fotsvett, It skon torka ldngsamt i max 30 ‘C. Skoma bor
inte torkas pé en virmekilla eller invid en virmekilla cfiersom skorna tar skada av temperaturer p dver 50 C. Stoppa it skoblock i skon eller
fyll den med tidningspapper innan du Liter den torka. Det fuktiga tidningspappret b bytas ut flera ganger medan skoma torkar. Impregnera
Geh behandla skoma med kimpligt medel innan de anviinds for forsta gangen. Diirefier bor skoma regelbundet impregneras med en sirskilt
avsedd ingskri

Antistatisk fottoy bor benyttes der hvor det er nodvendig & mlmmallscle akkumulenng av stk clekrsiet ved & avlede
ladninger, ik at en skal kunne eliminere antennelse pga. gnist, og dersom fare for

som folge av elekirisk strom fra elekiriske anlegg eller komponenler som er spenmngsmmnde ikke heh kan utelukkes. Det er nodvendig &
poengtere at antistatisk fottoy ikke kan sorge for tilstrekkelig beskyttelse mot elektrisk stot, ettersom de kun sorger for motstand mellom
underlaget og fotsilen. Antistatisk fottoy egner seg ikke for arbeid p elekiriske anlegg under spenning. Det er nodvendig 4 presisere at
antistatisk fottoy ikke kan yte tilstrekkelig beskyttelse mot personskader som folge av elekrisk strom fra statisk utladning, siden det kun skaper
motstand mellom gulvet/bakken og fotsalen. Dersom fare for personskader som folge av elektrisk strom ikke helt kan utelukkes, er det helt
nodvendig med ytterligere tiltak for 4 f3 bukt med denne risikoen. Disse tiltakene og flere tester som angitt nedenfor bor vaere en fast, alminnelig
del av et program for & forebygge skader p arbeidsplasser.

Antistatisk fottoy gir ikke beskyttelse mot elektrisk strom med veksel- eller likespenning. Dersom det er fare for at du vil kunne bli utsatt for
en hvilken som helst veksel- eller likespenning er det nodvendig 4 bruke elektrisk isolerende fottoy som vil gi beskyttelse mot alvorlige
personskader.

Antistatisk fottoys elektriske motstand kan endre seg i betydelig grad som folge av boying, forurensning eller fuktighet. Dette fottoyet mé ikke
nodvendigvis fylle den funksjonen det er ment 4 fylle dersom du gar med det i et viit miljo.

Dersom du gir i fottoy av klasse | over lengre tid, vil det kunne absorbere fuktighet og i et fuktig miljo vil det kunne bli stromledende. Fottoy
av Klasse IT er bestandig overfor vaete/fuktighet og bor brukes dersom det foreligger fare for slike forhold.

Dersom du gir i fottoyet under forhold der silematerialet forurenses, bor du alltid kontrollere fottoyets antistatiske egenskaper for du begir deg
inn i et farlig omride.

Der det benyttes antistatisk fottoy bor gulvmotstanden veere slik at fottayets beskyttende funksjon ikke opphorer. Det anbefales 4 benytte
antistatiske sokker.

Det er derfor nodvendig  sorge for at brukerens fottoy, i kombinasjon med miljoet, er i stand til 4 fylle den funksjonen som kreves, dvs. &
avlede elektrostatisk utladning og gi beskyttelse giennom hele sin levetid. Det anbefales 4 innfore egen testing av den elektriske motstanden
og d gjenta testingen med jevne mellomrom.

HENSTILLINGER ANG. DELVIS STROMLEDENDE FOTTOY

Fottoy som er delvis stromledende skal brukes der hvor det er nodvendig 4 redusere den elektrostatiske utladningen til et minimum pi si kort
tid som mulig, som f.eks. ndr sprengstoffer handteres. Delvis stromledende fottoy bor ikke brukes dersom en ikke fullstendig kan utelukke
risikoen for & bli skadet etter & ha fitt strom i seg fra elekirisk utstyr eller komponenter under veksel- eller likespenning. For at det skal kunne
sikres at fottoyet er delvis stromledende er det for nytt fottoy satt en grense for elektrisk motstand pé 100 k€

Nir en giri fottayet endres i betydelig grad den elekiriske motstanden i fottay som er laget av stromledende materiale og dette skjer som folge
av boying og forurensning, og derfor er det nodvendig 4 sorge for at produktet oppfyller den funksjonen som kreves av det, dvs. 4 avlede
elektrostatiske utladninger i hele sin levetid. Derfor anbefales det, der hvor det er nodvendig, at brukeren innforer sin cgen testing av den
elekiriske motstanden i fottoyet og tester det ved jevne mellomrom. Denne milingen og de andre testene som er omtalt nedenfor bor bli faste
innslag i et program av tiltak for forcbygging av skader p arbeidsplassen.

Dersom fottayet brukes under forhold der silematerialet forurenses av stoffer som vil kunne oke fottayets elektriske motstand, bor brukerne
kontrollere fottoyets stromledende egenskaper hver gang for man begir seg inn pi et farlig omride.

Det anbefales & anvende sokker som sprer den elekriske utladningen. I tilfelle det brukes delvis stromledende fottay, bor gulvets motstand
vare slik at fottoyets beskyttende funksjon ikke opphorer.

Under bruk bor det ikke mellom fotteyets innersile og brukerens fotséle ligge noen isoleringskomponenter. Dersom det pl'\sseres noe innlege
mellom fottoyets innersaler (dvs. forede ekstrasdler, sokker), bor en teste de clektriske ved

Forede innersler: Dersom verneskoene er utstyrt med innersdler til 4 legge inn, er testing (av ergonomiske og be~kyuende egenskaper)
foretatt med disse innersdlene plassert i fottoyet. Fottoyet fir kun brukes med disse innersélene. De kan kun skifies ut med sammenliknbare
(tlsvarende) innersiler levert av samme produsent som det opprinnelige fottoyet eller levert av innersaleprodusenten, saler som sammen med
de sikkerhets- (arbeids)skoene som forutseties brukt oppfyller egenskapene fullt ut sk normen sier. Hva angdr fottoy som leveres uten
innleggssiler er testingen foretatt uten disse innleggsslene. Det er kun anledning til & bruke i som i med disse

Note-se que o grau de protegdo antideslizante ¢ determinado pelo tipo de calgado, pelo tipo de do
piso ¢ pela quldadc 0 calgado ndo pode protegé-lo, ou a protegdio serd significativamente reduzida, se escorregar devido a um revestimento
de piso muito escorregadio (por exemplo, contaminagdo com dleo de cozinha ou mineral, etc.). Além disso, andar ao ar livre em terrenos
pesados ou lamacentos pode entupir a sola do calgado com virios contaminantes, como lama ou gravilha. A contaminagio acumulada no
desenho da sola, através do desgaste, danos, degradagio devido a certos contaminantes ambientais, ou por exceder a data de validade, pode
afetar significativamente a resisténcia ao deslizamento.

Resisténcia & perfuragdo: a resisténcia i perfuragdo deste calgado foi medida no laboratorio por meio de puas ¢ forgas padrdcs. Cravos de
didmetro menor ¢ carga estética ou dinimica major aumentam o risco da perfuragdo. Sob is circunstincias, devcm ser consideradas outras
medidas de prevengdo. Atualmente, no calgado de EPIs existe a oferta de trés palmilh: s que sio resi 4 perfuragdo. Trata-se de
tipos de materiais metdlicos e néo metdlicos que devem ser clegidos com base da avallacac i hcos elacionados com o sbalho. Todos on
tipos protegem contra o risco de perfuragio, mas cada um tem outras vantagens ou desvantagens, inclui
‘Tipo metilico (por ex. SIP, $3) — menos influido pela forma de um obicto afiado/perigo (quer dizer, diametro, genmema‘ fio), mas por causa
das técnicas da fabricagao do calgado pode no cobrir a planta do pé por completo.

Tipo ndo metdlico (por ex. PS ou PL ou categoria S1PS, S3L) — pode ser mais leve, mais eléstico ¢ cobrir uma parte maior da planta do pé,
mas a resisténcia 4 perfuragdo pode ser diferente em dependéncia da forma do objeto afiado/perigo (diametro, geomelria, fio). Do ponto de
vista de protegdo facilitada, existem dois tipos. O tipo PS pode oferecer uma protegdo mais adequada contra objetos de didmetro menor que o
tipo PL

AVISO RELATIVO AO CALCADO ANTIESTATICO
0 calgado antiestdtico deverd ser utilizado onde ¢ neces:
eletroestitica para evitar o perigo de ignigio por faisca, por ex., de combustives

o minimizar a acumulagio de eletricidade estdtica pela derivagio da carga
is ¢ vapores, ¢ ndo estd eliminado completamente o risco de

lesio pela corrente elétrica do dispositivo elétrico ou pegas sob tensdo. F necessrio advertir que o calgado antiestdtico néo pode fornecer a

protego suficiente contra acidentes por corrente elétrica, porque cria somente uma resisténcia entre o chio e a sola. O calgado antiestitico nio

& conveniente para trabalhar em instalagdes elétricas sob tensdo. I preciso advertir que o calgado antiestitico ndo pode prestar uma protegdo

suficiente contra choque elétrico por carga estatica, porque s6 gera uma resisténcia entre o chio e a planta do pé. Se ndo é possivel eliminar

completamente o risco da lesio por corrente elétrica, sdo indispensaveis outras medidas para eliminar este risco. Estas medidas ¢ outras provas

ndicadas adiante deveriam ser parte normal do programa da prevengdo de acidentes laborais.

0 calgado antiestitico nio presta protegdo contra uma lesio por corrente elétrica com tensdo alternada ou continua. Se existir um risco de

exposigio a qualquer tensio alternada ou continua, serd necessdrio utilizar um calgado eletricamente isolante que protege contra acidentes

graves.

A resisténcia elétrica do calgado antiestitico pode mudar notavelmente por dobraduras, sujidade ou humidade. A fungo determinada deste

calgado pode ser altemda 10 caso de ser usado em um ambiente hiamido,

Se o calgado de classe I for usado durante um tempo prolongado, pode absorver a humidade e converter-se em condutivo em um ambiente

mothado au himido, O calgado de clase T  resistente  humidade o igua o dove ser utlizado, se existir um risco de tais condigdes.

Se o calgado for utilizado em condiges de contaminagdo do material da sola, os verificar as sempre

antes de entrar na zona perigosa.

Nos locais de uso de calgado antiestitico, a resisténcia do chio deve ser tal que ndo anule a fungdo protetora do calgado. Recomendamos

utilizar meias antiestiticas,

Por isso & necessirio garantir que o calgado do usuiirio em combinagdo com o ambiente seja capaz de cumprir a fungo requerida de derivar a

carga eletroestitica ¢ que proteja durante toda a sua vida itil. F recomendado implementar testes proprios da resisténcia elétrica e repeti-los

em intervalos regulares

ADVERTENCIA DO CALCADO PARCIALMENTE CONDUTIVO

O calgado cletricamente parcialmente condutivo pode ser uilizado em zonas, onde ¢ necessario minimizar a carga cletrocstitica no minimo
el

sikkerhets- (arbeids)skoene oppfyller cgenskapene i den aktuelle normen.

PT - INSTRUCOES PARA O USUARIO — série do caleado: ROAD, STONE, WORK, TEXLINE, LAND, ROCK.
Leia atentamente estas instrugdes. Provar bem o calgado antes do uso. A selegio inconveniente do calgado, tamanho, largura ou forma incorreta
ndo podem ser motivo da reclamagdo posterior.

- Usaro calado em ambiente adequado ao uso do calgado.
- Calgar os sapatos com ajuda de calgadeira, os sapatos de cordel devem estar desatados para ndo romper a parte do calcanhar.

- Altemar o calgado com frequéncia, sobretudo no tempo chuvoso, ou no caso de suor intenso dos pés.
Proteger o calgado anos mecénicos,

de absorgdo de dgua, s o calgado for feito de qualquer tipo de couro, exceto se tiver um tratamento especial

4 prova de dgua,

de contacto com substincias quimicas (exceto se tiver ensaiado a sua resisténcia a substancias quimicas),

detergentes concentrados, dissolventes, etc.
Aviso importante: A escolha do calgado adequado devers basear-se na estimagio de riscos do seu meio de trabalho ¢ no grau requerido de
protegio. Esta escolha é que tem a oby e escolher o tipo de calgado adequado ainda antes
do seu uso. £ importante que o calgado escolhido para o uso seja adequado & protegio ¢ ambiente requeridos, onde se vai usar. Se ndo se
conhecer o ambiente do uso, ¢ muito importante fazer uma consulta entre o vendedor ¢ o comprador para garantir que seja escolhido o calgado
adequado segundo as possibilidades. Também ¢ necessirio adaptar a sua roupa ¢ os demais EPIs s condigdes do trabalho ¢ ao risco esperado.
Grau de protegio, marcagio: A marca CE significa que o calgado cumpre os requerimentos do Regulamento (UE) 2016/425, relativo aos
equipamentos de protegdo individual. Categoria de uso: O produto pertence  categoria 11 de equipamento de protegdo individual laboral, cuja
fungio bisica ¢ a protesdo dos pés de lesdes que possam ocorrer durante acidentes nas zonas de trabalho, para as quais sio destinados os
sapatos. Para cada categoria de uso é apropriado outro tipo de calgado. A categoria de uso determina o tipo do material, construgdo, modelo ¢
modo de manutengao. Durante a escolha do calgado ¢ preciso atender & categoria de uso do calgado. EN 1SO 20345:2022 indica um calgado
de seguranga com biqueira de scguranga capaz de resistit a um impacto de pelo menos 200 J ¢ a uma compressdo de pelo menos 15 kN
Profissdes recomendadas: aonde existe o risco da queda de objetos nos pés. Construgdo, processamento de metal, alguns servigos agricolas,
cte. EN 1SO 20347:2022 indica um calgado profissional. Este calgado & destinado ao uso em locais onde o usurio ndo esteja exposto 4 riscos
mecdnicos (golpe ou compressio), em condigdes normais de trabalho a0 conservar a sensibilidade da sola do pé durante o trabalho. Profissdes
recomendadas: agricultura, industria ligeira, servigos, trabalhos de manutengio, logistica, transporte, etc. Se o calgado dispoe do pictograma
amarelo "ESD", convém também ds normas scguintes: EN 61340-4-3 - Electrosttica - métodos padres de ensaio para aplicagdes especificas
—calgado. EN 61340-5-1 - itica - protegdo de letronicas de fe gerais. O calgado "ESD"
deve ser submetido ao ensaio no teste ESD uma vez por tumo.
Aviso para o usuirio: o calgado pode ser utilizado somente segundo ao fim de uso acima descrito. Danos do calgado (desgaste, atenuamento
inadequado do material, rotura da sola, rotura das costuras, etc.) reduz o nivel da protego € o produto assim se tora inconveniente no sentido
dos regulamentos legais ¢ técnicos acima citados. Além dos requerimentos bésicos da norma EN 1SO 20347 ou EN 1SO 20345, podem existir
outros requerimentos do calgado. Estes requerimentos adicionais, relativos ao uso concreto do calgado, estio demarcados com simbolos e/ou
categorias (vide a tabela). Estas categorias significam combinages mais extensas ¢ incluem tanto requerimentos bisicos como adicionais.

1, por exemplo, durante a manipulagao com explosivos. O calgado parcialmente condutivo ndo deve ser utilizado se ndo ¢ poss
excluir um risco de chogue elétrico de um pegas sob ou continua. Para garantir a condutividade parcial
do calgado, o limite superior da resisténcia elétrica em um calgado novo ¢ 100 kQ.
Durante 0 uso, a resisténcia elétrica do calgado de material condutivo pode mudar significantemente sob a influéncia de dobraduras e sujidade,
porisso ¢ necessirio assegurar que o produto cumpra a fungdo requerida de derivagao da carga eletroestitica durante toda a vida ttil. Por isso
& recomendado, se for preciso, que o usudrio realize ensaios da resisténcia elétrica em intervalos regulares. Esta medicdo ¢ outros ensaios
indicados adiante devem converter-se em parte comum do programa de prevengdo de acidentes laborais.
Se o calgado ¢ uuhzadn em condigdes onde o material da sola possa ser contaminado por substincias que aumentem a resisténcia elétrica do
calgado, os usuirios devem verificar as caracteristicas elétricas do calgado sempre antes e entrar na zona perigos
F recomendado uiiizar meia que dissipem a carga céric. O chdo e zonas, onde & wilizado o caloado poreialmente condutivo, deve ser de
um material que ndo anule a fungio protetora do calgado. Durante o uso ndo devem haver partes isolantes entre a palmilha do calgado ¢ o pé
do usuirio.
No caso de inserir qualquer material entre a palmilha de tensio ¢ a planta do pé (quer dizer, palmilhas de forro, meias), as caracteristicas
elétricas da combinagao de calado/palmilha devem ser testadas.
Palmilhas com forro: Se o calgado de protegdo estiver equipado com uma palmilha, os ensaios (propriedades ergondmicas e de protegio)
foram realizados com esta palmilha colocada no calgado. O calgado pode ser utilizado somente com esta palmilha. A palmilha s pode ser
substituida por uma palmilha comparavel fornecida pelo fabnc:mlc do calgado original ou por fabricante de palmilhas que satisfagam

30 com o calgado de seguranga (de trabalho). Para o calgado
fornecido sem palmﬂha, o ensaios foram efouados sem a palmﬂha $6 podem ser utilizadas palmilhas que, em combinagao com o calgado
de seguranga (trabalho), satisfagam as caracteristicas da norma pertinente.

SV - ANVANDARINSTRUKTIONER - skoserie: ROAD, STONE. WORK, TEXLINE. LAND, ROCK.
Liss instruktionera noggrant. Prova skoma ordentligt fore anvindning. Har du valt fel typ av sko, fel storlek eller en sko med felaktig vidd
eller form kan dessa inte reklameras.
- Anviind skoma i den milji och for det ndamél de éir avsedda for.
- Skydda skomas bakkappa genom att anviinda ett skohom for att ta pé dig skoma och se til att snérade skor &r uppsnorade.
- Byt skorofta, sirskilt vid regnigt vider eller vid riklig fotsvett.
Skydda skorna mot: mekaniska skador,
att bli genombldta, i de fall skon dr gjord av ndgot slags lider utan siirskild vattenavvisande behandling
att komma i kontakt med kemikalier (om de inte testats for bestindighet mot kemikalier, koncentrerade
rengéringsmedel, Idsningsmedel m.m.
OBS: Potentiella risker i din arbetsmiljo och den dnskade skyddsnivén bor tas i beaktande vid val av riit sko. Arbetsgivaren dr ansvarig for
val av sko och iir skyldig att faststiilla och viilja ritt typ av sko fore anvindning. Det ir viktigt att viilja riitt typ av sko som motsvarar krav pd
skydd och milj i skoma ska anvindss. Om milon ok i dt vitig med samid melan sljaen och kparen frat sikersila ot it
typav sko villjs i mijligaste mén. Klider och annan personl or ocksh och de potentiella
riskerna. Skyddsnivd, mérkning: CE-mirkning innebdr att skon uppfyller Fomrdnmg (EU) 2016/425 om personlig skyddsutrustning.
‘indningsomrade: Produkten faller under kategori 11 av personlig skyddsutrustning och dess grundliggande funktion iatt skydda fotterna

Firvaring, transport: Forvara skoma i original forpackningen i en ren, torr och ventilerad miljo, fri fran fukt, smuts, mégel och andra faktorer
som paverkar skyddet. Férvara aldrig skorna under tunga objekt eller i kontakt med vassa foremdl. Anvind ett passande skydd for att
transportera skorna, tll exempel originalkartongen. Vid forvaring under normala forhallanden (temperatur och relativ fuktighet) ir livslingden
vanligtvis 4 .
Anvindning, livskingd: Skoma ir tillverkade av men vissa kan gradvis reduceras till foljd av
arbetsforhallanden och slitage. Tillverkaren kan inte forutse skomas livslingd nir de anvinds. Livslingden kan paverkas av manga faktorer,
till exempel av UV-strlning, kyla, virme, vatten, salt med mera. Ifall yttersulan, dverdelen eller en av skornas skyddsdelar visar skador, anvind
ett nytt par skor.

Observera: Skoma fir inte modifieras

Garanti: Garantin gilller produktionsfel eller andra diskrepanser gentemot kdpeavtalet. Garantin giller inte forindringar som har uppstitt dver
tid till foljd av anviindning, naturliga forindringar hos materialet eller fel och brister som har uppstatt pa grund av felaktig anvindning eller
behandling. Har du valt fel typ av sko, fel storlek eller en sko med felaktig vidd eller form kan dessa inte reklameras.

Kassering: enligt gillande lagstiftning.

Halkskydd: Observera att halkskyddsnivén beror pa typen av skoma, typen av golvbeliggningen samt nersmutsning. Dina skor kan inte
skydda dig, eller halkskyddet forsimras avseviirt, nir du halkar pa en mycket hal golvbeliggning (tex. om golvet ir nersmutsat med mat- eller
mineraloljao. dyl.). Under sidana omstndigheter i ofa den enda Iosningen aningen at forhindra nersmutsning,ellr att omcdclban avligsna
smuts. Nir man ror sig ute i en svar eller lerig miljo kan monstret p skomas yttersula ocksé fyllas med olika sorters smuts som . ex. lera eller
grus. Smuts som samlas i monstret pd yttersulan, slitage, skador, forstoringar till foljd av vissa miljofiroreningar eller Srerkiiden livslingd
kan péverka halkskyddet visentligt.

Spiktrampskydd: Om skon ir utrustad med ett inligg med spiktrampskydd, observera att skons testades i ett
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Knac I: B3yT, BUIOTORICHE 31 INKIPH TA HIIHX MATEDIATiB, 3 BUHSTKOM CyIILBHOTYMOBOTO a0 CyILABHONOMIMEPHOND B3yTTS.
Kuac IT: Bayrta (10610 popvoBatie 5K i), y T 4. CyHiTLHOTYMOBE (10610 K wiste).

‘OCHOBHA BIMOT 10 CTIRKOCTI 70 KOR3AHHA HA KCPANIHITi NI 3 aypiicyibaton Hatpito (SLS) — 6es cunony.
JloAATKOBA BIMOTa 20 CTIHIKOCT] 210 KOB3AHHS Ha KepaivHiil IVTHTLL 3 FILepHHOM — CIIMBOT S

SIKIMO B3YTTA He MPOIILIO BHNPOGYRANHA Ha CTIKICTH A0 KOR3AHHS (HATPHKAA, CTICIHATLHE B3YTTA 3 INHTAMM, MCTATCRINI HAKTATKAMI
1010), BOHO cs akom «D

Jlorasa: Jlo i mica BKOpHCTaIHA, Gy Aacka, nepenipre T, . 3ACTIGAHITA | HUTICHICTE NAOMIBH — MOUIKOXACHE B3YTTA Tpe0a
BILIYSHTH 3 KOHCTYBaHA, UHCTETE BOJOK, LI 3ACO00M /U OIMILEHNS | M’SKOI0 iTkor0. Hiko:i He BHKOpHCTORYiiTe Taki pesopi,
AK CIMPT, PO3pLUKYBA4i, Gewsimn wi Gyab-ski iMmi Xiviui pesomii. sl BYYTTA, CKIAaiiTe HOrO WA CyxoMy Micui 32 KiMHATHOD
TemnepaTypH. Y aKpiTe, J0KpeMA IKIpAHe, B3YTTH MCA SHATTA BKIATAI0Th POSITIPKH — BoH 30epiraioth dopwy B3yTTa. SKino y B3yrma
nOTPANILIA BOZA AG0 TBOACKILIACS BHYTPILIIHS HACTHHA HEPE3 NOTIHHS Hir, CYLIITh BIYTTA IOBUIEHO 32 TeMIICPATYPH He OLibie Hik 30 C.
Tenneparypi noiaz 50 C B3YTT NOWKOUKYIOTS, TOMY He CYIIiT fi0r0 Ha UKepei Teria aGo b Gesnocepeaniii G1isbKoCTi B msoro. Tepex
CyuliHIAM BITAZITH y B3YTTA PO3MTIPKH 450 3AMIORRITS FiOT0 FA3CTHIM NANIEPON | B NIPOILEC CYINIHHA BOAOTHI| AP JEKibKA PA3in JAMIHITh.
B3yTTA 1Iepet TepIIIM BUKODHCTAHHAM NPOCOUITS | 0GPOGITS BIMOBITHIMH 5aCOGANI /U1 IO, B TOTATLUIOMY PTYIAPHO 0GpoGIAiiTe
KPEMOM, IDH3HATEHIM T LBOTO.
3Gepiraniis, nepeneschnst: B OpHTIHATLHOMY NAKOBAHHI, B HHCTOMY, CYXOMY | BEHTITSOBAHOMY CepEOBHLIL, YHIKATH BILINBY BOTOTH,
saGpyaeits, usiii aGo inux 4)ancpm. o 3uakyions pivcits 3axicry. Hikonn hie sGepiraiie Bayra nii BUKKINI IPGAMCTaMH G0 B
KOHTAKTi 3 rOCTpHMI BEATOBEItY 3AXICHY Tapy, HANDHKIAL, OPHTiNAMbHY K0POOKY. Y pasi
A0epiranis B HOPMATEHILX YMOBAX (mMuepm'ypA T2 BIIHOCHA BOIONICTS) TEPMiH PHIATHOCT] CTAHOBHTS 5a3Bi4ali 4 oK
Hociunsi B3yTTs, cTpok cayadm: Lle BiyTTs BHTOTOBICHE 3 BHCOKOSKICHIX MATCpialin, NPOTe BHACTIZOK YMOB 1a poGotoMy Mici |
esi saxmeni nocrynoso BHPOGHHK He MO MPOTHO3YBATI ATy JAKIHUEHITS CTPOKY MPHAGTHOCT
B npotteci BikoprCTaHs. Ha CTPOK NPIAATHOCTI MOYKe BIUIBATH GAMATO “HHHHKIR, HANDHKIAZ YAD-BUIIPOMIHIOBAHHS, XOJIOA, TeILIO, BOAA,
cirth Ta inme. Y pasi NOWIKOKCHHS SAXHCHILX HACTHR B3YTTS, 460 MAOLIBHE 41 BEPXIBO YACTHHI BHKODHCTAIITE HOBY Tapy.

med hjlp av standardiserade spikar och krafter. Tunnare spikar och h"grc statisk eller dynamisk belastning kan hdja risken for att spiken
tréinger igenom sulan. I sidana fall bor ytterligar rviigas. Fortllfillet finns det tre slags inliigg med

YT He MOHA MOTIIKYBaTH
Tapauist: [apaiitia HOUIMPIOCTLC 1a BHPOBHITI] ACEKTH A0 ity PO3SEAIICTS 3 A0rOBOPON KyHiBi-NpoRaKy. TapalTia e HouIPIOCTECH

for skyddsskor. De tillverkas i metalliska och icke-metalliska material som amiste viljas utifrin riskbedémningen av arbetet. Alla typer uppfyller
de kraven for enligt pi skon, men var och en har olika for- och nackdelar, bland annat filjande:

o Metallisk typ (tex. SIP, $3): Péverkas mindre av det spetsiga objektets form/ay faran (t. ex. dess diameter, geometri eller hur vasst det ).
Inliigget ticker dock inte alltid hela skons underdel pé grund av begrinsningar i produktionsprocessen.

Ha v %, 10 BHHMKIIN 3 1ACOM BHACIIZIOK SHOIIYBAHIS, it npnpo;\m SN WIACTIBOCTOH NATEpiaY, 4 TAKOK 1

JtedheKT | HEXOAIKH, 10 BHHHKTH Hiepes paBiL1 i npHTIR i normazy 3a BuGparii

T, poaip, AP § (PN BYTTS HE NOYT GyTH MLACTAR0IO A1 NOLATHLGY peTaNaI

Vrwstizauis: BiATOBIIHO 210 HHHAOTO 3KOHOZABCTE,

Crifikicrs 10 KoB3aMS: BisbMiTs 10 B0V, 110 Ty SaXHCTY Bt KOBSAHIA BISHATACTHCA THIIO B3YTTS, THIIOM M/UIOTOBOTO TIOKPHTTS

i 3apyanciay. Balie ByITA He IMOAC BIC AXHCTITH A0 3AXICT GYIE A0 IUNTACHO N HaC KORSAIMIL Ha Iye eIl Nifnosi
aGo

« Icke-metallisk typ (PS eller PL eller tex. kategori S1PS, S3L): kan vara littare och smidigare samt ticker en storre yta in
av metall men skyddet piverkas mer av det spetsiga objektets form och andra riskfaktorer (t. ex. dess diameter och geometr eller hur vasst
det ir). Typ PS kan ge limpligare skydd mot tunnare foremdl in typ PL.

VIKTIGT OM ANTISTATISKA SKOR

Amnmmk or bor anvindas i miljder dir statisk elektricitet miste avledas for att minimera risken av att gnistor antéinder till exempel
littantindliga dmnen eller flambara gaser, eller i de fall diir risken for elskador frin elektriska apparater eller komponenter inte kan uteslutas.

Antistatiska skor kan inte g ett fullviirdigt skydd mot elskador eftersom de endast skapar ett motstand mellan golvet och fotsulan. Antistatiska

skor impar sig inte for arbetet pé elektriska installationer under spinning. Observera att antistatiska skor inte kan ge ett fullviirdigt skydd mot

elskador eftersom de endast skapar ett motstind mellan golvet och fotsulan. Ifall risken for elskador inte kan uteslutas helt méste yiterligare

forebyggande dtgiirder vidtas for att motverka denna risk. Sidana dtgiirder och nedan niimnda tester bor vara en naturlig del av alla program

for att forebygga arbetsolyckor.

Antistatiska skor ger inget skydd mot elskador som orsakats av elektrisk strom med viixel- eller likspnning. Om det finns risk att du utsitts

for vilken som helts vixel- elier likspinning, méste elektriskt isolerande skor anvindas som skydd mot allvarligt olycksfall.

Skomas elektriska motstnd kan kraftigt paverkas av smuts, fukt eller om de bojs. I blota miljéer uppfyller skorna inte sin erfordrade funktion.

Skor frin kategori I som anviinds under en lingre period kan komma att absorbera fukt, och i en fuktig milj6 kan de bli ledande. Skor i kategori

1L r fukt- och vattenbestindiga och bir anviindas om det foreligger risk for sidana omstindigheter.

Ifall skorna anviinds i en miljo diir yttersulan blir smutsig, bor skomas elektriska egenskaper alltid kontrolleras innan anviindaren betrider ett

riskomride.

Motstandet hos golvet i miljer diir antistatiska skor anviinds bir vara sidant att det inte underminerar skornas skyddande funktion. Antistatiska

strumpor rekommenderas,

Det ir dirfor nodvindigt att kontrollera att anvindarens skor i kombination med miljon uppfyller kraven pé att avleda elektrostatisk laddning

och ger ett limpligt skydd under hela sin livskingd. Vi rekommenderar att etablera ett eget test med avseende pa elektrisk resistans och

genomfora det med korta, regelbundna intervall.

VIKTIGT OM ELEKTRISKT LEDANDE SKOR

Elekiriskt ledande skor bor anvéindas i miljer dir elektrostatisk laddning miste elimineras si snabbt som méjligt, till exempel i samband med

hantering av explosiva éimnen. Elektriskt ledande skor br inte anviindas om risk for elskador som orsakats av elektrisk strom i en elektrisk

anordning eller elektriska delar under lik- eller vixelspinning inte kan het uteslutas. Viirdet 100 k€ anges som grins for nya skor for att
sikerstilla att de ir elektriskt ledande.

Elektiskt motstind av skor som tilerkats av ledande material kan kraftigt paverkas av smuts, fukt eller om de bojs, dirfor éir det nddvindigt

att sikerstiilla att produkten uppfyller sin avsedda funktion, att avleda elektrostatisk laddning under hela sin livslingd. Dirfor rekommenderar

Vi att etablera ett eget test med avseende pi elekirisk resistans och genomfora det med korta, regelbundna intervall diir det behovs. Sidana

tgirder och nedan niimnda tester b vara en naturlig del av alla program for att forebygga arbetsolyckor.

Ifall skoma anviinds i en miljé diir yttersulan blir nersmutsad av dmnen som kan forhoja skomas elektriska resistans, bor skomas elektriska

egenskaper alltid kontrolleras innan anviindaren betrider ett riskomride.

Strumpor som sprider elekrisk laddning rekommenderas. Motstandet hos golvet i miljéer dir elekiriskt ledande skor anviinds br vara sadant

att det inte underminerar skomas skyddande fnktion.

Vid anviindning b det inte fi mellan fotsula och innersulan. Ifall nigot slags inligg anvinds mellan

foten och sulan (dvs. Idstagbara mnclsulur, Strumpor) bor ekricka egcnskapcl av kombinationen skon/nldgget estas,

Listaghara innersulor: Ifall skon har en [ostagbar innersula testas med innersulan

pi plats i skon. Skorna fir da endast anviindas med dessa innersulor. lnm,rs\lloma far endast ersiittas av samma modell frin samma producent.

Skor som levereras utan en lostagbar innersula har testats utan en sadan innersula. Anvinds endast sadana lostagbara innersulor som i

kombination med dessa skyddsskor (arbetsskor) uppfyller egenskaper som anges i respektive standard.

K — IHCTPYKIUS JUISi KOPUCTYBAYIB — sinist B3yris: ROAD, STONE, WORK, TEXLINE. LAND, ROCK.
TpounTaiite ybaAio 1o IHCTpyKLito. [1epea BAKOPHCTANILIM B3yTTA HAICAIIN WM NpMMpAiiTe. Herpasitibiio BGpaiii Tin B3yrs,
HeBIATOBL i PO, NP2 350 OPMA B3YTTA HE MOKe 6YTH TIICTAR0I0 11 MOTATHLION PercIaNL.

Bayrrs y i, A1 5K0T0 BOKO
- Bayrma saysaiiTe 3a 10T10MOTOIO JOAKI, LIHYDOBAHE B3YTTS — 3 DO S3aHNH IIHYDKAMI, 1100 HE NOIIKOITI I1STRORY “aCTHAY.
~ Bayrma sacro wisiite, 0CoGIHR0 Y OIIORY HOFOXY 1 Y DAsi HLABMIICHO MITIMROCT Wit

nv;
mot skador som kan uppstd vid olyckor i de arbetsmilider produkten &r avsedd for. Olika skor ir limpliga for olika
Skons material, konstruktion, produktion och underhdll avedr dess anviindningsomride. Vid val av sko dr det viktigt att ta héinsyn till vilket

- Baym Bix
BiA NPOMOKaNIA, SKINO B3YTTA BHTOTORTCHC 3 OYIb-IKOMO BILY WIKipH | N Mac cremiaiboi

0i€10 TON0). 3a TAKIX OGCTABHH €I PIIIEHHAM HEPUIKO € 260 3anoGiranHs

3aGpymierio, aGo fioro weraiisie yeysers. Kpint Tor0, X0156a CKIQIHOIO 260 GPYHOR0 MICICBICTIO MOE 3CMITHTH IPOTCKTOPH BALIOND

B3YTTA DISHIMI 3a0PYAHEHHAMN, TAKHMH 5K GPYX aGo rpasii mo 5 nioursH, sHOEHHS,

NOIIKO/TAeHIA, Y HHYBAHHA A BILTHBOM ACAKIX 30PYHIOBAIR JOBKiL1A 400 NIEPERNICHAA CTPOKY CAYAGH MOKYTH (CTOTHO BIHRATH Ha

crilikicTh 20 KORaHHS.

Criifiier 10 MpoKoMIOBAMIA SKINO BIYTTA 3A6EINCUCHE BCTARKOIO 14 JAXICTY Bi MPOKOTIORANHA, POCHNO BIATIH 10 BOMA, 11O

crifikics B3yTTa 10 wnnis i aycwne. Wl Mentoro Aiavetpy

Ta mi cratwani ao Anmaviai pu)uk 3a Takix ofCTaBH TPeGa IBIKHTH JOULIBHICTE

JIONATKOBIX 3aMOGIAHIX 3aX01iB. 3apas iChye TP OCHOBHI THITH BCTABOK, CTIfIKIX /10 NPOKOMOBANA. FLACTBCA PO BCTABKH 3 MeTATEBIX i

HeMETAICBIX MATEpiAIiB, ki TPEGA BIGPATH HA NACTAB] OLHKH PHIHKIR, TIOR’T3aHIX 13 poGOTOI0. Vei THITH 3a6e3ICHYIOTh FAXHCT BIX PHIHKY

NIPOKOTIORANHS, A7IE KOAKEH I3 HIX Mac il A0MATKOBI TIEpeBarH a6 HEAOIKH, J0KpeM:

 Meranesnii Tun (nanpukaaz, SIP, S3): Ha uboro memme Brmsac (opya rocTporo npeavera/ieSesnekin (HanpHKiaz, Aiaverp,
TEOMETpis, TOCTPOTA), 1€ HEPE3 TEXHONONiIO BHTOTORTCHHS B3yTTS Bitt MOKE He NOKDHBATI BCIO HILKHIO YACTHITY CTOII.

« Hemeranennii un (PS a0 PL, a6o kateropis, nanp., S1PS, S3L): Mose Gyt sieriuiy, riysiuiny i 3adesnienynary Gibiie nokpurrs,
ale CTIHIKICTb /10 TIPOKOIOBANHA MOe BAPOBATICH SAIEKHO BiJL (OPMI TOCTPOrO npesNeTa/seGesnext (10610 sianeTpa, reomerpii,
rocTporH). 3 nor sty 3abeanesyBanoro saxneTy JocTymi Az T, Tin PS Moke 30e3neHiTH KpAILMH JXHCT B IPEAMETiR HEBEIKOTO
AianeTpa nopisRsHO 3 THIOM PL.

jAYBA)KEHHﬂ 10/I0 AHTHCTATHYHOTO B3YTTsI
T3 vac ¥ BHRAKAX, KO TOTIGHO MiHiMiSYBATIH HAKOIIYEHIIR CTATHAHOT SIEKTPHKH BLABEACHIAN
cnckrpocn'mquom 3apAY, WO BHAYHHTH uc6c3nc|<y SATOPAINS BiAL ICKPH, HATPHKIIAZ, SAMHCTIHX PEHOBIH | NAPIB, | AKLLO HE NOBHiCTIO

BHKITOUCHIi PH3IK YPAKCHIS CEKTPHNHIM CTPYMOM 3 CISKTPHUHOTO TDHCTPOIO a60 JCTAi It HATYTOI0. AHTHCTATIINHC B3YTTH He

NAXOAHTE U1 POGOTH B €/1CKTPOYCTAHOBKAX 11 HAIPYIOK0. TpeGa 3ayBKITH, L0 AHTHCTATHINE BIYTTA He MOAE 30C3IeHyRATH JOCTATHII

3AXHCT BiA YDAKCHHS €ICKTDUYHAM CTDYMOM, OCKITbKIH CTEODIOE JMIE OTip Mi SEMTEio Ta CTymHero. SIKIO DHINK YUIKOMKSHHS

CHCKTDINHIM CTPYMOM HEMOATIHEO OBHICTIO BHITIOMHTH, NOTPIOHi ORI 31X0M JUIA YeyHeHH 1boro pianky. Lli 3axoan T in

BHNDOGY BAIIA, AHASCH] HITKYE, MAIOTh Gy TH SBHYQIHOIO CKIAIOBOIO YACTHHOK NPOTPANH IPOIAKTHKH BHPOGHHUHX TPABM.

AHTHCTATIHE B3YTTA He 3a6e3euye 5aXHCT Bi YDAKEHHA CIEKTDHIHIM CTPYMOM 3MiRHOi a60 mocTiiiof Hanpyri. Slkimo icye ik

OMMMHTHCA 1A RILIMBOM GYAb-30i 3MiHHOI a00 NOCTIfiHO HANpYIH, JUIA 3IXHCTY BLA CepiO3MMX TPARM CIiZ BHKODHCTORYRATH

enextpoizosNiiiie BiyTTs.

EneKTpiHiii OTTip QHTHCTATINHOTO B3yTTA MOKE SHANHO SMIHIOBATIICA BRACTIIOK BHIHHY, 3a0pYIHCRHS aGo Brmey Boorn. Lle BayTTs Mowe

He BUKOHYRATI cROT (byHKLIT B Pasi BUKOPHCTANHS Y BOZIOTOMY CpEAOBMIL.

STk B3y TTs K1acy | HOCATS IPOTAIOM TPHBAIONO Hacy, BOHO MOKE AGCOPOYBATH BOTIOTY iy BOTOFOMY CepeOBHIL] CTATH C/ICKTPONPOBLITIM.

Bayroa caacy I1 crifike 70 BOAOTH Ta BOTKOCTI | Mac. IO icrye i3k TaKix yMoB.

SIKINO BIYTTS HOCATH B YMOBAX, KON BIAGYBACTHCA 3aOPYANCHIA MATEpIay MLIOLIBH, KOPHCTYBASi OBHIHI 00OBSIKOBO NIEPEBIpATH

AHTHCTATINYHI BIACTHBOCTI B3YTTA NIEEt BXOAOM Y HeGesenHy SRy,

v e BT, 0P NiAIOTH M GyTH Taiy, w0 3axHeHa yHKIls BIYTTS HE NOPYILYBATACA.

PCKOMEHHAYCTECS BHKOPHCTOBY BATH AHTHCTATHAHI IKAPICTKIL.

‘Tomy TpeGa MOAGATH PO Te, 110G B3YTTA KOPHCTYRAA B MIOCAHAHH] 3 HABKOAMUIHIMI YMORAMH GY10 J1aTHE BHKORYBATH NOTPIGHY (ymKILiIo
sapsny i HAXHCT YIPOAORK YCROTO CTPOKY CAYAOH. PEKOMEH0BANO JANPOBAITH BIACHY

TIepeBipKy CICKTPHUHOTO OOPY | MPOBOITH fi 4ACTO 3 NIOCTITiMIM IHTCPBATOM.

3AVBAZKEHHSI I10/10 YACTKOBO EJEKTPOITPOBIHOTO B3YTTSI

Hacrioo yTT Mac B THX BIAIKAX, KOTH NOTPIGHO MimiMisyBamn exextpoctaTnumiii 3aps

NIPOTATOM HI{KOPOTINIOTD HACY, HANPHIIAZ TZ 4ac poGoTH 3 Yactkoso BaYTTA e Mac

BHKODHCTORY BATHCH, AKLIO HE BHICIIOHCHO TIOBHICTIO PISHK YpaKeHiA c1pywom i a6 o

HepeGyBaIors N MO 260 MoCTiHHOR HATPYToro. IO 5A0ESTESMTH SACTKOBY ENEKTPOTPOBLIHICTS, /T HOBOTO mym BCTanoBneio

Mesy enexTpianoro onopy 100 KOM.

V' nponeci ontip BayrTs 3 MaTepially MOAC AUHO IMIHITHCH BHACIIOK BHIHHY Ta

SAGpYIeHS, TOMY TOTIGHO CTEIHTH 52 THM, 1100 BHPIG BHKOMYBaB OTPIOHY dYHKILTo BiIBEEHIS ENEKTPOCTATHIHOTO APALY T arow

Yeboro cTpoky caykoi. Tomy Ga)mﬂo, 106 KOPHCTYBAY NIPOBOIB Y Pasi TIOTPEGH BAACHE TECTYBAHHS CAEKTPHIROTO OTIOPY 3 MOCTi

irrepaao. Ta i HITKYE, MAIOTh CTATH 3BH4AIIHOIO HACTHHOIO IPOrPAMI npocbmannku

BUPOGHHHONO TPABMATHIMY.

SIKULO YMOBI HOGNIA B3YTTA TaKi, 0 MaTepian MZOMBH 3AGPYIIOCTLCA PEYOBHNAN, AKi MOKYTh SGILINTI CACKTPHUINT ONip B3yTTA,

KOPHCTYBaui TIOBHIH] 3B TICPCRIPATH eCKTPHHI] BIACTHBOCTI B3YTT MEPE BXOLOM Y HEGesTIeuny omy.

PeKOMEHIOBANO  BHKODHCTORYBATIH WIKAPIIETKH, 110 POSCIOIOTh CACKTPHINMIi 3apsi. B yMOBAX, Je BHKODHCTOBYETBCA 9ACTKOBO

Resisténcia 4 digua do calgado completo (WR)

Como S3 ou 03, mais

typ PL) eller S38 (metallfritt typ PL) eller 038 (metallfritt
i typ PS)

Resisténcia a digua do calgado completo (WR)

7 (palmilha metdlica de tipo P) ou

S7L (palmilha ndo metilica de tipo

PL) ou 878 (palmilha ndo metdlica
e tipo

07 (palmilha metilica de tipo P)
ou
O7L (palmilha ndo metilica de
tipo PL) ou O7S (palmilha ndo

metilica de tipo PS)

SIMBOLO [REQUERIMENTOS COMPLEMENTARIOS/CARACTERISTICA indamil skon kommer att anvindas for. EN ISO 20345:2022 betecknar skyddsskor med en tahitta som motstar en slagkraft pa minst 200 J BOTOBLITOBXYBATBHOT 0GPOGITL
5 —— - och en kompressionskraft pd minst 15 kN. Rekommenderade yrken: Yrken dir foremil riskerar att falla pi fttema. Byggindustrin, HIIKTY ' XSRS POSOBHINK (SO He TCTORNe Ha Xividy criiicrs),
P [Sola resistente & perfragdo (min 1100 N) - palmilha metdlica, ensaiada por ponta @ 4,5mm i Vissa j oyl EN 1SO 20347:202 betecknar arbetsskor. Dessa skor i avsedda for artanvindas 1 e dir Mt sacobav, oI T
pLo [Sola resistente a perfuragio (min 1100 N) - palmilha ndo metdlica, ensaiada por ponta © 4,5mm biraren inte utsiits for mekaniska risker (stotar eller ). under vanliga och bibehdller fotsulans kinslighet vid Bawmne Budip QNI PHSIKIB y BallIoMy POGOUOMY cepeoBHImi | Bivorax
~ — — — arbete. Rekommenderads ysken: Jordbruk, Lt indusi, srviceytken, underhllsarbet, logistk, transport o yl. Skor med det gula ESD- o0 cTymens saxuerty. 3a ueit wmp simosizac Poﬁmﬂﬂncub ki w(m 3T BHSHSUTIL | BUGPATH HATEAKHMIL THII B3YTTA 1iepes Horo
ps [Sola resistente & perfuragdo (min 1100 N) - palmilha ndo metdlica, ensaiada por ponta @ 3mm i ven | enlighet med fljande standarder: EN 61340413 o Sirskilda BiKopHCTaRHAM, BaAIBO, 10D BYTA, BHGPAHC 1A HOCIHHA, saxery i ' somy fioro
Caracteristicas clétricas EN 61340-5-1 - Kkydd av clektronik - allmnna fordringar. ESD:-skor miste testas BuKopHCTOBYIOTE. SIKIIO He Bizome e BURIHBO 3 IpOTABIEN U TPHAGARHA 31
s ; " — P for ESD en gﬁ,,g per skift MOAKIMBICTIO BLATOBLAHONO B3yTTs. JI0 YMOB POGOTH i O4iKYBAHOrO Pi3iKy Tpeda Tako NPHCTOCYBATH Baui osr Ta i 313, Crymins
“algado parcialmente condutivo (resisténcia miéx ) skoma fir enbart anvindas for dndamal enligt beskrivningen ovan. Vid skador (nbtning, mycket fortunnat saxnery, nosnavenns: [oswasennn CE osnavac, mo ne w3yTra mianosizac mmvoraw Pertawenty (€C) 2016425, mo ctocyersen
ok [Calgado antiestitico (rango da resisténcia 100 kQ até 1000 MQ) ‘material, spruckna sulor eller ssmmar o dyl.) minskas skomas skyddsnivi och produkten uppfyller inte lingre ovanstiende tekniska standarder inusiyansioro saxicry. Tlpusnaenns: Bupio nazexims 10 11 KaTeropii 31c00is iHMBiyabHOTO FXHCTY, OCHOBHOIO (YHKIIEIO AKX €
£ {encia a ambiontes dosfavorivels och lagstifining. Forutom de grundliiggande kraven enligt EN 1SO 20347 eller EN ISO 20343, kan siirskilda krav stillas pi skoma. Siirskilda SOXHCT Hir BiZt TPABN, SATOIAMIX BHACTIOK MEUACHIX BHMATKID Y POGOTIX 30MaX, AT AKNX B3yTTA mpwsiascrie. [ Kogwoi wetit
& — krav berdr skomas specifika anvindningsomride och markeras med symboler och/eller kategorier (se tabellen). Dessa kategorier visar de T B3I BsHAaC THIT warepiazy, BikoraH | croci
£ [isolamento contra calor da parte inferior do calgado vanligaste kombinationema och innefattar bdde grandiggande och sirskilda krav, vy, BuGHpaious w3yTTs, TpeGa GpaTh 70 YBATH, 3 AKOI0 NETOW Gyie BuKopHCTORyBaTHCA ByTTs. EN 1SO 20345:2022 wictim
i@ fsolamento cote o da parte inferio do algado e o o 15 1 Dexengonan et 5 g, i oA e vy By, meraOoGpoh
A R . . 7 : .
s E |Absorgéio da energia na zona do calcanhar (min. 20 1) SYMBOL [ILLAGGSKRAV/EGENSKAPER seai posorn Tomo. EN SO 20347:2022 wiierim, inopyariio mpo podose wayrra. Ll wayrm
P = tiersula med spikirampskydd (min. 1100 N) - metalliskt testspikens diameter 4.5 mm| U1 THX BHITAKIB, KO KOpHC i i (yaap aGo i Gos
WR [Resisténcia a dgua X DHCTYBtEBI HE 3ArOKYIOTh MCXAHINHI PI3HKI (YAap 200 CTHCKAHI), U IBHIAFHI POGOTIIX YMOB
- . pLo tersula med (min. 1100 N) - metallfritt spi testspikens diameter 4.5 mn 31 30epeeHHAM Sy TAHBOCT] CTOM i Hac poGoTH npodecii: cimschke cepsici, podori
[Protegio do metatarso - - . 5 TEXHINHOTO 0GEAYIOBYBANNA, JOTICTHKA, TPANCIOPY 100, SKILO Ha BT € K0BTa HiKTOrpaNa «ESD, BOHO TAKOK BIATOBIAAC TaKIN
N Iprotesdo do tomozelo st ttersula med (min. 1100 N) - metallfiitt testpikens diameter 3 mm EN 6134043 — Enexrpoctamia. Cramaapi werozun i K Bayroa, EN
. [Elcktriska cgenskaper 61340-5-1 — axner Bix i, Sarazsii mivori. ESD-r3yTta ok pas 3
R [Resisténcia ao corte 3wty TpeGa niuasari TectyBaitiio ESD-Tectepon.
C [Resisténcia da biqueira de seguranga a abrasio (Scuff cap) c [Etcktrisk ledande skor (max. resistans 100 k) an BYTIA MOKIA BHKTIOUHO 32 OMHCAHNM BHILE NPH3HACHHAM, ﬂmo nopymiena
R Resistencia a0 em pavimentos cerimicas com glicering ] Antistatiska skor (resistansgrinsviirden 100 k2 - 1000 MQ) uiicHicTs B3YTTH (IPOTHPAHI, HOBLAOBINC BITORMCHNA NATCDIATY, YTBODCHiS TPILIH Y NLIOMIB, NOWKOTKCHHA Win i T. i),
Il ~————— SHITKYCTHC PiBeHth 3aXHCTY, | BUPIO HE 3aA0BOIIAC BIMOTH 3a3HANCHITX BHILC IPABOBIX | TEXHINIIX HOpM. KPiM OCHOBHITX BIMOT CTarAapTy
Parte b s [Resisténcia & penetragdo ¢ absorgo de dgua 2 28 ) EN 1SO 20347 abo EN 1SO 20345, 0 B3yTT# MOKYTh BHCYBATHCH Jabitii BUMOTH, Llj JI0MGTKOB BHMOTH, 11O CTOCYIOTHCH KOHKPETHOTO
uperior, % | solering mot virme BayTTs, cinvmonav i/aSo (aute. Tabmuns). Ll Kareropii osmasaiors aiinowmpeniui kowinaui,
HRO [Resistencia ao calor de contacto = solering mot kyla 10 MepeGaTAIOT K OCHOBHI, TAK i IOKATKOBI BIMOTH
= 2
3 o [Resisténcia a dleos combustiveis — éleos ¢ hidrocarbonctos Sk [Stotabsorbering i hilen (min. 20 J)
s E .
LG [Estabilidade na escada de mio
R attentilig konstruktion fcnmBont [1OXATKOBI BUMOTH / XAPAKTEPHCTHKA
Deve escolher uma das trés opgoes [Metatarsal/mellant pe [tioutsa, criiica 10 npok: (wiin. 1100 H) — wetanesa soraska, wunnos @ 4,5 m
mffXﬁ'iifﬁ&Z‘ibw‘“ de figua (WPA. 52, 53, S3L, S35) referem-se somente aos materiais exteriores sem garantir a do e eyl ) r——— (i 1100 H) — nesserasosa scrases, P —
O calgado hibrido & marcado “SBH” R [Skydd mot skirskador Ps® [Miznowsa, erilixa 10 (vitt. 1100 H) — neweranea peraska, winon @ 3 vt
sc et utvindiga ihiittans no (Scuff cap) [Enexrpirni racrisocti
[CATEGORIAS DE CALCADO DE TRABALHO E DE SEGURANCA SR ttersulan éir halktestad pa keramiskt kakel med glycerin : [aCTKOBO CIICKTPONPOBiHE B3YTTA (Makc. ormip 100 KOM)
Classe Requerimentos Categoria conforme EN 1SO Categoria conforme EN 1SO [Ovandeljwpa® Skydd mot vattenintriingning och absorption - A L\ummmwe B3y (ianason onopy 100 KOM — 1000 MOm)
Calado de seguranga (SB) Calgado de trabalho (OB) = [HRO tirmetilig yttersula g (Crifiier 40 HecnpusABIX yMoB cepeaoBitia
Toull SB ou OB L bisicos de seguranca Z o [Olje- och kolviiteresistent yttersula 2 [HI [Ionsiutis nizousy B3yTTs Big TOIA
Como SB ou OB, mais £ £ la llsonsuis nizowsi p3yrrs pia xono)
| Zona do calcanhar fechada st o1 LG [Grepp pé stege g A YT BIA X001
Antiestitico (A) T Ettav de tre altermativen maste valjas. Sk [Mormumanns eneprii » ainsiui msm (vit. 20 Jbx)
Absorgo da energia na zona do calcanhar (E E -
ool L Vattenintringning och absorption (WPA, S2, 53, S3L, S35) angér endast ovanmaterialet och garanterar inte att hela skodonet ir vattentlig. [WR fBoxocrilixicrs
1 Parte superior resistente & penetragdo ¢ absorgdo de s2 02 Hybridskor markeras med "SBH'. M Baxuer mccia
figua (WPA) AN Baxuer wutkonorkn
‘Como S2 ou 02, mais 3 (palmilha metdlica de ipo Py ou | O3 (PAIMINa metdlica de ipo P) - =y -~
Sola resistente 4 perfuracdo segundo o tipo palmilha metdlica de tipo P) ou ou [KATEGORIER FOR YRKES- OCH SKYDDSSKOR ifikiers, 10 npopisaa
S3L (palmilha nfio metdlica de tipo P - — " -
1 Sola com desenho PL) o §38 (palmilha ndo metilcs | 3L (paimilha ndo melica de Tvp Krav Kategori enligt EN IS0 20345 | Kategori enligt EN 1S0 20347 sc [Crilixicrs nocka 1o crupanns (Seuff cap)
de tipo PS) tipo PL) ou O3S (palmilha ndo Skyddsskor (SB) _ Arbetsskor (OB) | SR (CrifiicTs 210 KOB3aHHS Ha KepaMitHili IIHTU] MUIOTH 3 LIiLEpPHIOM
‘metalica de tipo PS) Teller II_| SB eller OB Grundliiggande sl -
Como SB ou OB, m: Som SB cller OB, plus [Bepx  lwpA® TifiKicTh 0 MPOHIKHEHHs Ta abeopbii Bom
Zona o calcanhar fechada Hel hilkappa HRO [Crixicrs 210 sonaxsoro Teruia
1 Antiestitico (A) S o4 ! Antistatisk (A) st o1 £ ”
‘Absorgio da energia na zona do calcanhar (E) ! i hilen (B) g = o (Crilixicrs, 10 nanuBrix Mactit - vacriuta Ta syracBoai
- - £ ;
(Sfolmo StonOhmais ot 55 (palmilha metdlica de ipo P) ou | O (Palmilha metilica de ipo P) Som S cller OI, plus — ) LG V1pivanis 1a cxotax
ola resistente & perfuragio segundo o tipo SSL. (palmilha ndo metdlica de tipo o 1 Ovandel med skydd mot vattenintriingning och s2 02 " Tpeba sBpaTH OAH 13 TPROX BapiaTiE
I | Solacom desenho Pl on §55 (palmilha no metalig | OS5 (palmilha o metilca de absorption (WPA) _
detipo PS) tipo PL) ou O5S (palmilha nio Som 2 eller 02, plus S3 (metalliskt spiktrampskydd typ | O3 (metalliskt spiktrampskydd 1 Ta aGeopGuis soum (WPA, 82, 83, S3L, 835) crocyerses mie Marepianin nepxy i e rapautye nossof
‘metilica de tipo PS) Yttersula med spiktrampskydd, enligt typ av sko P)cller typ P)eller o 1 RTTT
! Como S2 ou 02, mais s 06 1 Ménstrad sula S3L (metallfvitt spiktrampskydd | O3L (metallfiitt spiktrampskydd Tipuane sayTos nosnatactiea «SBH»

[KATEFOPIT POBOYOIO TA 3AXHCHOIO B3YTTsl

Sum SB eller OB, plus|

Hel hilkapy
Antusmusk (A)
i hilen (E)

04

Classe I: Calgado de couro ¢ de outros materiais, exceto calgado totalmente de borracha ou polimero,
Classe II: Calgado todo de polimero (ou seja, moldado completo), incluindo calgado completo de borracha (ou seja,

Requisito basico para a resisténcia ao deslizamento em ladrilhos de ceramica com lauril sulfato de sodio (SLS) — sem simbolo.

Kaac Bumorn Kareropis sriano 3 EN 1SO 20345 Kareropisi 3riano 3 EN 1SO 20347

Saxucne pyrs (SB) e piyris (OB)

Lago 11_| SB a6o OB Ocnoni Buvorn mono Gesnexn

S1ic SB a0 OB, mrioc
SakpiTa AinANKa 1°TH
Awicraniare (A
Tormmanns ereprii & insnmi n’smn (E)

»

WayTTA, 0D VIO NaC GYTH TaKIM, 106 He ROpYIIYRATACS X HCH] (K BT,
Misk HATSAHOIO YCTITKOIO B3YTTA | CTOMOIO KODHCTYBAta HE MOBHHHO GYTH AKOTHHX {30TIOBATBHIX KOMIOHCHTIB. SIKINO MiA HATTAHOI
YCTITIKOIO B3YTTH i CTOMOIO KOHCTYBa' IOMIIIIa€ Gyb-Ky BKIAZIY (TOGTO MK QKOBI YCTI/IKH, IKADIIETKIN), TPEGA MepeBipATI eeKTpHeri
IACTHBOCT] KoMGiKaLi B3y TTs/BiCTA KA.
Mimcraakosi yerinkm: SIKINo 3axHeHe B3YTTH MICTHTS BKIATHY YCTUIKY, i T2 saxucroi
IPOBOEIOCA 3 €10 YETLNOIO, BRIAICHOI0 Y BYTTA. BSyITH MOATA BHKODHCTORYBarh e 5 niero yeriaoro. Mormsa savisa mime
crikoio, mo OPUIIHAIBHOTO B3YTTA 00 BUPOGHHKOM YCTEIOK, AKi 3 OUIKYBAHHM Gesneunist
(poGouinn) B3yTTAM Gy1yTs MOBHICTIO BiAMOBLATH BiMOTaM cTarAapTy. JUIA B3yTTA, 110 TIOCTAYACTBCS Ge3 BRIAINOT yCTiNKH, BHIpOGyBar s
npoBouTICA 63 wici ycTinkn. MoKHA BHKODHCTORYBATH AMUIC YCTUTKH, Aki B KOMOIHAIII 3 WM 3aXHCHWM (DOGOMIM) BIYTTAM
3I0BOIBHAIOTH BIMOTAM BUATIOBIHOTO CTARIAPTY.




